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1 031390004 Ayodhya Lal Kalyan Niketan

Bazar, Via- Nechua 
Jalalpur,Distt. Gopalganj, 
Bihar -841503, Bihar 2016-17

2 084010013 National Women's Welfare Society
Darwha,Yavatmal -
445202, Yavatmal, Maharashtra 2016-17

3 031280005 Little Flower Leprosy Centre

Welfare Assn, Sunderpur 
Raxaul East 
Champaran,Bihar-, Bihar 2016-17

4 052950051 Mankada Anatha Sala Sangam
324,Malappuram - 679 
324-, Malappuram, Kerala 2013-14

5 052940046 St. Mathews Convent
Idukki,Kerala-685589, 
Idukki, Kerala Kerala 2016-17

6 052850341 Balika Mandiram
- 683 542-, Ernakulam, 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

7 075900636
World Evangelistic Outreach Of 
India Charitable Trust

Street St., 
Selaiyur,Chennai, Tamil 
Nadu-600073, Chennai Tamil Nadu 2014-15,2013-14

8 010190022 Grama Siri

Bapatla Mandal, DIst: 
Guntur,Andhra Pradesh-
522120, Guntur, Andhra 

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

9 083950017
Shramik Sahayog    (R.Z.G.Vikas 
Prakalp)

Khurd, Tal.chiplun,Dist-
ratnagiri, Maharashtra.-
415604, Ratnagiri, Maharashtra 2016-17

10 094570077 Citizen Educational   Society

Kurubpet Mulbagal,Kolar 
Karnataka-563136, Kolar, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

11 052810109 Al-mu-assasthul Islamiya Trust

Al-islamiya Nagar, 
Arattupuzha North 
P.o.,Alleppey, Kerala-, 
Alappuzhan(Alleppy), 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17,2015-16

12 083890013 Sai Sevabhavi Trust

C/o Ashokrao Chavan, 
Shivaji Nagar,Nanded   
Maharashtra-431602, 
Nanded, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

13 125560057 Prachin Kathpuli Kalan Sansthan

B-103 'A' Nandpuri Hawa 
Sadak, Jaipur,Rajasthan -
302006, Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

14 125560085 Santokba Durlabhji Trust
, Jaipur,Rajasthan-, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

15 125560112 Eye Research Centre Society

S.P.15, Bhabha Marg, 
Moti Dungri , Tilak 
Nagar, Jaipur,Rajasthan-, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2011-12

16 010240016
Sankshema -  Sushiruta Cancer 
Theropy & Research Institute

Sarawthi Nagar, 
Karimnagar,-505001, 
Karimnagar, Telangana Telangana 2011-12

17 010370023 Women & Child Welfare Centre

Shreeramnagar, 
Vizianagaram,AP-
535001, Vizianagaram, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

18 031170055 Arpan Gramin Vikas Samity
, Patna,Bihar-801108, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17
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19 031170089 Adhunik Mahila Vikas Samiti

At. P.O. Rupas (Barh), 
Patna, Bihar , -803211, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

20 063440003 The New Life Centre (FC)

Banjli Sailana Road, 
Ratlam,MP-457001, 
Ratlam, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

21 063560007
Ujjain Charitable Trust Hospital & 
Research Centre

50, Kashir Sagar Cly 
Mahadik Niwas , Ujjain, 
Bhind,MP-456006, 
Bhind/MahaSamund, 
Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2014-15,2013-14

22 083780543
Sulabha Trust For Special Edu. & 
Reserch

8/3, Tilak Nagar, 
Chembur,Mumbai 
400089-, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra

2015-16,2014-15,2013-14, 2012-13,2011-
12

23 083780589 The National Assocation Of

Ground Floor, 
Kannamwar Nagar 
Municipal Marathi School 
No.1, Kannamwar Nagar - 
1, Vikhroli 
East,Mumbai400083, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

24 010270021 Rural Development Society 

Velgode, Distt. Kurnool, 
Andhra Pradesh., -, 
Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

25 146920015
Liberal Association For Movement 
Of People

Pratapbagan, , 
Bankura,West Bengal-
722101, Bankura, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2015-16

26 083750054
Society For Edu.in Values & 
Action(seva)

291, 
Samarthnagar,Aurangaba
d 431001-, Aurangabad, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

27 231650640 National Association For The Blind

Sector V, R.k. 
Puram,New Delhi -
110022, Delhi-I, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

28 125610006 Netraheen Vikas Sansthan

D Sector Kamala Nehru 
Nagar, Jodhpur,Rajasthan-
342004, Jodhpur, 
Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

29 094440019 Carmel Nivas Holy Family Church

PO Londa, 
Belgaum,Karnataka-
591301, Belgaum, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

30 136680009 Jamia Ashrafia Ranzaat Ul Uloom

Tanda Badli , 
Rampur,Uttar Pradesh-, 
Rampur, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

31 136220009 Hayya Alal Falah Society

Sahibul Assir Manzil 
Zohra Bagh, 
Aligarh,Uttar Pradesh-, 
Aligarh, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17
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32 125420013 Nehru Yuva Sankalp Sansthan

Tehatada Reni Rajgarh, 
Alwar,Rajasthan-301409, 
Alwar, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

33 105020163 Maitree Yuva Sansad
, Maitri Sarani,Nayagarh -
752070.-, Puri, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

34 271830073
Congregation Sisters St.Joseph Of 
Cluny

Cluny Convent, , Nagoa 
De Verna,,Salcete-Goa-
403722, North Goa/South 
Goa, Goa Goa 2012-13,2011-12

35 010260095
The Indian Pentacostal Community 
Church of God

Chillakallu, Village & PO 
Jayapet, Distt. Krishna, 
A.P.,-, Krishna, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2011-12

36 052870043 Don Bosco Home

Nalukady, Paipadu 
P.o.changanacherry,Kotta
yam - 686 548-, 
Kottayam, Kerala Kerala 2016-17

37 010220077 Keshava Seva Samithi

Plot No..45/1&3, 
Upparguda , Moula Ali, 
Hyderabad,Andhra 
Pradesh -500040, Ranga 
Reddy, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

38 010230302 Jyothi Welfare Association

H.NO.8-4-550/93 Nataraj 
Nagar, Borabanda, 
Hyderabad,Andhra 
Pradesh -500018, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

39 075900355
Rotary Club Of Madras Charitable 
Trust

20 A, Royala Towers, 781  
Anna Salai,Chennai-
600002, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2013-14,2012-13

40 075900485 Voluntary Health Services

Adyar, Madras,Tn-, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2015-16,2014-15,2012-13,2011-12

41 075900546 Bro.Siga Social Service Guild

2 Sundaram Street, 
Vyasarpadi,Chennai -
600039, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

42 010120045 Society for Rural Improvement

8/103 Court Road , 
Anantapur,Andhra 
Pradesh -515001, 
Ananthapur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

43 052900066 St Paul Minor Seminary

Irinjalakuda,, Thrissur 
Distt., ,Kerala-, Thrissur 
(Trichur), Kerala Kerala 2016-17

44 031280015 Vijeta

New Chandmari, 
Motihari, East 
Champaran,Bihar - , 
Champaran East, Bihar Bihar 2012-13
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45 075850023 Prakaspuram Childrens Home

Prakaspuram 
Madathukulam Po, Via 
Udumalpet 
Coimbatore,Tn-, 
Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

46 075980107 Christian Dalit Libration Movement

No.22, East Cross Road, 
Gandhi Nagar,Vellore-, 
North Arcot (Vellore), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

47 083850018 Sobti

Care of Shri Santaram 
L.Belose Belose House, 
Deulwada At and Post 
Pali,Taluka Sudhagad 
Distt. Raigad, 
Maharashtra -
410205,Maharashtra4102
05, Raigarh, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

48 136810045
Bhartiya Association For Rural 
Development

Sadarpu,  Sector -37, 
Noida, Dist. Gautum 
Buddha Nagar,Uttar 
Pradesh-201303, 
Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

49 075820017 Ociety Of Srs Of St Anne's Soc No. 2

J.n. Road, 
Tiruvallur,Tiruvallur-
602001-, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2013-14,2012-13,2011-12

50 083780569
Guru Nanak Quin 
Centen.memo.hospi.trust

S-341, Gandhi Nagar, 
Bandra (east),Mumbai 
400051-, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

51 147040160 Sarbik Palli Kalyan Kendra

Kiageria, Midnapore,Wb-
721201, Midnapore, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

52 083780424
People's Assocn For Training And 
Health

C/o Janta Edu.& Trning 
Society, Azad 
Nagar,pailee 
Pada,trombay,Mumbai 
400088-, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

53 031090025 The Gaya Muslim Orphanage
Cherki, Gaya, Bihar, -
824237, Gaya, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

54 094640006
Women  Liberation & Rehabilitation 
Society

Saptagiri Nilaya 
Raghvendra Extn, 
Madugiri, 
Tumkur,Karnataka.-
572132, Tumkur, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

55 147000011
Dakshin Chandchak Samaj Kalyan 
Samity

, P.o.- Uttar 
Manashree,Howrah --
711412, Howrah, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17
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56 147030005
BISHNUPUR PALLI MANGAL 
SAMITY

P.o. Bishnupur, ,Malda -
732140.-, Malda, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

57 094420773 Mamatha Makkala Mandira

2, BDA Rd, Muneswara 
Temple Rd , Nagarabhai 
1st Phase, 
Bangalore.,Karnataka-, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

58 231650434

Council For Advancement Of 
People's Action And Rural 
Technology

Zone -v - A (core-c) 2nd 
Floor, India Habitat 
Centre, Lodi Road,New 
Delhi -110003, Delhi-I, 
Delhi Delhi 2015-16

59 231650447 National Federation Of Blind

2721, Chowk Sangtarash, 
Paharganj,New Delhi -
110055, Delhi-I, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

60 010310098
CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST 
MENNONITE

Mernorete VPO Chavati 
via Nyudueta, Nellore,AP-
524126, Nellore, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

61 094590027 Kamgere Parish Society

Kamagvere, Kolegal 
Taluk Chanarajanagar 
,Karnataka-571443, 
Mysore, Karnataka Karnataka 2011-12

62 136570011 Yug Nirman Yojna Trust

Gayatri Japo Bhumi, 
Mathura,Up-, Mathura, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2011-12

63 136420019 Zila Yuva Kalyan Samiti

234 Sundar Nagar 
Colony, Fatehpur ,Up-
212601, Fatehpur, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

64 052900100 Better Life Movement

, Aloor P.o.(via) 
kallettumkara,Trichur 
Kerala-680683, Thrissur 
(Trichur), Kerala Kerala 2016-17

65 052900250 St. Joseph's Bala Sadanam

, Avinissery (via) 
Ollur,Trichur Kerala-
680313, Thrissur 
(Trichur), Kerala Kerala 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14

66 076010040 Seva Mandir

Parangipettai, Soth 
Arcot,Tamil Nadu-, South 
ARCOT (Cudalore), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2011-12

67 010120100
Relief Organisation for the 
Handicapped

109/93 Hindupur , Dist: 
Anantpur,Andhra Pradesh-
, Ananthapur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2014-15

68 052890036 P.C. M Medical Centre

Kalladikode Po, Palakkad 
Dist,Kerala-678596, 
Palakkad(Palghat), Kerala Kerala 2016-17
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69 083870050 St Ursula Girls Hostel

Nagpur Diocese Cni Civil 
Lines, 
Nagpur,Maharashtra-
440001, Nagpur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

70 076030064
Suviseshapuram & Neighbourhood 
Development Society

Suviseshapuram, (via) 
Ittamzhi,Tirunelveli, 
Tamil Nadu-627652, 
Tirunelveli(kattabomman)
, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

71 083780085 Out Reach

10 - B, Miniland Tank 
Road,bhandup(w),Mumba
i 400078-, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

72 136570001 Sri Krishna Janamsthan Seva Sadan

Katra Keshav Dev, 
Mathura,U.p.-281001, 
Mathura, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

73 052880124 B. P Moideen Seva Mandir

Mukkom, 
Kozhikode,Kerala-, 
Kozhikode(Calicut), 
Kerala Kerala 2011-12

74 136550046
Society For The Advancement Of 
Environmental Sciences

222 Chandralol Aliganj , 
Lucknow,U.p.-226020, 
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

75 075900205 Malaysian Social Services

19, West Arasamaram 
Street, Amin 
Jikkarai,Chennai -
600029, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

76 147000119
Sarvik Vivekananda Gram Seva 
Sanstha

18/2, Lala Babu Shire 
Road, P.o. Belur 
Math,Howrah,  W.b.-
711202, Howrah, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

77 147000047 Malipukur Samaj  Unnayan Samity

At/p.o.jujersa, ,Howrah -
711302.-, Howrah, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

78 147030004
Gayeshbari Anchal Altaphya Darul 
Uloom

V&po Gayeshbari, 
Malda,Wb-, Malda, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

79 147040011 Sarvik Gram Vikas Kendra

P.o. Daspur, 
Midnapore,Wb-721211, 
Midnapore, West Bengal West Bengal 2012-13

80 231650577 Indian Institute Of Technology
, Iit Gate,New Delhi-
110016, Delhi-I, Delhi Delhi

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-
13,2011-12

81 164750003
PHOM BAPTIST CHRISTIAN 
ASSOCIATION

NYENGCHING:LONGL
ENG, PO/DIST- 
LONGLENG, 
NAGALAND - 
798625,LONGLENG 
TOWN798625, 
Teunsang, Nagaland Nagaland 2016-17
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82 083740031 St. Thomas Boys Hostel

Nr. T.b.hospital Reserve 
Line, Po Rukhamani 
Nagar 
Amravati444603,Maharas
htra-, Amravati, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

83 136680002
St. Josephs Vocational & Industrial 
Society

P.o.bilaspur, Dist. 
Rampur,Uttar Pradesh-, 
Rampur, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

84 136680003 St. Martin De Pores Hospital

Isanagar, Bilaspur, Dist. 
Rampur,Uttar Pradesh-, 
Rampur, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2013-14,2012-13,2011-12

85 125690050 Kalpana Kalyan Society

V&PO Phalasiya , 
Udaipur,Rajasthan-
313701, Udaipur, 
Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

86 136230089
Smt. Chandra Kumari Shikshan 
Samiti

61 Gariwan Tola, 
Allahabad,Uttar Pradesh-
211003, Allahabad, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

87 147120497 Cosmos

Cosmos House
24 Bosepara Road
Mohit 
Colony,Kolkata700008, 
Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

88 031170105 Jay Prakash Seva Sansthan

Main Road, Masourhi, 
Patna, Bihar , -, Patna, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17

89 075820136 Social Action Movement                 1

G S T Road, 
Mamandur,Chengalpattu-
, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2012-13

90 147040279
Dhanchabari Sisters Nivedita Samity 
Sangha

P.o.- Brajalachak, P.o.- 
Chandipur, Block- 
Nandigram-iii,Dist- 
Midnapur, West Bengal -
721659, Midnapore, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

91 147110339 Milan Mandir Durganagar

, 
Vill.durganagar,p.o.kulpi,
South 24 Parganas -
743351.-, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

92 010140163
Karunamaya Educational & Rural 
Development Society

4-58/1, Muthyalareddy 
Palle, Tirupati Rkural 
Mandal,Tirupatt, Distt. 
Chittoor, A.P.- , Chittoor, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2011-12

93 031290005 Rashtriya Gramin Vidyapitha

P.O. Lohat, Village- 
Fatepur, 
Madhubani,Bihar - , 
Madhubani, Bihar Bihar 2016-17
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94 075900573 Village Development Centre

B-1223 Jayanthi Colony, 
West Anna 
Nagar,Madras.-600041, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

95 083990034 Aqso Educational Society

79, Bhusar Mohalla, 
Bhiwandi-421 
302,Bhiwandi421302, 
Thane, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2013-14

96 010270024
Rural Development Society,( Rajaji 
Primary School)

Velgodi, Distt. Kurnool, , 
Andhra Pradesh.,-, 
Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

97 031170130 Orphanage Anjuman Khadimul Islam

Kashmiri Kothi                , 
Patna, Bihar ,-800008, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

98 075970086 Good Samaritan Social Trust

49-c Upper Attadi, 
Coonoor The 
Nilgirisdistrict,Tamil 
Nadu-643101-, Nilgiri 
(Udagamangalam), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

99 075980217
Annai Theresa Rural Development 
Asso

85, Kavanoor, 
Arakkonam,North Arcot-, 
North Arcot (Vellore), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

100 041960052
Fertilizer Refinery Area Method  
Church

, BAJUWA 
P.O,BARODA -391370, 
Vadodara/Baroda, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

101 041930002 Netra Chikitsa Trust

Chittal Road, Amreli 
,Gujarat-364601, Amreli, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

102 010340025 Peoples Action in Social Service

Polavaram , Via 
Tekkali,Andhra Pradesh-
532201, Srikakulam, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2014-15

103 094630020 Society of the Brightine Sisters

St. Bridgent Convent 
Puttur, Dakshin 
Kannada,Karnataka-, 
Dakshina Kannada, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2015-16

104 094610001 Methodist Girls Hostel

Mission Compound, 
Raichur ,Karnataka-
584101, Raichur, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

105 076040076
Society For Family Integrity & 
Development

37, Allithurai Road, 
Putaur P.o. Box No. 
702,Trichirappalli-
620017, Tiruchirapali, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

106 083890011 Shanthi Niketan Shikshan Sanstha

Wadgaon Tq. Mukhed, 
Nanded,Maharashtra-
431715, Nanded, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17
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107 125610019 Jai Bharat Sarve Kalyan Nyas

108 Nehru Park , 
Jodhpur,Rajasthan-, 
Jodhpur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

108 083780103 St. Andrew's Educational Foundation

St. Andrew's College , 
Bandra, West, ,Mumbai, 
Maharashtra-400050, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

109 075900003 Balar Kalvi Nilayan (hostel)

5 & 6, Ritherdon Road, 
Chennai,-600007, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

110 031130003 Vikas Samiti

P.O. Jamui, Prabhavati 
Gram,Jamui, Bihar-
811307, Monghyr, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

111 075820135 Vazhkaiyin Oli Sangam

No.5, Pillayar Koil Street, 
Kareenguzhi,Kanchipura
m-, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2014-15,2012-13

112 231650537
Indian Council Of Agricultural 
Research

Krishi Bhavan, Dr. 
Rajinder Prasad 
Road,New Delhi-110001, 
Delhi-I, Delhi Delhi

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-
13,2011-12

113 136720006 Adarsh Gramodyog Sewa Sansthan

Samjai Nagar P.o. 
Chandipur, 
Sultanpur,Uttar Pradesh-
228151, Sultanpur, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

114 231660001 Streebal

B-5/19, Safdarjang 
Enclave, ,New Delhi-
110029, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2012-13

115 136220004 Ingraham Insitute Grain Bank Project

G.t. Road, Aligarh,Uttar 
Pradesh-, Aligarh, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

116 136230025 Diocese Of Lucknow

6 Sarojini Naidu Marg, 
Allahabad,Uttar Pradesh -
211001, Allahabad, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2012-13

117 231650402 University Of Delhi
University Area, ,Delhi-
110006, Delhi-I, Delhi Delhi

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-
13,2011-12

118 105020143 Samuha Vikas

Bahaeajhola , 
Nayagarh,Orissa-752082, 
Puri, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

119 147120201 ST NINIANS SCHOOL HOSTEL

30, Barrackpore Jbunk 
Raod, , Calcutta,West 
Begal -700002, Kolkata, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2011-12

120 147120305 Silence Training Institute

2/1a, Manohar Pukur 2nd 
Lane, Kolkata,West 
Bengal-700029, Kolkata, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2013-14,2011-12

121 291420023 Guru Harkrishan Education Society

Kothi No. 57, Sector 21 -  
A,Chandigarh -160022, 
Chandigarh, Chandigarh Chandigarh 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14
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122 147110341
Global Society For Rural & Urban 
Devpt.

402a/3, Golapara 
Road,sreema 
Pally,Behala, Calcutta-
700060.-, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16

123 010120065 Rural Development Society

16/28-B3 Baramappa 
Street, Old Town, 
Anantpur Dist,Andhra 
Pradesh -515004, 
Ananthapur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

124 010120110
Nava Bharath Socio-economic 
Development Society

1/324-2-A1, Bypass 
Road, Kadiri, Anantapur 
I,Andhra Pradesh-
515591, Ananthapur, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2012-13,2011-12

125 031170150 Young Mens Christian Association

Christ Church 
Compound, Collectorate 
Road,Patna, Bihar -, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

126 052900112 Mar Thimotheus Charitable Society

Mtm Auditorium 
Anchangadi , 
Trichur,Kerala-680005, 
Thrissur (Trichur), Kerala Kerala 2016-17

127 083720016
Bhaskar Pandurang Hivale Educa. 
Society

Ahmednagar College, 
Ahmednagar,404001-, 
Ahmednagar, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

128 083750012 Marathwada Sheti Sahaya Mandal

Post Box No.45, Sardar 
Patel Marg,Jalna 431203-
, Aurangabad, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2013-14

129 010270022
Rural Development Society 
(Vocational Training Centre)

Vegodi , Dist: Kurnool 
,Andhra Pradesh-518533, 
Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

130 031170021
Rajendra Memorial Trust For Rural 
Development

Rajendra 
Samarak,Gramin Nigam, 
Sadaquat Ashram,Distt. 
Patna, Bihar - , Patna, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17

131 083780653 Shree Kandivali Hitvardhak Mandal

S.v. Road (s.m. Road - 
Corner), Kandivali 
(west),Mumbai, 
Maharashtra-400067, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

132 075980067
St. Thomas Hospital & Leprosy 
Centre

Chettupattu Polurataluk, 
North Arcot,Tn-, North 
Arcot (Vellore), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13

133 083930234 Ashwin Medical Foundation

Mangalmurti Wada, 
Chinchwadgaon,Pune -
411033, Pune, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14
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134 010140175
Chittoor Multipurpose Social Service 
Society of Cuddapah Diocese

H.No. 4-18/82-1 Durga 
Nagar Colony, 
Chittoor,Andhra Pradesh-
517002, Chittoor, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

135 041910073 Setu - Centre For Social Knowledge

University Road, 
Navrangpura, 
Ahmedabad,Gujarat-
380009, Ahmedabad, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

136 075940048 Project Nivedita

Door .No : 79/32C, T.T.S 
Campus, 
Arasaradi,Madurai625016
, Madurai, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

137 052870078 Good Shephered Monastery
, ,Kottayam - 686 001-, 
Kottayam, Kerala Kerala 2016-17

138 063300066
Maa Sharda Bal evam Nari Kalyan 
Sanstha

60, Shankar Bagh Colony, 
Indore,M.P.-, Indore, 
Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

139 083870080 St. Ursi;a Gorl'shigh School

Red Cross Road, Civil 
Lines,Nagpur.-440001, 
Nagpur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

140 094600035 Sri Idagurugi

Mahaganapati Yakihama 
Keremane Po, Gunarante 
Houavar Uttara 
Kannara,Karnataka-, 
Uttara Kannada, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

141 147000005 Ananda Niketan
West Bengal - 711303, ,-, 
Howrah, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

142 136590016 Prerna Bal Vidya Mandir

Konia Ghat Prem Dhan 
Marg, Mirzapur,Up-, 
Mirzapur, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

143 136620003 Jeolikote St. Anthony's Project

Po Jeolikote  , 
Nainital,Uttaranchal-, 
Nainital, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2013-14

144 136230002 Allahabad Agricultural Institute

, Allahabad,Utar Pradesh-
, Allahabad, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh

2016-17,2014-15,2013-14,2012-13,2011-
12

145 231650797 Global Tiger Forum

R.no.127,1st Floor Cgo 
Complex, Paryavaran 
Bhawan, Lodi Road,New 
Delhi  -110003, Delhi-I, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

146 104970024
Tribal Rural Devl.Social   Service 
Org.

At-jantari, 
P.o.guptaganga,Keonjhar -
758018.-, Keonjhar, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17

147 104990019 Dulal

Convent Road, P.o. 
Baripada, Dist: 
Mayurbhanj,Orissa.-
757001, Mayurbhanj, 
Orissa Orissa 2013-14
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148 147110357 Chak Sri Udayan Sangha

Po Haranandapur Uttar 
Ansatala, 24 
Parganas,Wb-743503, 24 
Parganas-(S and N), West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14

149 147110415 M. R. D. Sports Club

, Vill. Maheshdari P.o. 
Rasa,South 24 Pgs. 
W.b.743375.-, 24 
Parganas-(S and N), West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

150 136720012 Amethi Jan Sewa Samiti

V&po Raniganj , Dist. 
Sultanpur,Uttar Pradesh-
227815, Sultanpur, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

151 125560010
Jaipur Calgari Charitable Eye 
Hospital & Research Centre Trust

Malviya Nagar, Jaipur 
,Rajasthan-302017, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14

152 104910021
Indian  Instt Of Youth & 
Development

Berhampur, 
Kalinga,Phulbani -
762022.-, Ganjam, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

153 105020014 Janamangal Mahila Samiti

Vil/p.o.dimirisena, Via 
Brahmagiri,Dist: Puri 
Orissa -752011, Puri, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16

154 146930012 Sri Aurobindo Anusilan Society

Seharapara Suri, 
Birbhum,West Bengal-
731101, Birbhum, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

155 010230111
H.E.H.The Nizam & Alladin 
Technical Education Society

Bogulkunta , Hyderabad, 
A.P.,     -500001, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

156 094490010
Bapupuji Integrated Rural 
Develoment Society

Ram Gopal Circle 
Huliyar, , 
Chikkanai,Karnataka-
577539, Chitradurga, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

157 010260113 Mansika Vikas Kendram

Old Cholera Hospital 
Campus , K.T. Road, 
Vijayawada        ,A.P.-
520009, Krishna, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

158 052930023 Little Flower Orphanage

Thrippalazhiko, 
Kundara,Kollam-, 
Pathanamthitta (Quillon), 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

159 075970034
Shri Abu Babaji Charitable Mission 
Trust

West Lake Palace, 
Hadfield 
Road,Ootacamund-, 
Nilgiri 
(Udagamangalam), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2015-16,2014-15

160 075980023 Community Development Society

Bagayam, Vellore,North 
Arcot-, North Arcot 
(Vellore), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16
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161 083930318 Vidya Vinaya Sabha

Tungarli, Lonavla, Dist- 
Pune,Maharashtra-
410403, Pune, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

162 083930060 Stree Adhar Kendra

Anand Clinic, Satawwadi, 
Hadapsaar,Pune 411028-, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

163 031290043 Mahila Vikas Ashram

Vill. Pahika, Daiya 
Kharwari,Madhubani, 
Bihar -, Madhubani, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17

164 052890058 Islahiya Orphanage

, P.o. Anjadi,Palakkad - 
679 552-, 
Palakkad(Palghat), Kerala Kerala 2016-17

165 076000001 Community Health Project

Kummankurichi, (via), 
Karumandurai, Kalrayan 
Hills,Salem T N-636138, 
Salem, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

166 052870050 St. Pius Orphanage
Pala Po, Kottayam,Kerala-
686175, Kottayam, Kerala Kerala 2016-17

167 094630141 Karnataka State Trainers Collective

IV, Fl Shah Complex 
Bendoorwell, 
Mangalore,Karnataka-
575002, Dakshina 
Kannada, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16

168 094630145
Spoorthi Rural Development And 
Training Society

Spoorthi Dhama, Kedoor 
PO, Beloor Village, 
Kundapur Tq.,Dakshin 
Kannara Karnataka.-, 
Dakshina Kannada, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

169 031060004 Shree Kameshwai Priya Poor Home

Kameshwar Eye Hospital, 
Dharbanga,Bihar - , 
Darbhanga, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

170 231650475
Asian Centre For Org Res and 
Development

E-168, (Ground Floor), 
East of Kailash,
New Delhi -110065.,New 
Delhi110065, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

171 231650762
Society Of Depressed People For 
Social Justice

3360, Ranjit Nagar, Pusa 
Gate, ,New Delhi-
110008, Delhi-I, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

172 031130024 Seva Yatan

I.B. Road, Haveli, 
Kharagpur, Bihar, -
811213, Monghyr, Bihar Bihar 2013-14,2012-13

173 083780446
The Bombay Soc For Prev.of Cruelty 
Animl

Dr. S.s. Road, 
Parle,Mumbai -400012-, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

174 271830058 Carmelite Monastery
, Chimalim,Goa-, North 
Goa/South Goa, Goa Goa 2016-17
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175 094640001
Village Education & Development 
Society

Pavagada, Tumkur 
,Karnataka-561202, 
Tumkur, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

176 147000026 Youth Welfare & Cultural Society
, Howrah,Wb-, Howrah, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2015-16

177 136760059 Shushrusha Samiti

7 Professor Colony 
Jagatganj, Varanasi,Uttar 
Pradesh-221002, 
Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

178 136220025 Shiksha Vikas Sabha

Ghanghauli Post Jaidpura, 
Aligarh,Uttar Pradesh-
202165, Aligarh, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

179 010180129 Society for Noble Service to Poor

Annadevarapeta PO 
Tallapudi Mandal, West 
Godavari,AP-, West  
Godavari, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

180 083930143 Balwant Kaur Anand Foundation

18, Dr. Coyaji Road, 
Pune,411001-, Pune, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

181 083930227
The Pune Seva Sadan Societys 
Dilasa Kendra

613-14, Sadashiv Peth, 
Pune,Maharshtra-411030, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2012-13

182 075980128
St. Joseph Hills Tribe Dev S S & 
Orph So

Athipet, Jawathu 
Hills,Tamil Nadu-, North 
Arcot (Vellore), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2011-12

183 010160050
United Community Development 
Consortium

Vemula, Distt. 
Cuddapah,Andhra 
Pradesh.-, Cuddapah, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

184 010230149
Relief, Development, Orphanage & 
Educational Trust

39, Sarojni Devi Road, 
P.O.Nox-
1713,Secunderabad, A.P.-
, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

185 052850310 Ymca Boys Home

Chittoor Road, 
Thrikkakara,Cochin - 682 
035-, Ernakulam, Kerala Kerala 2016-17

186 052850122
Centre For Physically Handdicapd & 
Blind

, 
Sreemoolanagaram,Ernak
ulam-, Ernakulam, Kerala Kerala 2016-17,2015-16

187 075900394 Ebenzer Home Of Social Outreaches

, Anna Nagar,Chennai-
600040, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

188 075900400
Tamilnadu Social Welfare 
Association

1 Bajanai Koilst, 
Naduvakaru,Madrastamil
nadu-, Chennai (Madras), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16
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189 083780057 Joseph Cardin Technical School

Scheme No.60,   Road 
No.16, Kashaba J.marg, 
Naigaum, Dadar,Mumbai 
Maharashtra-400014, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

190 094580026
River Valley Organisation For Rural 
Development

Srirangapatna, 
Mandya,Karnataka.-
571438, Mandya, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

191 010250086
Wwlfare Organisation For Rural 
Development

Yerrupalem, Distt. 
Khammam, Andhra 
Pradesh , -507201, 
Khammam, Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16

192 094420794
Institute of Human Resource 
Development

Anudhavana, Kamanhalli 
Main Road, Banswadi 
PO, Bangalore,Karnataka-
, Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

193 136550119
Institute for Integrated Society 
Development

A-89, KAMLA NEHRU 
NAGAR (OPP. SAI 
MANDIR), KHURRAM 
NAGAR, LUCKNOW-
226022, UP,655226022, 
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

194 010260145 Dalitha Vikasam

9-8/1, Gandhi Nagar 
Nuzvid, Krishna,AP-
521201, Krishna, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

195 052910249 The National Assn. For The Blind

Shalom Archbishops 
Campus, 
Pattom,Trivandrum - 695 
004-, 
Thiruvananthapuram, 
Kerala Kerala 2012-13

196 136810006 Uday Bhavan Society

Joseph Nagar Bilaspur , 
Rampur,Uttar Pradesh-, 
Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2013-14

197 052930042 Development Department

Marthoma Sabha Office, 
Tiruvalla,Kerala-, 
Pathanamthitta (Quillon), 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

198 010190034 Holy Family Convent

Sathenapalle, Distt. 
Guntur, A.P.,-522403, 
Guntur, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

199 125560048
Society for Indian Institute of Rural 
Management

11 Tagore Marg, 
Mansarovar, 
Jaipur,Rajasthan-302020, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

200 125560099

Vihaan - Society for Child 
Development and Education in 
Rajasthan

798, Mahavir Nagar, Nr. 
Gopal Pura Mod, 
Jaipur,Rajasthan-, Jaipur, 
Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17
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201 075900262
Apostolic Christian Evangelistic 
Assn.

, Purasawalkom,Chennai -
600007, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

202 075820083 Keel Ottivakkam Grama Sangam

Keelottivakkam Village,, 
Thimmarajampet 
P.O.,,Kancheepuram, 
T.K.& Dt.Tamil Nadu-
631601, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

203 104840020 Netaji Yubak Sangha

Po. Goilbhad Via 
Titilgarh, Dist 
Bolangir,Orissa.-, 
Balangir, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16

204 104860076 Project Swarajya

Kesharppur Road, 
Buxibazar,Cuttack ,orissa-
753001, Cuttack, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

205 271830130 Chorao Educational Society

Boctawada-Chorao, Ilhas- 
North-Goa,Goa-403102, 
North Goa/South Goa, 
Goa Goa 2016-17

206 147110381 Antyadaya Surja Sangha

Ranabeliaghata, Baruipur, 
P.O. Piyali Town, 24 
parganas South,W.B.-
743387, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2012-13

207 147040048 Sram Vidyapith

Belda, Midnapore,Wb-
721424, Midnapore, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

208 075870023
Christ Evg Church And Social Wel. 
A.Ind

5/75, A 3 A, Bye Pass 
Road, Post Box No. 
3,Harur - 636 903-, 
Dharmapuri, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

209 052870060 Sneha Sadan Orphanage

Kaduthuruthy 
Arunoottimangallam Po, 
Kottayam,Kerala-686604, 
Kottayam, Kerala Kerala 2016-17

210 010270023

Rural Development Society 
.s(Population and Environmental 
Education Centre)

Velgodi, Distt. Kurnool, 
Andhra Pradesh., -, 
Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

211 052910248 Joseph Memorial Mahila Samajam

Elavanikkara, 
Trivandrum,Kerala-, 
Thiruvananthapuram, 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

212 010260104 The Rotary Community Service Trust

Distt. Krishna, Andhra 
Pradesh , -521165, 
Krishna, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2013-14

213 105060031
Vivekanand Palli Agragami Seva 
Pratisthan

At. Kalhetpal, Po: 
Guchhura, Via Kuchinda 
Dist: Sambalpur,Orissa-
768222, Sambalpur, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17
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214 075850060 Prakaspuram Ashram

Prakaspuram Po 
Madathukulam, Via 
Udumalpet 
Coimbatore,Tn-, 
Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

215 010160037
Cuddapah District Khadi 
Gramoudhaya Samstha

10-108,Bellamandy 
Street, Cuddapah Town, 
A.P., -, Cuddapah, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

216 041910067
Indian Society for Population 
Education

, Ahmedabad,Gujarat-
380014, Ahmedabad, 
Gujarat Gujarat

2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2012-13,2011-
12

217 083810030 Jagriti Mahila Samaj

Teachers\colony, Po 
Ballarpur, Dist. 
Chanderpur(m>s>,-, 
Chandrapur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

218 010350070 Kovel Foundation

10/2, MVP Colony, 
Visakhapatnam,AP-
530017, Visakhapatnam, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

219 125560076
Swami Ram Singh Shilp Kala 
Mandir

, Dist. Jaipur,Rajasthan-, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2013-14

220 075900588
Destitutes And Leprosy Patients 
Rehabilitation Trust

P.B. No.4, Grant Lyon, 
Vishnu Nagar, 
Redhills,Chennai600052, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2013-14,2012-13

221 194130182
Oriental Rural Development 
Organisation

Opp Likla Thangjam 
Agro Industries, 
Tnagkhul Avenue, 
Chingmeirong,East 
Imphal, Manipur-795010, 
Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17

222 031130033 Gramin Vikas Awam Seva Sansthan

Dharmapuri Matiya, 
Jamui,Bihar -, Monghyr, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17

223 083780685 Rai Govind Shyam Trust

Podar Chambers, 4th Flr 
109, S.A, Brelvi Road, 
Fort Mumbai,Maharashtra-
400001, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2015-16,2014-15

224 231650448 Deen Dayal Research Institute

7-e,swami Ram Tirath 
Nagar, Rani Jhansi Road 
,New Delhi-110005, 
Delhi-I, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

225 231650684 Consumer Coordination Council

43-A, Pocket-IV, Mayur 
Vihar Phase -I,Delhi -
110091, Delhi-I, Delhi Delhi 2012-13
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226 136610021 Lok Kalyan Sewa Samiti

241/11, Brahm Puri, , 
Muzaffar Nagar,Uttar 
Pradesh-, Muzaffarnagar, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

227 136760020
Dharmachakra Indo-japan Buddhist 
Cultural Centre

, Varanasi,Uttar Pradesh-, 
Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

228 136220005 Ingraham Institute Aligarh Branch

G.t. Road, Aligarh,Uttar 
Pradesh-202002, Aligarh, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

229 147110228 Mitali Sangha

Vill.sahipur, P.o. Fatepur, 
,South 24 Parganas -
743513.-, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

230 146940044
Nutanahate Hospital Parakhadi 
Unnayanb Shnmity

Po.-nuthnhat , Dist- 
Burdwan, ,West Bengal--
713147, Burdwan, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2013-14

231 052950059 Edavanna Yatheem Khana
Malappuram, Kerala,-, 
Malappuram, Kerala Kerala 2016-17

232 076030025 Good News Mission

38/1, Main Road, 
Perumalpuram,Tirunelvel
i-, 
Tirunelveli(kattabomman)
, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

233 031170135
Youth Mobilization For National 
Advancement

132, Triveni Apartments, 
Patna, Bihar , -800001, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

234 010170067 Association for Care of the Aged

8-14-1, Red Cross St. 
Gandhi Nagar, 
Kakinada,AP-533004, 
East Godavari, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

235 076040044
Jericho Training Centre For The 
Blind And Handicapped

Nagamangalam P.o. 
Tirucharapally, T.n.,-
620009, Tiruchirapali, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

236 031280012
Bashinul Hoda Islahul Muslemin 
Welfare  Society

Nakchhea Tala, East 
Champaran,Bihar ` -, 
Champaran East, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2011-12

237 105020008 Puri Urban Leprosy Project
Chakrtirtha Road, ,Puri -
752002.-, Puri, Orissa Orissa 2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-13

238 105020112 Gram Unnayan Samiti

At:bhubanpati, 
P.o.manapada,Puri -
752011.-, Puri, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

239 115280013 Ruby Nelson Memorial Hospital

C-1, Cantt Road, 
Jalandhar ,Punjab-
144005, Jalandhar, 
Punjab Punjab 2016-17

240 115300015
Guru Tegh Bahadur Sahib Charitable 
Hospital

Shastri Nagar Model 
Town, Ludhiana,Punjab-
141002, Ludhiana, 
Punjab Punjab 2014-15,2013-14
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241 083990064 Good Samaotan Ministries In India

115, Paras Industrial 
Complex, Kalyan- 
Ambernath Rd, Shanti 
Nagar,Ulhasnnagar,  
Thane Maharashtra-
421003, Thane, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

242 010340009 Youth Action in Rural Development

C/o Gokhale Children 
Home, Narasammapeta, 
Srikakulam,A.P.-, 
Srikakulam, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

243 083870058 All India Sunday School Association

National Council Of 
Churches, Nagpur,446001-
, Nagpur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

244 094630073 Mangla Jyothi Integrated School

Mangalore, Dakshina 
Kannara,Karnataka-, 
Dakshina Kannada, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

245 147000101 Gondalpara Seva Bharati

, Distt  Howrah-
711302,W B-, Howrah, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

246 147000127
Gondalpara Sree Maa Mohila 
Uddyoge

Vpo Gondalpara, 
Howrah,Wb-711302, 
Howrah, West Bengal West Bengal 2015-16,2013-14,2012-13

247 083780008
Smt. Kamla Mehta Dadar School For 
Blind

160, Dadasaheb Phalke 
Road, Dadr,Mumbai 
400014-, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

248 152670013 Sapna Grameen Udyog

H/o Colony Ward No1, 
Bishnah Jammu 
Tawi,J&K-181132, 
Jammu Tawi, Jammu and 
Kashmir

Jammu and 
Kashmir 2015-16,2012-13

249 075900024
Balar Kalvi Nilayam Compassion 
International

5 & 6 Riterdon  Road, 
Vepery,Chennai, Tamil 
Nadu-600007, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

250 136280011 Bethel Church Association

Mission House, 
Banda,Uttar Pradesh-, 
Banda, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

251 104870145 Samarpan Charitable Trust

Raghunath Lane, Diwan 
Chand Bhandari 
House,Cuttack   Orissa -
753001, Bargarh, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

252 075820006 Madras Christian College

Tambaram, ,Madras-, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13

253 147040097 Matilalchak Netaji Yuba Sangha

Po Janka Motilal Chak , 
Midnapore,Wb-, 
Midnapore, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

254 231650528
National Society For Prevention Of 
Blindness

Dr. R.p. Centre For 
Opthelmic Scien, Aiims,. 
Ansari Road,New Delhi-
110029, Delhi-I, Delhi Delhi 2012-13
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255 172270009 Mewat Development Society

Chharora PO Tauru, Dist. 
Gurgaon,Haryana-, 
Gurgaon, Haryana Haryana 2016-17

256 310540002 Oju Welfare Association

Naharlagun, ,Arunachal 
Pradesh-, Lohit 
ValleyIttanagar, 
Arunachal Pradesh

Arunachal 
Pradesh 2016-17

257 146920003
Socio Economic & Rural 
Development Society

Vill & Po Sarenga, 
Bankura,West Bengal-
722150, Bankura, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

258 146920008 Gandhi Vichar Parisad

School Danga , 
Bankura,West Bengal -
722101, Bankura, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2012-13

259 075890038 Young Men s Christian Assocition

Post- Mullankina 
Vilai,Kanyakumari62915
7, Kanyakumari 
(Nagerkoil), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

260 031240014 Shankar Hazari & Garment

C-6, Shed, Industrial 
Area, Buxar, Bihar , -, 
Bhojpur, Bihar Bihar 2012-13

261 010120084
Voluntary Organisation for 
Ingegrated Community Emancipation

Flat No.104 Swapanlok 
Apartments, Sreenivasa 
Nagar, Anantpur,Andhra 
Pradesh-515001, 
Ananthapur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

262 052900243 Mariam Theresa Bhavan

Puthenchira, 
Kombathukadavu 
P.o.,Trichur Kerala-
680682, Thrissur 
(Trichur), Kerala Kerala 2016-17

263 010250024 Girijana Seema  Welfare Association

Chintur Post, 
Bhadrachalam Tah., Distt. 
Khammam, A.P., -, 
Khammam, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

264 010330032
Comprehensive Dalit Rural 
Development Society

Komarole , Distt. 
Prakasam,     , Andhra 
Pradesh ,-523373, 
Prakasam/Ongole, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2014-15

265 010330097 Good Shepherd Association

Brindauan Kandukur, , 
Distt. Prakasam, Andhra 
Pradesh , -523105, 
Prakasam/Ongole, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh

2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2012-13,2011-
12

266 083810029 Rani Lakshmi Bai Mahila Mandal

Hanuman Nagar, Tadoba 
Road,Chandrapur 442401-
, Chandrapur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

267 083860021 Klhapur Diocesan Council

E.p. School Compound 
Nagala Park, 
Kolhapur,Maharashtra-
416003, Kolhapur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

Page 20 of 297

http://abcaus.in



https://fcraonline.nic.in

S.No
FCRA 

Registration 
No.

Association Name Address State
Years for which Annual Returns        

not filed

List of Associations

268 075970082 Social Dev Rural Trut

, Nilgiris,-, Nilgiri 
(Udagamangalam), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

269 094520001 India Development Service

Sadhankeri Road, 
Dharwad ,Karnataka-
580008, Dharwad, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

270 094570040
Methodist Girls Hostel World Child 
Fund

Methodist Girls 
Composite Jnr Colg, 
Kolar,Karnataka-563101, 
Kolar, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2011-12

271 136220011 Shabbir Memorial Education Society

Po  Kwarsi , Aligarh,Uttar 
Pradesh-, Aligarh, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2012-13

272 010280008
Mennonite Bretheren Charitable 
Hospital's Trust

C/o M.B.Medical Centre, 
Jadcherla, Distt. 
Mahbubnagar,Andhra 
Pradesh.-, 
Mahaboobnagar, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2012-13,2011-12

273 063440010 Asha Nilaya Welfare Centre

90-A, Railway Colony , 
Ratlam,M.P.-, Ratlam, 
Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

274 083900031
A.I.disabled Rehablit.educational 
Instt.

Datta Mandir Road, 
Behind Mukti 
Dham,Nashik - 422101-, 
Nashik, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

275 083890024
Baba Harnamsingh Of Langer Sahib 
Gurudwa

, Naginaghat,Nanded 
431601-, Nanded, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2012-13

276 083890028

The Nanded Sikh Gurudwara 
Sachkhand Shri Hazur Achal Nagar 
Sahib

, Dist- 
Nanded,Maharashtra-
431601, Nanded, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2014-15,2013-14

277 136690021 Village Development Youth Club

Vpo Jaronda Panda, 
Saharanpur,Uttar Pradesh-
247453, Saharanpur, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

278 136760051 Bairagi Shiksha Sansthan

Narayanpur, P.o. Shivpur, 
Dist. Varanasi,Uttar 
Pradesh-, Varanasi, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

279 136280013
Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Jan Kalyan 
Kendra

Terah Maufi Tindwari, 
Banda,Uttar Pradesh-
210218, Banda, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

280 194130169

Community Participation Of 
Environment And Economic 
Development

New Checkon, 
Imphal,Manipur.-, 
Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17

281 136380030 Shri Rajmangal Seva Sansthan

Barsath Po Majhagawa, 
Deoria,U.p.-274001, 
Deoria, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

282 231650834
Sri Sanatan Dharma Sabha Laxmi 
Narain Temple Trust

Gole Market, New Delhi,-
110001, Delhi-I, Delhi Delhi 2012-13,2011-12
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283 231650847
Trust For Secular & Democratic 
Value

22, Ghalib Apartment, 
Pitam Pura,Delhi -
110034, Delhi-I, Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2012-13,2011-12

284 231650889
Pram Hans Swami Swarupanand 
Hospital Trust

W/9, Rajouri Garden,New 
Delhi-110027, Delhi-I, 
Delhi Delhi 2015-16,2014-15

285 194160021 Grace Bible College

New Lamka , 
Churachandpur,Manipur-
795128, Churachandpur, 
Manipur Manipur 2012-13

286 147110251
Action Of Promoters For Dev.& 
Liberation

Mamudpur, 
P.o.kanyanagar,South 24 
Parganas -743503.-, 24 
Parganas-(S and N), West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16

287 104890038 The Medics

At-similipada, ,Angul-
759122.-, Dhenkenal, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17

288 105020094 Jyoti Vikas

Jagapur, 
P.o.similsahi,Nayagarh -
752091.-, Puri, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

289 147120293 Asian Outreach India

2nd Mile Sevoke Road, 
Shastri Nagar,Siliguri -
734401.-, Kolkata, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

290 310540001
Tibetan Multipurpose Cooperative 
Society

P.O.Tindglong , Dist. 
Lohit ,Arunachal Pradesh-
, Lohit ValleyIttanagar, 
Arunachal Pradesh

Arunachal 
Pradesh 2016-17

291 146940040 Paramananda Mission

Banagram Kachut , 
Burdwan,Wb-713407, 
Burdwan, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2012-13

292 146980049
Indo Tibet Buddhist Cultural 
Institute

Sadhu Dhara ,bagdhara 
Rd Kalimpong, 
Darjeeling,Wb-734301, 
Darjeeling, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

293 052870279 Sreyas Vanitha Samajam

Sanketham 
Koonamthanam, 
Cheeramchira 
P.o.changanachery,Kottay
am - 686 106-, Kottayam, 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

294 031340040 Shantidoot

Udartpuri, Garhpar , 
Biharsharif, Nalanda, 
Bihar , -, Nalanda, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

295 010230356 Gospel Trumpets

1-7-510/8C-2 
Zamisthanpur, 
Hyderabad,AP-500048, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

296 052850127 Little Flower Convent

Palliport Parur, 
Ernakulam,Kerala-
683515, Ernakulam, 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17
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297 031230014
Daroga Prasad Roy Mahila 
Prasikshan Avam Audyogik Kendra

Vil & PO Sutiyar, Dist: 
Saran, ,Bihar -841222, 
Saran, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

298 075900592 St Thomas Charitable Turst

No.1,syrian Church Road, 
Collector 
Nagar,annanagar West 
Extn,Chennai.-600001, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

299 075990001 Rural Welfare Trust

Mani Vilas Middle Street, 
Thirupattur,Tamil Nadu-, 
Ramanathapuram, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

300 075980202
Weaker Section Development 
Society

72/5, Nallan Patarai Big 
St, Kosapet,Vellore-, 
North Arcot (Vellore), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2014-15

301 083930113 Lok Manya Medical Foundation

Station Road, 
Chinchwad,Pune 
Maharashtra-, Pune, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

302 042030012 National Association for the Blind

Swami Vivekanand High 
School , Town Hall Road, 
Junagadh,Gujarat-, 
Junagadh/Patan/Porbande
r, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

303 125560036 Bethany Indian Development Society

H.No.134, St. Stephen 
Secondary School, Near 
Galicha Factory, 
Govindpuri Rakree, 
Sodala, JAIPUR - 302006 
(Rajasthan),JAIPUR3020
06, Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

304 083810008 St Michaels Hostel For Boys & Girls

Naginabagh Mission 
Compound, 
Chandrapur,Maharashtra-
442401, Chandrapur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

305 031090036
Shechen Rabjam Public Charitable 
Trust

Nr. Jai Prakash Udyaan, 
Bodhgaya, Dist. 
Gaya,Bihar-824231, 
Gaya, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

306 194130028
The Partners in Community 
Development

Dewlahland, 
Imphal,Manipur-795001, 
Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17

307 231650457 Family Welfare Foundation

462, Motia Mahal, Jama 
Masjid,Delhi -110006, 
Delhi-I, Delhi Delhi 2013-14

308 136680004 Gandhi (centenary) Memorial School

Isanagar, Bilaspur, Dist. 
Rampur,Uttar Pradesh-, 
Rampur, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2013-14,2012-13,2011-12
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309 214250071
Voluntary Health Association of 
Meghalaya

Keating Road , 
Shillong,Meghalaya-
793001, East Khasi Hills, 
Meghalaya Meghalaya 2016-17

310 231650039 International Cooperative Alliancee

9, Aradhana Ecnlave 
(Ring Road)Sector 13, 
R.K. Puram
New Delhi,New 
Delhi110066, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2011-12

311 063490007 Free Church School

Chhapara, Seoni,MP-
840884, Seoni, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

312 083780337 Rogay Charities

123, Bapu Khote 
Street,Mumbai 400003-, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2014-15

313 075820045
Society Of Srs Of St Anne's Society 
No.3

Valarpuram, 
Sriperumbudur,Chengalp
attu-602105-, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2013-14

314 147040141
Paschim Nandapur Deshpran Tarun 
Sangha

Nandapur, ,Midnapore -
721625.-, Midnapore, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

315 147040185 Dwan Sun Club

Baruipur Po Totanala, 
Midnapore,Wb-721450, 
Midnapore, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

316 147120211 Song Of Unity And Liberty

5/3, Andhra Palit Road , 
Calcutta,West Bengal -
700014, Kolkata, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2012-13

317 147120441 Bikash Bharati Welfare Society

20/1b, Lal Bazar Street, 
Kolkata,West Bengal .-
700001, Kolkata, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2012-13

318 104950006 Duarsani Shramik Sangha

At/p.o.boden, ,Nuapada , 
Orissa -766111, 
Kalahandi, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

319 104950014
Swami Vivekananda Institute of 
Social Work & Ald

At/ PO  Khariar Road, 
Nuapada ,Orissa-766104, 
Kalahandi, Orissa Orissa

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-
13,2011-12

320 146990020 Vivekananda Seva Sadan

Vpo Mandra, 
Hooghly,Wb-712301, 
Hooghly, West Bengal West Bengal

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-
13

321 052930107 Marthoma Public Charitable Trust

Marthoma Sabha Office, 
,Tiruvalla - 689 101-, 
Pathanamthitta (Quillon), 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

322 052950048 Thaaleemuddeen Trust

Salamath Nagar Mampad, 
Meppadam 
P.o.,Malappuram - 676 
542-, Malappuram, 
Kerala Kerala 2013-14,2012-13
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323 083930295 Kaivalyadhama S.m.y.m. Samiti

Kaivalyadhama S.m.y.m. 
Samiti, Lonavla,Pune -
410403, Pune, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2015-16,2013-14

324 010260033 Samskar Nasthika Kendram

Patamata, Vijayawada, 
Dist: Krishna,Andhra 
Pradesh -520006, 
Krishna, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

325 041930001 Sarvodaya Saraswati Mandir
, BABAPUR,AMRELI -
364601, Amreli, Gujarat Gujarat 2011-12

326 031290020
Kriti Samajik Shakshan & Sanskritik 
Vikas Sansthan

Mithila Deep, Jhanjharpur 
(RS), Madhubani, Bihar, -
, Madhubani, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

327 105020053
Community Welfare & Enrichment 
Society

At.uttara, 
P.o.kausalyagang,Bhuban
eswar -751002.-, Puri, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16

328 076040055
St. Anne's  Rehabilation  Society For 
The  Handicapped

Irungalur, District- 
Trichy,-621105, 
Tiruchirapali, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

329 042040023 Shri Gunatit Jyot Mahila Trust

Post Box 23 , Vallabh 
Vidya Nagar, Dist: 
Anand,Gujarat-388120, 
Kheda/Kaira/Barsad/Ana
ndi, Gujarat Gujarat 2013-14

330 094510024 Virajpet Parish Society

St Ann's Church Virajpet, 
South Koduga,Karnataka -
571218, Kodagu (Koorg), 
Karnataka Karnataka 2013-14

331 052850161 Karunalayam Orphanage

Manjapra Angamaly, 
Ernakulam,Kerala-
683581, Ernakulam, 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

332 052850268 St Francis Boys Home

Karuvelipady, 
Cochin,Ernakulm - 682 
005-, Ernakulam, Kerala Kerala 2016-17

333 010140233
Mothers Educational Society for 
Rural and Orphan

No. 10-10 Srikalahasti, 
Chittoor,AP-517644, 
Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

334 041910040 Yuvak Vikas Trust

, NEAR NAVJIVAN 
PRESS,AHMEDABAD -
380014, Ahmedabad, 
Gujarat Gujarat

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-
13,2011-12

335 063190006 Nursery Home

PO Junnardeo, 
Chhindwara,M.P.-
480551, Chhindwara, 
Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2012-13

336 083750032 Jalna Mission Hospital

Poona Christian Medical 
Assn., P O Bos 
No.22,Jalana -431203, 
Aurangabad, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2011-12
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337 083750037
BHAGWAN SHIKSHAN 
PRASARAK MANDAL

Cidco, N-6,Aurangabad 
431003-, Aurangabad, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

338 083780094 O R T India

Sir Elly Kadoorie School 
Compound, Mazagaon, 
Mumbai,Maharashtra-
400010, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

339 083860026 Wilder Memorial Church

259-b E Ward New 
Shivpuri , 
Kolhapur,Maharashtra-
416003, Kolhapur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

340 052850042 St. Joseph's Orphanage

, Karukutty P.o.,Ernakulm 
- 683 576-, Ernakulam, 
Kerala Kerala 2012-13

341 083890015 Smt Narsabai Mahila Mandal

Po Wadgaon Tq. 
Mukhed, 
Nanded,Maharashtra-
431715, Nanded, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

342 020820027 Gram Vikas Parishad

At. Rangaloo P.O. 
Jumarmur, Dist. 
Nowgaon,Assam-782427, 
Nagaon/Nowgaon, Assam Assam 2016-17

343 075900122
St.George Anglo-indian Hr. Sec. 
School  &  Orphanges

738, P.h. Road, Shenoy 
Nagar,Chennai -600030, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

344 075900298 Strategic World Evangelism

Madras, Tamilnadu ,-
600010, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

345 031130023 Ramwati Prashikshan Kendra

Village & Post- Khaira , 
District - Jamui ,Bihar -
811307, Monghyr, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

346 031170076
Centre For Communication Resource 
Development

Shyama Bhavan, West 
Boring Canal Rd, 
Patna,Bihar-800001, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

347 075820081 Deenabandhu Fellowship

Deenabandu, V R 
Kuppam,Chittor-, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

348 010360038 Sneha

Ookal Haveli via 
Dharmaram, 
Warangal,AP-506002, 
Warangal, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

349 136550093 Devi Sansthan

12 Station Road, 
Lucknow ,Up-, Lucknow, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

350 231650409 Haidkhandi Samaj

54, Hanuman Road, ,New 
Delhi-110001, Delhi-I, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17
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351 104890041
Society For Rural Advancment & 
Democratic Action

At-patusahu Kateni, PO 
Kaluria, via- 
Mahimagadi, 
Dhenkanal,Orissa-, 
Dhenkenal, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2012-13

352 146980056
North Bengal Council For The 
Disabled

B.b.road, 
Ashrampur,Siliguri 
743401.-, Darjeeling, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

353 031270013 Berojgar Sangh Valmiki Nagar

P.O. Valmiki Nagar, 
Distt. West 
Champaran,Bihar - , 
Champaran  West, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

354 031340021 Gramin Mahila Silai Katai Kendra

Karuna Bagh, Sohsarai, 
Distt. Nalanda, Bihar , -, 
Nalanda, Bihar Bihar 2015-16,2014-15

355 010110018
Tribal Development Advisory 
Society

3-25 Narayanpur Wankidi 
, Adilabad,Andhra 
Pradesh-, Adilabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

356 010140196
Devi Convent School Education 
Society

5-53-1, Gandla Street, 
Vadmalapet,Distt. 
Chittoor, A.P.-517551, 
Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

357 083960042
Socy. For Welfare Of Mentally 
Handicappd

Bal Gandharv 
Natyagrah,vijapur, Ves, 
Miraj,Sangli   416410-, 
Sangli, Maharashtra Maharashtra

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-
13,2011-12

358 010160005
Rural Welfare Development 
Association

Kokkaragapalle Colony, 
Cuddapah Distt.,A.P., -, 
Cuddapah, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

359 010160034

Rayalseema Harijan Girijana 
Backward And Minorities Seva 
Samajam

Bose Nagar, Rayaccoti, 
Dist: Cuddapah ,Andhra 
Pradesh -, Cuddapah, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

360 010390001 The Loyola College Society

Guntur, , Vijayawada, 
A.P., -, Vijayawada(U), 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

361 052980053 St Josephs Orphanage

, Mananthavady,Wayanad 
- 670 645-, Wayanad, 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

362 075980213
Dev Agency For Rural Social Eco 
Ser Trst

80-a, Battai Street, 
Velappadi,Vellore - 632 
001-, North Arcot 
(Vellore), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

363 125690055 Apna Sansthan

Bhuwana , 
Udaipur,Rajasthan-, 
Udaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2013-14,2012-13

364 094420359 Karunalayam Convent

PO Carmelaram, 
Bangalore ,Karnataka-
560035, Bangalore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2015-16
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365 010250053 Dhyana Ashram

New Paloncha, , Distt. 
Khammam, A.P., -, 
Khammam, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

366 146990065 Kaikala Rural Development Society
, Hooghly,W B-, 
Hooghly, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

367 010230070 Christ's Gospel Mission

G-5, Welcome Court 
Apartments, , Opp. Rly. 
Deb. College, 
Tarnaka,Secunderabad , 
A.P.-500017, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

368 052850260 Infant Jesus Convent Orphanage

Ochanthuruth Kochi, 
Ernakulam,Kerala-
682508, Ernakulam, 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

369 136480011
Bundelkhand Gramodyog Seva 
Sansthan

Makdaha Ragul, 
Hamirpur,Uttar Pradesh-, 
Hamirpur, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh

2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2012-13,2011-
12

370 010280006

The Governing Council of the 
Conference of the M B Church of 
India

2-2-148 Mission 
Compound, Distt. 
Mahabubnagar, A.P., -, 
Mahaboobnagar, 
Telangana Telangana 2012-13

371 136590017 Swami Vivekanand Bal Gyan Mandir

Angarh Mahabir Road, 
Mirapur ,Uttar Pradesh -
231001, Mirzapur, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

372 075890276
Centre For Peace And Rural 
Development

Mettukkadai, 
Kanniyapuram 
P.o,Dindigul T N-, 
Dindigul (Anna), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13

373 063520001 Srijan Lokhit Samiti

Navjeevan Vihar VIndya 
Nagar, Sidhi,MP-486885, 
Sidhi, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

374 083780404 Dr. Ernest Borges Memorial Home

Madhusudan Kalelkar 
Mar, Kala Nagar, 
Bandra(east),Bombay -
400051, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

375 083780604 Children Toy Foundation

C/o R. Desai and Co 11 
Dr. V.B. Gandhi Marg 
Fort Mumbai 
400001,378400001, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

376 271830072
Congr Of The Srs Of St Joseph Of 
Clunny

, Verna,Goa -403722, 
North Goa/South Goa, 
Goa Goa 2011-12

377 271830094 Trust Of Nano Nagle School

Bon Jesus Basilica, 
Margao,Goa -403601, 
North Goa/South Goa, 
Goa Goa 2016-17
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378 136530044
Action For Women & Rural 
Development

454- Block-y Kidwai 
Nagar, Kanpur,Uttar 
Pradesh-, Kanpur 
Dehat/Kanpur Nagar, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

379 231650906 Nehru Bal Samiti

E-63, N.d. South Extn. 
Part-i,New Delhi-110049, 
Delhi-I, Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16

380 231650199 Citizenship Development Fund

Dr.K.B.Lall Nagrikta 
Vikas Bhawan, 4, OCF 
Pocket B, Instutional 
Area,Mayur Vihar Ph - II, 
Delhi-110091, Delhi-I, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

381 104910075
Ganjam Dist. Orthopedically 
Handicapped Walfare Assocation

Biswakarma Street, 
At/po.- Chatrapur, 
Ganjam,Orissa-, Ganjam, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17

382 105020057
Council Of Professional Social 
Workers

Hig C 5 Baramunda,h.b. 
Colony, 
Bhubaneshwar,Orissa-, 
Puri, Orissa Orissa 2011-12

383 105020147 Mother Teresa Seva Pratisthan

At/po Gahmarimunda , 
Khurda,Orissa-752031, 
Puri, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2012-13

384 147120414 Islamic Educational & Welfare Trust

27b, Lenin Sarani , 
Kolkata,West Bengal-
700017, Kolkata, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

385 147120054 Bengal Service Society
West Bengal - 700014, ,-, 
Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

386 147040030
Ikshupatrika Social Welfare 
Organisation

, 
Vill.ikshupatrika,p.o.jukhi
d,Midnapore -721430.-, 
Midnapore, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

387 146980038 Himalayan Crusade
, Darjeeling,Wb-734301, 
Darjeeling, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

388 042070025 Methodist Children's Home

Mission Road  Godhra, 
Dist. 
Panchmahals,Gujarat  -
389001, Panch Mahals 
(Godhra), Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

389 020720020 Lions Silchar Central Trust

Park Road, Silchar , 
Cachar,Assam-, Cachar, 
Assam Assam 2016-17,2011-12

390 052870204 St. Thomas Minor Seminary

, Thuruthy P.o.,Kottayam 
686 535-, Kottayam, 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

391 052870214 St Johns Bala Bhavan

Ezhacherry Palai, 
Kottayam,Kerala-686651, 
Kottayam, Kerala Kerala 2016-17,2015-16
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392 010160181 Fatima Mahila Mandali

11/242-A, 
Sunnupubatteelu, 
Chemmumihpet 
Panchayat ,Distt. 
Cuddapah, Andhra 
Pradesh-516003, 
Cuddapah, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

393 031290012 Mithila Kalakar Sangh

Area East Areahat, 
Madhubani,Bihar - , 
Madhubani, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16

394 031290024
LAKSHMI SOCIETY FOR SOCIAL 
DEVLOPMENT

Vill. Arer, Distt. 
Madhubani, Bihar , -
847222, Madhubani, 
Bihar Bihar 2012-13,2011-12

395 031350012 Bilal Charitable Trust of India

Gopalpur PO Bakarganj, 
Siwan,Bihar-841286, 
Siwan, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2012-13

396 105010008 Gudripori Girls Home And Hostel

MISSION COMPOUND, 
GUDRIPORI, AT/PO-G 
UDAYAGIRI,G 
UDAYAGIRI762100, 
Kandhamal, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2013-14

397 010120107
Sree Venkateswara Convent 
Education Society

D.No.12-5-41 Ubbayappa 
Street, Fort, Hindupur, 
Dist Anantpur,Andhra 
Pradesh-515201, 
Ananthapur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2011-12

398 010140225
Women Association for Rural 
Development

No 1/191 Gopisettypalli 
Village Vathuluru Post K 
Nagar,Mandal Chittoor 
Dist517002, Chittoor, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2015-16

399 052850073 St. Antony's Bal Bhavan Orphanage

Parur, Ernakulam,Kerala-
683513, Ernakulam, 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

400 010190188 Sri Priyanka Mahila Mandali

5-91-25, 4th Line 
Lasheripuram, Guntur,AP-
522216, Guntur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2012-13,2011-12

401 083750061
Human Resource Development 
Centre

Wahegaon Tq Gangapur, 
Aurangabad,Maharashtra-
431109, Aurangabad, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

402 136570003 Gayatri Mandir Trust
, Mathura,Up-, Mathura, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2012-13

403 010340013 Samajika Vikasa Kendram

Post Saravaketa, Distt. 
Srikakulam, Andhra 
Pradesh., -, Srikakulam, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2012-13
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404 094630017 Sisters Of Our Lady Of Fatima

Holy Cross Convent, 
Byndoor South 
Kanara,Karnataka-, 
Dakshina Kannada, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

405 010180034
Jehovah-SKhammaoh Children's 
Home

2-2-75, Bromley 
Compound, Narsapur, 
Distt. West Godavari, 
A.P.,-, West  Godavari, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

406 042000068
Navsari Lions Sarvjanik Charitable 
Trust

ASHAPURI ROAD, 
,NAVSARI -396445, 
Valsad/Bulser/Navasari, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

407 076040048 Campion Higher Secondary School

P.o.box No. 11, 
Promenade 
Road,Tiruchirappalli-
620001-, Tiruchirapali, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

408 094470014 Bhasyarhri Mahila Mandal

Jamlchandi, 
Bijapur,Karnataka.-, 
Bijapur, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

409 010270057 Sr. Parameshwari Education Society

K.G. Road, Athakur           
, Distt. Kurnool, Andhra 
Pradesh ,-518422, 
Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

410 052910118 Centre Instt. Mental Retarelation

Murinjapalam, Medical 
College P.o.,Trivandrum - 
695 011-, 
Thiruvananthapuram, 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

411 010230365 Centenary Baptist Church

61/A, St Marys Road, 
Secunderabad,AP-
500003, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

412 031230002
Saaran Zila Samagra Vikas Seva 
Sansthan

Mubarak Lane, 
Dahiyanvan, PO Chapra, 
Dist: Saramn,Bihar-
841301, Saran, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16

413 136520019 Vikas Dhara Vidha Mahila Sansthan

97/3-b, Behind Elite 
Cinema , Civil Lines 
Jhansi,Uttar Pradesh-
284001, Jhansi, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2012-13

414 031090014
Buddhagaya Temple Management 
Committee

Bodgaya, Distt. 
Gaya,Bihar -, Gaya, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

415 104830009 Jeevan Jyoti

Plot No- 708, 
B.j.b.nagar,Bhubaneshwa
r--751014, Khurda, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

416 147030016
Jamia Fazia Haqqania Shershahi 
Society

, Vill.& 
P.o.shershahi,Malda -
732201.-, Malda, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17
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417 031170060 Bihar Khet Parishad

Jagatnarayan Road, 
Kadamkuan,Distt. Patna, 
Bihar - , Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

418 083780488 All India Balkan-ji-bari

25,juhu Road, 
Santacruz(west),Mumbai 
400054-, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2014-15

419 083780283
Sir Hurkison Das Narotamdas 
Hospital

Padmashri Gordhanbaba 
Chowk, Raja Rammohan 
Roa Road,Mumbai  .-
400004, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2013-14

420 104860017 Orissa Childrens Orphanage
Bidanasi, ,Cuttack--
753014, Cuttack, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

421 147040310 Baruipur Sardamani Mahila Samity

At:baruipur, 
P.o.totanala,Midnapur -
721158-, Midnapore, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

422 231650963 Arya Bal Griha

1488, Pataudi House , 
Daryaganj ,New Delhi-
110002, Delhi-I, Delhi Delhi 2014-15

423 136760049 Yuvak Vikas Samiti

Vedmanpur, S.r. Nagar, 
Bhadohi,Uttar Pradesh-
221402, Varanasi, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2014-15

424 104870155 Suprativa

, 
Fakirpada,biribati,Cuttack  
, Orissa -754100, 
Bargarh, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

425 104890064 The Chetana

Vill.ballava  P.o.bainna, 
Via 
Mahimagari,Dhenkenal -
759014.-, Dhenkenal, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17

426 147120375
Vivekananda International Health 
Centre

, Kolkata,West Bengal-
700005, Kolkata, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

427 146980027 Himalayan Free Church

Kurseong, 
Darjeeling,West Bengal-, 
Darjeeling, West Bengal West Bengal 2015-16

428 010230273
Community Action for Literacy & 
Livelihood

Rayavaran PO Markapur, 
Prakasam,AP-523371, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2011-12

429 010230360
Kiranam Organisation for the 
Disabled in AP

C-262, Sachivalaya 
Nagar, Vanasthalipuram 
Hyderabad,AP-500070, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17
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430 010230369
Rural Organisation for Social 
Education

1-6-
212/65/107/35,Gangaputr
a Colony, Parsigutta, 
Hyderabad,Andhra 
Pradesh-500048, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

431 076040060 Tom S. Bavin Trust

Ifpaaw Rural Worker's 
Educations , Centre, 
Thuraimangalam,Peramb
alur, Trichy, T.n.-621220, 
Tiruchirapali, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2015-16

432 094480003 St Joseph's Carmelite Convent

Narasimharajapura, 
Chikmagalur ,Karnataka-
577134, Chikamagalur, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

433 075890065 Anbu Manai Boys Home

Mantharamputhoor 
Pattiady P 
O,Kanyakumari629001, 
Kanyakumari (Nagerkoil), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

434 063190005 E.L.C. Sukri Mission Hospital

PO Junnardeo, 
Chhindwara,M.P.-
480551, Chhindwara, 
Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

435 076010010
Arcot Lutheran Church Schools 
Project

Siloam Tirukoilur V R 
P,Tirukoilur605757, 
Villupuram(V.R. 
Padaiyachiar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

436 083930002

The Western Maharashtra District 
Assembly of the Church of the 
Nazerene

West Bombay, 
Maharashtra 400078,-, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

437 010190148 Outreach International India

6113, Brodipet, 
Guntur.,A..P-, Guntur, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2012-13

438 083840004 Maharashtra Bible College

Nargaon Bodad Tq 
Bhusawal, 
Jalgaon,Maharashtra-
425310, Jalgaon, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

439 052910030 St. Josephs Cannossian Convent

, Vettuthura Channakkara 
P.o.,Trivandrum - 695 
315-, 
Thiruvananthapuram, 
Kerala Kerala 2012-13,2011-12

440 147000039 Manasri Tarun Bani Mandir

P.o Uttar Mansari, 
Howrah ,Wb-711412, 
Howrah, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

441 031130027
Gramin Vikas Anusansthan Or. 
Prakshishan Sangathan

Janardhan Path, 
Mahisouri, Distt. Jamui, 
Bihar., -811307, 
Monghyr, Bihar Bihar 2016-17
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442 083780412 Reach Out Trust

25th Road, Tps Iii, 
Bandra ,Mumbai -
400050, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2012-13

443 147040103 Ramkrinshna Sevak Sangha

Bachhipur, Po. 
Basudebpur,Distt. 
Midnapur W.b.-, 
Midnapore, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

444 075900158
Mc. Levy Institute Of Development 
Service

46, Muthu Street, 
Santhome,Chennai -
600004, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

445 094420766 Seva Sadan

XIV, Cross Road, 
Malieswaram, Bangalore 
,Karnataka-560003, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2012-13

446 094420713 Rishi Samskrutha Vidya Kendra

176,31st, Cross,11th 
Main, 4th Block,j 
Jayanagar, 
Bangalore,Karnataka-, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

447 231650452 Janarth

Ambience Empyrean 
Apartments, Wing A, Flat 
No.1, Sopan Baug, 
Ghorpadi,Pune411001, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2013-14

448 231650568 Seva Bharati

10196/a, Seva Kunj, 
Jhandewala, New Delhi ,-
110055, Delhi-I, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

449 231650964 Arya Kanya Sadan

1488, Pataudi House , 
Daryaganj,New Delhi-
110002, Delhi-I, Delhi Delhi 2014-15

450 214250033 Pastoral Centre

Tripura Castle Road, 
,Shillong -793003, East 
Khasi Hills, Meghalaya Meghalaya 2016-17,2012-13

451 147110100 Baradrone Social Welfare Institution

Vill.& P.o.baradrone, 
,South 24 Parganas -
743332.-, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

452 147120047
William Carey Study & Research 
Centre

14/2, Sudder Street, 
Calcutta.,West Bengal-
700016, Kolkata, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2012-13

453 147110402 Belegachi Gram Unnayan Parishad

Vpo Belegachi, South 24 
Parganas,Wb-, 24 
Parganas-(S and N), West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

454 075890052
Southern District Council Of The 
South India Assemblies of God

Attor Thiruvattar,Distt. 
Kanyakumari629177, 
Kanyakumari (Nagerkoil), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

455 031170111 Priya

Budhijeevi Colony, 
(Dashratha), PO 
Anishabad, Dist: 
Patna,Bihar-800002, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17
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456 052900332 Bethel Ashram Suvisha Sangam

Kumaranalloor 
P.o,wadakkancherry, 
Thrichur,Kerala.-, 
Thrissur (Trichur), Kerala Kerala 2012-13

457 105010028
Swadesi, Sowai Weaker Economic 
Service Institution

, Conevactompada,Dist- 
Phulbai, Orissa-, 
Phulbani, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

458 010180071
Andhra Christian Faith Evangelistic 
Association

Railway Station Peta, 
Narsapur Post, Distt. 
West Godavari,A.P.-, 
West  Godavari, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

459 094510004 St. Sebastian Church

Chettali, North 
Kodugu,Karnataka-
571248, Kodagu (Koorg), 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16

460 083780002
F.I.A.M.C. Bio-medical Ethics 
Centre

St. Pius X College, Aarey 
Road, Goregaon 
(e),Mumbai 400063-, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

461 094590078 Gundlapet Parish Society

Our Lady Of Lourdes 
Church, 
Gundlapet,Mysore 
571111-, Mysore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16

462 052910122
Secular Institute Of Voluntas Dei 
India Region Bethel

Azhakulam Vizhinjam, 
Trivandrum,Kerala-, 
Thiruvananthapuram, 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

463 052910238 Socio Economic Unit Foundation

Tc.16/309,easwarvilasam 
Road, Thycaud 
P.o.,Trivandrum - 695 
014-, 
Thiruvananthapuram, 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

464 031060005 Darul Uloom Ahmadia Salafia

Laheria Sarai, 
Darbhanga,Bihar -, 
Darbhanga, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

465 083740030 Girls Christian Institute

Warud, 
Amravati,Maharashtra-
444906, Amravati, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

466 231650920 School Of Planning & Architecture

4, Block B, Inderprastha 
Estate,New Delhi-
110002, Delhi-I, Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2011-12

467 231650929
Association For Health Environment 
& Development

E-21, Defence Colony, 
,New Delhi -110024, 
Delhi-I, Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2013-14,2012-13

468 231660027 Shri Nijatam Sar Seva Sadan Society

V-1/50, Rajouri Garden, 
,New Delhi-110027, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2015-16,2014-15

469 194180015
Christian Social Development 
Organisation

Panchai, 
Chandel,Manipur-
795127, Chandel, 
Manipur Manipur 2013-14
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470 172390008 Sonepat Kusht Ashram Society

Garh Shahjahanpur Rd, 
Nr. Sect 15, 
Sonepat,Haryana-, 
sonipat, Haryana Haryana 2016-17,2015-16

471 231650248
Dr. Zakir Hussain Memorial Welfare 
Society

Near Chhappar Wali 
Masjid, Okhla 
Village,New Delhi-
110025, Delhi-I, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

472 105020203
Organisation For Devlopmnt 
Coordination

Satapara, 
Brahamagiri,Puri -
752011.-, Puri, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

473 076010077 Alc Hostel Arcot Latheran Church

V.  Sithur,  , 
Tholudur,Tamil Nadu-
606303, South ARCOT 
(Cudalore), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

474 147050001 Catholic Church Azimganj

Po Azimganj, 
Murshidabad,Wb-
742122, Murshidabad, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

475 147000021
Howrah South Point Social Welfare 
Community Development Centre

15, P.m.bustee 3rd Bye 
Lane, P.o.sebpore, 
Howrah ,West Bengal-
711102, Howrah, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

476 052810017 Laubach Literacy Educational Trust

Karthikapally P.o., 
Alleppey,Kerala              -
690516, 
Alappuzhan(Alleppy), 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

477 010320006 Independent Baptist Church

Baswapur Post,,Bhiknoor 
Mandal,503101, 
Nizamabad, Telangana Telangana 2015-16

478 136620006 Good Sheperd Agricultural Mission

Tanakpur, 
Nainital,Uttaranchal-, 
Nainital, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

479 031340004 Samaj Kalyan Mandal Kaliachak

At & P.O. Kaliachak, Via- 
Hilsa, Nalanda, Bihar ,-
801302, Nalanda, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14

480 231650219
Sharan Society For Service To Urban 
Poverty

K 36. First Floor, Hauz 
Khas Enclave,New 
Delhi110016, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

481 075900185 Kasturba Kushta Nivaran Nilayam

, 
Mulavanthangal,Villupur
am -605701, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

482 075850026 Christian Mission Hospital

1150, Tricy Road(new 
1259), 
Coimbatore,Tamilnadu-
641045, Coimbatore, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17
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483 010180040
Technology and Innovation for 
Social Change

12-8-14,All Saints 
Campus,, Raye Peta, 
Nidadavole,,West 
Godavari,Andhra Pradesh-
534301, West  Godavari, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

484 075970032 Organisation For Women Liberation

Gramya Bhavan, 
Aruvankadu, The 
Nilgiris,Tamil Nadu-
643202, Nilgiri 
(Udagamangalam), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13

485 125560013
Shri Amar Jain Medical Relief 
Society

Amar Bhavan, Chaura 
Rasta,Jaipur302003, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

486 147020008 Birpara Church Of Christ

Lankapara Road Po 
Birpara, Jalpaiguri,West 
Bengal-735204, 
Jalpaiguri, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

487 075890067
Rural Organisation For Awareness 
And Development

Saarathi 
Marthandam,Kanyakukm
ari629165, Kanyakumari 
(Nagerkoil), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

488 146980041 Greater Lions Seva Nidhi

2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, 
Siliguri-734 402,West 
Bengal.-734401, 
Darjeeling, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

489 063300013
Central Regional Board of Health 
Service

Christian Compound, 
Sanyogitaganj,Indore-
452001, Indore, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

490 083780278 Rehmani Foundation

32a, Rozary House, 9th 
floor, Gunpowder Road, 
Mazagaon,Mumbai, 
Maharashtra  -400010, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2013-14

491 231650333
Swami Brahmanand Saraswati 
Charitable Trust

121, FIRST FLOOR, 
DLF GALLERIA, 
MAYUR VIHAR 
PHASE-1,Delhi110019, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2013-14

492 075900321 Swiss Emmaus Leprosy Relife Work

No. W-504 C-Sector 10th 
Street,Anna Nagar 
Western 
Extension600101, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

493 104960016 Christian Medical Society

Christian Hospital , 
Nowrangpur,Orissa-
764059, Koraput, Orissa Orissa 2016-17
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494 075980130
Good Samaritan Rural Development 
Project

Matrapalli, Tirupattur 
Taluk, Vellore 
Distt.,Tamil Nadu-
635652, North Arcot 
(Vellore), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

495 076040096
Society For Community Organisation 
And Peoples Education

P/17,6th Cross, Ahmad 
Cly Ramalinga, 
Ramalinga Nagar 
Triuchirapalli,Tn-620003, 
Tiruchirapali, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

496 075980131 Rural Education Working Society

77 A Mathalangulam 
street,Tiruvannamalai, 
Tiruvannamalai 
(Sambuvaryar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

497 042000054 Rotary Eye Institute

LM Shah Eye Hospital 
,Dudhia, Talao, 
Navsari,Gujarat-396445, 
Valsad/Bulser/Navasari, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

498 052980126 St. Marys Childrens Home

Sulthan Battery, 
,Wayanad - 673 592-, 
Wayanad, Kerala Kerala 2016-17

499 075900411 FAITH OUTREACH CHENNAI

Plot NO 4A, Michaels 
Street, Opp Mohan 
Garden,Annai Nagar 
Korattur600076, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2013-14

500 052850217
Social Welfare Technical School  
Association

Aluva, Ernakulam Distt., 
Kerala,-683101, 
Ernakulam, Kerala Kerala 2015-16,2014-15

501 231650423 Antar Rashtriya Sahayog Parishad

Pravasi Bhavan, 50, Deen 
Dayal Upadhyay 
Marg,New Delhi110002, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

502 136280010 The Bethel Church Association

Mission House Attara, 
Banda,Uttar Pradesh-, 
Banda, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

503 075940199
Centre For Rural Education Research 
and Development Association

Thomaspuram P.O. 
Sangarapuram 
Nilakottai,Dindigul62421
5, Dindigul (Anna), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2013-14

504 094420447 Singamma Srinivasan Foundation

Tharanga Raja Mahal 
Extn, 
Bangalore,Karnataka.-
560080, Bangalore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

505 231650451 Jawaharlal Nehru University
New Delhi, ,-110067, 
Delhi-I, Delhi Delhi

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-
13,2011-12
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506 094420459 Fence

57, 1st Floor,3 rd Main, 
4th Cross, 
Bangalore,Karnataka.-
560018, Bangalore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

507 075960050
Association Of Bhoodan & 
Community Development

Kurumbapatty, 
Palaviduthy,Karur Taluk, 
Tamil Nadu-621315, 
Thanjavur, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13

508 076040116 Shree Lalita Mahila Samajam

Tirueengoimalai P.o., 
Manamedu S.o., Thottiam 
Taluk, Distt. 
Tirucklhi,Tamil Nadu.-
621209, Tiruchirapali, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-13

509 075850080 KSHETROPASNA

GOKULDHAM, 
MADUVANKARAI,,SRI
PERUMBUDUR602105, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2013-14,2012-13

510 075900508 Madras Medical Mission

4 A, J.j. Nagar 
Mogappair, Chennai,Tn-
600050, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

511 063140004
E.L.C.In MP Water Education and 
Social Action Project

Civil Lines         , ,Betul 
(M.P.)-460005, Betul, 
Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

512 076050014 Grama Suyaraj

Ambur Patti  Four Road , 
Penaymbur ,Puqukotttai, 
Tamil Nadu-, 
Pudukkottai, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

513 031090017 Daijokya Buddhist Temple
Bodhgaya, Gaya, Bihar , -
824231, Gaya, Bihar Bihar 2012-13

514 031040003 Jan Kalyan Samiti Chakawaja

Vill. Chakawaja Nagaba, 
Kuthni,Vaishali, Bihar -
844120, Vaishali, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

515 147110277 Abubakkar Khan Seba Sadan

Purba Bayar Singh, Via 
Pathankhali,P S 
Basanti743611, 24 
Parganas-(S and N), West 
Bengal West Bengal 2015-16

516 075900538 Mukti(M.S.Dadha Foundation)

No.1 Station 
Road,Meenambakkam, 
Chennai,Tamilnadu-
600027, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

517 075960060 Integrated Rural Development Centre

Valambakkudi, Manayari 
Patti Post,Thanjavur, 
Tamil Nadu-613402, 
Thanjavur, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17
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518 075820181 Development Educational Trust India

Pandur    Village & P.o. 
& Via, Kadambathm, 
Tiruvallur,Chengalput 
Mgr,  Tamil Nadu-
631203, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

519 010190144 Chidlcare Trough Works India

26-44-78 Emmanuel 
Venkataramana Cly, 
Guntur,A.P.-522006, 
Guntur, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

520 010320001 Gram Abhudaya Mandali

Dharmaram, Distt. 
Nizamabad, A.P.,-, 
Nizamabad, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

521 094420592 Rock Bible Centre

'A' Main 505 Banswadi , 
Bangalore,Karnataka.-
560043, Bangalore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

522 075960067
Soc. For Community Orgn.& Rural 
Dev.

Alangottai Mannargudi, 
Quaid -e Maldh,Tamil 
Nadu-, Thanjavur, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

523 147110311 Kankjol Pally Unnayan Samity

Kankjole, Po 
Maueshwara, South 24 
Parganas,Wb-743368, 24 
Parganas-(S and N), West 
Bengal West Bengal 2013-14

524 010250069
Socio Economic and Cultural 
Upliftment in Rural Enviornment

H. NO. 8 -1 -110, 
Gattaigudem,Polvoncha5
07115, Khammam, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2012-13

525 083860033
Helpers Of The Handicapped 
Kolhapur

235/11 E Ward, Tarabai 
Park,Kolhapur -416003, 
Kolhapur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

526 075890176
Rural Education for Action and 
Development Agency

H No 27 5th Cross  2nd 
Main Road,R M  
Colony624001, 
Kanyakumari (Nagerkoil), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

527 010240011 Mahila Sankshem Sangh

16-2-700, B-104, Sai 
Dilsukh Apt., Malakpet, 
Hyderabad,Andhra 
Pradesh-500036, 
Karimnagar, Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2014-15

528 075900578 Karna Prayag Trust

No.10, Raja Krishna Rao 
Road,, 
Teynampet,,Chennai.-
600018, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2014-15,2013-14,2012-13

529 094420644 Standard Education Society

No.5, 1st Cross, 20th 
Main, , Siddappa Garden, 
Vijayanagar,Bangalore, 
Karnataka.-560040, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17
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530 076010113
Centre For Rural Education  And 
Economic  Development

No 6, Kotta Metta Street 
(mel), Bhuvanagiri, 
Chidambaram,South 
Arcot, Tamil Nadu-, 
South ARCOT 
(Cudalore), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

531 076010112
Association For Development  
Through  Integration  And Co.

64, L.i. G.    Anna Nagar, 
Anai Kuppam,Cuddalore, 
Tamil Nadu -607001, 
South ARCOT 
(Cudalore), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

532 076010116
St.  Vincent De Paul Ashram Boys 
Town

3, Erumajai  Agratram , 
Cuddalore, South Arcot 
,Tamil Nadu-607022, 
South ARCOT 
(Cudalore), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13

533 104890048
Jeevan Jyoti Club For Social Welfare 
& Rural Development

At. Mahadia, P.O 
Belapoda, Distt. 
Dhenkanel, Orissa,-
759025, Dhenkenal, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17

534 104890053 Indira Social Welfare Organisation

Kunjakanta Chandia Sahi, 
P.o.&distt.dhenkanal,Oris
sa--759001, Dhenkenal, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17

535 010180105
Socio Economic Educational 
Development Society (SEEDS)

4-94, Vidyanagar Eluru, 
West Godavari,AP-
543007, West  Godavari, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

536 075990066
Christopher Action For Rural And 
Edu Dev

53 A-1, Mariamman 
Kovil Street, 
Manamadurai,Sivagangai, 
P M T, Tamil Nadu-
630606, 
Ramanathapuram, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

537 076050028 Heart Village Welfare Organisation

Vadugapatti, Majampatti 
P.O.,, Manapparai 
Tk.,Trichy Distt. Tamil 
Nadu-621307, 
Pudukkottai, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

538 075900583 Comforter Ministries

Plot No 21, Door No 5, 
Rajaji 
Avenue,Valasarawalkam6
00087, Chennai (Madras), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

539 031020004 Bihar Gramin Vikas Parishad

AT/PO: Sshebpur Kamal, 
Distt. Bagusarai,Bihar-
851217, Begusarai, Bihar Bihar 2016-17
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540 231650792 India Heritage Research Foundation

207/7, Krishna Nagar, 
Safdarjung Enclave,New 
Delhi -110029, Delhi-I, 
Delhi Delhi 2014-15,2012-13

541 231650817
Indira Gandhi National Open 
University

, Maidan Garhi,New 
Delhi-110068, Delhi-I, 
Delhi Delhi

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-
13,2011-12

542 147110306
Kantalberia Sri Ramakrishna Ashram 
Trust

P O 
Sankarpur,Baruipur74330
2, 24 Parganas-(S and N), 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14

543 075960080
SKAVNS-SAMUKA KALVI 
VALARCHI NALA SANGAM

PUVITHALAYA 
KADAVASAL  POST 
SIRKALI  TALUK
NAGAPATTINAM 
DISTRCT
TAMILNADU,SIRKALI
609104, Nagapattinam (Q-
E-Milleth), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13

544 147110407
Bade Khantura Bahumukhi Seva 
Kendra

PO-Khantura, 
Gobardanga, North 24 
Parganas ,West Bengal-
743273, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

545 010220066 Arunodaya Mahila Mandali

G.T.Road, Martur,, 
Prakasam 
District,,Andhra Pradesh-
523301, Ranga Reddy, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2012-13

546 146990064 Ranjeetpur Mitali Sangha

, Ranjapur, 
P.o.gourangachak,Hooghl
y,-711410-, Hooghly, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

547 076050037
Organisation For Women 
Emancipation And

638, Anbu Illam, 
Rajagopalapuram,Puduko
ttai, Tamil Nadu-622301, 
Pudukkottai, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13

548 076050039 Grama Munnetra Sangam

3119, D19, Sakthi 
Vinyagar St, 
Viralimalai,Pudukkottai, 
Tamil Nadu-622003, 
Pudukkottai, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2011-12

549 147120471
Federation Of Consumer 
Associations

39, Shakespeare Sarani, 
Kolkata,West Bengal-
700017, Kolkata, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2015-16,2013-14

550 063190011 Gramodyog Mandal

Chhotta Talab, 
Chhindwara,M.P.-
480001, Chhindwara, 
Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2011-12

551 075890218
Society For Social Service And Child 
Care Trust

222, North Street, 
Masilamanipuram ,Distt.- 
Dindigul, Tamil Nadu-
624005, Dindigul (Anna), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2013-14
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552 083870125 Pannyametta Sangha

C.r.no. 15/21 Lash 
Karibagh, 
Nagpur,Maharashtra-
440017, Nagpur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

553 075900606 Exnora International Foundation

Old No.35, New No.40, I 
Floor, Rams Apartment, 
Vijayaraghava Road, T 
Nagar,Chennai600017, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

554 031030027 Kasturba Sewa Kendra

Bhabani Bhaban Papharni 
Road, Minabazar Colony 
Bounsi,Distt. Banka, 
Bihar -813104, 
Bhagalpur, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

555 075900608
MISSION   EXPLOSION  
INTERNATIONAL TRUST

No- 65, East Coast Road , 
Thiruvanmyoor,Chennai-, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

556 075990069
Bright Annai Therasa  Mahalir 
Society

Idayamelur Main Road,, 
Idayamelur 
Post,Sivagangai, Tamil 
Nadu-, Ramanathapuram, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2012-13

557 147060060 Sattya Seba Sangha

P O 
Baruipara,Tehatta741156, 
Nadia, West Bengal West Bengal 2012-13

558 231650875 ASHA

Village Bhandahan 
Kala,Post Kaithi221116, 
Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

559 231650890
Social Association For Welfare, 
Edducation & Rural Awareness

A-298, Prashant Vihar, 
Rohini, Sector 14, ,New 
Delhi  -110085, Delhi-I, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

560 075890237
Rural Education And Evvironmet 
Development Society

E-124, R.m. Colony Part 
Ii, Dindigul,Tamil Nadu-
624001, Dindigul (Anna), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

561 010310083 Pragathi Charities

P.B.NO.14, Near T.B. 
Hospital, Dargamitta, 
Distt. Nellore,Andhra 
Pradesh-524003, Nellore, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

562 075890244 Nuthana Trust

28/241  Ninkara Vilai  
Mulagumoodu,post  
Kanyakumar629167, 
Kanyakumari (Nagerkoil), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13,2011-12
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563 075900631 Jeevodaya Public Charitable

1/86, Kamaraj Road, 
Mathur Manali,Chennai 
Tamil Nadu, -600068, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13

564 076030212
Giri Niketan Social Service 
Community

Panpoly , 
Sengottai,Tirunelveli, 
Tamil Nadu-627807, 
Tirunelveli(kattabomman)
, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

565 010250081
Board of Integrated Rural 
Development

Jamalapuram (PO), 
Yerrupalem Mandal, 
Distt. Khammam,Andhra 
Pradesh -507205, 
Khammam, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

566 075890249
Centre For Charity,  Hea Lth 
Education  And Soc Ial Service

21/4, Hanumantharayan  
Kotrai, Begampur 
(via),Dindigul, Tamil 
Nadu-624054, Dindigul 
(Anna), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

567 010220068 St.Pauls Educational Academy

H.No.1-
21,Kammagudem(EMJA
LA), Mandal 
Hayathnagar,Ranga 
Reddy501510, Ranga 
Reddy, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

568 076030220
Development Association For Needly 
Elevation

No- 30, Navakkarai Street 
, Navakkarai 
Street,Tiruvannamalai,   
Sambuvaryar-606601, 
Tirunelveli(kattabomman)
, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

569 347900017 Shalom Childrens Home

Ponta Rd P.O. Dhakrani 
Colony, 
Dehradun,Uttranchal-
248127, Dehradun, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

570 010120147 Forum, for Rural Development

D.No.14/216,near 
Maramma temple, 
Madakasira, 
Ananatapur,Andhra 
Pradesh-515301, 
Ananthapur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

571 147040320
Harasankarpur Shiva Sakti Unnayan 
Sangha

Vill. Harasankarpur, 
Midnapore ,Wb-721131, 
Midnapore, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

572 075990077
Villaga Education For Downtrodder 
Upliftment

M-17,kunji Nagar, 
Sivagangai,Tamil Nadu.-
623561, 
Ramanathapuram, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17
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573 076030260 Social Welfare Centre

4b/1,small Mosque Street, 
Tiruvarur,Tamil Nadu.-
610001, 
Tirunelveli(kattabomman)
, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2015-16,2014-15

574 063140010 Society for Participatory Action

5,Abika Colony, Kasturba 
Ward  ,Seoni (M.P.)-
480661, Betul, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2014-15

575 063160028 The Bhopal Campion School Society

E-6, Arera Colony , 
,Bhopal         -462016, 
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2011-12

576 231650978
Chhatravas Chandra Arya Vidya 
Mandir

C-block, Deshraj 
Campus, East Of 
Kailash,New Delhi  -
110065, Delhi-I, Delhi Delhi 2013-14

577 136390010 Suman Technical Institute

Ganjdunwara, Zila -
sahakali , Etah.                   
,Up-207242, Etah, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

578 010140182
People's Orgn.Wider Education and 
Rights

Jeedogat;a, Rajupet A  , 
Rammakuppam, Chittoor 
,Andhra Pradesh-517401, 
Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2012-13,2011-12

579 010220094 Green Cross Society

236-87, Ist Floor , , Devi 
Apartments, R. K. Nagar 
,Malkajgiri Hyderabad, 
Ranga Reddy, -500047, 
Ranga Reddy, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

580 063280013 Shri Ram Shiksha Samiti

Opp. Dr. Diwan Dana- 
Oli, Lashkar Gwalior,MP-
, Gwalior, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

581 075850106 Lotus Vision Research Trust

770/12 AVINASHI 
ROAD CIVIL 
AERODROME 
POST,COIMBATORE64
1014, Coimbatore, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

582 075900678 Kakkum Karangal

11, East Mada  Street, 
Thiruvanimiyr,Chennai, 
Tamil Nadu-600041, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2012-13,2011-12

583 075900691 Children Welfare Home

5/240,hig Mmda Colony, 
Maduravoyal 
P.o,Chennai, Tamil Nadu-
602102, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2013-14,2012-13,2011-12

584 194150022
Naotoumai Rural Development 
Association

Kathikho 
Village,,Karong,795007, 
Senapati, Manipur Manipur 2016-17
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585 136550048
The National Association For The 
Blind ,Lucknow,U.P. State Branch.

1710, First Floor Lekhraj 
Dollar, Near Fire Station 
Indira 
Nagar,,lucknow226016, 
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

586 075900692 Community Action Trust

No 69, 8th Avenue, 
Tharamani Link Road, 
Velacherry,Chennai, 
Tamil Nadu-600042, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

587 010260163
Nirmala Social Educational and 
Environmental Development Society

Sai Krishna Apartments, 
Flat No.402, One Centre, 
Gollapudi,,Vijayawada52
0225, Krishna, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2012-13

588 231660007 Umeed

208-216, DDA 
Commercial 
Complex,Aurobindo 
Place Market, Haus Khas, 
New Delhi, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

589 076010147
St. Annes Educational Development 
Trust

Kadali Village And  P.o., 
Gingee 
Taluk,Villupuram, Tamil 
Nadu-604210, South 
ARCOT (Cudalore), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

590 010230428 Aashray

309, Parthani Towers, 
Golconda  X Roads, 
Musheerabad,Hyderabad-  
A.P.-500020, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

591 063280015 Bal Mahila Vikas Samiti

9-C, Maharana Pratap 
Nagar, Usha Colony. 
Near Jiwaji Club, Gwalior-
474009, 
M.P.,Gwalior474009, 
Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

592 076030262

Nehru Educational And 
Environmental Developkment 
Society

A.k.padavedu P.o, 
Santhavasal Via,polur 
Taluk,Tiruvannamalai, 
Tamil Nadu-606905, 
Tirunelveli(kattabomman)
, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13

593 076040249
Poor People Development Education 
Society

168,v.o.c. Nagar, 
Nachalur  P.o,Karur,tamil 
Nadu.-639112, 
Tiruchirapali, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17
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594 041910225 Sewa Bharti,Gujarat

Dr. Hedgwar Bhavan, 
Baliakaka Marg, 
Kankaria, 
Ahmedabad,Gujarat.-, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat Gujarat 2013-14

595 136380038

Ma Vindhyavasini Mahila 
Prashikshan Evam Samaj Sewa 
Sanstha

Sugar Mill Colony, 
Bhatini, Deoria,U P-, 
Deoria, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

596 010230432
Society for Participoatory 
Development

F-1,EDEN BANJARA, 
AURORA COLONY,
AVENUE-8, ROAD NO -
3, BANJARA HILLS, 
HYDERABAD-
500034,HYDERABAD50
0034, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

597 083780714 Bombay Memons'  Education Society

67/69, Mohd. Ali Road, 
Dada Manzil, Ist Floor, 
Room No. 5,Mumbai, 
Maharashtra-400003, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

598 084040001 Capuchin Friars Minor Society

C/o Fatima Friary, Kirol, 
Ghatkopar, Mumbai,Distt.- 
Greater Mumbai 
Maharashtra-400086, 
Greater Bombay, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2011-12

599 105180001 Jitendra Foundation

Kaithagadia, Jamusahi, 
Mandhatapur, Nayagarh 
Dist.,Orissa.-752079, 
Mayagarh(Nayagarh), 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17

600 075900501 Anjuman-e-hussainy

7,h.a.k.street, 
Royapettah,Chennai, 
Tami Nadu-600014, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

601 231660051 District 321-A Lions Service Trust

Vill. Khizkrabad, , Lions 
Hospital & Research 
entre,New Friends 
Colony, New Delhi-
110065, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

602 105060053
Bharat Integrated Social Welfare 
Centre

Debasis Bhavan, Near 
Ramji Mandir, 
Sambalpur, Orissa.,-
768001, Sambalpur, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

603 105020243 Ratna Chira

At/po- Satasankha, Puri, 
Orissa.,-752046, Puri, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17

604 147120542 Divine Social Welfare Society

89b, S.N Banerjee Road, 
Kolkata.,WB-700014, 
Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2015-16
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605 063300074 Manav Seva Trust

27/34, Polo Ground, 
Industrial Estate 
Indore,MP-, Indore, 
Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

606 075900709 Peace Blessing Charitable Trust

No. 54A, Muthu Krishna 
Mudali Stree, Tindivanam 
Distt.,Tamil Nadu-, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

607 041910228
Dr. Jivaraj Mehta Samarak Health 
Foundation

Baker Medical Research 
Centre, Arogyadham, Dr. 
Jivaraj Mehta 
Marg,Vasna, Ahmedabad, 
Gujarat.-, Ahmedabad, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

608 052870296
Temperance Movement Of 
Awarencess & Treatment Of Addicts

Changavacherry, , 
Kottayam, ,Kerala -
686101, Kottayam, Kerala Kerala 2016-17

609 010230437
Sampurna (The Overall 
Development)

16-9-32/2/2/B, Kanibagh, 
Malakpet, 
Hyderabad,Andhra 
Pradesh-500036, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

610 010230435

Collective Activities for 
Rejuvenation of Village Arts & 
Environment

1-2-6, Ist Floor, 
Domalguda,Hyderabad A 
P-500029, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2015-16

611 010310118
Community Association for Rural 
Development

Mannar Polar, , Village & 
Post- Sullurpet 
MDC,Nellore A P-
524121, Nellore, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

612 104830040 The Padmashree Society

C/o Ho Chi Minh Sastri, 
Bachhara Patna, Jatni,Dt. 
Khurda, Orissa.-752050, 
Khurda, Orissa Orissa 2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-13

613 010310121
Council for People's Action on Relief 
And Entire Development

Pillari Gudi Street, 
Nayudupet Town,Nellore 
A P-524126, Nellore, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2012-13,2011-12

614 147110495
Russa Road Young Buddhist Student 
Literacy Mission

Lathor, P.O. Badu, P.S. 
Barasat, , North 24 
Parganas ,WB-743202, 
24 Parganas-(S and N), 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

615 010230442 Eye Bank Association of India

Plot No. 12, B.N.R. 
Colony, Road No.14, 
Banjara Hills,Hyderabad 
A P-500034, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17
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616 031170177 The Mission

B-163, P C 
Colony,Kankarbagh80002
0, Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

617 031360010 Mahila Vikas Samiti

Vill&P.O.-Rajauli, , 
District- Nawada,Bihar-
805125, Nawada, Bihar Bihar 2014-15

618 083870145
Trailokya Bouddha Mashasangha 
Ksahayak Gana Nagaloka

Near Akashavani Relay 
Centre, Kdamptee Road 
Bhilgaon,Post Khairi, 
Nagpur, Maharashtra-
441002, Nagpur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

619 010350091 Abode of Peace

THIRD FLOOR, 43-36-
12, DONDAPARTHY 
JUNCTION, 
RAILWAY STATION 
ROAD, 
VISAKHAPATNAM 
530016,VISAKHAPATN
AM530016, 
Visakhapatnam, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

620 010140249 Pragathi Yuvajana Sangham

No.20-546, Post Office 
Line, Mittoor Chittoor,A 
P-517001, Chittoor, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

621 075900712 Southern India Education Trust

310, Anna Salai, 
Teynampet,Chennai T N-
600018, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

622 010230444 Foundation for Democratic Reforms

401 & 408 Nirmal 
Towers, Dwarkapuri, 
Colony, 
Punjagutta,Hyderabad.A 
P-500082, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

623 147020022
North Bengal Peoples Development 
Centre

4 No. Ghumti, 
Jalpaiguri.,West Bengal-
735101, Jalpaiguri, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

624 076040259 Jaya Balwadi Educational Society

Aravakkurichipatty 
Village, Asoor Post, Dist: 
Trichy,Tamil Nadu-
620015, Tiruchirapali, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2012-13

625 031170182 Mithila Gram Vikas Parishad

C/o Inter Data 
Processing, 01, M.E. 
Apartment Ropyjee 
Lane,Boring Canal Road, 
Patna Bihar-, Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

Page 49 of 297

http://abcaus.in



https://fcraonline.nic.in

S.No
FCRA 

Registration 
No.

Association Name Address State
Years for which Annual Returns        

not filed

List of Associations

626 075950003 Dhanam Trust

56,V O C  Nagar, 
Gayathri Mat. Hr. Sec 
School 
Road,Chinnamanur, 
Theni T N-625515, Theni 
(Vagai Veeran), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

627 010190219
Swarna Educational Development 
Soceity

D.no.20-26-115, 
Chinaravuru, Tenali, 
Guntur Distt.,A P-
522201, Guntur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

628 094630156 Yenepoya Care Fund

Yenepoya Hospital, 
Kodial Bail, 
Mangalore.,Karnataka-
575003, Dakshina 
Kannada, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

629 084010021
Gurudatta Bahuuddeshiya Gramin 
Vikas Sanstha

, 2, Sawarkar Market 
Datta Chowk,Yavatmal 
Maharashtra-445001, 
Yavatmal, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

630 094420846 Vanavasi Kalyan

8/28,Basavanagudi Road, 
Bangalore.,Karnataka-
560004, Bangalore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2014-15,2013-14

631 136210035
Kavi Patiram Shiksha Avm Vikas 
Samitee

Vill. & Post Nauni, Agra,-
283119, Agra, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

632 075980225
Govindhammal Anatharakshayam 
Educational Trust

8a Veppamaram Street, 
Vellepaddy, Vellore,T N-
632055, North Arcot 
(Vellore), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

633 075900719
Rotary Club Of Madras Boys Town 
Society

17, Malony Road, 
T.nagar, Chennai.,-
600017, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2013-14

634 031170185 Marksman Welfare Society

Marksman Campus, Road 
No. 12, Rajendra 
Nagar,Patna Bihar-, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

635 075940404 Centre For Community Dev. Services

11, Kennet Cross Road,  
Ellis Nagar,Madurai.-
625010, Madurai, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2011-12

636 136460014 Solidarity Of The Nation Soceity

76, Raja Mohala(near 
Post Office), Distt. 
Gonda,Gonda, U.p.-, 
Gonda, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

637 052810125
Gandhi Samarak Grama Seva 
Kendram

S.l.puram, P.o. 
Alappuzha,Kerala.-
688523, 
Alappuzhan(Alleppy), 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17
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638 147110505
Ulupota Vivekananda Ukti 
Sevashram

Vii: Karimabad, Po: 
South Mohanpur, 24 
Pgs(s), West Bengal,-
743610, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2015-16

639 147110504 Dhola Unnayani Samity

Vill: Dhola,po;dholahat, 
Ps:kulpi, Diamond 
Harbour,24 Pgs(s), West 
Bengal-743399, 24 
Parganas-(S and N), West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

640 010140255 Mahila Vikas

No. 578 B Balaji Colony 
Tirupathi 
Chittoor,Chittoor517501, 
Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

641 075980227
Trust For Social Education And 
Economic

55,thirupoor, Kumaran 
Street, Salaunpet,Vellore-
632001-, North Arcot 
(Vellore), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

642 136550148 Darul Uloom, Warsia

Vishal Khand 4, Gomti 
Nagar, Lucknow,Uttar 
Pradesh-, Lucknow, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

643 010240020
Rural Education andCommunity 
Health Soceity

C/o Usha Lakshmi 
Maternity and Nurs, 1-1-
176, Jambigadde 
Road,Jagital, Karimnagar 
Distt.-505327, 
Karimnagar, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

644 147110515 Basudha Centre For New World

P-11/a,dr.a.k.paul  
Road(extension), Behala, 
24 Parganas(s),West 
Bengal-700034, 24 
Parganas-(S and N), West 
Bengal West Bengal 2015-16

645 042050021 Hari Aasra Trust

Ward 2/B, P.O.Box 
No.15, Adipur, Kutch, ,-, 
Kachchh(Kutch), Gujarat Gujarat 2011-12

646 076110004
Annai Indira Rural Development 
And Educational Centre

4/90, Muthuramalingam 
Nagar, Elayirampannai 
Post, 
Sattur,Virudhunagar.-
626210, Virudhunagar 
(Kamrajar), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

647 075900727
Inner Wheel Club Of Madras Girls 
Town Society

38A, Lal Bahadur Shastri 
Street 
OMR,Sholinganallur6001
19, Chennai (Madras), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

648 105030002

Friends Assurance Of Rural 
Reconstruction And Eradication 
Leprosy

At/po/ps- Balliguda, 
Kandhamal,Orissa-
762103, Kandhamal, 
Orissa Orissa 2013-14,2012-13
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649 147050030 Basantapur Education Society

Vill:ramna Basantapur, 
Po:ps & Sub-div: 
Dumkal,Murshidabad, 
West Bengal-742303, 
Murshidabad, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

650 083780753 Om Creations Trust

Anand Niketan, King 
George Memoril, Dr. E. 
Moses Road, ,Mumbai, 
Maharashtra -400011, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

651 075840012 Popular Educational Trust

352 A, Kanyakumari R 
Oad, Kottar, Nagercoil.,-
629002, Kanyakumari 
(Nagerkoil), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

652 147120562 Better Business Bureau

39, Shakespeare Sarani, 
Kolkata, West Bengal,-
700017, Kolkata, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2015-16,2013-14

653 010260178 Jesus Heals Ministry

Kotta Majeru, Challapalli 
Mandal, Krishna,Andhra 
Pradesh-521131, Krishna, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

654 031170191 The Bihar Tuberculosis Association

Aabdin House , 1st Floor, 
, North Wing. Frasar 
Road,Patna, Bihar.-
800001, Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

655 031140053 Mata Deen Mahila Manch

At& P.O.-Ramnagar, Via-
Bauchauha, Rural Area, 
Muzaffarpur-Distt.,Bihr-, 
Muzaffarpur, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

656 063470007
Congregation of Sisters of the 
Adoration of the  Blessed Sacrament

Nirnal Rani Aradhana 
Bhawan, Pateri,  
Mahadeva P.O., ,District- 
Satna, Madhya Pradesh-
485002, Satna, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

657 010310134 Navajeevan Organization

Door No. 105/12, East 
Street, Old Bus Stand, 
Venkatagiri,Nellore, 
Andhra Pradesh-524132, 
Nellore, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

658 075980135 Infant Jesus Mission Trust

Infant Jesus Church, 
Thenimalai, 
Tiruvannamalai,Tamil 
Nadu-606603, North 
Arcot (Vellore), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

659 010230469
Vipassana International Meditation 
Centre

Nagarjuna Sagar Road, 
Kusumnagar,Hyderabad 
(A.P.)-500070, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

Page 52 of 297

http://abcaus.in



https://fcraonline.nic.in

S.No
FCRA 

Registration 
No.

Association Name Address State
Years for which Annual Returns        

not filed

List of Associations

660 010180133

HELPING ARMS FOR THE 
NEEDY OF THE 
DOWNTRODDEN SOCIETY

19-8-3, Rajeev Gandhi 
Centre Bank Colony Road 
,Bhimavaram534201, 
West  Godavari, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

661 105020252
Pingalakhi Public Welfare 
Organisation

At-denua, Po: Alipingal, 
Ps: Nimapara, Puri,Orissa-
752106, Puri, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

662 075850126
Womens Education & Awareness 
Development Trust

Palavanchipalayam, 
K.chettipalayamk Post, 
Tirupur,Coimbatore, 
Tamil Nadu-641608, 
Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2012-13

663 231660115
Indian Coalition For Control Of 
Iodine Deficiency Disorders

L-441, Sarita Vihar, New 
Delhi,-110048, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2014-15

664 083750068 Laxmi Nirmal Pratishthan

Laxmi Nirmal House, 
Plot No-299, Sector- 3, 
Cidco,Aurangabad-
431003, Aurangabad, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

665 042000082 National Association for the Blind

Near Dattnagar Housing 
Society, Civil Hospital 
Road, 
Nanakwada,Valsad, 
Gujarat-, 
Valsad/Bulser/Navasari, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

666 083870148 Ogawa Society

Hardas Nagar, Kamptee, 
Kamptee,Nagpur Distt. 
(maharashtra).-441002, 
Nagpur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

667 094640057
Sree Gowthama Grama Kalyan 
Kendra

Sri Gowthma Grama 
Kalyana Kendra, 
Ranganathapura, 
Nagavalli Post,Dist: 
Tumkur, Karnataka-
572145, Tumkur, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16

668 104860102
Centre For Rural Reconstruction And 
Social Solidarity

Po: Fulnakhara, Cuttack, 
Orissa,-754001, Cuttack, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17

669 063300077 Deen Bandhu Samajik Sanstha

54, Usha Nagar Main, 
Annapurna Road, 
Mhownaka, ,Indore, 
Madhya Pradesh-452009, 
Indore, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2013-14,2012-13

670 042020022 Gnanamrut Charitable Trust

C/o Amrutlal Jethalal 
Shah, Near Setavad, 
Central Bank 
Road,Jamnagar, Gujarat-
361001, Jamnagar, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2013-14
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671 136470040
Maulana Azad Educational, 
Technical & Industrial Society

284, Wazirabad Colony, 
Gorakhnath,Gorakhpur, 
Uttar Pradesh-273015, 
Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2013-14

672 075870048 Muslim Educational Trust

42/187-a, Nethaji Road, 
Krishnagiri,Tamil Nadu-
635002, Dharmapuri, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

673 010270123 Rajeswari Mahila Mandali

H.No.25/13-1-1, Gooty 
Road, Dhone 
Village,Kurnool, Andhra 
Pradesh.-518222, 
Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2012-13

674 031230019
Saraswati Pustakalaya Avam Jan 
Kalyan Vikas Sansthan

Village-Khaairah, P.O.-
Khairah, Saran-Distt, 
Bihar,-841414, Saran, 
Bihar Bihar 2014-15

675 083770018
Shramik Manch Gramin Vikas 
Kendra

Mahatma Phule Nagar, 
Dhanora Rd., Behind 
Remond Home,Taluka & 
Distt.- Beed 
(maharashtra)-431122, 
Bid/Beed, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

676 105140002
Solidarity For Social Equality(human 
Rights Centre)

Gadavitar, Sonepur, 
Subarnapur, Orissa,-
767017, Sonepur, Orissa Orissa 2014-15

677 094570142 Aiswarya Kala Niketana

Rotary Bala Bhavan, B. 
B. Road, 
Chikkaballapura, Kolar 
District,Karnataka-
562101, Kolar, Karnataka Karnataka 2013-14,2012-13,2011-12

678 083930345
Dr. Manohar Dole Medical 
Foundation

Post- Narayangaon,Tehsil- 
Junnar410504, Pune, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

679 075930003
Community Health Organisation For 
Rural Development

Chord Dispensary, Four 
Road  Jn., Kallai, Small 
Town, Sivagangai,Tamil 
Nadu.-630305, 
Sivagangai(Pasumpon), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

680 075980233
Poor Uplift In Social Health And 
Education Society

No.12, Voorhees College 
Campus, Arni  
Road,vellore, Tamil 
Nadu,-632001, North 
Arcot (Vellore), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2014-15

681 136670004 Rameshwari  Manav Kalyan Samiti

Sinha Kutir, Sri K.b. 
Sinha Govt. , Girls Inter 
College, Devanandpur, 
,Ratapur, Dt.  Raibralle 
U.p.-229316, Rae Bareli, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16
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682 105020256 Aarkashree
Konark, Puri, Orissa,-
752111, Puri, Orissa Orissa 2012-13,2011-12

683 083780772 Chembur Colony Yuvak Mandal

64-65, Collectors Colony, 
Chembur,Mumbai  
(maharashtra)-400074, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

684 052810126 Threeadesa Vanitha Samajam

 Arthunkal P.o.alappuzha, 
Distt. Alappuzha,Kerala-
688530, 
Alappuzhan(Alleppy), 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

685 104930001
Literacy Improvement And Fine 
Environment

At.head Post Office 
Street, Paralkhemundi, 
Gajapati,Orissa-761200, 
Gajapati, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

686 147110524
Vivekananda Regional Rural 
Development Organisation

Baishnabpara, PO 
Baruipur, 24 Parganas 
(South) ,West Bengal.-
743302, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

687 136220031 Noorul Uloom Educational Society

G-2, Dream Homes, 
Nagla Road,, Sir Syed 
Nagar , Aligarh.,Uttar 
Pradesh.-202002, 
Aligarh, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2012-13

688 347900001 Sarvahitkari Dharmarth Nyas (Regd.)

"Kalpathru",Po-
Satyanarayana Temple, 
Shyampur - Rishikesh( 
Nepali Farm),H-D Road, 
Dehradun, Uttaranchal.-
249204, Dehradun, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

689 094460036
Karnataka Satish Education & Rural 
Development Society

Chitguppa, Bidar, 
Karnataka,-585412, 
Bidar, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16

690 010180136
Award( Association for Welfare 
Comprehensive Rural Development)

Arunodaya Mano Vikasa 
Kendram, 
R.P.Ashramam, 
Bhimavaram,West 
Godavari, Andhra 
Pradesh-534203, West  
Godavari, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

691 031170199 Sristi Foundation

C-18, S.K. Puri, Basawan 
Park, Opp. Hotel 
Lalilta,Patna-800001, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

692 137370002 Children's Welfare Society

Village & Post-rajpur, 
Distt. Sonbhadra.,Uttar 
Pradesh.-231215, 
SonBhadra, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2014-15
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693 010190237 Medical and Cultural Association

D. No. 11-15-7,Railpet, 
Repalle,Guntur. (A.P.)-
522265, Guntur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

694 041990046 Yogi Divine Society-Netrang

"Bhaktidham", Netrang, 
Distt. Bharuch,Gujarat-
393130, Bharuch, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

695 083780784 Hargobind Trust

43, 4th Floor, Malkani 
Mahal, , Dr A.b. Road, 
Prabhadeve, 
Opp.,Century Bazar, 
Mumbai (maharashtra)-
400025, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

696 041960110
Society for Operations Research& 
Training

4th Floor, Woodland 
Appartments, Race-
Course,Vadodara, Gujarat-
390007, 
Vadodara/Baroda, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

697 094420897 Bangalore North Rotary Trust

Rotary Hospital,10th A 
Main, 68th Cross.5th 
Block,rajajinagar,Bangalo
re, Karnataka-560010, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

698 147110530 The Sacred Heart Educational Trust

69a, Poineer Park, N.h. 
34, Barasat,North 24 
Parganas (west Bengal)-
743201, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

699 083840013 Vivekanand Pratishthan Jalgaon

66, Suyog Colony, 
Jalgaon,Maharashtra-
425001, Jalgaon, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

700 075900760 Roshni

9, Seshadri Road, 
Alwarpet, Chennai,Tamil 
Nadu-600018, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2011-12

701 104870169 Physically Handicapped School

At-kandhara, Po-bijipur, 
Bargarh District,Orissa-, 
Bargarh, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

702 083780787 The Bright  and Morning Star

C/o Flat No 3, Green 
Fields, Marian 
Colony,Laxman Mhatre 
Road, Borivili West, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

703 136530053 Zia - E - Barkat Educational Society

Khurdgadha, Bilhaur, 
Kanpur., Kanpur 
Nagar,Uttar Pradesh.-
209202, Kanpur 
Dehat/Kanpur Nagar, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2012-13

Page 56 of 297

http://abcaus.in



https://fcraonline.nic.in

S.No
FCRA 

Registration 
No.

Association Name Address State
Years for which Annual Returns        

not filed

List of Associations

704 052850448
Swamy Vivekananda Cultural 
Society

Block B, Pavakkulam 
Temple Complex, Kaloor, 
Cochin, 
Ernakulam,Kerala.-
682017, Ernakulam, 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

705 136530055
Allama Fazl-e-haq Khairabadi 
Educational Society

Maqbara, Gwaltoli, 
Kanpur (u.p.),-208001, 
Kanpur Dehat/Kanpur 
Nagar, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

706 104830073 Margdarsi

A/62,bda Duplex, 
Baramunda, Near Bus 
Stand, 
Bhubaneswar,Khurda, 
Orissa-751003, Khurda, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17

707 075820240
Rural Education And Economic 
Development Society

No.16, Selva Vinayakar 
Koil Street, 
Madurantakam, 
Kancheepuram,Tamil 
Nadu/603306-, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

708 075940421 Centre For Rural Development

5/10b Nagu Nagar, 
Vadipatty Road, 
Sholavandan, 
Madurai,Tamil Nadu-
625214, Madurai, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13

709 105020258 Unnayan

At/po:renghalo, 
Via:rench, Puri, Orissa,-
752114, Puri, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

710 031040019 Pragati Foundation

Vill + P .O,. -Baksama, 
Hajipur(Vaishali),Bihar-
844122, Vaishali, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2012-13

711 076000072 Mercy Rural Development Society

4-a,3rd Street, Dharma 
Nagar, Salem, Tamilnadu,-
636005, Salem, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

712 010180137
Vijnananilayam Socio Educational 
Society

Janampet Post, Eluru, 
West Godavari,Andhra 
Pradesh.-534475, West  
Godavari, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

713 146930024 Mallarpur Uthnau

Station Road, 
Mallarpur,Birbhum Distt. 
(west Bengal)-731216, 
Birbhum, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

714 105110005 Vikash
Khariar, Nuapada, Orissa,-
766107, Nuapada, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

715 083780403
Society For The Education Ofthe 
Crippled

(child & Adult) Motibai 
Street, Agripada 
Municpal Sch 
Building,Mumbai -
400011, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17
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716 010140272 Andhra Seva Samiti

Pachikapalam Village & 
Post, Vedurukuppam 
Mandal,Chittoor District 
(A.P.)-517569, Chittoor, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

717 041960111 Alpha Missionary Movement

24, Jayesh Colony, 
Fatehgunj,Baroda, 
Gujarat-390002, 
Vadodara/Baroda, Gujarat Gujarat 2014-15,2013-14

718 010310142
The Rural Education and Ecumenical 
Development Society

Christian pet 2nd 
Lane,Kavali,,Nellore, 
Nellore, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

719 083780805 Vedanta Foundation

Opp. Niranjan Bldg, 
Corner of E Road, Marine 
Drive,Mumbai, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

720 083780804 SkSChakshu Foundation

308, Nirman Kendra, Dr 
E Moses Road, 
Mahalaxmi,Mumbai 
(maharashtra)-400011, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2013-14,2012-13

721 337750006 Tolstoy Farm

Anna Karenina, 
Village+P.O.-
Barkagaon,Hazaribagh, 
Jharkhand-825311, 
Hazaribagh, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

722 137390003 Patha Kol Vikas Samiti

Vill.- Sarahat, P.o.- 
Manikpur, 
Manikpur,Chitrakoot 
Distt. (uttar Pradesh)-
210208, Chitrakoot, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14,2011-12

723 285130066
United Rehabilitation & 
Development Trust

No. 34, 
Pachaivazhiamman Koil , 
Street, 
Vaithikuppam,Pondicherr
y-605012, Pondicherry, 
Pondicherry Pondicherry 2016-17,2015-16

724 010350116
Community Rural Development 
Society

Nathavaram, D.No.33-12-
7,Allipuram, 
Visakhapatnam,Andhra 
Pradesh-530004, 
Visakhapatnam, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

725 083930353 Manavya

46/2a, Shrimangal 
Housing Society, Pand 
Road,Pune, Maharashtra-
411038, Pune, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2013-14

726 031330021 Tirhut Samagra Vikas Parishad

AT & P.O.-Shidpur, 
Samastipur,Bihar-853206, 
Samastipur, Bihar Bihar 2016-17
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727 271830138 Jan Ugahi

1552, Pandicol, Curtorim, 
South Goa,Goa-403709, 
North Goa/South Goa, 
Goa Goa 2016-17

728 231660167 Our Family Charitable Trust

H-3/125C, Bengali 
Colony, Mahavir 
Enclave,,New Delhi, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

729 010350117 Training and Research for Action

Makavarapalem, 
Narsipatnam PO, 
Visakhapatnam,Andhra 
Pradesh-53116, 
Visakhapatnam, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2012-13

730 083930355 Jankidevi Bajaj Gram Vikas Sanstha

C/o Samaj Seva Kendra, 
Survey No.4272, Near 
Akurdi P.o.,Akurdi, Pune, 
Maharashtra-411035, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2011-12

731 337800005
Society for Human Ability and Right 
Endeavour

63, New A.G.Colony, 
Kadru, Ranchi,Jharkhand-
834002, Ranchi, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

732 083780812 Maharashtra Jan Vikas Kendra

9, Parijat, Deonar Road, 
Near Telecommunication 
Factory,Deonar, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra-400088, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

733 075900789 Seva Chakkara Samajam

89/41, Swami Pillai 
Street, , Choolai High 
Road, Choolai,Chennai 
(tamil Nadu)-600112, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2013-14

734 146940050 Durgapur Indira Pragati Society

Gopalmath, Kamala 
Kutir, Po-oyaria, Distt. 
Burdwan.,West Bengal-
713345, Burdwan, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

735 041960116 Huseinabai Charitable Trust

Zenith High School, 
Pratapnagar, Dabhoi 
Road,Baroda (Gujarat)-
390004, 
Vadodara/Baroda, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

736 104950040 Socio Economic Welfare Association

Bahadur, 
Bagichapada,bhawanipatn
a, Kalahandi,Orissa-
766001, Kalahandi, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17
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737 125420023 Akhil Bhartiya Gramin Uthan Samiti

Tapukara-Kamalpur 
Road, Po. Tapulkara, 
Block Tijara,Dist. Alwar, 
Rajasthan (StateChange-
301707, Alwar, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

738 137400001 Shri Sai Samiti Noida (regd.)

64-d/2, F Block, Sector-  
40, Noida,Gautam Budha 
Nagar Distt. (u.p.)-
201301, Gautam Budh 
Nagar, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

739 347920002 Sanion Ka Sangthan

Nagari Gaon, 
Bhowali,Nainital 
(Uttranchal)-263132, 
Nainital, Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2014-15,2013-14

740 075910001 Human Mirror Trust

Thuraiyur Main Road, , 
Alanganathan & 
Post,Namakkal Distt. 
(tamil Nadu)-637013, 
Namakkal(Rajaji), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2012-13

741 010220113 New  Harvest Ministries

4-1-125,Subhash Nagar, 
Vikarabad, Ranga 
Reddy,Andhra  Pradesh-
501101, Ranga Reddy, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

742 147120586
All Backward Class Relief And 
Development Mission

1b, Convent Road 
(moulali), Calcutta,West 
Bengal -700014, Kolkata, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

743 104940010 Aasha

At/po: Purunabasanta, 
Nalibar, 
Jagatsinghpur,Orissa-
754104, Jagatsinghpur, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16

744 010280039
Indira Priyadarsini Womens Welfare 
Association

Door No.31-
106,Jadcheria, 
Mahabubnagar,Andhra 
Pradesh-509301, 
Mahaboobnagar, 
Telangana Telangana 2015-16,2014-15

745 075970094 Hope Trust India

Hope Trust India Office, 
5/335, , Moyar Road, 
Masinagudi P.o.,Nilgiris 
(tamil Nadu)-643223, 
Nilgiri 
(Udagamangalam), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2011-12

746 031340042 Gaurav Jankalyan Sansthan

H.O.Chowkhudiper, 
Biharsharif, 
Nalanda,Bihar-803101, 
Nalanda, Bihar Bihar 2016-17
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747 010120103
Janachaithanya Society for Integrated 
Rural Development

D.No.9-3-314(1), Behind 
Recreation , 
Club,Lakshmi Bazaar, 
Rayadurg,Anantapur, 
Andhra Pradesh-515865, 
Ananthapur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

748 010340037
Integrated Rural Development 
Society

Kottakotavari Street, , 
Amadalavalasa,Srikakula
m,Andhra Pradesh-
532185, Srikakulam, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

749 010120181
Sai Vikas Kendra Society for Rural 
Development

4-7-51-7, Srinivas Nagar, 
Hindupur, 
Anantapur,Andhra 
Pradesh-515201, 
Ananthapur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

750 031200012 Mahila Chetan Vikas Mandal

Ward No.11, (Bengha), 
Saharsa,Bihar-852201, 
Saharsa, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

751 076000077 Deepam People's Society

Aaro Villa, Lady Seat 
Road, Yercaud 
(post),Salem Distt. (tamil 
Nadu)-636601, Salem, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

752 076030272 Victory Trust (rural Uplift Centre)

Annapoorna Nagar, 
Ayailpatti, 
Panavadalaichatram Post, 
Sankaran ,Kovil Taluk, 
Tirunelveli (tamilnadu-
627956, 
Tirunelveli(kattabomman)
, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13,2011-12

753 083870155 Mission India

Popular Housing Society, 
Plot No.38 & 39, Post-
wadi,Nagpur, 
Maharashtra-440023, 
Nagpur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

754 010270134
Sri Raja Rajeswari Rural 
Development Society

28-1470C; near 
Vijayabhandu cotton, 
Mills, Rly. feeder Rd., 
Nandyal,Kurnool, Andhra 
Pradesh-518502, 
Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2015-16

755 063160095 Aman Education Society

16, Old Galla Bazar, , 
Shahjahanabad,Bhopal 
(M.P.)-462001, Bhopal, 
Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

756 094420943 Suraksha

2135,2nd Floor,8th Main, 
'd' Block, 2nd 
Stage,rajajinagar, 
Bangalore,Karnataka-
560010, Bangalore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17
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757 094690003
Sri Adigal Srinivasa Bhat And 
Subraya Bhat Memorial Trust

Srinivasa Nilaya,
Near Sri 
Mahalingeshwara 
Mahaganapathi Temple,
Padubidri Post,
Udupi Taluk,
Udupi Dist.
KARNATAKA,Padubidri
574111, Udipi, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

758 136810052 Bhagirath Sewa Sansthan

R-10/144 Rajnagar, 
Ghaziabad,Uttar Pradesh-
201001, Ghaziabad, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

759 337660002 Samaj Hit Kalyan Samiti

Abhinandan,A-7(P) Biada 
Housing Colony,Bokaro 
Steel City827012, 
Bokaro, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

760 010160280 Rural Activity Development Society

D.No.7/725,Upstairs,.Mo
champet, 
Cuddapah,Andhra 
Pradesh-516001, 
Cuddapah, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

761 010230513 Justice P.C.Reddi Trust

222, Panchavati Colony, 
Road No.10, Banjara 
Hills, Hyderabad,Andhra 
Pradesh-500034, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

762 010370045
Community Development and 
Welfare Society

Arikathota, 
Ramabhadrapuram 
Mandal, Vizianagaram 
district,Andhra Pradesh-
535582, Vizianagaram, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

763 104870153 Bharat Jyoti

Balaramnilaya, 2nd Floor, 
, Flat No.c/4,moonlight 
Lane,Cuttack, Orissa-
753001, Bargarh, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2014-15,2012-13

764 136550170
Regional Artisan & Female 
Establishment Center (india)

15/45 Indira Nagar, 
Lucknow,Uttar Pradesh.-, 
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

765 136230111
Krishi Evam Gramodyog Vikas 
Sansthan

18/12, Sir P.c. Banerjee 
Road, 
Allenganj,Allahabad 
(uttar Pradesh)-211002, 
Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16
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766 076080033
Multipurpose Organisation For Rural 
Education & Economics

Malapambadi Village & 
Post, Tiruvannamalai 
Taluk & Distt.,Tamil 
Nadu-606601, 
Tiruvannamalai 
(Sambuvaryar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

767 010160284
Rural Education and Development 
Society

Teacher's Colony, 
Lakkireddypalli, 
Cuddapah,Andhra 
Pradesh-516257, 
Cuddapah, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

768 136590031 Sahbhagi Gramin Vikas Samiti

74, Avas Vikas Colony, 
Mirzapur,Uttar Pradesh-
231001, Mirzapur, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

769 194130218
Social And Health Development 
Organisation

Pishumthong Oniam 
Lekai, Imphal, Manipur,-
795001, Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17

770 347950002 Garhwal Welfare Samiti

Kandari Bhawan-Auring, 
Rudraprayag,Uttranchal-
246419, Rudra Prayag, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17,2012-13

771 076060047
St. Thomas Charitable And 
Educational Trust

Annai Itc Campus, Old 
Bus Stand, , 
Perundurai,Erode Distt. 
(tamil Nadu)-638052, 
Erode (Periyar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

772 105060057 The Awareness

At-sonapali(ward No.3)., 
Po-dhankauda, 
Sambalpur,Orissa-
768001, Sambalpur, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2013-14

773 083780830 Raghuvanshi Charitable Trust

Mahaparishad 
Bhavan,no.10,khetwadi, 
4th Lane, Sardar 
Vallabhai Patel 
Rd,Mumbai 
(maharashtra)-400004, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

774 075900809 National Folklore Support Centre

Flat No.508,Vth 
floor,No.96,Kaveri , 
Complex,MG 
Rd,(NungambakkamHigh 
Rd,Nungambakkam,Chen
nai,Tamilnadu-600034, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17
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775 010180148 V.D.M.C. Trust

Bishops House, Xavier 
nagar, Eluru, West 
Godavari,Andhra Pradesh-
534007, West  Godavari, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

776 020780072 National Alliance Mission

"Navajeevan", 
Gandhibasti, 
Guwahati,Kamrup Distt. 
(Assam)-781003, 
Kamrup, Assam Assam 2016-17,2015-16

777 075860008 Bharivalaiyah Rehabilitation Centre

A-14, Thinnappa Nagar 
Extension, 
Pasupathipalayam 
Post,Karur Distt. (tamil 
Nadu)-639004, Karur 
(Dheeran), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

778 031090052 Butt Shinji Public Charitable Trust

Village Mastipur, 
Bodhgaya,Distt. Gaya, 
Bihar-824231, Gaya, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17

779 147120595
School Of Human Genetics And 
Population Health

7, Nilamber Mukherjee 
Street, Kolkata,(west 
Bengal)-700004, Kolkata, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

780 083930366 Apex Medical Foundation

2, Barton Court, Flat 
No.5, Survey No. 5841, 
Salisbury Park,Pune 
(maharashtra)-411037, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2011-12

781 084000033
Takshashila Bahuuddeshiya 
Shikshan Sanstha

Wardha, C/o C.b. 
Bhujade Shivnagar,ward 
No.,Behind Shivaji 
Prathmik School, -
442001, Wardha, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

782 031360014 Gramodyog Ashram

Kenasari, Gaya 
Road,Nawada-805110, 
Nawada, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16

783 337800008
Trust for Community Development 
& Research

Post- Tatisilway, 
RanchiJharkhand,-
835103, Ranchi, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2015-16

784 031360013

Mahila Shiip Kala Silai Bunai 
Kashidakari Avan gudia Prashikshan 
Kendra

Vil+ P.O.+ P.S. Pakari 
Barawan, 
Nawada,Nawada, Bihar -
805124, Nawada, Bihar Bihar 2014-15

785 083780838
Shree Siddhivinayak Ganapati 
Temple Trust

S.k.bole Marg, 
Prabhadevi, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra ,-400028, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2013-14,2012-13

786 083860037 Yuva Gramin Vikas Sanstha Gargoti

C/o Anandrao Datatry 
Abitkar, H. No. 
1088/3,gargoti, Tq 
Bhudargad,Kolhapur 
(maharashtra)-416209, 
Kolhapur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17
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787 147110571
Barrackpore Sahayogi Social Welfare 
Society

* 5 Madhupandit Road, 
Po Talpukur, 24 Parganas 
(north),West Bengal-
743187, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

788 052910297 Gramodharana Vanitha Samajam

Perumulloor, 
Ooruttambalam, 
Thiruvananthapuram,Ker
ala-695507, 
Thiruvananthapuram, 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17,2015-16

789 031130038
Harijan Addivasi Mahila Kalyan 
Samiti

Veer Kumar Singh 
Colony, Dalhatta 
Bazar,Munger-811201, 
Monghyr, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

790 083780844 Vidya Prasarak Mandal

Chhatrapati Shivaji Road, 
Dahisar(e), 
Mumbai,Maharashtra-
400068, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

791 125470004 Mewar Sewa Sansthan

Ext 84, Subhash Nagar, 
Bhilwara,-311001, 
Bhilwara, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2012-13

792 147040477
Math Bishunpur Sri Ramakrishna 
Ashram

Vill/post-math Bishnupur, 
Midnapur (w),West 
Bengal-721136, 
Midnapore, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

793 075850140 Shanti Ashram

Shanti Ashram Road, 
Kovaipudur,Coimbatore 
(tamil Nadu)-641042, 
Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

794 083990089 Christain Social Society

Balaji Apartment, 4th 
Floor, Pada No.3, 
Lokmany Nagar,Thane-
400606, Thane, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2011-12

795 076000086
Society For Development Of The 
Oppressed

40, Avaiyar Street, 
Mullaivadi, Attur 
Taluk,Salem Distt. (tamil 
Nadu)-636141, Salem, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

796 136520025 Upmaan Mahila Sansthan

97/B-A, behind Elite 
Cinema,, Civil Lines, 
Jhansi,Uttar Pradesh-
284002, Jhansi, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2012-13

797 347960006 Daliyon Ka Dagriya

P.O. Box - 44, Birla 
Parisar, Amra Kunj, 
Srinagar,Tehri 
(Uttranchal)-246174, 
Tehri Garhwal, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17
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798 083810043
Maharashtra Village Development 
Association

Old Employment Office, 
Bairam Building Tadoba 
Road,Chanderpur-
442401, Chandrapur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

799 194150028
Rural Development Foundation 
Association

Karong, Distt.-
senapati,Manipur-
795007, Senapati, 
Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2012-13

800 194130219
The Hundred Flowers Higher 
Secondary Schools' Society

Koubak Houbi, Pangei 
Road, Imphal,Manipur-
795114, Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17

801 042100087 Sri Agasimata Charitable Trust

Shri Agasimata Complex, 
Dhuliya Road, 
Bardoli,Surat (Gujarat)-
394601, Surat/Barddi, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2014-15,2011-12

802 136340016 Navdeep Samajik Vikas Sanstha

Near Sarafa Bazar, 
Gulavthi,Bulandshahr206
408, Bulandshahr, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

803 083780851 Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati Hospital

504,dalamal Chambers, 
29,new Marine 
Lines,Mumbai-400020, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

804 083780852 The Prem Foundation

102,kabira Sector-2,plot 
134, Charkop, 
Kandivali(w),Mumbai-
400067, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

805 147040478 Hizli Citizen Welfare Association

Vill Sonamukhi, Post 
Hijli, 
Kharagpur,Midnapore 
(west Bengal)-721306, 
Midnapore, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

806 041910279 City Manager's Association, Gujarat

Ahmedabad Municipal 
Corporation, West Zone 
Office,Usmanpura Cross 
Rd,Ahmedabad (Gujarat)-
380013, Ahmedabad, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2014-15

807 010120188 Mangalakara Education Trust

Jagaraju Palli Post Via 
Kothacheruvu,Anantapur
515133, Ananthapur, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2013-14

808 083910064 Emmanuel Education Committee

Dapegaon, Tq Ausa,Latur 
(maharashtra)-413572, 
Latur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

809 010370047 Nirmal

Door no.8-24-37, 
Thotapalem, 
Vizianagaram,Andhra 
Pradesh-535003, 
Vizianagaram, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17
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810 104850003

The Women Association For 
Benevolence And Comunity 
Development(abcd)

At-somanathpur,post-
ankula, Via-
hulurusingha,Angul, 
Orissa-759123, Angul, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17

811 147020025 Vasundhara Enviro-welfare Society

V/po Salsala Bari, , 
Jalpaiguri (west Bengal),-
736208, Jalpaiguri, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

812 337720003 Lohiya Vikalang Seva Samiti

Gangathi Khurd, 
Godda,Jharkhand-
814133, Godda, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

813 104850004 Bimbadhara Seba Sangathana

At-badabalipasi P;ost-
rajdang, Via-khamar, 
Pallahara, Angul,Orissa-
759118, Angul, Orissa Orissa 2013-14,2012-13

814 291420036
Society for Service to Voluntary 
Agencies (North)

18, Karuna Sadan, Sector 
11-B, Chandigarh(U.T.),-
160011, Chandigarh, 
Chandigarh Chandigarh 2016-17

815 231660256 Jyoti Development Trust

B-18, Mig Flats, Saket, 
New Delhi,-110017, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

816 075900833 Aid- India

Old No. 45/New No.30 
Pycrofts Road 1st Street 
Royapettah,Chennai6000
14, Chennai (Madras), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

817 231660262
Society For Economic Development 
& Environmental Management

Appartment 4286, Pocket 
5&6, Sector B, Vasant 
Kunj,New Delhi -110070, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

818 083780863 The Company Theatre

A WING 101 
CARNATION
OFF YARI ROAD 
VERSOVA ANDHERI 
WEST,MUMBAI400061, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2012-13

819 063300084 Shri Gujarati Samaj, Indore

1, Nasia Road, Indore 
(Madhya Pradesh),-
452001, Indore, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

820 010160308 Heena Mahaboob Yuvathi Mandali

Masapeta,, Rayachoty, 
Cuddapah,Andhra 
Pradesh-516269, 
Cuddapah, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

821 010230528
ALL INDIA VELAMA 
ASSOCIATION

H.No.3-6-432,, Himayath 
Nagar, 
Hyderabad,,Andhra 
Pradesh-500029, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2013-14,2012-13
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822 094640064 Azad Rural Development Project

Hazira Manizil, near 
Maramma temple, 
Koratagere town, 
Tumkur,,Karnataka-
572129, Tumkur, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

823 147120610 Ambootia Welfare Trust

34A, Metcalfe Street, 
Kolkata ,West Bengal-
700013, Kolkata, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

824 075860009
Arutperumjothi Educational 
Foundation

Vallalar Kottam, Vangal 
Road,, Minnampalli 
Post,,Karur Taluk & 
Distt. (Tamil Nadu)-
639116, Karur (Dheeran), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

825 010310160
Watch on Rural Life and 
Development (WORLD)

D. No. 10-15-36H, 
A.B.M. Compound, 
Kavali,Nellore (Andhra 
Pradesh)-524201, 
Nellore, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2012-13,2011-12

826 076000089
Full Gospel Church Trust- Bethel 
Children's Home

No. 21-A1, Appavod 
Nagar,, P.O. Box 
547,,Salem (Tamil Nadu)-
636005, Salem, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

827 075840029 People's Upliftment in Rural Areas

36, Dennison Road,, 
Nagercoil,,Kanyakumari 
Distt. (Tamil Nadu)-
629001, Kanyakumari 
(Nagerkoil), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

828 031170233 Nav Jagaran Gramin Vikas Samiti

Gandhi Haat, Maner  
,Patna (Bihar)-801108, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

829 137230004 Nawada Gramodyog Vikas Samiti

Moh.- Bagla,, 
Amroha,,Distt.- Jyotiba 
Phuley Nagar (U.P.)-
244221, Jyotiba Phuley 
Nagar, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

830 231660275
Social Action Forum For Manav 
Adhikar

E-170, LGF East of 
Kailash,New 
Delhi110065, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

831 094420983 We Care Charitable Trust

10th Main, 1st 
Cross,Kanakanagar J.P. 
Nagar Post560078, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

832 347960012 Jan Vikas Sansthan

P.O. Chirbatiya Via 
Jakholi, Distt. Tehri 
Garhwal,Uttaranchal-
246141, Tehri Garhwal, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17
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833 347880004 Gomati Prayag Jan Kalyan Parishad

Bhakunda, Post- 
Dhunglwali,, Block- 
Karanprayag,,Distt. 
Chamoli, Uttaranchal-
246446, Chamoli, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

834 327560001 Mennonite Church in India

Mennonite Centre, 
Municipal School , 
Chowk, Bastar 
Road,,Dhamtari 
(Chhattisgarh)-493773, 
Dhamtari, Chhattisgarh Chhattisgarh 2016-17

835 075870054 Evangelical Gospel Mission Trust

2/2, Perumal Koil Street,, 
Pidamnari,,Dharmapuri 
(Tamil Nadu)-636701, 
Dharmapuri, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

836 227430010 Namgyal Institute of Tibetology

Deorali,,, Gangtok, 
East,Sikkim-737102, East 
Division, Sikkim Sikkim 2016-17

837 194170025 Women Development Organisation

Utopia, Tamenglong 
district,, Manipur,-
795141, Tamenglong, 
Manipur Manipur 2013-14,2012-13

838 231660288 Universal Humanhood trust Charities

A-18, Brij Vihar, , 
Pitampura,,New Delhi-
110034, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

839 327480005 Church of Christ Mission in India

P.B. No.25, Kududand 
Bilaspur,Chhatisgarh-
495001, Bilaspur, 
Chhattisgarh Chhattisgarh 2016-17,2015-16

840 031340051 Gyan Bharti,Rajgir

Rajgir, Near Ram Krishna 
Math,Nalanda 
(Biha,803116-, Nalanda, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

841 327540013 Adivasi Seva Mandal

Vill/PO Baghima, 
Sarguja,Chhatisgarh-
497001, Sarguja, 
Chhattisgarh Chhattisgarh 2016-17

842 327540011 Surya Para Christian Hostel

Suryapara PO Sitapur, 
Sarguja,Chhatisgarh-
497111, Sarguja, 
Chhattisgarh Chhattisgarh 2016-17,2015-16

843 030870004
Jai Nageshwari Viaklang Kalyan 
Samiti

Sakhua, Supaul,Bihar-
852131, Supaul, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

844 010160312 Bhavani Mahila Mandali

D. No. 27/15-D2, 
Bhavani Nagar, 
Rayachoty,Cuddapah 
(Andhra Pradesh)-
516239, Cuddapah, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

845 010310166 Simhapuri Vydya Sewa Samiti

16/2884, 
Somasekharpuram, 
Nellore,Andhra Pradesh-
524003, Nellore, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2012-13,2011-12
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846 337800036 Don Bosco Youth Centtre

P.O. Hatia, Ranchi,, 
Jharkhand-834003, 
Ranchi, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2013-14

847 104930005 Organisation for Rural  Development

Friends Colony,, 
Gajapati,,Orissa-761200, 
Gajapati, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16

848 094620029
The Rashtrakavi Kuvempu 
Prathistana

Kuppali, Devangi Post,, 
Thirthahalli taluk, 
Shimoga,Karnataka-
577415, Shimoga, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16

849 020780078 Swabalambi

Opposite Silpukhuri Post 
Office,, Gandhi Basti 
Road, Guwahati,,Kamrup 
Distt. (Assam)-781003, 
Kamrup, Assam Assam 2016-17

850 231660300 Indian Council of Medical Research

Ramalingaswamy 
Bhawan,, Post Box 
no.4911,Ansari 
Nagar,,New Delhi-
110029, Delhi, Delhi Delhi

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-
13,2011-12

851 136300025 DISHA SAMITI BAREILLY

124 B, Civil Lines,, 
Bareilly,,Uttar Pradesh-
243001, Bareilly, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2011-
12

852 337680021 Vikalp

Salonatond,, 
Deoghar,,Jharkhand -
814112, Deoghar, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

853 031340054 Nalanda Kalyan Pratisthan,Barandi

Vill&PO Brandi, Bihatr 
Sharif,Nalanda-Bihar-
803119, Nalanda, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2012-13

854 031360018 Viklap Mahila Vikash Sangh

Warisali Ganj, 
Nawada,Bihar-805130, 
Nawada, Bihar Bihar 2014-15

855 075980244
Pallava Council For Integrated 
Education

CSI, Central Higher 
Secondary Schoo, 
Arakkonam, Vellor, Distt. 
North ,Arcot, ,Tamil 
Nadu-631001, North 
Arcot (Vellore), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

856 337680023 Santhal Pargana Gramodyog Samiti

P.O. Baidyanath, 
Deoghar, Jharkhand, -
814112, Deoghar, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2011-12

857 152670020 Shri Ved Mandir Committee

Ambphala , 
Jammu,Jammu and 
Kashmir-180001, Jammu 
Tawi, Jammu and 
Kashmir

Jammu and 
Kashmir 2013-14
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858 347990014
Parvateeya Paryavaran Sanrakshan 
Samithi

Hindarshan Kutir,, P.O. 
Dharamghar,,Distt. 
Pithoragarh, Uttaranchal.-
262571, Pithoragarh, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2011-12

859 042020029
Zulekhabhai Rangoonwala 
Sarvajanik Trust

C/O Taj Auto Centre,, Nr. 
Nobat 
Karyalaya,,Jamnagar 
Distt. (Gujarat)-361001, 
Jamnagar, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

860 182520023
Yung Drung Bon Monastic Centre 
Society

V.P.O. Kotla Panjola,, 
Teh-Pachhad, Dolanji, 
Sirmour,Himachal 
Pradesh-173223, Sirmaur, 
Himachal Pradesh

Himachal 
Pradesh 2013-14

861 041910290 Madrasa Arabia Islamiya

Al- Fazal Masjid, Opp. 
Gujarat Agro, Industries, 
Juhapura Sarkhej 
Road,,Ahmedabad 
(Gujarat)-380055, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2013-14,2012-13,2011-12

862 076080051 Poverty Alleviatory Fraternity

No.147, Pallavan Nagar, 
Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnad
u-606601, 
Tiruvannamalai 
(Sambuvaryar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

863 337800058 Lutheran Girls Hostel

Govindpur Home 
No.1824/22663, P.O. 
Govindpur, Distt. 
Ranchi,Jharkhand- , 
Ranchi, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

864 310540018 Salesians of Don Bosco

Don Bosco, Jully 
Itanagar, 
Papumpare,,Arunachal 
Pradesh-791111, Lohit 
ValleyIttanagar, 
Arunachal Pradesh

Arunachal 
Pradesh 2016-17

865 031290063 Gram Nirman Parishad,Kharoua

Kharoua (Raghunandpur), 
Sirkharia(Via-
Tulapatiganj 
Bazar),Madhubani-Bihar-
847109, Madhubani, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16

866 337680033 Gramin Dalit Kalyan Samiti

Mohanpur hat, Via- 
Dahijore Camp,Deoghar-
Jharkhand-814157, 
Deoghar, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

867 104960065
National Environment and Education 
Development

At-Gopabandhu Nagar, 
Jeypore, Koraput,Orissa-
764001, Koraput, Orissa Orissa 2015-16
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868 083990094 Vikas Yuva Sanstha

9-Casanova Ramadas 
Wadi, 2nd Floor,Kalyan 
(W),Thane-Maharashtra-, 
Thane, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

869 076080054 Sri Nandanar Swamigal Trust

Mariamman Koil 3rd 
Street, 
Tiruvannamalai,TamilNa
du-606601, 
Tiruvannamalai 
(Sambuvaryar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

870 094421006 Prerana Resource  Centre

No.5,6thh Main,4th Blocl 
Opp. to , 
Sipani,Goraguntepalaya,,
Bangalore, Karnataka-
560022, Bangalore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

871 031340059 Antodaya Seva Sansthan

Shekhpura, P.O.- 
Baderwali,Nalanda-Bihar-
803110, Nalanda, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16

872 076060048 Trinity Charitable Trust

No.88, Thelkaradu Street, 
Rangasamudram Sathy, 
Sathyamangalam,Erode 
(TamilNadu)-638401, 
Erode (Periyar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

873 347910008 Bharat Mata Janhit Trust

Raghava Vatika, 
Haripurkalan,, 
Saptsarovar,,Hardwal 
(Uttranchal)-249410, 
Haridwar, Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

874 094520042
Sri Lingabasaveshwara Gramodyoga 
Seva Sangh

near Venkateshwar 
temple, Saraswatpur, 
Dharwad,Karnataka-
580002, Dharwad, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

875 075840032 Mizhba Mission

12/15/ 
Manalivilakathuveedu, 
Thicknamcode PO, 
Thiruvithamcode,Kanyak
umari (TamilNadu)-
629804, Kanyakumari 
(Nagerkoil), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

876 076040303 Mithra Foundation

4/21, Main Road, 
Somarasampettai PO, 
Trichy 
District,TamilNadu-
620102, Tiruchirapali, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

877 147040490

Namosole Palli Mangal Lokyato 
Chikitsha Prashikhan Abang 
Gabesana Kendra

Vill- Bhaliaghati, , P.O.- 
Bachhurkhoard,,Distt.- 
West Midnapore (West 
Bengal-721143, 
Midnapore, West Bengal West Bengal 2015-16
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878 041920007 Rotary Club Kalol Charitable Trust

R.B. Panchal Rotary 
Community Hall,, Opp. 
College, Kalol (North 
Gujarat),Gandhinagar 
Distt. (Gujarat)-382721, 
Gandhinagar, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

879 083780893 Rotary Club of Bombay Mid-Town

Navjivan III Commercial 
Premises, Society Ltd. 
10th Floor 
R.No.10R,,Lamington 
Road,Mumbai-
Maharashtra-400008, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

880 052850464 Kerala State Wakf Board

Building No. 41/2762,, 
Paramara 
Road,,Ernakulam-
Kerala(Kochi)-682018, 
Ernakulam, Kerala Kerala 2016-17

881 104890121
Justice Gatikrushna Misra Memorial 
Hospital

NH - 55, Opposite - 
OMFED,,Baladianandha, 
Dhenkanal759027, 
Dhenkenal, Orissa Orissa 2015-16

882 231660326 Conserve

A-116, Madhuban,, Vikas 
Marg,,Delhi-110092, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2012-13

883 327530004 The Wesleyan Methodist Mission

C/o Rajnandgaon Leprosy 
Hospital &, Clinic, 
Basantpur, 
Rajnandgaon,Chhattisgar
h-49441, Rajnandgaon, 
Chhattisgarh Chhattisgarh 2016-17

884 094421013 Eco-Watch

506/1, New Diagonal 
Road,3rd Block, 
Jayanagar, 
Bangalore,Karnataka-
560011, Bangalore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2013-14,2012-13,2011-12

885 347880008 Himalayan Foundation

Village 
Saroti,,Nandprayag,24644
9, Chamoli, Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2012-13

886 136630027 Jan Priya Sewa Sansthan

198, Paltan Bazar, 
PRATAPGARH,Uttar 
Pradesh-, Paratapgarh, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

887 347900054 Samarpit Sewa Sansthan

96, Saket Colony, Block 
E,, Azabpure 
Kale,Dehradun,Uttaranch
al-, Dehradun, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

888 347880007 Dasholi Gram Swarajya Mandal

Gopeshwar, 
Chamoli,Uttaranchal-
246401, Chamoli, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17
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889 337730007 Pragatisheel Yuva Kendra

At/PO Ishari Bazar, 
Giridh,Jharkhand-
825107, Giridih, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

890 337750043 Mahila Shilp Kala Kendra

PO: Sayal, 
Hazaribagh,Jharkhand-, 
Hazaribagh, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

891 075900879
Glorius Lord Outreach Charitable 
Ministries

No.1, Govt High School 
Street , 
Mitnamalli,Chinnai 
(TamilNadu)-600055, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

892 337820027
Akhil Bhartiya Adivasi Vikas 
Mandal

Manoharpur, Vill. & P.O. 
Manoharpur, West 
Singhbhum,Jharkhand-
833104, Singhbhum, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2015-16

893 337820026
Bharat Sevashram Sangha -Leprosy 
Control

Rovers Meet 
Road,Sonari, 
Jamshedpur(W),Singhbhu
m-Jharkhand-831011, 
Singhbhum, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

894 347980006
Mahila Utthan Evam Gram Vikas 
Sanstha

Gainwala Brakhmahal, 
Uttarkashi,Uttaranchal-, 
Uttar Kashi, Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

895 042100097
Gokalbhai Bhaktibhai Bhakta & 
Sons Charitable Trust

B.N.B. High Schook 
Compound, At/Po-
Vav,Tal-Kamrej, 
Surat,Gujarat-394326, 
Surat/Barddi, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

896 063140013
Association for Community 
Transformation

S.E. 592, M.P.S.E.B. 
Hospital , Campus, 
Sarni,,Distt.- Betul 
(Madhya Pradesh)-
460447, Betul, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2014-15

897 031330025 Tersa Sewwa Sanssthan

Damadorpur, 
Rosera,Samastipur-Bihar-
848210, Samastipur, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17

898 337750046 Board of Islamic Education

Hazaribagh, 
Hazaribagh,Jharkhand-
825301, Hazaribagh, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

899 347860015
Sree Baba Haidakhan Charitable 
Research Hospital

P.o. Box Anandpur 
Chillianawla,, Ranikhet, 
Almora.,Uttranchal-
263647, Almora, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17
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900 076080060
Association for Women, Education 
and Rural Development

20/9C3, Bharthiyar Street, 
Arni 
Town,Thiruvannamalai 
(TamilNadu)-632301, 
Tiruvannamalai 
(Sambuvaryar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2013-14,2012-13,2011-12

901 094600054 Kadamba Charitable Foundation

Basavraj Nilaya, 
Chowkimath, Sirsi, North 
Kanara,Karnataka-
581401, Uttara Kannada, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

902 010160324
Rural Community Development 
Society

Obulavaripalli, 
Cuddapah,Andhra 
Pradesh-516108, 
Cuddapah, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

903 052880151

Social Network for Education 
Research and Human 
Action(SNEHA)

31/617,Ist Floor V.O. 
Road,, 
Vadakara,Kozhikode-
Kerala-673101, 
Kozhikode(Calicut), 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

904 020820039
Global Health Immunisation & 
Population Control Organisation

Vill. Rangaloo, P.O. 
Jumarmur,, Via- 
Kathiatoli,,Nagaon 
(Assam)-782427, 
Nagaon/Nowgaon, Assam Assam 2016-17

905 105030013

Society Assuring National 
Development on Health,Agriculture 
and Nutrition

Tumudibandha,, 
Kandhamal(Phulbani),Ori
ssa-, Kandhamal, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

906 147040493 Arambati Jivan Jyoti

Arambat, P.O. Nimpura,, 
Midnapur,,Distt.- 
Paschim Midnepur 
(W.B.)-721304, 
Midnapore, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

907 042020030 Shri Nijanand Sikshan Sansthan

C/o Khijda Mandir,, 
Outside Khambaliya 
Gate,,Jamnagar, Gujarat-
361001, Jamnagar, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2014-15

908 076060049 Zion Full Gospel Church Trust

No. 25, Manalmedu, 
Erode, Periyar 
District,TamilNadu-
638002, Erode (Periyar), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

909 010120199
International Animal and Birds 
Welfare Society

Jeevashram, Guttur, 
Penukonda, 
Anantapur,Andhra 
Pradesh-515164, 
Ananthapur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17
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910 136480016
Shri B.K.S. Prakash Deep 
Pratishthan

11-Subhash Bazar, 
Hamirpur-UP,-210301, 
Hamirpur, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

911 083930390 Good Shepherd Homes

S.No. 95, Rajgurav 
Colony,, Talegaon, 
Dhabade Station,,Pune 
(Maharashtra)-410507, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

912 084030005 Sarvodaya Society

Chamorshi Post, 
Chamorshi 
Taluka,Gadchiroli 
(Maharashtra)-442603, 
Gadchiroli, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

913 076050067 Udhayam Women Federation

Killukottai Post, Kulathur 
Taluk,Pudukkottai 
(TamilNadu)-, 
Pudukkottai, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13

914 075840035
NEED-Based Educational Service 
Trust

16-51, Pandima Vilai, 
Arumanai, 
Kanyakumari,TamilNadu-
629151, Kanyakumari 
(Nagerkoil), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

915 172200003 Al-Rasheed Charitable Society

91/2,Gandhi Nagar,, 
Buria Road, 
Jadadhri,,Yamuna Nagar, 
Haryana-, Yamunagar, 
Haryana Haryana 2016-17

916 147000165 Hilful Feazal Education Society

Vill & P.O.- Olanpara,, 
P.S.- Bagnan,,Distt- 
Howrah (West Bengal)-
711303, Howrah, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

917 146900004
Islampur Ramkrishnapally Rural 
Welfare Society

Vill- Ramkrishnapally, 
P.O. & P.S.- 
Islampur,Uttar Dinajpur 
Distt (West Bengal)-
733202, Uttar Dinajpur, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

918 337800100 Rasschret Educational Society

Bishop's House, P.O. 
Khunti,Ranchi-Bihar-
835210, Ranchi, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

919 147110603
Paschim Banga Jatiya Bayaska Sikha 
Parsad

Elias Road, Calcutta,, 
Agarpara,,North 24- 
Parganas Distt. (W. B.)-
700058, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2012-13

920 031340060 Deen Avam Berozgar sakha

Mo. Mathuriya(Kamra), 
Bihar 
Sharif,Nalanda_Bihar-
803101, Nalanda, Bihar Bihar 2016-17
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921 147110605 Sarberia Mozzaddedia Etimkhana

Vill- Sarberia, P.O.- F.S. 
Hat,, P.S.- 
Sandeshkhali,,Distt.- 24 
Parganas (North) (W.B.)-, 
24 Parganas-(S and N), 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

922 104850006 Bikalpa Bikash-Orissa

At-Odakapa, PO-Tukuda, 
Via-Kishoreganj, 
Angul,Orissa-750127, 
Angul, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

923 094421035 Humane Touch Trust

274,1st Main,, Defence 
Colony, Indira 
Nagar,Bangalore, 
Karnataka-560036, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

924 104910086 Mahan Sangha

Hillpatna, Berhampur, 
Ganjam,Orissa-760005, 
Ganjam, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

925 105030017
National Insititute for Rural 
Reconstruction

At/Po-G.Udayagiri,, 
Kandhamal,,Orissa-
762100, Kandhamal, 
Orissa Orissa 2015-16,2012-13

926 137160001 Rural Development Society

H. No-19, Ward No-
8,Saiyadrara232110, 
Chandauli, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2011-12

927 063140014
Rural Environment & Community 
Health Awareness Society

Kashi Talab, Sadar, 
Betul,Madhya Pradesh-
460001, Betul, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2011-12

928 031170264 Ashirwad Foundation

G-1,P.C.Colony, Ke-
ankar Bagh,Patna-Bihar-
800020, Patna, Bihar Bihar 2012-13

929 010320025

Social Organisation for Uplift of 
Rural Community and Environment 
Source

H. No. 8-8, Aloor 
Village,, Armoor 
Mandal,Nizamabad 
(Andhra Pradesh)-
503224, Nizamabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

930 075980247
Kaveri Comprehensive Rural 
Development Society

No. 9 Vadavanda Mada 
Street, Chery IY ampet 
and Post,,Kaveripakkam, 
Vellore (TamilNadu)-
632508, North Arcot 
(Vellore), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

931 075900909 Messiah Mission Trust

No.58, Thandavaayan 
Mudali Street, Old 
Washermanpet,Chennai 
(TamilNadu)-600021, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17
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932 147110614
Monipur Women Development 
Society

Vill & PO-
Monipur,Sandeshkhali, 
Basirhat, North 24 
Parganas,West Bengal-
743446, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2013-14,2012-13

933 010170185 El-Shadai Ministries

11-3-66/A Radhalapeta, 
Pithapuram,East Godavari 
(Andhra Pradesh)-
533450, East Godavari, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

934 075910005

Society of Education Research for 
Village Improvement and 
Community Empowerment

Aruvangkattupudur, S K 
Pudur, Manapalli 
PO,Namakkal 
(TamilNadu)-637017, 
Namakkal(Rajaji), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

935 152610002
Rehmat E Alam Hospital Trust 
Anantanag

Kralyar (Anantanag) 
Kashmir, Anantanag 
Town,Anantnag (J&K)-
192101, Anantnag, 
Jammu and Kashmir

Jammu and 
Kashmir 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

936 010230571
Grace Ministries Social Welfare 
Charitable Organisation

H.No.3-34-225, Plot No. 
260, Mahendra Hills,East 
Marredpally500026, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

937 105190008 Childrenin the Middle

At/Po-Nadiabhanga,Via-
Danagadi, PS-Sukinda, 
Jaj[pur,Orissa-755026, 
Jajpur, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

938 291420041 Panjab University

Administrative Offices, 
Dewan Anand Kumar 
Hall,Chandigarh-160014-
160014, Chandigarh, 
Chandigarh Chandigarh

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-
13,2011-12

939 010300064
Society for Humancare, Agriculture 
and Rehabilitation for Rural People

Vill:Bhoodan 
Pochampally, 
Nalgonda,Andhra 
Pradesh-508284, 
Nalgonda, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

940 063300085
SamarpanCare Awareness and 
Rehabilitation Centre

8, Narayan Bagh, 
Indore,Madhya Pradesh-
452001, Indore, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

941 010120204 Living Waters Trust

H.No.17-6-14, New 
Hasnabad, Hindupur, 
Anantapur,(Andhra 
Pradesh)-515201, 
Ananthapur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14
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942 052830153 Insight Christian Guidance Centre

Door,PSP I/527, 
Muckattikavu 
Road,Thanthode,Iritty,Ka
nnur-Kerala-670703, 
Kannur(Cannanore), 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

943 147120640
Vedanta and Science Educational 
Research Foundation

4th floor,Manasi 
Apartment, RC/8,, 
Raghunathpur,VIP 
Road,Calcutta, West 
Bengal-700059, Kolkata, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

944 031170270 Sankalpkrit Seva Munch

Vill-Mahuli, P.O Suitha,, 
P.S Parsabazar vaya-
Punpun Patna,Biihar-
804453, Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

945 194130237
Wide Angle (Social Development 
Organisation)

Keishampat Junction, 
Near Curachan-, pur 
Parking, Imphal 
City,Imphal West District 
(Manipur)-795001, 
Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17

946 231660388 Sadhu Sunder Singh Welfare Society

H2/100 A,Bengali 
Colony,, Mahavir Enclave 
,Palam,New Delhi-
110045, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2011-12

947 076020023 Trust for Village Self Governance

54, Samathuvapuram, 
Kuthambakkam 
Village,Thiruvallur,Tamil
nadu-602107, Thiruvallur 
(MGR), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

948 147120641
Minerva Educational and Welfare 
Society

29/4, Sri Gopal Mallick 
Lane, Kolkata,West 
Bengal-700012, Kolkata, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

949 104860126

Sampurna  Centre for Womens 
Empowerment and Social 
Development

Adaspur PO, 
Cuttack,Orissa-754011, 
Cuttack, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

950 020820040 Nilanchal Unayan Sanskrita Parishad

Amlokhi (Bolibosty), PO 
Amoni, Nagaon, Assam,-
782138, 
Nagaon/Nowgaon, Assam Assam 2016-17

951 010300066 Matilda Educational Society

Matilda High School, 
Devarakonda (PO and 
Mandal),Nalgonda 
(Andhra Pradesh)-
508243, Nalgonda, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

952 075900941
Divine Light Movement Charitable 
Trust

38-C Solaiamman Koil 
Street, 
Ayanavaram,,Chennai 
(TamilNadu)-600023, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13
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953 172210020 Nand Lal Geeta Vidya Mandir Samiti

Vill-Tepla,, Ambala 
Cantt, Ambala,Haryana-
134003, Ambala, Haryana Haryana 2016-17

954 337800113 Centre For Social Welfare

Mohalla -St.Peters 
Campus, Birsa Chowk. 
PO-Doranda,District  
Ranchi   Jharkhand-
834002, Ranchi, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

955 075900944 Harvest Apostolic Ministries

New No.36.Old 
No.90.2nd floor, 
Greenways 
Road,R.A.Puram,,Chenna
i, Tamilnadu-600028, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

956 075820270
Community Association for rural 
Development Society

No.7-
E.V.R.Street,Vadivel 
Nagar, (near Collectors 
Office),,Kancheepuram,T
amilnadu-631502, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

957 042100110 Udhna Rotary Foundation  Trust

C/o Ramanlal Dave 
&Sons,2nd floor, 
Chancellor Building,Opp 
RTO Office,Ring 
Rd.Surat, Gujarat-
395001, Surat/Barddi, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2013-14,2012-13

958 206130003 Blind and Handicapped Association

Jail Road, PO 
Dharmanagar, North 
Tripura,Tripura-799250, 
Tripura North, Tripura Tripura 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

959 063160115 Prerna Sewa Trust

Rain Basera Building, 
Hamidia Hospital 
Campus,Bhopal (Madhya 
Pradesh)-462001, Bhopal, 
Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

960 031330030 Prem Seva Ashram

At- Vishnupur Bandey, 
P.O Dharmapur Bandey 
Via Patory,Samastipur   
Bihar-848504, 
Samastipur, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

961 031020007 Janhit Seva Mandal

Village -Bhawanipur  P.O 
Mansurchak, 
Begusarai,Bihar-851128, 
Begusarai, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

962 094620035
Rural Community Science Centre 
Trust

Shedthekere,Post-
Varadamoola, Sagara, 
Shimoga,Karnataka-
577417, Shimoga, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17
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963 146980070 Darjeeling Earth Group

622,Cart Road, 
Woodlands, PO-
Darjeeling, 
Darjeeling,West Bengal-
734101, Darjeeling, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16

964 084060006 Parivartan Samajik Sanstha

At/Po-Borgaon(Tupache), 
Tuljapur, 
Osmanabad,Maharashtra-
413602, Osmanabad, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2012-13

965 083780945 Shree Shant sukhada

304, Swapna Building,, 
Phirozshah Mehta 
Road,Ville 
Parle(E,Mumbai, 
Maharashtra-400057, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2012-13

966 075820271
Saviour Jesus Christ Mission 
Welfare Trust

7 NGO 
Colony,Chrompet,, 
Kancheepura, 
Chennai,Tamilnadu-
600044, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13

967 104860128

Block Voluntary Organisation for 
Inprovement of Culture and Eco-
Environment

At-Rautarapur,PO-
Kalapada, Via-Bentkar,42 
Mouza, Cuttack, Orissa-
754112, Cuttack, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

968 075910008 Vijaya Bharathi vidhya Seva Samithi

Muthu 
Manthopu(opp)New Bus 
Stand, 
Tiruchengode,Namakkal,
Tamilnadu-637211, 
Namakkal(Rajaji), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2012-13

969 083780946 The Himalayan Club

314, Turf Estate, Shakthi 
Mill Lane, Off. Dr. E. 
Moses Road,,Mahalaxmi 
(W), Mumbai, 
Maharashtra-400011, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2012-13

970 010360080 Research Voluntary Association

6-4-21, Brahmin Wada, 
Hanamkonda, 
Warangal,Andhra 
Pradesh-506011, 
Warangal, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

971 042110012 Shri Ramroti annakshetra Ashram

At-Kothariya,TA-
Wadhwan,, Kothariya, 
Surendra Nagar,Gujarat-
363030, Surendranagar, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2013-14,2012-13

972 104960068 Charity Outreach

New House-Church 
Road, Koraput(Post), 
Koraput,Orissa-764020, 
Koraput, Orissa Orissa 2013-14,2012-13
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973 010230591
Bhagyanagar Old City Welfare 
Organisation

Door # 17-1-375/F/50/1, 
Khalander-, nagar, MCH 
Community Hall, Opp. 
New,Santhoshnagar 
Colony, Hyderabad -
500059, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

974 010220159
Sri Padmavathi Educational Rural 
Development Society

20-49 Bomaby Colony 
Near ESI Hospital R C 
Puram,Medak Dist 
Hyderabad502032, 
Medak, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

975 125650004 Vidya Bharati Sansthan

Bal Vihar, Civil Lines, 
Sikar (Rajasthan),-
332001, Sikar, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

976 104910089 Appex Guide Line

At-Nilakantha Nagar-I, 
Bijipur, PO-
Gosaninuagaon,Berhamp
ur,Ganjam, Orissa-
760003, Ganjam, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

977 010250114 Karunamayi Mahila Mandali

7-3-26/2, Pakabanda 
Bazar, Khammam,Andhra 
Pradesh-507001, 
Khammam, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

978 010270162 Siloam Welfare Association

H. No. 44198-1-A, 
Prakash Nagar, 
Kurnool,Andhra Pradesh-
518004, Kurnool, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

979 094570175 Paul Ministries

No.152/1.Carpernaum, 
Grace Gardens, Keel 
Krishnapuram,Oorgaump
et post,KGF,Kolar, 
Karnataka-563118, Kolar, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

980 084010037
Yuva Vedh Manch Yuva and 
Grameen Kalyan Sanstha

Singhaniya Nagar,, 
Yuvatmal,Maharashtra-
445001, Yavatmal, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

981 031290068 Samarpan

At Banarjhvla, P.O. 
Amhi, Madhubani,Bihar-
847402, Madhubani, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17

982 147120657 Vipassana Kendra

22, Bonfield Lane, 
Kolkata,West Bengal-
700001, Kolkata, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

983 231660435
Kumayun Technical Education and 
Social Welfare Society of India

3749,Kucha Parmanand 
Subhash Marg, 
Daryaganj,New Delhi-
110002, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17
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984 147110636 Sri Sri Harichand Matua Sevashram

Purbachal(Santidham),Ha
rchand, Thakur 
Rd.Thakurpukur,Kolkata,
24 Parganas, West Bengal-
700063, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

985 075890335

Development Education 
Empowerement Peoples Action 
Movement Trust

No.220 A, M.R.T. 
Nagar,Sivagiripatt, 
Palani, 
Dindigul,Tamilnadu-
624601, Dindigul (Anna), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

986 337680045
Kaushalya Mahila Evam Shishu 
Samaj Kalyan Sansthan

Bompass Town,Sheo 
Manadir Road,, 
Deoghar,Jharkhand-
814112, Deoghar, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

987 337800119 Matrichaya

Tikli Toli, Kanke Road, 
Ranchi,Jharkhand-
834008, Ranchi, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2012-13,2011-12

988 075890338 Light for the Blind - India

Sirunaickanpally, 
A.Vellodu, 
Dindigul,Tamilnadu-
624307, Dindigul (Anna), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

989 075900969 Chennai vision Charitable Trust

No.3,Vidyodaya Second 
Street,, T.Nagar, 
Chennai,Tamilnadu-
600017, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13

990 075820274 Bethania Foundation

240/2,Anuman Colony, 
Injambakkam, 
Chennai,,Kanchipuram, 
Tamilnadu-600041, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

991 010270163 Vijaya Mahila Mandali

Saleemnagar, Nandyal, 
E.No.25/4/12-A, 
nandyal,Kurnool (Andhra 
Pradesh)-518501, 
Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

992 076050077 Rural Poor Empowerment

Ariyanippatti Village, 
Thethuvasalp, 
Kurungulam-Via, 
Gandarvakkottai,,Pudukk
ottai, Tamil Nadu-
613303, Pudukkottai, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

993 194140044
Estern Rural Development & 
Welfare Service

Maku Junction B.P.O. 
Maku, Kamjong Block, 
Ukhrul Distt.,Manipur, 
India-795010, Ukhrul, 
Manipur Manipur 2016-17
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994 125560165 Manav Seva Samati

Badi Ka Khera, Bagru, 
Bagru, Jaipur,Rajasthan-
303007, Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

995 075900978 Gypsy Christian Welfare Society

No.5,Narikkuaravar 
Colony, Kottur, 
Chennai,Tamilnadu-
600085, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

996 337750058 Chotanagpur Vikas Utprerna Kendra

At/PO Barkatha, Dist. 
Hazaribagh,Jharkhand-
825323, Hazaribagh, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2015-16

997 010160359 Sri Gosula Educational Society

Utukur(V. & Po), 
C.K.Dinne,, 
Cuddapah(DT),,Andhra 
Pradesh-516003, 
Cuddapah, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

998 031200019
Jeev Jantu Sanrachhan Avam Kalyan 
Sansthan

Ward No. 12, Krishna 
Nagar,, Saharsa,Bihar-
852201, Saharsa, Bihar Bihar 2015-16,2012-13

999 104930008
National Integrated Rural Movement 
for Action  Network

At-Ambedkar Nagar, 
Mohana,, Gajapati,,Orissa-
, Gajapati, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16

1000 041910313 D.N. Polytechnic Education Trust

Morlidhers Vahero, near 
Raipur, Darwaja, 
Ahmedabad,,Gujarat-
380001, Ahmedabad, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1001 010330147
St Pauls Educational Development 
Committee

Narvara Road,Giddalur, 
Prakasam/Ongole, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1002 094590178
Sarada Vilas Educational 
Institutions(R)

Sarada Vilas Road, 
Krishnamurthypuram,My
sore, Karnataka-570004, 
Mysore, Karnataka Karnataka 2013-14,2012-13,2011-12

1003 231660473 Rotary Chanakya Trust

L-2A (LGF), Hauz Khas 
Enclave, New Delhi,-
110016, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1004 010250117
Light Associate Ministry of St. 
Barnabas  Society

Church Street, Medical 
Colony, 6th Lane, 
Badrachalam,Khammam 
(A.P.)-507111, 
Khammam, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1005 146940057
Swami Vivekananda Vani Prachar 
Samity

6, Vidyasagar Avenue,, 
Durgapur, Burdwan,West 
Bengal-713205, 
Burdwan, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1006 030950012 Lok Vikas Kendra

Vill & Po- Vishunganj,, 
Via-Makhdumpur, Distt-
Jahanabad,,Bihar,-
804405, Jehanabad, Bihar Bihar 2016-17
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1007 052810133 Good Samaritan Charitable Trust

Josco Building, Jasco 
Junction, Iranikudy Post, 
Pandalam,Alappuzha, 
Kerala-689515, 
Alappuzhan(Alleppy), 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

1008 231660478 Bhartiya Parivardhan Sanstha

Basti Vikas Kendra, D-1, 
Nand Nagri,Delhi-
110093, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2015-16

1009 337730011 Abhinav Samaj Sevashram

Village- Dasedih, P.O.-
Doranda,, Distt- 
Girdih,,Jharkhand-
825412, Giridih, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

1010 164730079 D.K.Enterprise Society

Medziphema, Dimapur, 
Nagaland,-797106, 
Kohima/Dimapur, 
Nagaland Nagaland 2012-13

1011 076030295
Rural Educational and Development 
Society

Church Street, 
Ukkirankottai, 
Tirunelveli,,Tamilnadu-
627202, 
Tirunelveli(kattabomman)
, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2013-14,2012-13

1012 172250020 Prayas Social Welfare Society

D.C. Model School, 
Sector-9,, 
Faridabad,Haryana-
121006, Faridabad, 
Haryana Haryana 2016-17

1013 231660480 UHNMESH

D-4, DDA Janta 
Flate,Kalkaji110019, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1014 337680046 Lok Vikas Sangh

At- Nada Simal, Po-
Burhayee,, Uadhupur, 
Deoghar,,Jharkhand-
815353, Deoghar, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2015-16

1015 010270169
Community Health Improvement 
Learning and Development

74-799, Lecturers Colony, 
B.Camp, PO 
Kurnool,Kurnool (A.P.)-, 
Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1016 075900997
David Livingstone Missionary 
Movement

83, 2nd Street(1st Extn.),, 
Venkatesanagar,Virugam
bakkam,,Chennai,Tamiln
adu-600092, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1017 147000180
Muassasatul Bahsi Qattalim Al-
Islami

Vill/Post-Bele Sijberia,, 
PS-Uluberia, 
Howrah,West Bengal-
711316, Howrah, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

1018 231660483 The Craft Revival Trust

1/1, Khirkee Village, 
Near Malviya Nagar,New 
Delhi-110017, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17
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1019 104950054 Mahila Adhikar Seva Samiti

At- Tileimal, PO-
Ghantamal, Via-, Narla  
Road, Distt-
Kalahandi,,Orissa-
766110, Kalahandi, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1020 136550236 Awadh Sewa Sansthan

11/834, Indiranagar, 
Lucknow,U.P.-226016, 
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1021 146940059 Saheed Shibsankar Seba Samity

Baburbag,, 
Burdwan,West Bengal-
713104, Burdwan, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2011-12

1022 094421103 Siddha Yoga Dham

Siddhaloka, Post 
Bachenahatti, TQ. 
Magadi,Bangalore Rural 
Dist., Karnataka-562120, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1023 231660488 Nirvanavan Foundation

D-48, Neelamber 
Apartments, Capt. Satish 
Marg, Rani Bagh,New 
Delhi-110034, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16

1024 136630023 Nidan Samajik Sansthan

Vijay nagar(Dangri), P.O. 
Dubeypur, Via Antu, 
Dist. Pratapgarh,U.P.-
230501, Paratapgarh, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2012-13

1025 010140355
Good Shepherd Social Service 
Society

6-9-1380/1, Defence 
Colony, Tirupati, 
Chittoor,Andhra Pradesh-
517507, Chittoor, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1026 231660498
Latter-Day Saint Charities, India 
Liaison Office

199, DBL Storey,, New 
Rajinder Nagar,NEW 
DELHI-100060, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2012-13

1027 115280028 Nari Niketan Trust

Nakodar road,, 
Town/City:Jalandhar,,Dis
tt: Jalandhar, Punjab-
144003, Jalandhar, 
Punjab Punjab 2013-14

1028 337700024 Vikash Bharati Foundation

Vill- Mandal Dih, Po-
Chilra,, Distt-
Dumka,,Jharkhand-
814151, Dumka, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2014-15

1029 125560168 Adiwasi Sanskritik Sewak Sansthan

E-32-A, Sarwasthi 
Nagar,, Opp.Sector-
6,Malviya Nagar, 
Jaipur,Rajasthan-302017, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2011-12
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1030 094630178 Mandd Sobhann

Kalaangann, Makale, 
Shaktinagar, Mangalore, 
Dakshina 
Kannada,,Karnataka-
575016, Dakshina 
Kannada, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1031 031340077 Jyoti gram nirman Samiri

Vill.- Sathopur, PO-
Machada,, Bihar 
sharif,,Nalanda, Bihar-
803101, Nalanda, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2012-13

1032 337680048 Gandhi Golden Trust

Gidha Pathar,, Po-
Deopur, town- 
Jasdih,,Deoghar, 
Jharkhand-814142, 
Deoghar, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

1033 010230611 St. Paul's Development Society

13-120/2, Sanjaynagar, 
Malkajigiri, 
Secunderabad,Hyderabad 
(Andhra Pradesh)-
500047, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1034 010230612 Faith and Work Bible Association

10-3-761/47/8, Vijaya 
Nagar Colony,Hyderabad 
(Andhra Pradesh)-
500057, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1035 063160130
Kshitij-Society for participatory 
Development & Research

MIG 11, Sector 3A, Saket 
Nagar,, Bhopal,,Madhya 
Pradesh-462024, Bhopal, 
Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

1036 042020031
Shri 5 Navtan Puri Dham  Khijada 
Mandir Trust

Khijada Mandir,near-
Khambhalia Gate, 
Jamnagar,Gujarat-
361001, Jamnagar, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2014-15

1037 010300074 Vishwa Shanthi Vikas Samithi

H.No.1-10-200, 
Ambedkarnagar, 
Suryapet, 
Nalgonda,Andhra 
Pradesh-508213, 
Nalgonda, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1038 031340082 Nav Anchal

Kalisthan Prasad Homeo 
Hall,, Po- Noorsarai, 
Distt: Nalanda,,Bihar-
803113, Nalanda, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2014-15

1039 094570178 Social Service Society

No. 280, Gandhi Nagar, 
Oorgaumpet, Kolar Gold 
Field,Kolar, karnataka-
563121, Kolar, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14
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1040 010120221
Pragathi Society for the Prevention of 
Cruelty to Animals

Palagala Palli Building, 
Near Bus Stand, 
Gorantala,Anantapur 
(Andhra Pradesh)-
515231, Ananthapur, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

1041 337820042
Social  & Healthy Action for Rural 
Empowerment

Vill. & Po- Sarjamda,, 
Jamshedpur,,East 
Singhbhum,Jharkhand-
831002, Singhbhum, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

1042 083870180

Mehmuda Shikshan & Mahila 
Gramin Vikas Bahuuddeshiya 
Sanstha

690-691, Golchha Marg,, 
Sadar Bazzar, Nagpur,-
440001, Nagpur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1043 146920045
Bankura Exploration Nature 
Academy

Pratapbagan, Bankura, 
West Bengal,-722101, 
Bankura, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1044 136760115 Sanjeevani Social Welfare Society

Plot No.19, Cotton Mill 
Colony,, 
Chowkaghat,VARANASI
,  Uttar Pradesh-221001, 
Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1045 076080086
Womens Multipurpose Development 
Society

Theappanandal 
Village,Kalvasal Post, 
Polur, 
Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnad
u-606903, 
Tiruvannamalai 
(Sambuvaryar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

1046 094570179 Dominion Charitable Trust

N D 245, North Tank 
Block,, Coromandel Post, 
Kolar Gold 
Fields,,KOLAR,   
Karnataka-563118, Kolar, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1047 105020296
Women Organisation for Rural 
Development

At-Kadua, PO-Bira 
Ramchandrapur, Via-
Sakhigopal, Puri,Orissa-
752042, Puri, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16

1048 076060035
Public Welfare and Development 
Society

Kanakkampalayam 
Kallipatti, 
Gobichettipalayam taluk 
Erode,Tamilnadu-638505, 
Erode (Periyar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1049 031270038
Champaran Vikas  Sansthan 
Siswania

AT & P.O.-Siswania, P.S. 
& Block-, Lauriya , 
District - West 
Champaran,Bihar.-, 
Champaran  West, Bihar Bihar 2015-16
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1050 031290076 Kanti Shri Seva Samiti

Gandhi Chowk,, 
Ranjangar, 
Madhubani,,Bihar.-
847235, Madhubani, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16

1051 147110659 Mon Foundation

Nazrul Islam Avenue(VIP 
Road), Kaikhali, Kolkata 
Airport, Kolkata,North 24 
Parganas,West Bengal-
700052, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1052 094421126 New Horizen Trust for the Disabled

170 -1 Behind Surya 
Bakery,,CSI Colony 
Road, Kothanur560070, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1053 337790028 Alternative Development Society

Baralota, Bye-Pass Road, 
PO-Sudna,, 
Town/City/Distt.: 
Daltonganj,,Jharkhand-
822101, Palamau, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2013-14

1054 083930429
Maheshwari Vidya Pracharak 
Mandal

1099/A, Model Colony, 
Shivajinagar,, 
PUNE,Maharashtra-
411016, Pune, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1055 147110661
Raman Centre for Applied and 
Interdisciplinary Sciences

16A, Jheel Road,, 
Kolkata,24 
Parganas(South),West 
Bengal-700075, 24 
Parganas-(S and N), West 
Bengal West Bengal 2014-15

1056 125560171 Jaipur Virasat Foundation

anokhi Farm,Village 
Todi,, Ramjanipura, 
Jagatpura, 
Jaipur,Rajasthan-302017, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

1057 052910322
Centre for Environment and 
Development

Thozhuvancode 
Vattiyoorkavu,PO 
Thiruvananthapuram6950
10, Thiruvananthapuram, 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

1058 147000188 Panchla Reliance Society

Vill-Chara Panchla,PO-
Panchla, Howrah,West 
Bengal-711322, Howrah, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1059 147040519 Viswa Vedic Yogashram

Vill-Jamda, 
PO_Jhargram, Paschim 
Midnapur,West Bengal-
721507, Midnapore, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2015-16
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1060 104950056
Action Society for rural Activities 
and Youth Affairs

At/Po-Golamunda,, 
Kalahandi,Orissa-766022, 
Kalahandi, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1061 231660524
Grand Lodge of India Fund of 
Benevolence

Freemason's Hall, 
Janpath,New Delhi-
110001, Delhi, Delhi Delhi

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-
13

1062 214290003
Ri Bhoi Multipurpose & 
Development Programme

B.P.O. Newjirang, Via 
Rani, Ribhoi,Meghalaya-
781131, Ri-Boi, 
Meghalaya Meghalaya 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

1063 094630180 Baptist Charitable Institution

Door No. 13-45, 
Kulshekar, Mangalore, 
Dakshina 
Kannada,Karnataka-
575005, Dakshina 
Kannada, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1064 010220175 Equip Society

1-5-82, Budwel, Rajendra 
Nagar, Hyderabad, 
Rangareddy,Andhra 
Pradesh-500030, Ranga 
Reddy, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1065 010350170
Visakhapatnam Eye Bank and 
Research Training Trust

Gandhi Place Phase II, 
VUDA Complex, 
Siripuram, 
Visakhapatnam,Andhra 
Pradesh-530003, 
Visakhapatnam, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1066 041960142 Ronak charity Trust

1, Girdharnagar 
Society,Atmajyoti, 
Ashram,Rd. Race 
Course,Vadodara, Gujarat-
390023, 
Vadodara/Baroda, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1067 010230626 Rural Development Society

12-13-308, Krishna Priya 
Apartment, Flat No.303, 
Street No.19, 
Tarnaka,Marredpally 
Mandal, Secunderabad -
500017, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1068 147110669 Dum Dum Park Unnayani Samannay

P-172, Lake Town Block-
A, Flat No.2, Kolkata,24 
Parganas(N),West Bengal-
700089, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1069 031170305 Deen Sewa Asharam

Village+Post - Fatehpur,, 
Town/City - 
Belachhi,,District-Patna.-
803211, Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2014-15
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1070 083950025 Bazme-Urdu Adab

Bazarpeth, Rajapur,, Tal- 
Rajpur,RATNAGIRI,   
Maharashtra-416702, 
Ratnagiri, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1071 031340092 Jawahar Sarvodya Vikas Samiti

Vill-Danapur, P.O.-Bari 
Paithana,, Via - 
Islampur,Nalanda,,Bihar.-
801303, Nalanda, Bihar Bihar 2012-13

1072 075940482 Rajiv Gandhi Social Service Centre

11, East Street, 
Palanganatham,, 
Madurai,Tamilnadu-
625003, Madurai, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13

1073 125420034 Jain International Sansthan

Delhi Road, Tijara, 
Alwar,Rajasthan-, Alwar, 
Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

1074 337800139

Ram Janam Sulakshana Pandey 
Cancer  Hosp. &  Res. &  Reh. 
Centre.  &  Reh.

Kathal  More, Gumla 
Road,, Ranchi-
835303.,Ranchi, -835303, 
Ranchi, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

1075 104870172 School of Fine Art

Back Side of Govt. 
Hospital, Bargarh Ward 
No.7, Bargarh,Orissa-
768028, Bargarh, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1076 076080090 Opressed People Helping Society

Theappanandal 
Village,Kalvasal post, 
Polur TK, 
Tiruvannamalai,,Tamilna
du-609903, 
Tiruvannamalai 
(Sambuvaryar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1077 094590182
Dr. M. Nagaraju & Renuka Nagaraju 
Charitable Trust

No.197, 14th Cross., 
Jayanagar, 
Mysore,Karnataka-
570014, Mysore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1078 010260258 Rajiv Gandhi Educational Academy

Edupugallu (PO), 
Kankipadu Mdl, Krishna 
District,Andhra Pradesh-
521144, Krishna, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1079 075960107 Mahathma Educational Trust

750, Ambal Nagar, 
Pappanadu PO, 
Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-
614626, Thanjavur, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2012-13

1080 075850190 Bless India

No.1/7,Anandha Nagar,, 
Vadavalli Post, 
Coimbatore,Tamilnadu-
641041, Coimbatore, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2012-13
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1081 083781000 J.K. Trust, Bombay

New Hind House, 
Narottam Morarjee, 
Marg,  Ballard 
Estate,,MUMBAI,    
Maharashtra-400001, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1082 147110678
Sundarban Christ Rural Development 
Society

Vill-No.1, Dighir 
Par(West), PO/PS-
Canning town,,24 
Parganas(S), West Bengal-
743329, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16

1083 075970109 Rural Development Institute Trust

10/65, Kalyani Jewellery 
Complex, Ooty-Mysore 
Road, Gudalur,,The 
Nilgiris, Tamilnadu-
643212, Nilgiri 
(Udagamangalam), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1084 136440049
Samaj Kalyan Krishi Pashupalan 
Avam Takniki Shiksha Kendra

Chainpur,, 
Sadat,,GHAZIPUR,     
Uttar Pradesh-255204, 
Ghazipur, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1085 105050010 Pallisri Mahila Samiti

At/PO-Korua,Via-
Tyandakura, 
Kendrapara,Orissa-
754134, Kendrapara, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1086 042000112 Satem Vibhag Kelvani Mandal

At/PO-Satem,Vill-Satem, 
Navsari,Gujarat-396466, 
Valsad/Bulser/Navasari, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2012-13,2011-12

1087 136310028 Janta Sewa Samiti

Village : Pakardon, PO :  
Mahson,,BASTI,   Uttar 
Pradesh-272001, Basti, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1088 010140369 Vijetha Mahila Mandali

6-4-434, Gali Street, 
Tirupati,Chittoor (Andhra 
Pradesh)-517501, 
Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1089 031290080 Unmukt

Vill-Laksena, 
P.O.Mohindwar,, 
Tulapatganj,Dist.-
Madhubani,,Bihar.-
847109, Madhubani, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1090 083920013
Cosmopolitan Educational & Welfare 
Society

Opp. Shivaji Park,, 
Parbhani Distt.,  
Maharashtra,-431401, 
Parbhani, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17
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1091 010220179
Vamsee Cultural & Educational 
Trust

Satyasaipuram, Kuntloor 
(V), Hayathnagar(M), 
Ranga Reddy,Andhra 
Pradesh-501505, Ranga 
Reddy, Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2011-12

1092 094570184 Bright Educational Society

C/O Bright School, 
No.292/2, Prashanth 
Nagar,, Chickaballapur, 
Kolar, Karnataka-562101, 
Kolar, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16

1093 031170314 Jeevan Dayani Gramin Sansthan

Village +Post -Sahri,, Via-
Barh, Dist.-Patna,,Bihar.-
803214, Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1094 031170315 Awadesh Singh Vikas Sanstan

Mirjapur Nohta,Station 
Road,, Fatuha, 
Patna,,Bihar.-803201, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1095 083930437 Vaidu Samaj Prabodhan Mandal

Vadiuvasti, Pimple 
Gurav,, Pimpri - 
Chinchawad,PUNE,     
Maharashtra-411027, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1096 083781006
All India Council of Muslim 
Economic Upliftment Ltd

1st floor,Vazir Building 
179,IR roa, 
Mumbai,Maharashtra-
400003, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1097 337700025 Gramouthan Seva Sansthan

Village & P.0. - Sahara., 
Dist.-Dumka,,Jharkhand.-
, Dumka, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2015-16

1098 083930440 Triratna Institute

"Mahavihar",Raja 
Harischandra Road,, 
Dapodi,,PUNE,     
Maharashtra-411061, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1099 010260266
Bright Integrated Rural Development 
Society

SF3, SBI Apts, 
Kadiyalavari Street, 
Seethramapuram, 
Vijayawada,Krishna 
District (A.P.)-, Krishna, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2014-15

1100 083870185 Vidya Shikshan Prasarak Mandal

5, YMCA Complex,, 
Sitabuldi,,NAGPUR,    
Maharashtra-440012, 
Nagpur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1101 136550259
Ghayasiban Educational and Welfare 
Society

B-132 Sector-C 
Mahanagar,Lucknow2260
06, Lucknow, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1102 063600003 Jude's Educational Society

"Singhpur Road, 
Shahdol", 
Town/City/Distt: 
Shahdol,,M.P.-484001, 
shahdol, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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1103 146990095 Bhastara Christian Centre

Bhastara , Dist.-Hooghly, 
P.S.-, Dhaniyakhali, Dist.-
Hooghly,,West Bengal.-
712303, Hooghly, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1104 010310202
Society for Rural and Environment 
Development

Behind S.V.Praja 
Yidyasala, Atmakur, 
Nellore (A.P.),-534322, 
Nellore, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1105 042040123

Saptam Kuveracharya P.P. 
Avichaldasji Maharaj Suvarna Tula 
Smruti Trust

Kaival Gyanpeth 
Gurugadi, Sarsapuri, 
Sarsa, Anand,Gujarat-
388365, 
Kheda/Kaira/Barsad/Ana
ndi, Gujarat Gujarat 2012-13,2011-12

1106 010240038 Good News to all People Ministries

H.No.4-2-142/6/A-
Bhoom Nagar, Peddapally 
Post, Karimnagar 
Distt.,Andhra Pradesh-
505172, Karimnagar, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1107 104870173
Ekalabya Voluntary Blood Doner 
Association

At/Po-Bhatli,, 
Bargarh,Orissa-768030, 
Bargarh, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1108 172270030 Sankalp Welfare Society

C-250, Sushant Lok-I, 
Gurgaon,Haryana-
122002, Gurgaon, 
Haryana Haryana 2016-17

1109 010120230 Association for Global Rural Alert

Door No.13-2-264, 
Ramachandra Nagar, 
Anantapur (Andhra 
Pradesh),-515001, 
Ananthapur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1110 231660575 Jamia-Tul-Banat Al Islamia

B-112, Thokar No.7, 
Shaheen Bagh, Abul 
Fazal Enclave-II, 
Okhla,New Delhi -
110025, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2013-14

1111 147110692 Baruipur Basanta Seva Ashram

Anandanagar, 
Bhattachryapara,, 
Kanchan, 
Swarga.Baruipur, South 
24 Parganas, West Bangal-
700144, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1112 136460023 Vandematram Foundation(Society)

Vill- Puremoti, Post- 
Wazriganj,, Distt: 
Gonda,,Uttar Pradesh-
271124, Gonda, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

1113 231660581
R.S.Rohini Education and Charitable 
Society

G-201, Jahangir Puri, 
Delhi,-110033, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2014-15,2013-14
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1114 075901041
Social Educational Economic 
Development Society

No.14,Venkatesapauram,
5th Street, 
Chennai,Tamilnadu--
600012, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1115 010160384
Rayalaseema Educational and Rural 
Development Society

1-85, R.S.Road, 
Cuddapah, Andhra 
Pradesh,-516004, 
Cuddapah, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1116 010370062 Sthree Vikas Society

Uttaravalli Sugar Factory 
Building, Uttaravalli, 
Merakamudidam 
Mandal,Vizianagaram 
(Andhra Pradesh)-, 
Vizianagaram, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1117 094400019
Shree Jagajyothi Basaveshwara 
Vidya Samsthe

# 379/1. Anjaneya 
Badavane, Amaravati 
Post, 
Harihar,Devanagere, 
Karnataka-577601, 
Davangere, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1118 094421179
FSL India Field Services and inter-
cultural Learning

No.453, 1st Floor, 15th 
Cross,Lakkasandra, 
Wilson Garden560030, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2012-13

1119 063160139 Pastoral Care of NOmads in India

Archbishop's House, 33,, 
Ahmedabad Palace 
Road,,Bhopal, Madhya 
Pradesh-462001, Bhopal, 
Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2014-15

1120 136320016 Rahat Foundation Society

B010/85, Mohalla 
Mirdagan, near Royal 
Children 
Academy,,Bijnor246701, 
Bijnor, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1121 075901046
SocioEconomic Education and 
Rehabilitation Society

26,27 Blocks,In between 
Sathya, Moorthy 
Nagar,Chennai,Tamilnad
u-600039, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1122 083870188 Indian Children Welfare Trust

1044, Jagnade Chowk, 
K.D.K., College Road, 
Nandanvan,Nagpur,Maha
rashtra-440009, Nagpur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1123 164770009 Rural Area Development Society

Ngwalwa Village, BPO 
Heningkunglwa, PO 
Jaluke, District 
Peren,Nagaland-797110, 
Phek, Nagaland Nagaland 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14
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1124 147040526
Contai Urban Holly Development 
Society

Contai 
Church(Mansatala),, 
Darua P.S.-Contai, Purba 
Medinipore,West Bengal.-
721401, Midnapore, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2012-13

1125 136710012
Gramin Vikas Avam Viklang Sewa 
Samiti

Vill: Banni Kharala PO- 
Banni khara, Manpur, 
Sitapur,,Uttar Pradesh-, 
Sitapur, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

1126 136290010
Sri Ramabhilash  Smarak Shiksha 
Sadan

Vill: Nasipur, Po- 
Mansara,, Barabanki,,-, 
Barabanki, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1127 010260274
Community Action for Resource 
Empowerment

Door.No.23-230-4, 
Butchupet, 
Machilipatnam, Krishna 
District,Andhra Pradesh-
521001, Krishna, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1128 010310208
Jehovah Orphan School and Hostel, 
Health and Neatness Association

10-50-28a, Katcherimitta, 
Kovali, Nellore,-524202, 
Nellore, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1129 042050055 Young Mens Christian Association

C.C-1,Ward 10-B, Opp 
IFFCO Colony, PO 
Udaynagar, PB 240, 
Gandhidham,Kutchh 
(Gujarat)-370203, 
Kachchh(Kutch), Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16

1130 010170208
Centre for Empowerment and 
Development of Women

13-1-13, Main Road, East 
Godavari,Andhra Pradesh-
533001, East Godavari, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1131 194130283
Ecological Useful Productive and 
Social Development Organisation

Thoubal Athokpam 
Makha Okram, Arong 
Turel mapal, Ward 
No.7,Thoubal (Manipur)-
795138, Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2012-13

1132 083790017 Buldana Urban Charitable society

Sahakar Setu, Hutatma 
Gore Path, Main 
Road,Buldana,Maharashtr
a-443001, Buldana, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

1133 031240029 Manav Kalyan Awam Shodh Santha

Ara(East of Nawada 
Thana), Bhojpur,,Bihar.-
802301, Bhojpur, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1134 010310211
Dr.Ambedkar Society for Youth and 
Rural Development

24/1012/6, Main Road, 
Prasanthi Nagar, 
Dargamitta,Nellore-
524004, Nellore, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2015-16
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1135 136550265 Nav Utkarsh

D-8, Vigyanpuri,, 
Lucknow,,Uttar Pradesh-
226006, Lucknow, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2013-14

1136 010140377 Maharshi Abhyudaya Seva Samstha

Door No.156, Ist Floor, 
Bazaar St., 
Tirupati,Chittoor (Andhra 
Pradesh)-517501, 
Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

1137 347880013 Jan Kalyan Samiti

Divya Sadan, Krishna 
Colony,, Subhash Nagar, 
Gopeshwar,,Chamoli, 
Uttranchal -246401, 
Chamoli, Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

1138 136690050 Sainik Smarak Shiksha Prasar Samiti

G.T. Road,, Nagal, 
Saharanpur,,Uttar Pradesh-
, Saharanpur, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2014-15,2013-14,2012-13

1139 104910101 Centre for Mahila Vikas Yojana

State Bank Road, At/PO-
Berhampur, 
Ganjam,Orissa-760001, 
Ganjam, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1140 010190353 Leprosy Rahabilitation Project

4-143, Near Railway 
Overbridge, Mangalagiri, 
Guntur,Andhra Pradesh-
522503, Guntur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2012-13

1141 337710005 Jan Kalyan Vikas Kendra

Vill-Singhitali, P.O.-
Chapari,, P.S.-
Bhawnathpur, Distt.-
Garhwa,,Jharkhand.-
822112, Garhwa, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

1142 010140380 Society of Noble Oath and Welfare

1-189, Aravapalem 
Street,Sodam Mandal and 
Post517123, Chittoor, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

1143 105020307 Sanotoshi Development Complex

Ar-Sarnodaya Nagar, 
Puri,Orissa-752002, Puri, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1144 172250023 Mewat Trust for Educational Welfare

Villa/Po- Fatehpur Taga, 
Faridabad,Haryana-
121004, Faridabad, 
Haryana Haryana 2016-17

1145 063160146 Mahashakti Seva  Kendra

E2/114, Arera Colony ,, 
Bhopal,,Madhya Pradesh-
, Bhopal, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

1146 010160396 People's Development Society

D.No.4/431-14, Om 
Shanti Nagar, 
Vivekananda Nagar, 
Kadapa,Andhra Pradesh-
516002, Cuddapah, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2013-14,2012-13,2011-12
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1147 147030034
KHANPUR AZAD GRAM 
UNNAYAN SAMITY

Vill-Khanpur, PO- 
Goalpara, PS- Chanchal, 
Chanchal-II Block, 
District- Malda, West 
Bengal, PIN- 
732126.,Malda732126, 
Malda, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1148 075901053 The Institute of Road Transport

100 Feet Road, Taramani, 
Chennai,Tamilnadu-
600113, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1149 147040529 Midnapur Alam Committee

Mirza Mohalla, (Near jora 
Majid),, P.o. Midnapur, 
Dist.Paschim,Medinipur, 
West  Bengal.-721101, 
Midnapore, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1150 337800152 Abhinav Kala Kendra

Vikas Nagar Road NO.-8, 
Latma Road,, Hatia, 
Ranchi,,Jharkhand.-
834003, Ranchi, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

1151 147110708
Bhanru Ramkrishnapur Mahila 
Kalyan Ashram

Vill:Bhanru, P.O.-
Bhanru, Ramkrishnapur, 
South 24 Parganas,West 
Bengal-743610, 24 
Parganas-(S and N), West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2012-13

1152 075890359 Fr. Ritz Social Service Trust

1976, Kairasi 
nagar,Oddanchatram, 
Dindigual,Tamilnadu-
624619, Dindigul (Anna), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1153 010290030
The Christian Indigenous Shalem 
Gospel Ministries

3-145, Indira Colony, 
Siddipet, Medak (Andhra 
Pradesh),-502103, 
Medak, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1154 214240017 Rilum Social Welfare Organisation

Namdong-B, Namdong 
Vill & BPO, Via Jowai, 
Jaintia Hills 
District,Meghalaya-
793150, Jaintia Hills, 
Meghalaya Meghalaya 2016-17

1155 231660634 South Asia Foundation India

A-33 Vasant Marg, 
Vasant Vihar,New Delhi-
110057, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2012-13

1156 083950028 Alli & Bhagwanji Foundation

At/PO- Mhapral, Tal-
Mandangad, 
Ratnagiri,Maharashtra-
415203, Ratnagiri, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17
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1157 031170336 Sansar Welfare Foundation

107,A, Adison Arcade, 
Fraser Road,, Near  Union 
Bank Regional Office 
,,Patna.-800001, Patna, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1158 136210063 Uttar Kshetriya Samaj Vikas Kendra

1st floor diocesan Social 
Work, Center, Wazirpur 
Road, Agra,Uttar Pradesh-
282003, Agra, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1159 337730019 Adivasi Navkiran Seva Sansthan

Khambarand, P.O.-
Gandey,, 
Giridih,,Jharkhand.-
815312, Giridih, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2015-16

1160 083930448
Late Bhikajirao Alies Dada Jagatap 
Pratishtan

Sai Sneh Accident & 
Trauma Hospital, near 
PMT Bus Depot,Katraj, 
Pune,Maharashtra-
411043, Pune, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1161 010230670

C.R.Rao Advanced Institute of 
Mathematics, Statistics and 
Computer Science

`6-3-687, 206, Royal 
Pavillion, Adjacent to 
RBI Quarters, 
Ameerpet,Hyderabad 
(Andhra Pradesh)-
500016, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2012-13

1162 164770010 Women Welfare Society

Chizami Village, Phek 
(Nagaland),-797102, 
Phek, Nagaland Nagaland 2016-17

1163 010260280

Annamma School for Hearing & 
Physically Handicapped and Baby 
Care Centre

Opp. Police Quarters, 
VTPS Road, 
Ibrahimpatnam, 
Vijayawada,Krishna 
(A.P.)-521456, Krishna, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1164 094440093
The Belgaum Distt. Association for 
the Blind

Behind Ramdev Hotel, 
Nehru Nagar, 
Belgaum,Karnataka-
590010, Belgaum, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2011-12

1165 042080071
Shri Jamkandorna Taluka Lauva 
Patel Kanya Chhatralaya

Jamnagar Road, 
Jamkandorna, Rajkot, 
Gujarat,-360405, Rajkot, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1166 010170213 The Young Men's Happy Club

Behind Cinema Majestic, 
Vallabhai Street, 
Kakinada,East Godavari 
(A.P.)-533001, East 
Godavari, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1167 094421209 The Canara Union

42, 8th Main Road, 
Malleswaram,Bangalore, 
Karnataka-560003, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17
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1168 094421210
Karunya Community Development 
Ministries Trust

No.30, 10th Cross, RBI 
Colony, Ganga Nagar, 
Bangalore,Karnataka-
560043, Bangalore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1169 136710017
Harak Chand Nirmal Kumar Jain 
Charitable Trust

Hardoi Road,, 
Town/City/Distt: 
Sitapur,,Uttar Pradesh-
261001, Sitapur, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1170 136570038 Gram Vikas Sewa Sansthan

Sersa,, Mathura,,Uttar 
Pradesh-, Mathura, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

1171 147020038
St. Joseph's Convent Bhaktinagar  
Educational Society.New Jalpaiguri

P.O. Bhaktinagar, New 
Jalpaiguri,,Jalpaiguri, 
West Bengal-734007, 
Jalpaiguri, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

1172 076100020
Annai Therasa Samuga Sevai 
Sangam

No.127, Mela Veethi, 
Tirukoilur, 
Villupuram,Tamilnadu-
605657, Villupuram(V.R. 
Padaiyachiar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1173 136310032
Achhai Bar Gram Vikas Sewa 
Sansthan

Vill-k Murad Pur, Po-
Gaura Uppadhya, 
Town/City: Mahsoo, 
Distt: Basti,,Uttar Pradesh-
272124, Basti, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1174 083910098 Magas Janseva Samiti

C/oShree Ganesh 
Communication, Shivaji 
Chowk,Barshi 
Road,Latur,Maharashtra-
413531, Latur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1175 031170340 Avinav Niketan

811, Jagat Trade Centre,, 
Fraser Road, Patna,Bihar.-
800001, Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1176 152740004 Himalayan Voice

Ward No.7, 
Rajouri,Jammu and 
Kashmir-185131, Rajouri, 
Jammu and Kashmir

Jammu and 
Kashmir 2016-17

1177 031290087
Society for  Awareness and 
Develpment

AT +P.O.-Jhanjharpur,, 
Madhubani,,Bihar.-
847404, Madhubani, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

1178 031290088
Lakshmi  Jagdamba Seva Sansthan, 
Madhepur

Gram+P.O -Madhepur,, 
Dist.-Madhubani,,Bihar.-
847408, Madhubani, 
Bihar Bihar 2015-16
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1179 083930455
Nazarene Compassionate Ministries 
in India

B-7, Suraj Apartment, 
NIBM Road, Kondhwa, 
Pune,Maharashtra-
411048, Pune, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

1180 083781050 Good Samaritan Mission

189/2859, Tagore 
Nagar,Group No.8B, 
Vikhroli(East),Mumbai,M
aharashtra-400083, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1181 020780104 Adhoc  Pacifist Organisation

H.No.25, Narikal 
Basti,5th Bye Lane, Zoo 
Narengi Road, 
Guwahati,Assam-781024, 
Kamrup, Assam Assam 2016-17

1182 075901077 Siragugal

No.5/8,Vasantha 
Garden,IInad Lane, 
Ayanavaram, 
Chennai,Tamilnadu-
600023, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1183 010180206 ASRAYA

h no 27-23-38/5 
Ameenapeta,Eluru-6 
West godavari 
District,AP,,Eluru-
6534006, West  Godavari, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1184 337790029 Sahid Nilamber Pitamber Foundation

Palamu, Daltonganj, 
Palamu,Jharkhand-
822118, Palamau, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2012-13

1185 010370066
Youth for development of  People 
Organisation

Plot No. 108,  
Sanjeevarao colony,, 
Vizianagaram,,Andhra 
Pradesh-535003, 
Vizianagaram, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1186 075840055 Church of Guiding Light

Shankurutty,Cherucode,, 
Adaikkazudhi 
Post,Kanyakumari,Tamiln
adu-629153, 
Kanyakumari (Nagerkoil), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2013-14

1187 094570192
Navachaithnya Urban and Rural 
Development Society

Jangamakote(P),Jangama
kote cross, Sidlagatta(T), 
Kolar,Karnataka-563144, 
Kolar, Karnataka Karnataka 2015-16,2012-13

1188 105090008 Social Development Society(SDS)

AT/PO-Udulibeda, Via-
Mathili, District-
Malkangiri,Orissa-
764044, Malkangiri, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17
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1189 010220195 Sri Sai Educational Society

7-166, Main Road, 
Ghatkesar Village, 
Ghatkesar, Ranga 
Reddy,Andhra Pradesh-
501301, Ranga Reddy, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1190 104830192 Janasadhana

Plot No. 3339/A, 
Chakeisiani, PO-
Rasulgarh, 
Bhubaneswar,Khurda, 
Orissa-751010, Khurda, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1191 075901082 Sri Bala Nandha Educational Trust

No.32,State Bank Colony, 
Perambur,Chennai,Tamil
nadu-600011, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1192 052870324 Malliyoor Adhyatmika Peedom

Kuruppanthara, Manjoor 
PO, Kottayam,Kerala-
686603, Kottayam, Kerala Kerala 2016-17

1193 136530088 Pragati Sewa Sansthan

117/805, M Block 
Kakadev, kanpur 
Nagar,Uttar Pradesh-
208019, Kanpur 
Dehat/Kanpur Nagar, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1194 076080110
Sri ramana Maharshi Natural 
Remedies Society

Girivalam Road(Opp.to 
Seenivasa, 
School),Adiannamalai,,T
hiruvannamalai,Tamilnad
u-606604, 
Tiruvannamalai 
(Sambuvaryar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-
13,2011-12

1195 042080074 Peoples Welfare Society-Upleta

At-Dumiyani, Ta Upleta, 
Rajkot, Gujarat,-360440, 
Rajkot, Gujarat Gujarat 2014-15,2013-14

1196 042090127
Shri Arvind Pratishthan, 
Khedbrahma

9, Ganesh Society, Opp. 
K.T.High, School, 
Khedbrahma,Sabarkantha
, Gujarat-383255, Sabar 
Kantha, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1197 105050018
Krushi Adivasi Self Help 
Society(KASS)

AT/PO-Batira, Via-
Rahama, 
Kendrapara,Orissa-
754140, Kendrapara, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16

1198 075980270
Loyal Organisation for Rural 
Development and Service Trust

No.21, Indira Nagar, 
Senguttai(Extn, Katpad, 
Vellore,Tamilnadu-
632007, North Arcot 
(Vellore), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1199 231660691 Hope for All Charitable Trust

B1/1 Pink Apartments, 
Rohini, Delhi,-110085, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17
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1200 152680012
Mutahhary Educational Society 
Kargil

Behind LAHDC Office, 
MPS Bldg., Kargil, 
Jammu and Kashmir,-
194103, Kargil, Jammu 
and Kashmir

Jammu and 
Kashmir 2016-17

1201 104910104
Global Unit for Integrated 
Developmental Education(GUIDE)

AT: Sundar Nagar, 
Bijipur, PO-Berhampur, 
Dist.-Ganjam,Orissa-
760001, Ganjam, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1202 136280032 Utthan Sansthan

Balkhandi Naka, 
Banda,Uttar Pradesh-
210001, Banda, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1203 075960110
M/s Mount Carmel Christian 
Education Trust

No.122/C,Adhirampattina
m Road, Pattukkottai, 
Thanjavur,Tamilnadu-
614602, Thanjavur, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1204 075950019
People Living with and Affected by 
HIV/AIDs Trust

23, Old Pappuraja Lane,, 
Edamal Street, 
Theni,Tamilnadu-625531, 
Theni (Vagai Veeran), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

1205 104900005 Chandra Sekhar Pathagar

Village- Laida, PO-
Dapala, Dist-
Boudh,Orissa-762030, 
Boudh, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16

1206 075820328
Community Development 
Organisation Trust

No.1, Anjeneyar Nagar, 
Dharga Road, Zamin 
Pallavaram, 
Chennai,Kancheepuram,T
amilnadu-600043, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1207 063270008
Millennium Samaj Kalyan Evam 
Shiksha Prasar Samiti

21/124, Mathur Colony, 
Guna,Madhya  Pradesh-
473001, Guna, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

1208 194150054 Social Development Organisation

Saikul Bazar, PO Saikul, 
Manipur,-, Senapati, 
Manipur Manipur 2016-17

1209 010270195 Compassion society

11-106, B1, Abbas 
Nagar,, Kurnool,,Distt: 
Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh-
518002, Kurnool, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

1210 137420005 Shirin Basumata Nari Sansthan

Vill-Parsauni Kalan,PO-
Padrauna, Vikaskhand-
Padrauna,Kushinagar,Utt
ar Pradesh-274304, 
Kushinagar, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

1211 347860021
Society for Uttaranchal Development 
and Himalayan Action

Apna Ghar, The Mall, 
Almora,Uttaranchal-
263601, Almora, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17
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1212 075901094
Indian Institute of Technology, 
Madras

IIT Madras Post Office, 
Chennai,Tamilnadu-
600036, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-
13,2011-12

1213 010190367 Rayapati Charitable Association

Lakshmipuram-4th Lane, 
Guntur,Andhra Pradesh-
522007, Guntur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1214 052870328 Patmos Ministries India

1st floor,Thazhchayil 
Buildings,, T.B. Road, 
Changanacherry,,Kottaya
m, Kerala-686101, 
Kottayam, Kerala Kerala 2012-13

1215 076100026
Bureau of Liberation for United 
Education and Society

Nattarmangalam ;X Road, 
Vallam Post, Gingee 
taluk,Villupuram, 
Tamilnadu-604206, 
Villupuram(V.R. 
Padaiyachiar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

1216 136580042
City Educational and Social Welfare 
Society

47/L-4, Jawahar 
Quarters,, Begum Bridge, 
Meerut,Uttar Pradesh-
250001, Meerut, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1217 136800007 Bundelkhand Sewa Sansthan

Vill/Post-Madawara, 
Madawara, Lalitpur,Uttar 
Pradesh-284404, Lalitpur, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1218 136760128 Sampooran Kshetra Vikas Samiti

A-3, DIG 
Colony,Prashantpuri, 
Kachahari, Varanasi,Uttar 
Pradesh-221002, 
Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1219 136760129 Rajkali Mahila Kalyan Samiti

D-63/13-7,Annapurna 
colony, near Kashi 
Gramin 
Bank,Mahamoorganj,Var
anasi, Uttar Pradesh-, 
Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

1220 136280034 Jan Jagriti Sewa Sansthan

D.M. colony, Sutarkhana, 
Banda,Uttar Pradesh-, 
Banda, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2014-15,2011-12

1221 137370007
Asian Environment Sociological 
Society

V.Tiyra, PO-Oini Mishra, 
Robertsgang, 
Sonebhadra,Uttar Pradesh-
231216, SonBhadra, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

1222 083980065 Sati Chimamata Annapoorna Samiti

Shivpuri, Akkalkot, 
Solapur, Maharashtra,-
413216, Solapur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17
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1223 052870331 Centre for Rural Management

Perumpaikadu PO, 
Kottayam,Kerala-686028, 
Kottayam, Kerala Kerala 2016-17

1224 075901103
Paadhai-Society for the 
underprivileged

No.18, P.T.Street, 
Mackey's Garden, 
Thousand Light, 
Chennai,Tamilnadu-
600006, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1225 076090017
Welfare of  Rural,Adult Women and 
children Trust

25,Dippo 
Street,Kalugumalai, 
Tuticorin,,Tamilnadu-
628552, Tuticorin 
(Chidambarnar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

1226 075930021
Vishnu Educational and Rural 
Development Trust

243, Vishnu Gokulam,, 
Krishnarajapuram 
colony,Manamadurai,Siva
gangai,Tamilnadu-
630606, 
Sivagangai(Pasumpon), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13

1227 327610002
Social Revival Group of Urban Rural 
& Tribal(SROUT)

H-25, Irrigation Colony, 
Darri-Korba,Chhattisgarh-
495450, Korba, 
Chhattisgarh Chhattisgarh 2012-13

1228 147110746 Baishata Local Unnayana Sanstha

Vill/PO-
Baishata,PSJoynagar, 
South 24 Parganas,West 
Bengal-, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

1229 031330041
Jai Prabha Bal Avum Mahila Kalyan 
Samiti

AT & PO- Mathurapur, 
Samastipur,Bihar-848101, 
Samastipur, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2012-13

1230 347900119 Basharat Shikska and Vikas Samiti

Vill-Bhuddi Shimla Road 
Dehradun, 
Dehradun,Uttranchal-
248001, Dehradun, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2015-16

1231 031140072 Bhuwaneshwar Lok Seva Sansthan

BB Ganj, Bhagwanpur 
Chatti, Muzaffarpur,Bihar-
842001, Muzaffarpur, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1232 137420006 Satyagrah Seva Samiti

Ward No.(2),Vill/Po-
Hata, Hata, 
Kushinagar,Uttar Pradesh-
247203, Kushinagar, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1233 136380061
Dr.Bhim Rao Ambedker Gramodya 
Sewa Sansthan

Vanspati Bazar,Post-
Belkunda, Deoria,,Uttar 
Pradesh-274202, Deoria, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2012-13,2011-12
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1234 010220200
Kamalakar Memorial Charitable 
Trust

3-10-6, Sri Lakshmi 
Residency,Groun, floor, 
Gokhale 
Nagar,Ramanthapur,,Hyd
erabad, 
,Distt:Rangareddy, A.P.-, 
Ranga Reddy, Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14,2012-13

1235 147120758 Gita Mittal Foundation

Park Plaza, 71 Park 
Street,,Kolkata700016, 
Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1236 147110765 Haripur Women Help Society

Vill/PO-Bijoygunge 
Bazar, South 24 
Parganas,,West Bengal-
743343, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1237 147110766 Madhabpur Woman in Need

Vill/PO-Bireswarpur,PS-
Mandirbazar, Duiamond 
Harbour, South 24 
Parganas,West Bengal-
743336, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1238 094400023
MARSS-K (Organisation for Social 
Development)

Training, Research and 
Evaluation Centre 
#Regional Office 2nd 
Floor, Bongale Drug 
House Building SH Main 
Road Harihar577601, 
Davangere, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1239 094600063
Shri Veeranjaneya Religious & 
Charitable Trust

Bangaramakki 
village,Gerusoppa post, 
Honnavara taluk,Uttara 
Kannada,Karnataka-
581384, Uttara Kannada, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1240 194130305
The Human Resource Development 
Association

Uripok Khoisnam Leikai, 
Opp. to Meinothong 
Machin, Imphal,Manipur-
795001, Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17

1241 063190022 SANJEEVANI

Village-Simariya, PO-
Jungawani, Teh-
Amarwada, 
Chhindwara,Madhya 
Pradesh-, Chhindwara, 
Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

1242 147120764 Matri Kripa

200/W, S.P. Mukharjee 
Road, Kolkata,West 
Bengal-200026, Kolkata, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

1243 147030038
Makhdoom Ashraf Mission Khankah 
Jalalia Olaiya Ashrafia.

Pandua Sharif, P.o.Kutub  
Shahar,, Malda,,West  
Bengal-732102-732102, 
Malda, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17
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1244 231660718 Sarthak

210 Rohini Complex, WA-
107, Shakarpur,Delhi-
110092, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1245 136810065
Dr. Ram Saran Garg(Indo-
German)Medical Center

R14/17, Raj Nagar,, 
Ghaziabad,,Uttar Pradesh-
201002, Ghaziabad, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2013-14

1246 147040549
Maligram Sahid Khudiram Social 
Welfare Society

PO-Maligram, PS-Pingla, 
Paschim Medinipur,West 
Bengal-721140, 
Midnapore, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2012-13

1247 083990130 Samaj Samata Ani Vikas Sanstha

Yadav Chawl, Opp. 
Rajhans Bunglow, Shastri 
Nagar, Kalwa, 
Thane,Maharashtra-
400605, Thane, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1248 147120767 DNGM Research Foundation

37C, Block-B, New 
Alipore, Kolkata,West 
Bengal-700053, Kolkata, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2012-13

1249 083980066 Shivratna Shikshan Sanstha

Akluj, Tal. Malshiras, 
District 
Solapur,Maharashtra-, 
Solapur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2011-12

1250 010250143
Society for Health & Agricultureal 
development

H.No. 5-45, 
Town/City:Burugumpaha
d, 
Distt:Khammam,,Andhra 
Pradesh-, Khammam, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1251 125560184
Puranmal Phoola Devi Memorial 
Trust

Prem Bhavan, KGB Ka 
Rasta, Johari Bazar, 
Jaipur,Rajasthan-302003, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

1252 010360103 Churches Together Fellowship

#2-5-688, Opp. Subedari 
Po,, Town/City Subedari, 
Hanamkonda,,Distt: 
Warangal, Andhra 
Pradesh-506001, 
Warangal, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1253 052960018
Sri Balabhattarakeswara Asrama 
Samithi

Panmana Asramam, 
Panmana PO, 
Karunagapalli, 
Kollam,Kerala-691583, 
Kollam, Kerala Kerala 2016-17,2013-14,2012-13
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1254 137390012
Janutthan Rashtriya Samaj Sewa 
Sansthan

Rashtriya Computer 
Shiksha Misision, 
Shankar Bazar 
Gokulpuri,Karwi,Chitrako
ot, Uttar Pradesh-210205, 
Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1255 076040365 Lotus Charitable Trust

No.45(Old 
No.25),Thirupanjili 
Road,, Mannachanallur 
Post,,Tiruchirappalli, 
Tamilnadu-621005, 
Tiruchirapali, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1256 076040367
Shanthi Memorial Educational and 
charitable Trust

Perumal Koil Street,, 
Kannanoor, Thuraiyur 
taluk, Trichy,Tamilnadu-
621206, Tiruchirapali, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1257 147120774 The Calcutta Muslim Orphanage

8, syed saleh Lane, 
Kolkata,West Bengal-
700007, Kolkata, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2012-13

1258 146920049 Barapara Bijoyee Sangha

Vill-Raipur(near Girls 
High School), PO-Garh 
Raipur, Bankura,West 
Bengal-, Bankura, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1259 125710002
Mahila Udyog Prashikshan Simiti 
Baran

Krishana Colony, 
Hospital Road, 
Baran,Rajasthan-325205, 
Baran, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

1260 052910344
M/s Global Socio Educational and 
Charitable Trust

Shalom, alumpuram,, 
Vilappilsala PO, 
Trivandrum,Kerala-
695573, 
Thiruvananthapuram, 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

1261 231660738 Sarvati Devi Memorial Trust

198 A, Gopal Nagar,  
Najafgarh, New Delhi,-
110043, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1262 337820058 Kolhan Mahila Sangathan

AT-Bodra Basa(Sanko 
Sai), PO-Narsanda, 
Chaibasa,West 
Singhbhum, Jharkhad-
833201, Singhbhum, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

1263 094570204
Parivarthana Christian Religious 
Charitable Trust

Emmanuel 
Nilayam,Budikote Main, 
Rd.Bangarapet, 
Kolar,Karnataka-563114, 
Kolar, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17
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1264 076100028 Reward Society

No.13, Chairman 
chidhambaram Street, 
Villupuram,Tamilnadu-
605602, Villupuram(V.R. 
Padaiyachiar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1265 075901121 Vidya Vrikshah

3, Tiruveedi Amman St. 
R.K.Nagar,, 
Chennai,,Tamilnadu-
600028, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2013-14,2012-13

1266 083781079
Shree Zalawad Jain Swetamber 
Murtipujak Foundation

Yatin Mansion, Ist Floor, 
Room No.5, Block 'C', 
Bhangwadi, Kalbadevi 
Rd.,Mumbai, 
Maharashtra-400026, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1267 231660746
Agricultural & Organic Farming 
Group - India

29/201 East End 
Apartments, Mayur Vihar 
Phase-I Extn.,Delhi -
110009, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1268 076080114
Society for Women's Education and 
Development

Alangayam Road, Polur 
Taluk, Jamunamarathur, 
Tiruvannamalai,Tamilnad
u-635703, 
Tiruvannamalai 
(Sambuvaryar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2014-15,2012-13

1269 094421248
Sri rajarajeshwari Vidya Samsthe 
Trust

No.1, Munireddy Layout,, 
Garvebhavi Palya, Hosur 
Road,,Bangalore, 
Karnataka-560068, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1270 147120781 Nanritam

28//1/2, Salimpur Road, 
Kolkata,West Bengal-
700031, Kolkata, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1271 010140400
Rajeswari Women and Child 
Development Society

301, Sairathna 
Apartment,, Tirupathi, 
Chittoor Dist,,Andhra  
Pradesh-517501, 
Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1272 075820341
Social Action of voluntary 
Educational Society

No.2,U.V.samynathan 
Street, Mauruthi 
Nagar,Rajakeelpakkam,C
hennai,Kancheepuram,Ta
milnadu-600073, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2013-14

1273 337800161 Institute of Science & Management

ISM Campus, Pundag, 
Ranchi,Jharkhand-
834004, Ranchi, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17
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1274 147110789 Sudarban National Association

Vill/PO-Mayahowri,, PS-
Joynagar,South 24 
Parganas,West Bengal-
743337, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16

1275 083820038 Sanjay Education Society

At Navalnagar, Dhule, 
Maharashtra,-424318, 
Dhule, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

1276 231660752 Sonadi Charitable Trust

J-1910, C.R.Park, New 
Delhi,-110019, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16,2012-13

1277 031020015
Social & Cultural Welfare 
Organisation Begursarai

Raj Kunj, 3rd Floor, Tilak 
Nagar, Mungeri Ganj, 
Begusarai,Bihar-851101, 
Begusarai, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2014-15

1278 104830203 Lok Bikash

Plot No. 210/1320, Sarala 
Nagar, 
Budheswari,Bhubaneswar
,Dist. Khurda,Orissa-
751006, Khurda, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1279 010140401 Durga Mahila Mandali

D.No.8-53/2, Jayasankar 
Nagar,, Tirupati, Chittoor, 
Andhra Pradesh,-517501, 
Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1280 125630012 Jain Vishva Bharati Institute

(Deemed University), 
Ladnun,Nagaur Rajasthan-
341306, Nagaur, 
Rajasthan Rajasthan 2013-14,2012-13

1281 010270202
Society for community action 
Network

87/627, Gaffoor Nagar,, 
Beside Madhava Nagar, 
'B' Camp,,Kurnool, 
Andhra Pradesh-518002, 
Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

1282 194130310 Lodestar Public School Trust

Khongsai Veng, Laipham 
Khunou, Imphal, 
Manipur,-795001, 
Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17

1283 083930474
Annapurna Yuvak Krida Mandal and 
Vayamshala Phursungi

Dr. Kundiwala, Infront of 
Room, Dhamal 
Wadi(Kranti 
Nagar),Phursungi,Tal:Ha
veli, Pune, Maharashtra-
412308, Pune, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1284 231660762 World Family Forum

244, Okhla Industrial 
Estate, Phase III,New 
Delhi, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2012-13

1285 010310234
Centre For Educational Opportunities 
(CEO)

23/218, Ravichettu 
Centre,, Fathekhanpet,  
Nellore,,Andhra Pradesh-
524003, Nellore, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17
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1286 083930476
Ambegaon Taluka Vidya Vikas 
Mandal

Ghodegaon,Block 
Ambegaon,, 
Pune,Maharashtra-
412408, Pune, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2012-13

1287 231660768
Jyoti Women and Children 
Development Society

W-Z-4A, Palam Village, 
New Delhi,-110045, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1288 327480031
The Society of Cenacle Sisters of 
Bilaspur

Cenacle Ashram, Dheka, 
Darrighat  P.O. P.B No. 
2, Bilaspur,Chhattisgarh-
495001, Bilaspur, 
Chhattisgarh Chhattisgarh 2016-17

1289 083950031
Mohammed Siddique Naik 
Foundation

2544, Dr. Ambedkar 
Marg, Ratnagiri, 
Maharashtra,-415612, 
Ratnagiri, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2011-12

1290 083970045 Rayat Shikshan Sanstha

51 B/C, Ravivar Peth, 
Satara, Maharashtra,-
415001, Satara, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1291 231660774
All India Association of Voluntary 
Agencies

C-19, Ganesh Nagar, 
Pandav Nagar 
Complex,Delhi-110092, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16

1292 172210022 Gram Sudhar Samiti

Khanpur, Brahamanda, 
Ambala,Haryana-, 
Ambala, Haryana Haryana 2016-17,2014-15

1293 010230725
Social Educational and Awareness 
Mission India (SEAM INDIA)

8-3-228/688, 
Rehmatnagar,, 
Yousufguda, 
Hyderabad,,Andhra 
Pradesh-500045, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2011-12

1294 231660778 Draupadi Dream Trust

71, Mayfair Appartments, 
Mayfair Gardens, Hauz 
Khas,New Delhi-110016, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2013-14

1295 231660777
Green Institute for Research and 
Development

129, Flat No.8, Gautam 
Nagar,New Delhi110049, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1296 031010011 Social Institute for Weaker Section

AT+PO- Bounsi, Dist. 
Banka, Dist. Banka,Bihar-
, Banka, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16

1297 076020053 True God Trust

No.3, Rajan Flats, 6th 
Street,,Avadi600054, 
Thiruvallur (MGR), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2013-14,2012-13

1298 042090130 Sarvoday Mahila Jagruti Seva Trust

Dharoi Road,At, PO  and 
TA-
Vadali,,Sabarkantha3832
35, Sabar Kantha, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17
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1299 083930478
The Poona School and Home for the 
Blind Trust

14-17 Koregaon Park, Dr. 
S.R. Machave 
Road,Pune411001, Pune, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1300 076020054
Social Evangelistic Educational 
Development Services

Ammambakkam Village, 
Seethanjeri 
Post,Uthukottai 
Taluk602026, Thiruvallur 
(MGR), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1301 147120795 RDCRC Welfare Trust

27/12H, Bakultala 
Lane,,Kolkata700072, 
Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2011-12

1302 147110802 Ramkrishna Vedanta Ashram

Asuti Main road, P.O. 
vivekanandapur,Kolkata-
141700141, 24 Parganas-
(S and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1303 076100030
Social Awareness for Liberation 
Trust

No. 271 Pondy-
Tindivanam Main Road, 
Thiruchitrambalam  
Post,Opp RTO Check 
Post605111, 
Villupuram(V.R. 
Padaiyachiar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

1304 137420007
Shishu Shiksha Sadan Avam Primary 
Pathshala

Vill-
Babhnauli,,Ramkola2743
05, Kushinagar, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2014-15

1305 010220207
Bharat Vikas Parishad Charitable 
Trust

5-283, H.P. 
Road,Moosapet, 
Hyderabad500018, Ranga 
Reddy, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1306 063560012
Sarvodaya Sant Lallu Dadda Jan 
Seva Samiti

Vill Hamirapura Post 
Surpura Block 
Ater,Bhind477555, 
Bhind/MahaSamund, 
Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2015-16

1307 083970047 Shree Santkrupa Shikshan Sanstha
Ghogaon,Karad415111, 
Satara, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2012-13

1308 147000204
West Bengal Provincial Social 
Forum

101, Sri Arabindo 
Road,Salkia711106, 
Howrah, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1309 104860152 The Sanskar

At Jobra, Mallasahi,PO 
College Square753003, 
Cuttack, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1310 076020059 Teem Trust of India

N0. 22, Grace 
Compound,Gnanaolipura
m,Thirumullaivoyil,Amba
ttur, Chennai600062, 
Thiruvallur (MGR), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15
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1311 075901137 Bethanya Vision Trust

No-3 Bharathiyar Street, 
Bethanya 
Nagar,Moongileri, 
Pammal, Chennai-
600075, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2011-12

1312 347910016 Future Vision(India)

Matri Sadan Road, Near 
Panchayat Ghar,,Vill-
Jagjeetpur, 
P.O.Kankhal249408, 
Haridwar, Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17,2013-14,2012-13

1313 125560196
Deepshikha Mahila Bal Utthan 
Samiti

C/o Kiran Nursing Home, 
Hatwara Road,Shanti 
Nagar302006, Jaipur, 
Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

1314 147110434 Sahara Health and Education Society

39, Defence Park, 
Moynagarh,,Maheshtala,7
00141, Kolkata, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1315 136550316 SAMPURN SAHYOG SANSTHAN

4th Floor, New Janpath 
Complex,9-A, Ashok 
Marg, Hazratganj226001, 
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1316 083781097 AAKAR CHARITABLE TRUST

The Phonix Mills Ltd, 
462,Senapati Bapat, 
Marg,Lower Parel, 
Mumbai, 
Maharastra400013, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2011-12

1317 042000123
Sir Cawasjee Jahangir New High 
School

At Post 
Gandevi,Gandevi396360, 
Valsad/Bulser/Navasari, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1318 010170230
Firm Foundation (Church of Christ 
Org.)

10-2-37, Pamuvari Street, 
Ramaraopet,,Kakinada53
3004, East Godavari, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1319 083860223
Shri Sadguru Vishwanath Maharaj 
Rukadikar Trust

Plot No. 697/B 
Vishwanath Maharaj Path 
I.T. Park,Kolhapur 
Maharashtra416012, 
Kolhapur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14,2012-13

1320 147110815
Purba Gopal Nagar Nistarini Devi 
Smriti Seva Pratisthan

Vill. and PO Purba Gopal 
Nagar,,Kolkata,743395, 
24 Parganas-(S and N), 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1321 125420040 Lok Shakti Jan Seva Sansthan

Vill Post Sakat,Teh 
Rajgarh301408, Alwar, 
Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2012-13,2011-12
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1322 136230148 Samarpan Manav Kalyan Samiti

Village-Manpur, Post-
Jasra,Jasra211004, 
Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2012-13

1323 083820041 Public Education Society

Professor Colny 
Road,Deopur, Dhule 
424002424002, Dhule, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1324 231660816 Sanskara Development Trust

F- 328 , Lado Sarai, 
Mehrauli,Delhi110030, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1325 010160414
SREE LAKSHMI JABBIREDDY 
CHARITABLE TRUST

OBULAVARIPALLI(PO
ST), 
OBULAVARIPALLI(M
ANDAL),KADAPA(DIS
TRICT)516108, 
Cuddapah, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

1326 075850237 Tirupur School for the Deaf

Murugampalayam, 
Iduvampalayam 
(P.O.),Tirupur641687, 
Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2013-14,2012-13

1327 010220208
Sri Ramalingeswara Weaker Section 
Housing Charitable Trust

EWS-55, APIIC Colony, 
Kushaiguda, ECIL 
Post,,Hyderabad,500062, 
Ranga Reddy, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1328 075820346

Natural Educational Environmental 
Agricultural Development 
Society(NEEDS)

# 66 -B, Sengaluneerodai 
Street,,Kanchipuram6315
02, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

1329 105000008

Diligent Action Group for Neglected 
Infirm and Economically Low for All 
Round Salvations

C/o Daniel Public 
Campus Campus, 
Shastrinagar,Brajrajnagar
768216, Jahrsuguda, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1330 010340060 Dr. CAPS Memorial Society

M.I.G. 35 A.P.H.B. 
Colony,Srikakulam53200
1, Srikakulam, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1331 083781103 SANMITRA TRUST

Shop No 194, First Floor, 
Milan Restaurant, Gate 
No 7,Nalwani, Malad 
West, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2013-14,2012-13

1332 104830211
Bhubaneswr Gandhipitha Social 
Organisation

Plot No. 102, Budheswari 
Colony,Bhubaneswar751
006, Khurda, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1333 125610055 Aprajita Sansthan

Behind Panchayat 
Sammiti, Village/Post 
Balesar 
Satta,Shergarh342023, 
Jodhpur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17
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1334 075940510

Social Service for Educational and 
Environmetn Development 
Trust(SSEED Trust)

No. 162,80 Feed Road, 
LIG Colony, K.K. 
Nagar,Madurai625020, 
Madurai, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2013-14

1335 231660833
Khushii-Kinship for Humanitarian 
Social and Holistic Intervention

4558, Sector B,Pkt. - 5/6, 
Vasant Kunj110070, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2012-13

1336 042060036 Dr. Nakadar Charitable Trust

N. B. Complex, Pirbordi 
Chakla, 
Kadi,Mehsana382715, 
Mahasana, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1337 105110011
Prachin Bharatiya Bidya Sava 
Gurukul Ashram Parichalana Samiti

At/Po Gurukul Ashram 
Amsena,Via Khariar 
Road766109, Nuapada, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

1338 094540069 AlFatima Women Welfare Society

1-949-61-1-53, Huda 
Colony, Rahamat 
Nagar,Gulbarga585102, 
Gulbarga, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14,2012-13

1339 042090131 Ugam Education Trust

60, Shardakunj 
Society,Motipura,Himatn
agar383001, Sabar 
Kantha, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1340 094421273
LATTER GLORY MINISTRIES 
TRUST

No. 98 3rd Cross BDS 
Layout Dr 
Shivaramkaranth Nagar 
Main 
Road,Bangalore560077, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1341 020640009 ASHA DARSHAN TRUST

P.O-TAMULPUR, 
DISTRICT-
BAKSA(BTAD), STATE-
ASSAM,GUWAHATI78
1367, Nalbari, Assam Assam 2016-17

1342 010310237
Pabolu Ogirala and Sriram Charitable 
Trust

C/o Modern eye hospital, 
16-II-101, 
Pogathota,Nellore524001, 
Nellore, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1343 231660844
DIVYA YOGAYATAN 
CHARITABLE TRUST

DB-89E, Hari 
Nagar,,New Delhi110054, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2014-15

1344 137400012 Noida Lok Manch

D-134,Sector 
15,,Noida201301, 
Gautam Budh Nagar, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17
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1345 041910355 JAY AMBE CHARITABLE TRUST

54,SHIVAM 
BUNGLOWS,R.C.TECH
NICAL COLLEGE,OPP.-
SOLA CIVIL 
HOSPITAL,GHATLODI
A,AHMEDABAD380061
, Ahmedabad, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1346 137420008 Indian Human Development Society

Village- Khadda Khurd 
Post-
Padrauna,Via/Teh./Thana- 
Kotwali Padraun274304, 
Kushinagar, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1347 137360006 Jamia Misbahul Uloom

Vill. Chaukonia,P.O. 
Bharat Bhari272191, 
Siddharthnagar, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2015-16,2014-15,2012-13

1348 136700019 JAN KALYAN SEWA SANSTHAN

JAGDISH 
BHAWAN,MOH. 
GHOORAN TALAIYA, 
NEAR MARWARI 
SCHOOL242001, 
Shahjehanpur, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2012-13

1349 104830223

NATIONAL HUMAN RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE 
NHRDI

AT PO BALIPATNA 
DIST KHURDA 
ORISSA,BHUBANESW
AR752102, Khurda, 
Orissa Orissa 2015-16

1350 104860158
GRAMYA MAHILA VIKASH 
SAMITI

AT/PO-NARAGANGA, 
VIA-
BANKI,BANKI754008, 
Cuttack, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1351 136760148 Jan Vikas Evam Kalyan Samiti

C-19/40A, Fatman 
Road,Varanasi221002, 
Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1352 231660863
PRABHU DAYAL KASERA 
CHARITABLE TRUST

IAAN HOUSE OPPC766 
NEW FRIENDS 
COLONY NEW 
DELHI,NEW 
DELHI110025, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2012-13

1353 083970048 Yashwant Shikshan Sanstha, Surur

At/Post Surur,Taluka 
Wai415517, Satara, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1354 327530014 Arunodaya Shikshan Samiti

Hari Om Nager, 
Dongergaon,Dongergaon
491661, Rajnandgaon, 
Chhattisgarh Chhattisgarh 2016-17
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1355 164780015
AGAPE YOUTH WELFARE 
ORGANISATION (AYWO)

TOURIST COLONY, 
POST BOX- 20,WOKHA 
TOWN797111, Wokha, 
Nagaland Nagaland 2016-17

1356 031170394 SAHAY

PRAKASH BHAWAN, 
SALIMPUR AHRA 
BAULIAPAR, 
KADAMKUAN,PATNA
800003, Patna, Bihar Bihar 2012-13,2011-12

1357 010240044

INTEGRATED PARTNERS IN 
PEACE AND DEVELOPMENT 
MINISTRIES

RACHARLA 
BOPPAPURAM (Post 
and 
Village),YELLAREDDY
PET (Mandal)505305, 
Karimnagar, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1358 136550341 Umang Sewa Sansthan

2/233, Vijay Khand-2, 
Gomti 
Nagar,,Lucknow226010, 
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

1359 136550343
Asian Alpsankhyak Shiksha Evam 
Kalyan Samiti

A-block,Kanchan 
Market,Chowk,Lucknow2
26003, Lucknow, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1360 042080085 ADARSH KELVANI MANDAL

C/o.  PRIMARY AND 
SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,KHIRASARA(
GHETIYA) VIA-
BHAYAVADAR, 
TALUKO - 
UPLETA360490, Rajkot, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1361 031010012 GAURAV GRAM SHAKTI

At-PO-
Chiraiya,Banka813127, 
Banka, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16

1362 042090137
BHAGYODAY CHARITABLE 
TRUST

BHAGYODAY 
GENERAL HOSPITAL, 
OPP. S.T. BUS 
STATION.,HIMATNAG
AR383001, Sabar 
Kantha, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1363 136530098 SOPHIE JAN KALYAN SAMITI

14/80 CIVIL 
LINES,KANPUR208001, 
Kanpur Dehat/Kanpur 
Nagar, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

1364 147110839
DHAMNAGAR RADHAKRISHNA 
DHAM SEVA PROTISHTHAN

Village Dhamnagar, P.O. 
Kundarali,Kundarali7436
10, 24 Parganas-(S and 
N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1365 146930047
Mallarpur Purvanchal manav Seva 
Kendra

Vill.  and PO 
Mallarpur,,PS 
Mayuresar731216, 
Birbhum, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17
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1366 020780115
Centre for Development and Peace 
Studies

Annada Apts, 77 KK 
Bhatta Road, 
Chenikuthi,Guwahati781
003, Kamrup, Assam Assam 2016-17

1367 104840076 ADARSHA

C/O Mr.Manoj 
Badenaik,LATUR766105
, Balangir, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1368 075901158 SAMARIA MISSION

NO.5/64, WORKER 
ESTATE, 2nd CROSS 
STREET, 
NEELANGARAI,,CHEN
NAI600041, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1369 075840066
PREMA KUMARI 
KARUNALAYAM

DWARAKA, 
PIRACODE, 
POOVANKUZHI,ADAI
KAKUZHI POST629153, 
Kanyakumari (Nagerkoil), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14

1370 075901160 Genx Ministries Trust

61, B 1, 28th Cross St, 
Indiranagar,,Adyar60002
0, Chennai (Madras), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1371 010270211

VILLAGE EDUCATION AND 
DEVELOPMENT ACTION 
SOCIETY (VEDAS)

D.No.12/200, NEAR MB 
CHURCH,YEMMIGAN
UR518360, Kurnool, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1372 076020066
GOD GRACE CHURCH AND 
TRUST

OLD NO. 101, NEW NO. 
2/194, 
BHARATHIDASAN 
NAGAR, 
SHANMUGAPURAM,  
LAKSHMI PURAM â€“ 
POST,,CHENNAI600099
, Thiruvallur (MGR), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13

1373 136760151 God Action

VILL-
MAJHAVAN,POST-
SINDHORA,,Varanasi22
1208, Varanasi, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1374 136760152

JAN KALYAN VIKLANG 
CHIKITSIY SAHAYATA SEWA 
SAMATI

VILL- PINDRA BAZAR, 
POST- 
PINDRA,,VARANASI22
1205, Varanasi, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17
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1375 147110855

DALANGHATA VIVEKANANDA 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT 
SOCIETY

VILL- DALANGHATA, 
PO-BARADRONE,PS- 
DIAMOND 
HARBOUR,DIST- 
SOUTH 24 
PARGANAS.,DIAMON
D HARBOUR743332, 24 
Parganas-(S and N), West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2012-13

1376 147120814

CONSORTIUM FOR TRAINING 
RESEARCH AND 
DEVELOPEMENT

38J/23, MAHARAJA 
TAGORE 
ROAD,KOLKATA70003
1, Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2012-13

1377 152710040
LAMAURU CULTURAL AND 
WELFARE SOCIETY

URU GONPA, 
LADAKH,LEH194106, 
Ladhakh, Jammu and 
Kashmir

Jammu and 
Kashmir 2012-13

1378 231660899 Compassion India Ministries

RZ-F-72, Nihal 
Vihar,Nangloi, New 
Delhi110041, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1379 214250095
Nongkrem Youth Development 
Association

Nongkrem,Shillong79301
5, East Khasi Hills, 
Meghalaya Meghalaya 2016-17

1380 104910128 ADIVASI SEVA SAMITTEE AVSS

AT/P.O-
EKALAPUR,VIA-
BADAGADA761109, 
Ganjam, Orissa Orissa 2014-15

1381 136530102 Zahra Society (regd)

18E/2Pragati Vihar, 
Pokharpur, Jajmau, 
Kanpur,Kanpur208010, 
Kanpur Dehat/Kanpur 
Nagar, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1382 105180015
SOCIAL CULTURE AMD 
RESEARCH SOCIETY

AT/P.O-
KULURUKUMPA,VIA-
BANIGOCHHA752089, 
Mayagarh(Nayagarh), 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16

1383 105180016
MAHATMA GANDHI KHADI 
AND GRAMODYOG SAMITY

AT/P.O.-BALUGAON 
(RANGANI 
SAHI),NAYAGARH752
070, 
Mayagarh(Nayagarh), 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1384 147110861
Raypur Ekadash Rural Development 
Society

Vill Dakshin Raypur P.O.-
Dakshin Raypur , P.S.- 
Patharpratima,Kakdwip74
3349, 24 Parganas-(S and 
N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1385 052890092
Medha Educational Foundation for 
Mentally Retarded

19/620,R.S.Road,Ottapala
m,Ottapalam679101, 
Palakkad(Palghat), Kerala Kerala 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14
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1386 136510024
Peoples Action For Human 
Development Society

Adarsh Colony, Naiganj, 
Jaunpur(U.P),Jaunpur222
002, Jaunpur, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1387 010170237 VOICE OF JESUS

49-5-2/2, Subba Rao 
Peta,RAJAHMUNDRY5
33103, East Godavari, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1388 042040131 Shristi Education Trust

25, Krishna Park, Near 
Akruti Nagar, Borsad 
Road, 
Anand,Anand388001, 
Kheda/Kaira/Barsad/Ana
ndi, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1389 194190022
SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT 
CENTRE

THAMNAPOKPI,,BISH
NUPUR795133, 
Bishanpur, Manipur Manipur 2016-17

1390 136230158 Israji Devi Shikshan Sansthan

23 B Park 
road,allahabad211001, 
Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1391 136470082 ANAND GRAMODYOG

VILLAGE BEILY,POST 
MOKARIMPUR,BELGH
AT273404, Gorakhpur, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1392 146900016
RAIGANJ CHITTARANJAN 
SUCHETANA SOCIETY

NETAJIPALLY 
(MOHANBATI), PS-
RAIGANJ,RAIGANJ733
134, Uttar Dinajpur, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1393 304350004
Isua Krista Kohhran Headquarters 
Bualpui (NG)

Bualpui 
(NG),Saiha796901, 
Chhimtuipui, Mizoram Mizoram 2016-17,2015-16

1394 052850523

SREEDHAREEYAM AYURVEDIC 
RESEARCH AND 
DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE

NELLIAKATTUMANA 
KIZHAKOMBU 
P.O,KOOTHATTUKUL
AM686662, Ernakulam, 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

1395 083781124
DEVELOPMENT EXCELLENCE 
FOUNDATION

CECIL COURT, 2ND 
FLOOR, MAHAKAVI 
BHUSHAN 
ROAD,MUMBAI400001
, Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1396 010270214
Steawards Association for Gospel 
and Education Service Society

H.No.131/26, 
Gnanapuram,Nandyal518
502, Kurnool, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1397 076040380
Bharathamada Rural Devlopment 
Society (BRDS)

2/35, Old Colony, T.Alai 
Po, 
Manapparai,Manapparai6
21312, Tiruchirapali, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15
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1398 147110866
Garia Sarada Home For Women And 
Children Welfare

Sonar TariA - 1K B Roy 
Gardens Garia Station 
Road 
Kolkata,Kolkata700084, 
24 Parganas-(S and N), 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1399 231651010 Peace Institute Charitable Trust

55, Bhawani Kunj, 
Behind Sector D-2, 
Vasant Kunj,166110070, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1400 214250097

KHYNDAI KYNTOIT SOCIAL 
AND CULTURAL 
ORGANIZATION

WAHLANG 
(VILLAGE),MADAN 
BITAW (POST),EAST 
KASIHILLS793121, East 
Khasi Hills, Meghalaya Meghalaya 2016-17

1401 104970058 Humanity and Decency International

At- Brajamohan pur, P.O.- 
Chakradhar pur, Via-
Harichandan 
pur,Brajmohan 
pur758028, Keonjhar, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

1402 104830230 CLUB RED ROSE

AT-DURGAPRASAD 
(DEULI), P.O-
DEULI,VIA-
PICHUKULI752064, 
Khurda, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1403 010300097 bethesda gospel ministries

1-5-410/1, Sanjeeva 
Nagar,Bhongir508116, 
Nalgonda, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1404 083840029 The Royal Sports Assciation

Sakli Taluka 
Yawal,Yawal425302, 
Jalgaon, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1405 104890142
COLLECTIVE INITISTION FOR 
SOCIAL SOLIDARITY (CISS)

AT/P.O 
KANDABINDHA, VIA-
GADASILA,DIST-
DHENKANAL,DHENK
ANAL759025, 
Dhenkenal, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1406 094570213 REWARDS

REWARDS,Vaishnavee, 
3rd Road, Y.S.Gundappa 
layout, Bangalore road, 
Chintamani, 
Chikkaballapura 
district,Chintamani56312
5, Kolar, Karnataka Karnataka 2012-13

1407 031280025 Dalit Mahila Jan Kalyan Sansthan

Maujai Maisthan, 
Raxaul,Raxaul845305, 
Champaran East, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1408 147110873
KOLKATA UNITED 
PENTECOSTAL CHURCH

25/1 PULIN PALLY 2 
1/2 GATE 
AIRPORT,RAJBARI700
081, 24 Parganas-(S and 
N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17
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1409 075901175 PASUMAI THAAYAGAM

9, LYN WOOD LANE, 
MAHALINGAPURAM,
CHENNAI600034, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1410 075820356
Rural Organisation for Social 
Education

5/287 Madapuram, 46 
Thiyur Koman Nagar, 
Kancheepuram 
district,Chennai603103, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2012-13

1411 063120021 GRAM SEVA TRUST

Kurenda Road, P.O. and 
Block â€“ Paraswada, 
Tehsil â€“ Baihar, Distt. 
â€“ Balaghat â€“ 481556, 
(M.P.),Parswada481556, 
Balaghat, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

1412 104830231 VICTORYUS MINISTRY

AT/P.O-DINGAR,VIA-
BEGUNIA752062, 
Khurda, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1413 104930016
SOCIAL ELEVATION FOR NET 
ACTION  (SENA)

AT-TANDIGUDA, P.O-
PORIMALA,VIA-
R.UDAYAGIRI761016, 
Gajapati, Orissa Orissa 2014-15

1414 010260306

MOTHER THERESA 
EDUCATIONAL AND WELFARE 
SOCIETY

C/o.ST.LUCAS 
SCHOOL, LUCAS 
NAGAR, KATUR 
ROAD,,VUYYUR52116
5, Krishna, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1415 147110878

SUNDARBAN HARISHPUR 
SOCIETY FOR HUMAN 
RESOURCE IMPROVEMENT

VILL. HARISHPUR, 
P.S. GOSABA, DIST. 24 
PARGANAS(SOUTH),2
4 PARGANAS743370, 
24 Parganas-(S and N), 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1416 010270217

CHAITANYA RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT SOCIAL 
SERVICE SOCIETY

D.No.87-736, UP 
STAIRS, OPP.GOWRI 
SHANKAR COMPLEX, 
MADHAVA 
NAGAR,KURNOOL518
002, Kurnool, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1417 231660934
ALL INDIA ISLAHE ANJUMAN 
SIDDIQUI

J-3/127 C, KISHAN 
KUNJ, LAXMI 
NAGAR,,DELHI110092, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17
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1418 083900079 SAMATA PRATISHTHAN

Vidroh Banglow,Kranti 
Sinha Nana Patil 
Nagar,Vinchur 
Road,Yeola(Nashik)4214
01, Nashik, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1419 075990093
Sri Kannapiran Educational and 
Charitable Trust

Sri Kanna Nursery and 
Primary School 
Compound,,Mudukulathu
r623704, 
Ramanathapuram, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1420 076080123

NEO EDUCATION SOCIAL 
AWARENESS AND 
MANAGEMENT SOCIETY 
(NESAM SOCIETY)

831/155/D1,VETTAVAL
AM 
ROAD,THIRUVALLUV
AR 
NAGAR,TIRUVANNA
MALAI-
606602.,TIRUVANNAM
ALAI606602, 
Tiruvannamalai 
(Sambuvaryar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1421 291420060
GIAN SAGAR EDUCATIONAL 
AND CHARITABLE TRUST

SCO 109-110, SECTOR-
43B, 
CHANDIGARH,CHAN
DIGARH160036, 
Chandigarh, Chandigarh Chandigarh 2016-17

1422 010270218
FATHIMA MUSLIM MAHILA 
MANDALI

46/86-64, 
BUDHAWARAPETA,,K
URNOOL518002, 
Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1423 010110034
Centre for rural education 
agricultural development society

H.No. 1-16-104, Balaji 
Nagar Road,Sirpur-
Kaghaznagar504296, 
Adilabad, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1424 231660951 Thakar Kirpal Adyatmic Kender

Himgiri Enclave, Keshav 
Pur Pump House,,Village 
Nilothi Gaon110041, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1425 231660952
VISHWA GRAMIN JAGRITI 
TRUST

312 , AGGARWAL 
CHAMBER IV , 27 
VEER SAWARKAR 
BLOCK,SHAKARPUR , 
DELHI110092, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1426 010360113
VIGNAN EDUCATIONAL 
SOCIETY

# 1-7-1531, SRINIVASA 
NAGAR, 
BALASAMUDRAM, 
HANAMKONDA,WAR
ANGAL506001, 
Warangal, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1427 020770005 D K Education Society

Noonmati, 
Guwahati,Guwahati78102
0, Barpeta, Assam Assam 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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1428 136720037

CENTRE OF TECHNOLOGY AND 
ENTREPRENEURSHIP 
DEVELOPMENT

E-6,SECTOR-
21,INDUSTRIAL AREA, 
NEAR ROAD NO-
4,JAGDISHPUR227809, 
Sultanpur, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1429 041910368
Haji Nurul Hasan Master Charitable 
Trust

Nr., Industrial post office 
Rakhial 
Ahmedabad,ahmedabad3
80023, Ahmedabad, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1430 125690090 Pooja Sansthan

Village- Gorana,Teh- 
Jhadol (Ph.)313702, 
Udaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

1431 164730124
COMMUNITY AWARENESS AND 
DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION

CAD FOUNDATION 
OFFICE, OPP. WEST 
POLICE COLONY, No. 
194, PWD 
ROAD,DIMAPUR79711
2, Kohima/Dimapur, 
Nagaland Nagaland 2016-17

1432 075980285

ARCOT ANNAI INDIRAA 
WOMENS WELFARE 
ASSOCIATION

222/34D, Vellore Main 
Road,Arcot632503, North 
Arcot (Vellore), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1433 347900131
NATIONAL EDUCATION 
DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

401 D   Khurbura 
Mohalla,Dehradun248001
, Dehradun, Uttarakhand Uttarakhand

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-
13,2011-12

1434 164730125
YOUTH ACTION FOR RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT (YARD)

KHARU COMPLEX, 
2nd FLOOR, NST 
TERMINUS, POST BOX 
542,KOHIMA797001, 
Kohima/Dimapur, 
Nagaland Nagaland 2016-17

1435 347910018 rajat shahri evam gramothan sansthan

396 vikas colony jamna 
takeej ranipur 
mod,haridwar249401, 
Haridwar, Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

1436 031170421
EDUCATIONAL AND SOCIAL 
WELFARE TRUST OF INDIA

OPPOSITE KESHAV 
PLACE, KHAJPURA, 
BAILEY 
ROAD,PATNA800014, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1437 076080124
Apostolic Pentecostal Assembly 
Trust

Zion Nagar, 
Kilkodungalore, 
Vandavasi 
Taluk,,Thiruvannamalai6
04403, Tiruvannamalai 
(Sambuvaryar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1438 231660967 BETHEL GOSPEL FELLOWSHIP

15/402,DDA Janta Flats, 
Madangir,New 
Delhi110062, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17
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1439 104830235
MEGHNA CHARITABLE 
TRUST(MCT)

N-4/208, IRC VillAGE, 
NAYAPALLI, 
BHUBANESWAR, Pin- 
751015 
.,BHUBANESWAR7510
15, Khurda, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1440 104970059 ONKAR SEWA ASHRAM

At - Godisahi(Bamphidi), 
P.O / VIA - Sainkul, Dist - 
Keonjhar,Anandapur7580
43, Keonjhar, Orissa Orissa 2014-15,2013-14

1441 164730126 Himalayan For Christ

House No. 28, Aoyimkum 
Vill.,,Dimapur797112, 
Kohima/Dimapur, 
Nagaland Nagaland 2016-17

1442 075930029 Selvi Trust

Edayamelur,Sivagangai63
0551, 
Sivagangai(Pasumpon), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2015-16,2013-14

1443 042070054 Charitable Pragati Prayas Kendra

Behind railway station 
Post Govindi,Ta 
Godhra,Kansudhi(godhar
a)389210, Panch Mahals 
(Godhra), Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1444 083990146
SOCIAL ACTION FOR LITERACY 
AND HEALTH

9, Om Ganpati Darshan 
Cooperative Housing 
Society, Sangoda 
Road,Behind Tiwala 
Police Station, Manda 
Titwala West,, Thane, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2012-13,2011-12

1445 105030064
THE LIGHT OF ASIA 
MOBILIZATION

AT-TAKALMENDI,P.O-
BEHERAGAM, VIA-
TIKABALI762010, 
Kandhamal, Orissa Orissa 2014-15

1446 337680060
INDIA HEALTH DEVELOPMENT 
MISSION

IHDM 
CENTRE,NAVJIVAN 
HOSPTAL AND 
RESEARCH 
CENTRE,KALIBARI,SR
IKANT 
ROAD,BELABAGAN,P
O.DABURGRAM,DEOG
HAR814112, Deoghar, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

1447 136390023 Subha Khadi Sewa Sansthan

286, Opposite Ganga 
Mandir, Purani 
Basti,Etah207001, Etah, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1448 136530105 Kalyani Mahila Bal Vikas Samiti

193/4 Shastri 
Nagar,kanpur208014, 
Kanpur Dehat/Kanpur 
Nagar, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2011-12
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1449 105180017 SAMRUDHI

CHHAYAPTH 
LANE,NAYAGARH752
069, 
Mayagarh(Nayagarh), 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

1450 105020318
HOLY LORD EDUCATION 
SOCIETY

RAMABALLAV ROAD, 
PURI,PURI752001, Puri, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1451 075890391 SATYA SURABHI TRUST

SURABHI, 
ATTUVAMPATTI,,KOD
AIKANAL624101, 
Dindigul (Anna), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1452 337820063 Rural Outright Development Society

At- C-7/7, Mosaboni No- 
3, Post- Mosaboni 
Mines,Mosaboni832104, 
Singhbhum, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

1453 075870095 BASAVA SEVA TRUST

A-6,THALLY 
ROAD,HUDCO 
COLONY,HOSUR63510
9, Dharmapuri, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2011-12

1454 337820064
SOMAYA MEMORIAL 
CHILDREN S HOME

Sankosai, P.O.- 
Mango,Jamshedpur83101
8, Singhbhum, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

1455 125610063 Chandelao Vikas Sanstha

Garh, VPO Chandelao, 
Via 
Banar,Jodhpur342027, 
Jodhpur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

1456 147030047
Krisnakalitala Vocational Traning 
Centre

Vilage 
Krisnakalitala,Mokdampu
r,Malda,Malda732101, 
Malda, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1457 094421310 SREE NARAYAN MUTT

14th B Suraj, 10th Main 
6th Cross, 
Maruthinagar,Banglore56
0075, Bangalore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14

1458 031350026
KHUDIRAM BOSE YOUTH 
WELFARE SOCIETY

AT- GUTHANI, POST - 
GUTHANI,SIWAN8414
35, Siwan, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1459 076030332 SHARON MINISTRIAL TRUST

2/378,VASAGASALAI 
STREET,ARUMUGAM
PATTI,SIVANTHUPUR
AM 
VILLAGE,VICKRAMA
SINGAPUARM627425, 
Tirunelveli(kattabomman)
, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1460 083770039 URJA MAHILA VIKAS KENDRA

BHIM 
NAGAR,MAJALGAON.
,MAJALGAON431131, 
Bid/Beed, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14
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1461 347900136
DEVRISHI EDUCATIONAL 
SOCIETY

32/22 CIRCULAR 
ROAD,DEHRADUN248
001, Dehradun, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

1462 347960042 Lok Paryavaran Shiksha Sansthan

Village - Sitakot, P.O. - 
Saunfa,Tehri 
Garhwal246185, Tehri 
Garhwal, Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

1463 076090020
JESUS FULL GOSPEL 
PENTECOSTAL MISSION

1-44, FIRST GROSS 
STREET, NAZARETH 
ROAD, 
THIRUCHENDUR 
TALUK,MAIGNANANP
URAM628103, Tuticorin 
(Chidambarnar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2015-16

1464 347920024
Shree Kedar Educational And Social 
Welfare Society Reg.

Rampur Road, P.O. 
Manpur 
West,Haldwani263139, 
Nainital, Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

1465 083750112

MAHALAXMI SHIKSHAN 
SANSKRUTIK KRIDA AND 
WACHANALAY PRASARAK 
MANDAL

SALI WADA, 
KHULTABAD,KHULT
ABAD431005, 
Aurangabad, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

1466 231660983
FOUNDATION FOR MSME 
CLUSTERS

USO HOUSE, 2nd 
FLOOR, USO ROAD, 
OFF SHAHEED JEET 
SINGH MARG, 6 
SPECIAL 
INSTITUTIONAL 
AREA,NEW 
DELHI110067, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2013-14

1467 231660987 All India Society of Education

AISE Bhawan, B-1/348, 
Sector - 
17,Rohini,110089, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1468 147030049 Ganga Prasad Rural Welfare Society

Vill. and P.O. - 
Gangaprasad, Dist. - 
Malda,Malda732207, 
Malda, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1469 083930493
BLUE CROSS SOCIETY OF 
INDIA

HCC Center, 15, Solapur 
Road,Pune411001, Pune, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

1470 136250061
Shri Ram Dawar Anusuchit 
Vidhyalaya Avam Siksha Samiti

Laradpur Oril, P.O-Oril, 
Tehsil - 
Phulpur,Azamgarh22322
2, Azamgarh, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17
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1471 104830240

SOCIAL WELFARE 
ORGANISATION OF THE LADIES 
AND FOR THE LADIES (SWOLL)

PLOT NO-
4711,LAXMIVIHAR, 
BHUBANESWAR, 
ORISSA,BHUBANESW
AR751005, Khurda, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1472 147120836 JHAWA HUMAN CARE SOCIETY

JYOTISH BHAVAN, 
KAIKHALI 
CHIRAMORE, DUM 
DUM AIRPORT, 
KOLKATA-
700052,KOLKATA7000
52, Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2013-14

1473 104830242
Organisation For Development Of 
Rural Economy And Social Service

Vijay Vihar,Plot 
10/41,Sisupalgarh,Bhuba
neswar751002, Khurda, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

1474 231660992
Federation of Indian Micro and Small 
and Medium Enterprises

B-4/161, Safdarjung 
Enclave,,New 
Delhi110029, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2012-13,2011-12

1475 105050025

CENTRE FOR ASSISTANCE AND 
ALLROUND DEVELOPMENT 
(CAAD)

AT-SEBASAHI, PO-
RAJKANIKA,,KENDRA
PARA754220, 
Kendrapara, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1476 104920006

SUPPORT(Society for Upliftment of 
Poor through Peoples Organisation 
Research and Training.)

At/Po-
Purunagarh,Deogarh7681
19, Deogarh, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

1477 147000213
KUSHODANGA NARIOSISHU 
KALYAN SAMITY

KUSHADANGA, P.O. 
DHULAGORI, Dist. 
Howrah.,Howrah/Kolkata
711302, Howrah, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2013-14

1478 083790026
BULDANA EDUCATION 
SOCIETY BULDANA

C/o Dr Pramod S 
Deshpande,Deshpande 
nursing home Chikhli 
road,Buldana443001, 
Buldana, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1479 031140077
GLOBAL DEVELOPMENT 
ORGANISATION

CHATURBHUJ 
THAKUR 
MARG,GANNIPUR,MU
ZAFFARPUR842002, 
Muzaffarpur, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1480 010310246
HUMANITARIAN SERVICE 
SOCIETY

D. No. 3-11-69/2, 
Kalahasti Bypass Road, 
Naidupeta Town, Nellore 
Dist., 
A.P.,Naidupeta524126, 
Nellore, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1481 136440092
SAROJANI BAL KALYAN 
SAMITI

VILLAGE NASARAT 
PUR P.O. 
BARAHI,GHAZIPUR23
3326, Ghazipur, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17
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1482 104930018
SOCIETY FOR EDUCATION AND 
WELFARE ACTION (SEWA)

AT/P.O-
BIRIKOTE,BIRIKOTE7
61017, Gajapati, Orissa Orissa 2015-16,2014-15

1483 042090140
SHRIMAD RAJCHNDRA YUVA 
SATSANGH KENDRA

SHILALEKH SOCIETY, 
JAVANPURA, 
IDAR,IDAR383430, 
Sabar Kantha, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1484 104850018
Anchalik Samrudhi Sadhana 
Anusthan

AT/PO-Kursud Via-
Sindhekela Dist-
Balangir,Balangir767035, 
Angul, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1485 083781149
RAVINDRA JOSHI MEDICAL 
FOUNDATION

SAVARKAR 
SABHAGRUH, NEAR 
RAHUL 
APPARTMENT, 
KADAMWADI, 
ANDHERI 
EAST,MUMBAI400099, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1486 031300023
Akhil Bhartiya Gramin Vikas 
Parishad

At. Naraynpur, P.O-
Mukuriya,Katihar854317, 
Katihar, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1487 337800181

CHIRAG, MURI 
(CHOTANAGPUR INSTITUTE OF 
RESEARCH AND ACTION 
GROUP, MURI)

VILLAGE-KANSHIDIH, 
PO-LAGAM VIA 
CHOTAMURI,RANCHI
835101, Ranchi, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand

2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2012-13,2011-
12

1488 010220226
Society for Social Action with Rural 
Technology

SSART, Jayadarsini 
Enclave, 
Kompally,Secunderabad5
00014, Ranga Reddy, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2012-13

1489 075901202

SUBIDCHAM NATIONAL 
AMBEDKAR SOCIAL WELFARE 
TRUST

NO.18,SIVAN 
NAGAR,Ist 
STREET,NEW 
WASHERMENPET,CHE
NNAI - 
600081.,CHENNAI60008
1, Chennai (Madras), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

1490 010310249

SOCIETY FOR URBAN AND 
RURAL YOUTH 
ADVANCEMENT(SURYA

2ND CROSS ROAD 7 
TH LINE LAKE VIEW 
COLONY 
PODALAKUR 
ROAD,NELLORE52400
4, Nellore, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

1491 104990055
MAYURBHANJ BIOLOGICAL 
RESEARCH(MBR)

BHANJPUR,BARIPAD
A-2,BARIPADA-
2757002, Mayurbhanj, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17
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1492 136470092 HAYAT FOUNDATION

ASKERGANJ, MIAN 
BAZAR, OPPOSITE 
KOTWALI,GORAKHPU
R273001, Gorakhpur, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

1493 104910150
ORISSA SERVICE CENTRE FOR 
THE BLIND, OSCB

AT-BALAJI NAGAR, 
GOSANINUAGAM,BER
HAMPUR760005, 
Ganjam, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16

1494 083790028
Mahageeta Bahuddeshiya Lok 
Shikshan and Vikas Sanstha

Ganeshnagar, ward no. 1 
Malakapur 
Road,Buldana443001, 
Buldana, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

1495 136550381
Kartavya Shila Mahila Evam Bal 
Vikas Sansthan

New Colony Para 
Road,Rajajipuram,Luckn
ow,Lucknow226017, 
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

1496 010230770 Navionics Foundation

8-2-293/82/L/350A,  
Road No. 12, 
Venkateswara Colony, 
Banjara 
Hills,,Hyderabad500034, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1497 010360118 DIVINE LIFE SOCIETY

CHRISTU JYOTHI 
ASHRAM,KARUNAPU
RAM,WARANGAL5061
51, Warangal, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1498 010190400 ELIAZER RELIEF MINISTRIES

OLD POLICE STATION 
ROAD,NIZAMPATNA
M522314, Guntur, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1499 146920056
AKASH GRAM UNNAYAN 
SAMITY

Village- Lodna, P.O- 
Lodna,P.S- 
Onda,Bankura722174, 
Bankura, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16

1500 083781154 Midas Trust

F 3, Vaibhav Co-op 
Society,,Opp. Import 
Warehouse, Sahar 
Village, Andheri 
East400099, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1501 125420046 Nari Utthan Sansthan

Near Ramanand T.T. 
College, Alwar 
Road,Thanagazi301022, 
Alwar, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2011-12

1502 137280036 Poonam mahila prashikshan sansthan

chand mari post-maunath 
bhanjan,maunath 
bhanjan275101, Mau, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15
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1503 136550386
MADHAYAM SAMAJIK 
SANSTHA

SEC-9/550,NEAR PANI 
GAON,INDIRA 
NAGAR,,LUCKNOW22
6016, Lucknow, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1504 125570011
SEEMANT KISAN SAHYOG 
SAMSTHAN

1207, Kandhari Pada, 
Madarsa Road, 
Jaisalmer,Jaisalmer34500
1, Jaisalmer, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

1505 031050003
GRAMIN BAL EVAM MANAV 
VIKAS SAMITI

MAHADEV CHOWK, 
ASHRAM ROAD, 
WARD NO. - 
8,ARARIA854311, 
Araria, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16

1506 031330047
KASTURBA HEMLATA MAHILA 
SAMAJ KALYAN SANSTHAN

VILL PO- 
KORBADHA,,SAMAST
IPUR848101, Samastipur, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1507 031170436
SIDON ( Social Institute for 
Development Of Nation )

Salimpur Ahra,( Bolio 
),,Patna-3800003, Patna, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1508 075980292

INDIAN CONSUMER 
PROTECTION AND 
INVESTIGATION CENTRAL 
COMMITTEE

10/2, MUTHUSAMY 
STREET, 
SAINATHAPURAM, 
VELLORE,VELLORE63
2001, North Arcot 
(Vellore), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

1509 031140080
AMBEDKER VIKASH SEVA 
SANSTHAN

SPEAKER ROAD 
NAYATOLA,MUZAFF
ARPUR842002, 
Muzaffarpur, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2012-13

1510 136760161

LATE THAKUR PRAVEEN 
KUMAR CHARITABLE 
EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

PAHARIYA SATSANG 
NAGAR,VARANASI221
007, Varanasi, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1511 231661029

JYOTISHPEETHADHESHWAR 
JAGADGURU 
SHANKRACHARYA SWAMI 
MADHAVASHRAM 
CHARITABLE TRUST (REGD)

KRISHNA BODH 
DHAM, 7-
SHANKRACHARYA 
MARG, CIVIL 
LINES,DELHI110054, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2013-14,2011-12

1512 231661033 Aarohan

B-127, Malviya 
Nagar,New Delhi110017, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1513 063160169
VISION SHIKSHA EVAM 
KALYAN SAMITI

357 KALPANA NAGAR 
PIPLANI,BHOPAL4620
21, Bhopal, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2012-13
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1514 010380011 Global Welfare Society

Dr. No.39-27-
40/10/18,Madhavadhara 
VUDA 
Colony,,Visakhapatnam5
30018, 
Visakhapatnam(U), 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

1515 010230776
GRACE TABERNACLE 
MINISTRY

5-193/1 ramarao 
nagar,Borabanda,Hyderab
ad500018, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1516 231661038 ANUSARAN

257, Netaji Subash 
Apartment, Pocket-I, 
Phase-II, DDA Flats, 
Sector-13, Dwarka,New 
Delhi110075, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1517 136230174 Shantiyodai Way

384/229A, BHS Kedwai 
Nagar, 
Allahpur,Allahabad21100
6, Allahabad, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2012-13

1518 104860173 Women And Child Welfare Society

Gamhandia New Colony, 
Po- 
Buxibazar,Cuttack753001
, Cuttack, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1519 075940530
Madura Trust for Communiity 
Development

Plot No.54, 
K.K.Nagar,,Madurai6250
20, Madurai, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1520 042090141 KARIMI EDUCATION TRUST

DHOBIDHAL, 
SABALPUR COURT 
ROAD,,MODASA38331
5, Sabar Kantha, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2013-14

1521 083781160 Deeds Public Charitable Trust

8, Bajaj Arcade, 31 Union 
Park, Khar 
West.,Mumbai400052, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1522 136550394
NORTH INDIA EDUCATIONAL 
TRUST

405/32 SARAI 
MALIKHAN 
CHOWK,LUCKNOW22
6003, Lucknow, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1523 136510027

Social Action Group for 
Achievement of Right (SAGAR) 
Society

Vill. Sawansa post 
Maharajganj,Jaunpur2221
45, Jaunpur, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1524 010190405
NUTHANA SANGAM 
MINISTRIES

D.No. 5-86,,Dhulipudi, 
Nagaram Mandal,522258, 
Guntur, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17
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1525 010230778 Khares Education Society

2-2-1105/22/a, Tilak 
Nagar, 
Nallakunta,Hyderabad500
044, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1526 010270234
CROWN OUTREACH 
MINISTRIES

D.No.44/98-1A, Prakash 
Nagar,,Kurnool518004, 
Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1527 010250153 Adarsha Social Service Society

6-9/2, Warangal X Road, 
Gandhi Chowk 
Post,Khammam507003, 
Khammam, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1528 083840032

DARUS SALAM EDUCATIONAL 
AND SOCIAL WELFARE 
SOCIETY

POST BOX NO. 
7,,PACHORA424201, 
Jalgaon, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

1529 083770042
Harappani Gorbanjara Mahila Kala 
Vikas Mandal

Shop no.13 Raje 
shivchattrapati vyapari 
sankul, mondha 
road,Ambajogai431517, 
Bid/Beed, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1530 075820369
Social Action for Value Education 
(SAVE) Trust

6/41, Sir. C. V. Raman 
Street, G.K.M. Colony, 
Chennai-
82,Chennai600082, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1531 010300104
NALGONDA YOUTH POSITIVE 
SOCIETY

5-8-16/1,ANSARI 
COLONEY,NEAR 
KEERTHI 
HOSPITAL,NALGOND
A508001, Nalgonda, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2011-12

1532 083750122 SANKALP VIKAS MANDAL

H.NO. 2-1-13, NEAR 
SANE HOSPITAL 
JUBLIC PARK, 
AURANGABAD, 
PH.NO. 
09890457917,AURANG
BAD431001, 
Aurangabad, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2014-15

1533 063310075
Keshtriya Jankalyan Evam Shiksha 
Vikas Parishad

575 A Beoharbag, 
Jabalpur,Jabalpur482001, 
Jabalpur, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

1534 030880005 Kaimur Audyogik Kalyan Kendra

Rooppur, Kaimur, 
Bhabhua,Kaimur821109, 
Kaimur, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

1535 084070005
Sindhudurg District Ex. Servicemen 
Association

Mathewada, 
Sawantwadi,Sawantwadi4
16510, Sindhudurg, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17
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1536 231661054
Guru Nanak Charitable Poly Clinic 
(Regd)

Gurdwara Sri Guru Singh 
Sabha, Sujan Singh Park, 
Near Khan Market,New 
delhi110003, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1537 083750123
NEW MODERM EDUCATION 
SOCIETY

H.NO. 2/4/109, 
SHAHAGUNJI NEAR 
WATER TANK, PH.NO. 
9890337960,AURANGA
BAD431001, 
Aurangabad, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

1538 083750124

SNEHAL DNYANSAGAR 
SHIKSHAN PRASARAK 
MANDAL

PLOT NO. 20, 
RAVINDRA COLONY, 
KAT KAT GATE ROAD 
PH.NO. 
9960592506,AURANGA
BAD431001, 
Aurangabad, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1539 083750126
SEVANTIBAI VRIDHASHRAM 
CHARITABLE TRUST

H.NO. 4-17-50, MILL 
CORNER 
AURANGABAD 
PHONE. NO. 
09371469246,AURANG
ABAD431001, 
Aurangabad, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1540 194130359 Centre for Women Development

Keishamthong Elangbam 
Leikai, P.O. Imphal, 
Imphal West 
District,Imphal795001, 
Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2012-13

1541 105020325
SAHARA COMMUNITY 
WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Patra Sahi, Dolamandap 
Sahi,,Puri752001, Puri, 
Orissa Orissa 2014-15,2011-12

1542 136470096 Sun Rose Sansthan

H.No. c-133/799, katahari 
Bagh, Humayunpur 
North,Gorakhpur273015, 
Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1543 115280032
EK ONKAR CHARITABLE 
TRUST

NIRMAL KUTEYA 
SEECHEWAL,Tehsil 
Shahkot144701, 
Jalandhar, Punjab Punjab 2016-17

1544 105030070

SOCIAL ACTION FOR 
HUMANITARIAN ASSISTANCE 
AND RELIEF AGENCY 
(SAHARA)

AT/P.O-
RAIKIA,RAIKIA762101, 
Kandhamal, Orissa Orissa 2014-15

1545 010270239

HANDICAPPED ORPHANS 
LIVING YARD WORKING 
ORGANISATION FOR RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY 
(HOLYWORDS)

D.No.26/526A, 
R.S.Road,,Nandyal51850
2, Kurnool, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17
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1546 104910161

INSTITUTE FOR RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT AND 
PLANNING (IRDP)

BAIKUNTHA NAGAR 
SQUARE, NEW 
BUSSTAND 
ROAD,BERHAMPUR76
0001, Ganjam, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

1547 105080012
SRUSTI WOMENS 
DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

NEAR RAISUAN 
COLLEGE, 
RAISUAN,KEONJHAR7
58013, Kendujhar, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16

1548 083781166
SOMJEEVAN HEALTH AND 
EDUCATION FOUNDATION

N 3/4, JAI 
AWADHPURI CHS, 
BANGUR NAGAR, 
GOREGAON,MUMBAI
400090, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1549 337660023
SIMANCHAL JANKALYAN 
SAMITI

VILL. BANSGARI, PO - 
GALGALTAND, 
CHANDANKIYARI,CH
ANDANKIYARI828134, 
Bokaro, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2013-14

1550 042030042
DARUL ULOOM 
FAIZURRAHMAN

SUKHNATH CHOWK, 
RTO 
ROAD.,JUNAGADH362
001, 
Junagadh/Patan/Porbande
r, Gujarat Gujarat 2012-13,2011-12

1551 042060042

KADVA PATIDAR KULDEVI 
SHREE UMIYA MATAJI 
SANSTHAN

UNJHA,UNJHA384170, 
Mahasana, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1552 083781167
PARTNER OF HOLY GOSPEL 
MINISTRIES TRUST

9016-(65-
J),GANGABAWDI 
SHIVAJI NAGAR, 
GATE NO. 03, MADH 
JETTI ROAD, MADH 
ISLAND MALAD 
(WEST),MUMBAI40006
1, Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1553 075820374
All Integrated Multipurpose Society 
(AIMS)

No.7, P. S. K. Nagar, 
Vandavasi Salai, 
Sevilimedu,kanchipuram6
31501, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1554 075890399
Kodaikanal Rural Development 
Association

13/5/42chettiar 
street,pattiveeranpatti.624
211, Dindigul (Anna), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2011-12

1555 337730020 Yuva Sangam

Vill-Dudhitand, po-
Bengabad, Dist-Giridih 
(Jharkhand)-
815312,Giridih815312, 
Giridih, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2013-14
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1556 010230785 Banjara Baptist Sanghevur Malawo

H.No. 1-8-1003, Bagh 
Lingampally,Hyderabad5
00044, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2012-13

1557 084050017
Markaz Abu Bakkar Siddique 
Educational and welfare Society

Umrabad, Beed Road, 
Ambad,Jalna431204, 
Jalna, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1558 136550401 Saajhi Duniya

M 1/14, Sector B, 
Aliganj,Lucknow226024, 
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1559 094690015
DR U KRISHNA MUNIYAL 
MEMORIAL TRUST

NO.34 - C, SHIVALLI 
INDUSTRIAL 
AREA,,MANIPAL57610
4, Udipi, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1560 076020074
PENTECOSTAL CHURCH OF 
GOD

C.V.NAIDU SALA, 
NEAR RAJAMMAL 
PARK, COLLECTOR 
OFFICE 
ROAD,,THIRUVALLUR
602001, Thiruvallur 
(MGR), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

1561 337680062 RACHNA

CHITABHUMI 
C.D.DWARY ROAD, 
BILASI TOWN 
DEOGHAR,DEOGHAR8
14117, Deoghar, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2015-16,2011-12

1562 075850262 PUBLIC WELFARE TRUST

No. 21-B, Thaneer 
Pandal, 3rd Street, V. K. 
Road, 
Peelamedu,,COIMBATO
RE641004, Coimbatore, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1563 010350209
MANYASEEMA VOLUNTARY 
ORGANISATION

2-112, DEVANGULA 
VEEDHI, 
MANDAL,,ROLUGUNT
A VILLAGE, 
ROLUGUNTA531114, 
Visakhapatnam, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1564 010290034 DESIRE Society

5-76/28/4 Balaji Nagar 
IDA Bollaram,Jinnaram 
Mandal502325, Medak, 
Telangana Telangana 2012-13

1565 010180247
CONSUMER PROTECTION 
COUNCIL

Door No.  23-7-12, Gouse 
Shaeb 
Street,,BHIMAVARAM5
34201, West  Godavari, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1566 104910168 NEW INDIA

PANIGRAHI PENTHO, 
GANAPATI 
NAGAR,BERHAMPUR
760001, Ganjam, Orissa Orissa 2016-17
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1567 194130364
The Womens Economic 
Development Society

Khongman Zone - I, 
Imphal East 
District,Imphal795001, 
Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2014-15

1568 031090085
THE GAYA MUSLIM GIRLS 
ORPHANAGE

AT, KOLOWNA, PO- 
CHERKI,GAYA824237, 
Gaya, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1569 231661066
Sulabh international museum of 
toilets

RZ-83,mahavir 
enclave,palam dabri 
road,New Delhi110045, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1570 010260328 SALEM MINISTRIES

ITHAVARAM 
(V).,NANDIGAMA5211
85, Krishna, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1571 075930033
Devaraj Rural Educational Social 
Trust

821, Koothandan 
Post,Sivagangai630561, 
Sivagangai(Pasumpon), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2012-13

1572 337730021 Jan Kalyan  Kendra

Vill, P.O.- Khetko, P.S.- 
Bagodar, Dist.- 
Giridih,Bagodar815301, 
Giridih, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

1573 083920027 SUPPORT CHARITABLE TRUST

C/O S.R. DESHMUKH, 
MALI GALLI, JUNI 
GADI NEAR GHODKE 
RUBBER STAMP, 
PARBHANI,PARBHANI
431401, Parbhani, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

1574 231661074 Care Promise Welfare Society

331-1st Floor, Sant 
Nagar, East of 
Kailash,New 
Delhi110065, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1575 075880018
PRINCE OF PEACE 
CHARITABLE TRUST

MAIN ROAD, 
THANDAVANKULAM 
POST, SIRKALI 
TALUK, 
NAGAPATTINAM 
DISTRICT,,SIRKALI609
101, Nagapattinam (Q-E-
Milleth), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

1576 010230790 Goldage Foundation

17-1-462/10, Besides 
Lake Near Ganga Theatre 
Sankeshwar Bazar 
Dilshukh nagar 
Hyderabad,Hyderabad500
060, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1577 105030075 PIONEERS MINISTRY

AT/P.O-
MALLIKAPODI,VIA-
G.UDAYGIRI762100, 
Kandhamal, Orissa Orissa 2016-17
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1578 031030044
International Human Rural 
Orgazation

Ground Floor Mahesh 
Appartment 
Khanjarpur,Bhagalpur812
001, Bhagalpur, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1579 075901221 THE EARTH TRUST

56  
WORLEY LARGE 
BUNGLOW
COONOOR ROAD
OOTY,OOTY643001, 
Nilgiri 
(Udagamangalam), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1580 104910170
MANDODURI SWECHHASEBI 
YUVAK SANGHA (MSYS)

AT-DENGAUSTA,AT-
DENGAUSTA, P.O-
CHHANAMERI761014, 
Ganjam, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1581 010290035 Iykya Sabhya Samithi

2-48, Narsingi, Chegunta 
Mandal, Medak 
District,Narsingi502248, 
Medak, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1582 075950034
WOMEN DEVELOPMENT AND 
EDUCATIONAL TRUST

VALLUVAR COLONY, 
KARUVELNAYAKKAN
PATTI, KUNNUR 
POST,THENI625531, 
Theni (Vagai Veeran), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1583 083990157 Mahila Utkarsh Mandal

106, Waja Mohalla, 
Bobre Compound, Thana 
Road,Bhiwandi421308, 
Thane, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1584 076050104 YATHRA TRUST

3904-south second street, 
PUDUKKOTTAI-
1,Pudukkkottai622001, 
Pudukkottai, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2012-13

1585 075940537 Jeyam Women Trust

2/266, Alli Veethi, 5th 
Cross Street, 
Gomathipuram, 
Madurai,Madurai625020, 
Madurai, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2012-13

1586 125470011 Shree Ram Niwas Dham Trust

Ramdwara, Bus 
Stand,Shahpura311404, 
Bhilwara, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

1587 337680063 Paritran Trust

Castairs Town,Bawan 
Bigha814112, Deoghar, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

1588 010260330 ZION FAITH MINISTRIES

5-23-19, Two Town 
Police Station Road, 
J.P.Nagar, Tenali,Guntur 
District522201, Krishna, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17
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1589 031330051
RAWEL SINGH SEWA 
SANSTHAN

BANGALI 
TOLA,SAMASTIPUR84
8101, Samastipur, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1590 136840009 Priyadarshini Jankalyan Samiti

Vill-Raghurampur, Po.-
Nathaipur(Gyanpur), 
Distt.-
S.R.N.Bhadohi,Bhadohi2
21304, Bhadoi, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1591 147120852
MAHILA KALA SHIKSHA AUR 
SEVA KENDRA

18/1, Mominpur 
Road,Kolkata700023, 
Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1592 031000008
JYOTI PRAKASH MEMORIAL 
LIBRARY

STATION ROAD, 
BUXAR,BUXAR802101, 
Buxar, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2013-14,2012-13

1593 083890060
Phoenix Educational Cultural and 
Social Welfare Society

Hazrat Peer Burhan 
Nagar Lane No. 
19,,Nanded431605, 
Nanded, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1594 083930504 Shri Kurunjai Mata Charitable Trust

AT and POST  
KURUNGAWADI, TAL. 
BHOR,Pune412213, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2014-15

1595 010190418

JAGRUTHI EDUCATIONAL AND 
SOCIAL UPLIFTMENT 
SOCIETY(JESUS)

D No 4 16 250D  FIRST 
FLOOR 
NAMMANILAYAM PS 
NAGAR MAIN 
ROAD,GUNTUR522002, 
Guntur, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1596 094450043
MOTHER THERESA RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT TRUST (R)

Plot No.82/2-B, 22 nd 
ward, B.J. Extension, Lal 
Bahaddur Shstri Nagar, 
Near Balliza 
Hostel,,BellaryRoad, 
Anthasayana Gudi(post), 
Hospet,583201, Bellary, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1597 104950087 HUMAN WELFARE

AT/PO. 
PARAMANANDAPUR, 
VIA. 
BHAWANIPATNA,BH
AWANIPATNA766001, 
Kalahandi, Orissa Orissa 2012-13

1598 105030077
SOCIAL EDUCATION FOR 
VARSITY ACTION (SEVA)

AT/P.O-
BAMUNIGAM,BAMUN
IGAM762021, 
Kandhamal, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2014-15
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1599 231661086 Shakuntlam Educational Society

Shakuntlam Educational 
Society, H-203, 
204,205,206, Dr. 
Ambedkar Nagar, Sec -5, 
New Delhi - 110062,New 
Delhi110045, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1600 075901234 ORCHID TRUST

NO 128, OLD NO 34, 
CROWN COURT, 
CATHEDRAL 
ROAD,CHENNAI60008
6, Chennai (Madras), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1601 104910172

RAM BALARAM TRIBAL AND 
DEVELOPMENT 
ORGANIZATION

NEW 
MOULABHANJA,VIA-
DIGAPAHANDI761012, 
Ganjam, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1602 030870011
BELTRON GRAMIN KALYAN 
SHODH SANSTHAN

Vill.-PO.- Maheshpur, 
Via-Ganpatganj, Distt.-
Supaul,Supaul852109, 
Supaul, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1603 231661088
BHARTIYA CHETANA AVAM 
PRAKASHAN SAMITI

21, Central Market, Dr. 
Ambedkar Nagar, Sector-
V,New Delhi110062, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1604 075901235
A P TIMOTHY BABU 
CHILDRENS HOME

10 4 GURUSWAMY 
NAGAR EXCHANGE 
ANUMAR NAGAR 
GOWRIVAKKAM 
VELACHERRY MAIN 
ROAD,CHENNAI60130
2, Chennai (Madras), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1605 094421346 sahayaka social service society

No.7,Acaah shetty 
L/O,Mekri circle. 
Bangalore-
80,Bangalore560080, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1606 063460026 Life Line Service Society

Yadav Colony In front of 
IG 
Bunglow,Sagar470001, 
Sagar, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

1607 031140083
SUNITA MANAV KALYAN 
KENDRA

VILLAGE -MIRZAPUR, 
P.O-
SIRISIYA,MUZAFFARP
UR843108, Muzaffarpur, 
Bihar Bihar 2015-16

1608 031030045 Jagriti Jan Kalyan Samiti

Prathmik Shikshak 
Sangh, Siaram Nagar, 
Bhikhanpur,Bhagalpur81
2001, Bhagalpur, Bihar Bihar 2016-17
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1609 136310045
Indian Society for Community 
Development

office-Peeli Kothi, Ist 
Floor Roadways Tiraha, 
Gandhi 
Nagar,Basti272001, 
Basti, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1610 231661094

New Jan Chetana For Rural Child 
and Woman Vikas Educational 
Soceity

F-87, Street No. 41, sadh 
Nagar, Palam colony,new 
delhi110045, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1611 337660025 ANUPAMA SEWASHRAM

TARA GUPTA 
BHAWAN, INDRAPURI 
ROAD, ROAD NO. - 3, 
RATU 
ROAD,RANCHI834005, 
Bokaro, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

1612 031140084 JEEWAN JYOTI KENDRA

AT PO  -  GANIYARI , 
VIA -  
SILAUT,MUZAFFARPU
R843119, Muzaffarpur, 
Bihar Bihar 2012-13

1613 136810069 LIONS EYE HOSPITAL

E BLOCK, KAVI 
NAGAR (NEAR JAIN 
MANDIR),GHAZIABA
D201001, Ghaziabad, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1614 136630045 Janta Vikas Seva Samiti

Dak Bunglow 
Sangramgarh,Pratapgarh2
30204, Paratapgarh, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1615 010270246
Ushodaya Educational and Rural 
Development Society

H.No.28/439, near Water 
Tank, 
Noonepalli,Nandyal51850
2, Kurnool, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1616 115210036
NISHAN E SIKHI CHARITABLE 
TRUST (REGD)

NISHAN â€“E- SIKHI 
CHARITABLE TRUST 
(REGD),  VILLAGE 
AND  P.O  KHADUR 
SAHIB TEHSIL 
KHADUR SAHIB, 
DISTT - TARN 
TARAN.,KHADUR 
SAHIB143117, Amritsar, 
Punjab Punjab 2011-12

1617 337820069 Mahila Kalyan Samiti

AT/P.O. - Baharagora, 
East 
Singhbhum,Baharagora83
1101, Singhbhum, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2012-13

1618 094360009

SHREE HOLEHUCHHESHWAR 
SHIKSHANA AND GRAMEEN 
ABHIVRUDHI SAMSTHE

JIRLI 
STREET,GULEDGUDD
587203, Bagalkot, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

Page 141 of 297

http://abcaus.in



https://fcraonline.nic.in

S.No
FCRA 

Registration 
No.

Association Name Address State
Years for which Annual Returns        

not filed

List of Associations

1619 076020080
SAMUEL HARRIS 
EDUCATIONAL TRUST

P.No. 24, 25, Sri Krishna 
Puram Extn., 
Seshachalam Road, 
Ambattur,,Chennai60005
3, Thiruvallur (MGR), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

1620 147060092

KALYANI NORTH JAYPRAKASH 
MEMORIAL DEVELOPEMENT 
MISSION

B-
8/126,KALYANI741235, 
Nadia, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1621 231661103
VISHWA SHANTI SEVA 
CHARITABLE TRUST

C-5/90, SECTOR-6, 
NEAR RITHALA 
MORE, ROHINI,NEW 
DELHI110085, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1622 231661104 S.R. Educational Trust

I-60, 1st Floor, Lajpat 
Nagar,New Delhi110024, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1623 083900084 ANJUMAN IMDADUT TULBA

POST BOX NO. 123, 
MALEGAON DIST. 
NASIK,MALEGAON423
203, Nashik, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1624 031170456
SAWALA DEVLOPMENT 
FOUNDATION

Post Office  
Road,Punaichah,Patna-
23,Patna800023, Patna, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1625 083720134
ROTARY CLUB OF RAHURI 
CHARITABLE TRUST

BLOOD BANK 
BUILDING, NEAR 
WATER TANK, 
RAHURI,TAL-
RAHURI413705, 
Ahmednagar, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1626 010360128
RUDRAMA DEVI MAHILA 
MANDALI

H NO 3-4-139 , NEW 
RAIPURA NEAR 
UNANI 
HOSPITAL,HANAMKO
NDA506011, Warangal, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1627 083781186 Siddhanath Shikshan Sanstha

Kole Tal- Sangola Dist- 
Solapur,Kole413314, 
Solapur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1628 231661111
Suakriti Education and Welfare 
Society

WA-75, Shakarpur, Delhi-
110092,Delhi110092, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16

1629 010230800 LAMBADA HAKKULA VEDIKA

H.NO.441 LCH,Saidabad 
colony,HYDERABAD50
0059, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2013-14

1630 231661112
INNER STRENGTH 
FOUNDATION

D-156, SECTOR-VIII, 
DWARKA,NEW 
DELHI110045, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17
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1631 083960093
PARVEEN EDUCATION 
SOCIETY’S

Dattavasahat, Ashta, Tal-
Walwa,Sangli416301, 
Sangli, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2015-16

1632 083750129
MANAV GRAMIN VIKAS VA 
SANSHODHAN SANSTHA

PLOT NO. 2 
NATHNAGAR 
JALGOAN ROAD OPP 
SBOA PUBLIC 
SCHOOL. MOBILE NO. 
98229210129,AURANG
ABAD431005, 
Aurangabad, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1633 031020018
RAM DULARI MAHILA BAL 
VIKASH SANSTHAN

VILL. AND P.O- 
DUNHI, VIA- 
GARHPURA, DIST- 
BEGUSARAI, 
BIHAR,BEGUSARAI84
8204, Begusarai, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1634 076050109 Roopan Trust

Rajalippatty  
Post,Thiagesar Alai 
Via621312, Pudukkottai, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1635 010160438
Rural Education and Environmental 
Developmental Society

Gattuvaripalli (V), 
Velagacherla(Po), 
Penagalur (M), KAdapa 
(Dt),Kadapa516127, 
Cuddapah, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1636 147000218 Suvorara Vivekananda Seva Samity

Vill-Suvorara, PO-
Suvorara, PS-Panchla, 
Block-Panchla, Dist-
Howrah 
711302.,Howrah711302, 
Howrah, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2012-13

1637 083860227
MATOSHREE MEDICAL 
SERVICE SOCIETY

AT POST ABDUL LAT 
TAL SHIROL,ABDUL 
LAT416130, Kolhapur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1638 010270248 CHRIST MINISTRIES

D.No.84-71, SHAREEN 
NAGAR,KURNOOL518
002, Kurnool, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

1639 327540049
CHHATTISGARH PRACHAR 
EVAM VIKASH SANSTHAN

BEHIND CIVIL 
COURT,AMBIKAPUR4
97001, Sarguja, 
Chhattisgarh Chhattisgarh 2016-17

1640 104960094
LIBERATION EDUCATION AND 
ACTION FOR DEVELOPMENT

JELC COMPLEX, N.H.-
43,JEYPORE764001, 
Koraput, Orissa Orissa 2016-17
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1641 042040139
Sri Laxminarayandev Shikshan Seva 
Kendra

Sant Yogashram,Highway 
No.8,Taluka 
Nadiad,Dist.Kheda,Dabha
n387320, 
Kheda/Kaira/Barsad/Ana
ndi, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1642 042000132
Shree Shivkrupanand Swami Ashram 
Trust

Samarpan Bhavan, Eru 
Abrma Road, Near 
Gandhi Smruti Station, 
Eru(W),Navsari396450, 
Valsad/Bulser/Navasari, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2012-13,2011-12

1643 337750082 Let Individual Feel for Everyone

Village Selhara, Post 
Selhara, Block 
Chauparan,Hazaribag825
406, Hazaribagh, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

1644 010280063

Aadhaar Inclusive Development for 
Agriculture and Rural Infrastructure 
Development

H.No.5-135 Balmoor 
Mandal,Balmoor509401, 
Mahaboobnagar, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1645 083990165
ABHINAV SHETKARI SHIKSHAN 
MANDAL

Abhinav Education 
Campus, Off Late 
Yashwant Anant Mhatre 
Marg Goddeo, Bhayandar 
( East 
).,Bhayandar400110, 
Thane, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

1646 147060095 Feedback Palli Unnayan Sanstha

Village Jatrapur Post 
Joypur P.S. 
Kotwali,Krishnanagar741
102, Nadia, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1647 031170461

LAGNI DEVI EDUCATIONAL 
AND SOCIAL WELFARE 
SOCIETY

MOH.-BAKARGANJ, 
DALDALI ROAD, PO.-
BANKIPUR, BIHAND 
OF PARADISE HOTEL, 
PATNA,PATNA800004, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1648 094421366
HOPE FOUNDATION TRUST 
INTERNATIONAL

No. 21, 3rd Cross Road, 
Annayappa Block, 
Benson Town 
Post,,Bangalore560046, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2015-16

1649 147110939
Ashokenagar Kalyangarh 
Educational and Research Society

1499/10, Kalyangarh, P.S- 
Ashokenagar,24 Parganas 
(N)743272, 24 Parganas-
(S and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1650 136400018
Adhunik Vidhya Mandir Avam 
Junior High School Samiti

231, shyam 
Nagar,Etawah206001, 
Etawah, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17
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1651 076030343

SRI CHANDRA SHEKARA 
EDUCATIONAL AND 
CHARITABLE TRUST

OPPOSITE SASTHRI 
NAGAR,CHERANMAH
ADEVI 
ROAD,SUTHAMALLI, 
TIRUNELVELI 
TALUKA,TIRUNELVE
LI DISTRICT627010, 
Tirunelveli(kattabomman)
, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2012-13

1652 076020081 Reach India Mission (RIM)

No. 4/567, Magilamboo 
Street, Poonga 
Nagar,Thiruvallur602001, 
Thiruvallur (MGR), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1653 052890099 Devashrayam Charitable Society

Thekkethara, 
Marutharoad 
Post,,Palakkad678007, 
Palakkad(Palghat), Kerala Kerala 2016-17

1654 075870106 YesuRaja Trust

33,Police 
Colony,Pauparapatti6368
09, Dharmapuri, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1655 083900085
Neelvasant Medical Foundation and 
Research Centre

Gautam, New Pandit 
Colony, Opp. Lions 
Garden, Sharanpur 
Road,,Nashik422002, 
Nashik, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1656 020790019

DIKRONG VALLEY 
ENVIRONMENT AND RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

H.O. No.1. Barpathar, 
P.O. Gosaibari, Dist. 
Lakhimpur, Assam, PIN-
787033,Lakhimpur/Guwa
hati787033, Lakhimpur, 
Assam Assam 2016-17

1657 115250003
FRISHTA INDIA CHARITABLE 
TRUST

157/A, KAPOOR 
BUILDINGS, BASTI 
TANKAN 
WALI,,FEROZEPUR.15
2001, Firozpur, Punjab Punjab 2016-17

1658 147120867
M.M. DUTTA ROAD PEOPLES 
WELFARE SOCIETY

1/A, M.M. Dutta Road, 
P.O. â€“ Budge 
Budge,,Kolkata700137, 
Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1659 147110943
CHANDPUR MANABKALYAN 
SOCIETY

VILL P.O CHANDPUR, 
PS MANDIR 
BAZAR,DIAMOND 
HARBOUR743395, 24 
Parganas-(S and N), West 
Bengal West Bengal 2012-13,2011-12

1660 147060097 BIOPARIVAR

R.B.C ROAD (RATH 
TALA),CHAKDAHA741
222, Nadia, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17
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1661 075890416 The Karhill Trust

Vellanampatty, Sri 
Ramapuram Post, 
Vedasandur 
Taluk,,Dindigul624702, 
Dindigul (Anna), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1662 125620011 JHUNJHUNU ACADEMY SAMITI

GAUSHALA 
ROAD,BEHIND 
MOTILAL 
COLLEGE,,JHUNJHUN
U333001, Jhunjhunu, 
Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

1663 137410003 Rawat Shiksha Samiti

Chamar Gate Jalesar 
Adda,,Hathras204101, 
Hathras, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1664 136720045 Nagrik Utkarsh Samiti

Vill. Premgarh, Post 
Raniganj, Block 
Jagdishpur,Sultanpur2278
16, Sultanpur, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh

2016-17,2014-15,2013-14,2012-13,2011-
12

1665 094421371
BHAGWAN MAHAVEER JAIN 
HOSPITAL

#17, MILLERS ROAD, 
VASANTHNAGAR,,BA
NGALORE560052, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1666 052910370
Akshara Janavidyakendram Thudara 
vidya Bhavan

Padipottupara, Memala 
P.O, Vithura, 
Nedumangad, 
Trivandrum Dist. 
695551,Nedumangad695
551, 
Thiruvananthapuram, 
Kerala Kerala

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2011-
12

1667 031350029
VIKAS VIKLANG KALYAN 
SANGH

VILLAGE - 
MAKHNUPUR 
MATHIA, P.O. - 
PACHRUKHI, 
DISTRICT - SIWAN - 
841241, STATE - 
BIHAR,SIWAN841241, 
Siwan, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1668 031290104 SWABHIMAN

RAMGANJ , WARD 
NO. - 
01,MADHUBANI847211
, Madhubani, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

1669 137270016 VIMLA DEVI SEWA SANSTHAN

BEHIND 
DHARAMSALA,LOHIA 
NAGAR,MAHRAJGANJ
273303, Maharajganj, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

1670 147040584

SRI RAMAKRISHNA 
VIVEKANANDA 
BHABADARSHA ASHRAM

BAHICHAND,TAMLUK
721627, Midnapore, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14
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1671 147110949

CENTRE FOR ENVIRONMENTAL 
AND SCOIO ECONOMY 
RESEARCH AND 
DEVELOPMENT OF BARUIPUR

VILL. - 
YOGIBATTALA, P.O. - 
GOBINDAPUR 
(SOUTH),KOLKATA70
0145, 24 Parganas-(S and 
N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1672 337730022 S R D C

AT.- KANDOTOLA, P.O- 
PACHAMBA, DIST.- 
GIRIDIH,GIRIDIH81531
6, Giridih, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

1673 147120872 ALUMNORUM SOCIETAS

30 PARK 
STREET,KOLKATA700
016, Kolkata, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1674 010230813

DR.SYED SALAHUDDIN ATHER 
MEMORIAL EDUCATION 
SOCIETY

17-3-5- REIN 
BAZAAR,mob.09948043
073,ph040-
23307838,HYDERABAD
500023, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1675 010230815
ALL INDIA CHRISTIAN 
FEDERATION

Plot No 20 Padmavathi 
Colony Hayath 
Nagar,Hyderabad501505, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1676 094570224
Prashanth Rural Development 
Society

Paragodu, (V, P), 
Bagepalli Taluk,Bagepalli 
Taluk561207, Kolar, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

1677 094421377
HIPPOCAMPUS READING 
FOUNDATION

No 525, 16th Main, 3rd 
Block, 
Koramangala,Bangalore5
60034, Bangalore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1678 194130382 Global Development Services

Wangoi, Imphal West 
District,Imphal795009, 
Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17

1679 084050018

PANDIT DINDAYAL UPADHYA 
SHIKSHAN PRASARAK 
MANDAL

AT POST JAFRABAD 
TQ JAFRABAD 
MOBILE NO. 
09420223797,JALNA431
206, Jalna, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1680 136440108 Crescent Educational Society

By Pass Road, Dildar 
Nagar,Dildar 
Nagar232326, Ghazipur, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1681 172270052 THE HAPPY SCHOOL

11, SILVER OAK 
AVENUE, DLF - 
I,GURGAON122002, 
Gurgaon, Haryana Haryana 2016-17

1682 075940549
Rotary Club of Madurai Central 
Foundation

58 Amman Sannithi 
Street,Madurai625001, 
Madurai, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17
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1683 083870232
shree Goverdhan Nisarga 
Bahuuddesiya Sanstha

Aagyarndevi petrol pum 
Ganeshpeth 
nagpur.,nagpur440002, 
Nagpur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1684 076080136
Sri Annamalaiyar Trust Help for 
Lives

407, Main Road, Kanji-
Post, Chengam-Taluk, 
Tiruvannamalai-
District,Tiruvannamalai6
06702, Tiruvannamalai 
(Sambuvaryar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1685 083970056 SIDDHI VIKAS SANSTHA

1103,RADHEY,BRAHM
ANSHAI 
WAI,WAI412803, Satara, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1686 075901249
Sree Siva Educational and Social 
Welfare Trust

New No.121, Old No.54, 
Eldams Road, 
Teynampet, 
Chennai.,Chennai600018, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2013-14,2011-12

1687 182450061 RAMDAH BUDDHIST SOCIETY

Village SIDHPUR, VIA 
DARI, BEHIND 
NORBULINGKA,,TEHS
IL 
DHARAMSALA176057, 
Kangra/Dharamshala, 
Himachal Pradesh

Himachal 
Pradesh 2016-17

1688 010180252
Godly Urban And Rural 
Development Society

Dorla Banglow, 
chagallu,Eluru534342, 
West  Godavari, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1689 075820386
SHRI BAGAMPRIYAL 
EDUCATIONAL TRUST

58/PATHIRAKALIAMM
AN KOVIL 
STREET,THOOTHUKU
DI628002, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

1690 010370075
AASRA (Association for Active 
Service in Rural Areas)

#6-140/A, 7th Lane, 
Babametta, Dwaraka 
Nagara, 
Vizianagaram,Vizianagar
am535002, 
Vizianagaram, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1691 083870233
Shree ram sanajik va shaikshanik 
sanstha

132, rajguru nagpur crpf 
gate no 3 near hingna 
road nagpur-
40016,nagpur440016, 
Nagpur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1692 083840038
SHRI SANT GADGEBABA 
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

ARYA NIWAS 
LODG,,PACHORA4242
01, Jalgaon, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2012-13
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1693 083770049
JAIDATTA SHIKSHAN KRISHI 
AND JALVIKAS PRATISHTHAN

KINHI TQ ASHTI 
MOBILE NO. 
9423168055 /  0244 
232986,BEED414203, 
Bid/Beed, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1694 104860179

SOCIAL WELFARE 
DEVELOPMENT 
ORGANISATION (SWDO)

AT- SARANA, PO- 
KRUSHANAPRASHAD, 
VIA- NIALI, DIST â€“ 
CUTTACK, ORISSA, 
PIN- 
754004,Cuttack754004, 
Cuttack, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1695 136570052
MANAV SWASTHYA SEWA 
SANSTHAN

LAXMI 
NAGAR,MATHURA281
001, Mathura, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1696 136550420 Trust Microfin Network

3/37, Vikas Khand, 
Gomti 
Nagar,,Lucknow226010, 
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1697 010300110
THE LIVING GOD BAPTIST 
CHURCH

H.NO.1-8-61, CHURCH 
COMPOUND, 
SURYAPET,NALGOND
A508213, Nalgonda, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1698 083910132 Navchetana Swayamsevi Sanstha

At Post Poharegaon Tal. 
Renapur Dist 
Latur,Renapur413527, 
Latur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1699 083970058
SHRI VAIDIK DHARMA 
SAMVARDHINI SABHA

114 A /1B/6 PLOT NO.7, 
VENKATPURA 
PETH,,SATARA415002, 
Satara, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2013-14

1700 231661142
SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH 
SEWA DAL

PK-85 PRATAP 
KHAND VISHKARMA 
NAGAR DELHI 
110095,DELHI110095, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1701 347900150 Sahara Social Society

14 rajpur 
road,dehradun248001, 
Dehradun, Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

1702 146980103 Reach Himalayas Society

16 D.B. Giri Road, Upper 
Kakjhora, Near Kuber 
Guest 
House,Darjeeling734101, 
Darjeeling, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1703 075901255 MAHA SIDDHARGAL TRUST

NO.16B, SAPTHAGIRI 
APARTMENTS, 83, 
TTK ROAD, 
ALWARPET,CHENNAI
600018, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17
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1704 083730032

LATE ABU TALIB CHAUS 
SHIKSHAN PRASARAK 
MANDAL

AT UMRI ARAB,  
PO.KINKHED,MURTIJ
APUR444107, Akola, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2012-13,2011-12

1705 075920017

IMMANUVEL EDUCATIONAL 
AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT 
CHARITABLE TRUST

KUNNAM MAIN 
ROAD, KUNNAM 
POST AND 
TALUK,PERAMBALUR
621708, Perambalur, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

1706 031170471 satyam shree

new atwarpur, 
kurthaul,patna804453, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1707 083760023
BLUE FLAG EDUCATION 
SOCIETY

C/o I.R. MESHRAM, 
PETROLPUMP POST- 
JAWAHARNAGAR  
DIST- 
BHANDARA,PERTOLP
UMP441906, Bhandara, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1708 042030049
DINBANDHU EDUCATION AND  
CHARITABLE TRUST

C/O VIJAY K KARENA 
NANDANVAN ROAD 
JOSHIPURA,JUNAGAD
H362002, 
Junagadh/Patan/Porbande
r, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1709 020690002 North East Social Trust (NEST)

Dighalipam Village, Near 
Dichoi 
Tinali,Dergaon785614, 
Golaghat, Assam Assam 2016-17

1710 052920012 Chaithanya Trust

KMC XXIV/282, 
Shanthiniketan, 
Shanthadurgamba 
Road,Kasaragod671121, 
Kasaragod, Kerala Kerala 2016-17

1711 105070078 Udyog

At- Duduka, PO- Duduka, 
Sundargarh,Dist- 
Sundargarh770076, 
Sundargarh, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1712 010230827 CHENNURU CHURCH TRUST

6-1-626/1, EAST 
MARREDPALLY,BEHI
ND BPLSERVICE 
CENTRE,SECUNDERA
BAD500020, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1713 010350219

DHARANI RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT VOLUNTARY 
SOCIETY

Opp Lalitha Nursing 
Home, k.D.Peta 
ROad,Narsipatnam53111
6, Visakhapatnam, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2013-14,2012-13

1714 010250159 Sri Sathya Sai Samaja Seva Trust

8-3-67/1,Writer 
Basthi,Kothagudem50710
1, Khammam, Telangana Telangana 2016-17
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1715 075901257
Apostolic Faith Ministry of India 
Trust

376, Dr. Ambedkar nagar 
, III rd Road,West 
Velachery,,Chennai60008
8, Chennai (Madras), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1716 010170265
swamys aides foundation and 
educational service

26-15-7, Kambala 
Peta,Rajahmundry533103
, East Godavari, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

1717 105110028
MAHILA O SHISHU KALYAN 
SAMITI

At/Po-Badi,via 
Khariar,Nuapada766107, 
Nuapada, Orissa Orissa 2015-16,2014-15

1718 075870110
STANLEY EDUCATIONAL 
TRUST

42. Majid Street, 
Dharmapuri Main 
Road,Pappireddipatti6369
05, Dharmapuri, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1719 104950091 INDIAN ORPHAN MISSION

AT-
JAGANNATHPUR,PO-
MEDINIPUR,VIA-
BHAWANIPATNA,,BH
AWANIPATNA766001, 
Kalahandi, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1720 104930026 POLLY VIKAS

AT-NUAGADA,P.O-
NUAGADA761214, 
Gajapati, Orissa Orissa 2015-16,2014-15

1721 083790035
Maulana Abul Kalam Azad 
Education and Welfare Society

At Post Dhad, Disrtict 
Buldana,Dhad443106, 
Buldana, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

1722 042020040
SHREE SHRADDHA MAHILA 
ARTHIK UTKARSH MANDAL

BHAGWATI SHIVAN 
CLASS, 2, RAJPUT 
PARA, LIMDA 
LANE,,JAMNAGAR361
001, Jamnagar, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1723 010120268
EASWARAMMA WOMENS 
WELFARE  TRUST

1 S T  FLOOR  ABOVE  
NORTH INDIAN 
CANTEEN,PRASANTH
I NILAYAM515134, 
Ananthapur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2012-13,2011-12

1724 147060099
SATI DEB VASHA SHIKSHA 
NIKETAN

VILL- RANIR CHARA 
CHAKI PARA P.O. 
AND P.S.- 
NABADWIP,NABADWI
P741302, Nadia, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1725 052950082 Rajiv Youth Foundation

Near 
GLPS,Vayaparapadi,Man
jeri676121, Malappuram, 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

1726 030950028 AIM OF PEOPLE

MADHWAN NAGAR, 
ROAD NO.-4, KAKO 
ROAD, 
JEHANABAD,JEHANA
BAD804417, Jehanabad, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17
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1727 083781216
SAINT GOBAIN INDIA 
FOUNDATION

5TH LEVEL, LEELA 
BUSINESS 
PARK,ANDHERI 
KURLA 
ROAD,ANDHERI (E), 
MUMBAI400059, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1728 337660028

MOTHER TERESA HARIJAN 
ADIVASI DALIT UTTHAN 
MAHILA SAMITI

SECTOR-9B, STREET 
12, HOUSE NO. 306, 
P.O-SECTOR 9, P.S.-
SECTOR 9, BOKARO 
ISPATNAGAR,BOKAR
O827010, Bokaro, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

1729 182530002
THE HIMACHAL LAGHU 
UDYOG KALYAN SANGH

VPO MASHYANA, TEH 
AND DISTT. 
HAMIRPUR,HAMIRPU
R177001, Hamirpur, 
Himachal Pradesh

Himachal 
Pradesh 2016-17,2013-14,2012-13,2011-12

1730 083870240 Dayasagar WelfareAssociation

116 Asha House Nalanda 
Nagar,Nagpur440027, 
Nagpur, Maharashtra Maharashtra

2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2012-13,2011-
12

1731 083960101
LATE SMT SONA ALGOUNDA 
PATIL CHARITABLE TRUST

C/O. SONA CLINIC, 
PATIL NAGAR, 
MADHAV NAGAR 
ROAD, 
SANGLI,SANGLI41641
6, Sangli, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1732 083781218
Dr. Paleps Medical Education and 
Research Trust

Manoj CHS, Shankar 
Ghanekar marg, 
Prabhadevi,Mumbai4000
25, Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1733 104830273 SWABHIMAN

A/98,Budha 
Nagar,Bhubaneswar7510
06, Khurda, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1734 094440117
KITTUR RANI CHANNAMMA 
MEMORIAL COMMITTEE

KITTUR,BAILHONGAL
591115, Belgaum, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2012-13

1735 337800202 SKY CHARITABLE ACADEMY

PRADHAN TOWER 
(SIDE FLOOR), NEAR 
OVERBRIDGE, MAIN 
ROAD,RANCHI834001, 
Ranchi, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

1736 042060045
SHRI BRAHMA SAMAJ SEVA 
TRUST

402, SAPANA 
PARTMENT, ADARSH 
HIGH SCHOOL ROAD, 
NR. ST 
STAND,PATAN384265, 
Mahasana, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1737 147110966
Bhajna Benepara Vevekananda 
Sangha

Vill PO- Bhajna 
Benepara,laxmikantapur7
43399, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17
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1738 147110967
MATIA HUMANITY 
ASSOCIATION OF NATON

VILL AND  PO- 
MATIA, PS BASIRHAT, 
DIST NORTH 24 
PGS,BASIRHAT743437, 
24 Parganas-(S and N), 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1739 052850533
COUNCIL OF PEOPLE LIVING 
WITH HIV AIDS OF KERALA.

HOUSE NO.30/1401, 1st 
FLOOR
PALAKKAPILLIL 
HOUSE,
KRISHNAPURAM 
ROAD, PONNURUNNI, 
VYTILLA P.O., KOCHI, 
ERNAKULAM 
DISTRICT, KERALA-
682019,KOCHI682019, 
Ernakulam, Kerala Kerala 2016-17

1740 147060100
PLASSEY WOMEN AND HUMAN 
DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

JISHU BHABAN, 
NEMAI CHAND PUR, 
PLASSEY,PLASSEY741
156, Nadia, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1741 146920059
Dalpur sree sree Gyanananda 
Saraswati Ashram

Vill-Dalpur, Post-
Kharbana,Bankura722137
, Bankura, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1742 137360010
GRAMEEN MAHILA EVAM BAL 
UTTHAN SEWA SAMITI

Audahi Kalan,Siddharth 
Nagar272201, 
Siddharthnagar, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1743 083870242

PARMATMA EK 
BAHUUDDESHIYA SHIKSHAN 
SANSTHA

NEWAREA 
TANDAPETH PO 
NAGPUR MOBILE NO. 
09881075634,NAGPUR4
40017, Nagpur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1744 146940095 Lions Club of Galsi Welfare Trust

Vill and P.O.-
Galsi,Burdwan713406, 
Burdwan, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1745 231661161
AKHIL BHARTIYA MAJDOOR 
SHIKSHA SEWA SAMITI

H.O. 12, K.-1, Exten. 
Mohan Garden, Uttam 
Nagar,New Delhi110059, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1746 010270257
NANDI INTEGRATED RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

26-207, B3, 
GNANAPURAM,NAND
YAL518502, Kurnool, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17
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1747 010270259
RURAL DEVELOPMENT 
SOCIETY

40/307-6, LCE 
FACTORY LANE, 
BHAGYANAGAR.,KUR
NOOL518004, Kurnool, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1748 010230834
SARAGULA BROTHERS 
EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

H.No 8-2-613/2/A,UDAY 
NAGAR,BANJARA 
HILLS,ROAD NO 
11,HYDERABAD500034
, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1749 147110969
revolutionery ideology of voluntary 
entrepreneurs and realistics

221/5/a, b.t. road, 2nd 
floor,kolkata700036, 24 
Parganas-(S and N), West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1750 094570227 Niveditha Gramabhivruddi Sangha

#56,Varalakshmi 
Nilaya,Kambadhalli,Melu
r Post,Sidlaghatta 
Taluk.,Chickballapur 
District.562102, Kolar, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1751 194130387 YEOMEN EXTENSION SERVICE

DIMDAILONG, 
SANGJENTHONG,IMP
HAL EAST795001, 
Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17

1752 231661166 PAVE

B-3/79, First Floor, Sector 
â€“ 16,Rohini110089, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2011-12

1753 010300112 JERUSALEM CAMPUS SOCIETY

H.No. 
93,GANDAMVARIGUD
EM ROAD508001, 
Nalgonda, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1754 010360134

REHABILITATION OF ELDERLY 
AND CHILDREN HANDICAPPED 
(REACH)

H.NO. 6-1-217, TANK 
BUND 
ROAD,HANUMAKOND
A506001, Warangal, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1755 075850281 Mariappa Foundation

56/58(109), Meenkarai 
Road, Zamin Uthukuli, 
Pollachi 
Taluk,Coimbatore642004, 
Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1756 083781227 MERITO CHARITABLE TRUST

A/6/342, HYLAND 
PARK, S.V. ROAD, 
DAHISAR 
(EAST),MUMBAI40006
8, Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17
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1757 194130394 KANGLA FOUNDATION

WANGKHEI KHUNOU 
NEAR CITIZEN 
CLUB,,IMPHAL 
EAST795001, Imphal, 
Manipur Manipur 2016-17

1758 075940560
Sri Meenakshi Women Development 
Trust

5 Sri Sevugaperumal 
Complex, Main Road, 
Anna 
Nagar,Madurai625020, 
Madurai, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1759 136780012
swami vivekanand samajik shaikshik 
sansthan

village -bhawanigarh post  
teriya  disteict- 
ambedkarnagar,ambedkar
nagar224205, Ambedkar 
Nagar, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1760 075820396 EXNORA GREEN PAMMAL

NO.4, YOGA NIVAS, 
22ND STREET, 
SANKAR NAGAR, 
PAMMAL,,CHENNAI60
0075, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1761 152670031

NATIONAL INDUSTRIAL 
TRAINING AND 
CONSULTANCY(NITCO)

Arya Kanya 
Vidalaya,,Purani 
Mandi180001, Jammu 
Tawi, Jammu and 
Kashmir

Jammu and 
Kashmir 2016-17

1762 136440112
RAINE ISLAMIC SHIKSHAN 
SANSTHAN

MOHALLA 
MOHAMMAD  PATTI 
MAHUA 
BAG,GHAZIPUR233001
, Ghazipur, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1763 010110041
LIMRA SOCIAL WELFARE 
SOCIETY

H.No. 6-3-83, Dyagawada 
Street,,Nirmal504106, 
Adilabad, Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16

1764 010220245 ALPHA INDIA

7-1-150, SEBASTIAN 
ROAD, 
SECUNDERABAD,SEC
UNDERABAD500003, 
Ranga Reddy, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1765 094370008 SAI GOKULA SEVA SAMSTHE

352 Shiva Garden Near 
Maruthi Saw Mill 
NH4,Hoskote562114, 
Bangalore Rural, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2012-13

1766 083781231
MERCY JOHN MEMORIAL 
PUBLIC TRUST

ROOM NO. 19, 
CONTRATOR BLDG., 
15- VAJU KOTAK 
MARG, 
FORT,MUMBAI400001, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17
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1767 172370017
GOLDEN FUTURE FOUNDATION 
OF INDIA

1219/5, PEER COLONY, 
JIND 
ROAD,,ROHTAK124001
, Rohtak, Haryana Haryana 2015-16,2011-12

1768 347940015 Sumati Foundation

B-6, Industrial Area, 
Balbhadrapur, 
Kotdwara,Kotdwara24614
9, Pauri Garhwal, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

1769 083781233
SHREE VADNAGARA NAGAR 
MANDAL MUMBAI

C/O J.S. BUCH, 5/105, 
NITYANAND NAGAR 
IV, SWAMI 
NITAYNAND MARG, 
ANDHERI 
EAST,MUMBAI400069, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1770 084010060 Shiv Prathishthan

69, Shivaji Nagar, 
Yavatmal, 
Maharashtra,Yavatmal44
5001, Yavatmal, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1771 083860231

MEREED INDIA.  MEDICAL 
RELIEF AND EDUCATION 
PUBLIC CHARITABLE TRUST. 
INDIA.

PLOT NO 5 NALE 
COLONY NEAR 
GARDEN SAMBHAJI 
NAGAR,KOLHAPUR41
6012, Kolhapur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

1772 084020005

SMT. PUTUNNA DEVI 
RAJNARAYAN BHARATI 
CHARITABLE TRUST

ARUN NIWAS, NARSI 
PADA, AKURLI ROAD, 
KANDIVALI 
EAST,MUMBAI400101, 
Bombay  Sub Urban, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1773 084100012 Gayatri Foundation

Plot No. 21, Telephone 
Colony, Khodaimata 
Road, 
Nandurbar,Nandurbar425
412, Nandurbar, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2012-13,2011-12

1774 076010189 Angels Social Welfare Trust

8C/22 TNHB, 
Gundusalai, 
Semmandalam,Cuddalore
607001, South ARCOT 
(Cudalore), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2012-13,2011-12

1775 337720011 LORD BUDHHA MISSION

SATSANG NAGAR 
,GODDA,GODDA81413
3, Godda, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

1776 231661178 Saha Bhagita Mahila Mandal

E-10, vijay vihar ,Phase 
11,,newdelhi110085, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1777 231661179
TDC FOUNDATION 
CHARITABLE TRUST

7/53, 3RD FLOOR, OLD 
RAJENDER 
NAGAR,NEW 
DELHI110060, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17
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1778 076060072
Service Unit for Development 
Activities in Rural

22  Extension Street no 3 
Rangasamudram,Sathyam
angalam Erode638402, 
Erode (Periyar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2012-13

1779 136220051 Asharfi Gramoudhyog Sansthan

Block Colony 
Charra,Aligarh202130, 
Aligarh, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2012-13

1780 136550432
ABHINAV BAHARAT 
FOUNDATION

C-2211, INDRA 
NAGAR,LUCKNOW226
016, Lucknow, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1781 094570228 SNEHA TRUST

Moorandahalli village, 
Arahalli post, Kolar 
taluk,Kolar563101, Kolar, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2011-12

1782 147110976
ANDULPOTA MADRASAH 
RAHAMANIA JUNIOR

VILL.- ANDULPOTA, 
P.O.- 
RAJENDRAPUR,BASIR
HAT743291, 24 Parganas-
(S and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2015-16

1783 172270057 Dr. Vijay Kumar Foundation

1969 Sector 
4,Gurgaon122001, 
Gurgaon, Haryana Haryana 2016-17

1784 147110977
SAGAR YOUTH CULTURAL 
ASSOCIATION

VILL-
KRISHNANAGAR, P.O.-
SAGAR 
KRISHNANAGAR, P.S.-
SAGAR, DIST.- SOUTH 
24 
PARGANAS,KOLKATA
743373, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1785 104930029
SEARCH OUT UNREACHED LIFE 
(SOUL)

JYOTI 
NAGAR,MOHANA7610
15, Gajapati, Orissa Orissa 2014-15

1786 083930540
Wildlife Research and Conservation 
Society

1A Shriyog Housing 
Society 127/3,Sus Road 
Pashan411021, Pune, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1787 031340116

NALANDA MOTHER TARESA 
ANATH SEVA ASHRAMEVA 
VAIVASAYIK PRASHIKSHAN 
SAH UTTPADAN KENDRA

Moh- S.K. House, 
Baulipur, Mogal Kuan, 
Sohsarai, Biharsharif, 
Nalanda,Nalanda803118, 
Nalanda, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1788 010220247
GRACIOUS PARADISE 
CHARITABLE FOUNDATION

FLAT NO 108, 
PRASHANTHI 
PRANGAN, ROAD 
NO.1, DOCTORS 
COLONY, SAROOR 
NAGAR,  
HYDERABAD,HYDER
ABAD500035, Ranga 
Reddy, Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2011-12
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1789 031170483 HEALTHLINE

EAST OF JOGIPUR 
SHIV MANDIR PO  
LOHIA NAGAR PS  
PATRAKARNAGAR 
KANKARBAGH,PATN
A800001, Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1790 125560227 Saghan Vikas Sanstha

Shishukalyan Balasharam 
(Child Care Centre), S-
13, Salt Campus, Near 
Salt Hospital,,Sambhar 
Lake - 303604303604, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

1791 031300026 JAN JAGRAN UTTHAN SAMITI

AT- RAMPARA, 
DISTRICT- 
KATIHAR,KATIHAR85
4105, Katihar, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1792 031030050 Kaushalya Jyoti Trust

Maskand Barari, Champa 
Nagar,Bhagalpur812004, 
Bhagalpur, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1793 010290037

MYTRI MAHILA 
DEVELOPMENT 
SOCIETY(MMDS)

H.NO 5-1-423 SHANTI 
NAGAR,ZAHEERABA
D502220, Medak, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1794 125710005
Shree Mahaveer Gaushala Kalyan 
Sansthaan

Near Sarougi Nohra, 
Chaumukh 
Bazaar,Baran325205, 
Baran, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

1795 146990115 Monimala

6/2 Roy Ghat 
Lane,Serampore712201, 
Hooghly, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1796 042000135 Mahavir Kalyan and Vikas Trust

At. and Po. Vasan, Opp. 
Co-op. Society, Via. 
Amalsad, Tal. 
Gandevi,,Navsari396310, 
Valsad/Bulser/Navasari, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1797 042000136
Jan Utthan Development Research 
Foundation

Sahyadri Sankul, Tribal 
Development and 
Training Centre, At. Moti 
Bhamati,Ta. 
Vansda,396580, 
Valsad/Bulser/Navasari, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1798 136510028
SPARS SOCIETY FOR RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT

VILL-BABURA,POST-
BADALA 
PUR,BADALA 
PUR222141, Jaunpur, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1799 031300027 Janlakshya

Baigna, P.O.-
Katihar,,Katihar854105, 
Katihar, Bihar Bihar 2016-17
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1800 075901270 HUMAN HEALTH CENTRE

NO 3 5TH MAIN ROAD 
NEW COLONY 
CHROMEPET,CHENNA
I600044, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2012-13

1801 172300008 YUVA SPORTS SAMITI

VILLAGE 
JULANA,JIND126101, 
Jind, Haryana Haryana 2016-17

1802 147120894 AMADER PADAKHEP

16-P, K. P. Roy Lane, 
Dhakuria,Kolkata700031, 
Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2012-13

1803 010110042
Centre for Academy and peoples 
Development Society (CAPDS)

H.No.1-33 Beersaipet 
Vill  Post Near CSI 
Church,Utnoor 
Mandal504311, Adilabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1804 010190445
RAJIV EDUCATIONAL AND 
COMMUNITY HELPS(REACH)

4-15-31, POSTAL 
COLONY, 
ARUNDELPET,GUNTU
R522002, Guntur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1805 083910145
SHREE OM NAMAH 
PRATISHTHAN

AT POST TADMUGLI, 
TAL. 
NILANGA,NILANGA41
3522, Latur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1806 125560228
MAULANA ABDUR RAHIM 
CHARITABLE TRUST

1617-KHEJRE KA 
RASTA, NEAR INDRA 
MARKET,Jaipur302001, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

1807 010180259
TRINITY INTERNATIONAL 
MINISTRIES

D.No 24A â€“ 19-12, 
Tenali Ramkrishna 
Street,Ashok 
Nagar,Eluru534002, West  
Godavari, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1808 010230845
AADARANA (The home for 
Orphaned and Needy students)

H.No.16-2-
738/4/5/12,SBH Bank 
Colony,Asmangad,Near 
T.V.Tower,Malakpet,,Hy
derabad500036, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2013-14

1809 010330173 Godswillvoluntaryorganisation

d.no.37-1-
408(4),Bhagyanagar3rdli
ne,,ongole523001, 
Prakasam/Ongole, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2012-13
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1810 231661194
INDIAN CHARITABLE 
INTERNATIONAL TRUST

ONE BY FIVE BLOCK 
R SECOND FLOOR 
SAURABH VIHAR 
HARI NAGAR 
EXTENSION NEAR 
DURGA MANDIR 
JAITPUR 
BADARPUR,DELHI110
044, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1811 010310274 Navodaya Yuva Kendram

D.No 9/54, Ambedkar 
Nagar,Inamadugu 
(Po),Kovur Mandal,  
Nellore (D), A.P, 
INDIA,Nellore524137, 
Nellore, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1812 105120027
Centre for Innovation in Voluntary 
Action

Raniguda Farm  Infront of 
Narayan Glass 
House,Rayagada765001, 
Rayagada, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1813 010180261
SREE KASTURIBAYI MAHILA 
SAMAJAMU

6-4-4, GOWRI CLINIC 
STREET,NIDADAVOLE
534301, West  Godavari, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2013-14,2012-13,2011-12

1814 031170492

EDARA AL NISHAT 
MUSELMEEN EDUCATIONAL 
SOCIETY

A7 Indrapuri Ashiana 
Road,Patna800014, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1815 010190447
SAAS PARIVARTHANA 
FOUNDATION

Flat No3 Ground Floor  
Sai Towers  Brindavan 
Gardens 4th 
Line,GUNTUR522007, 
Guntur, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

1816 042010013 Sree Chhatrashal Foundation

Nijanand Society, 
Kharedi, At. and Po. 
Kharedi,Dahod389151, 
Dahod, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1817 337660029 Adarsh Gram Vikas Seva Samiti

Vill. Nawadih, Post- 
Nawadih,Bokaro Steel 
City829144, Bokaro, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2014-15

1818 052850536 SANTHIGIRI TRUST

11/488, EDATHALA 
NORTH 
(P.O.),ALWAYE683564, 
Ernakulam, Kerala Kerala 2016-17

1819 083950036
Maharashtra Janata Vikas 
Pratishthan

A/P. Tavsal Tq. Guhagar 
Dist 
Ratnagiri,Tavsal415613, 
Ratnagiri, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1820 083960104

JAT TALUKA BAHUJAN 
SHIKSHAN PRASARAK 
MANDAL

Ward No. 4, House No. 
315, A/P- Jath,Tal. 
Jath,Sangli416404, 
Sangli, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1821 031140093 Sahyogi Sewa Foundation

At- Shahbajpur, P.o- 
Srisiyan(BujurG),Muzaff
arpur843108, 
Muzaffarpur, Bihar Bihar 2016-17
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1822 147110986
RAMKRISHNAPUR RANI 
RASHMANI SEVA SANGHA

VILL. AND P.O. 
RAMKRISHNAPUR, 
P.S. KULPI,DIAMOND 
HARBOUR743351, 24 
Parganas-(S and N), West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1823 094540083
National Banjara Education Society 
Gulbarga

1st Floor Chikana Shaith 
Building, Shivanagar, 
Aland 
Road,,Gulbarga585101, 
Gulbarga, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1824 310580004 CHAYANG MISSION

CHAYAANG 
TAJO,EAST 
KAMENG790102, East 
Kamang, Arunachal 
Pradesh

Arunachal 
Pradesh 2016-17

1825 285130102 Alliance Francaise De Pondicherry

58 Rue Suffren 
Street,Pondicherry605001
, Pondicherry, 
Pondicherry Pondicherry 2016-17,2015-16

1826 194130407

Japanese 2nd  World War Victims 
Memorial Hospital Trust Manipur 
India

Divine Poly Clinic J.N. 
Hospital Road Crossing 
Porompat Ayangpali 
Road,Imphal East795010, 
Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

1827 094421419 Grace Fellowship Charitable Trust

No.24, Old No. 535, 
Ejipura Main Road, 8th 
Cross, Viveknagar 
Post,Bangalore560047, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1828 010230852

SOCIETY FOR URBAN RURAL 
WOMEN AND CHILD 
EDUCATION ENVIRONMENT 
DOVELOPMENT HEALTH 
SURWCEEDH

14/15, 1st floor, Sai 
Indraprasth apartments, 
Near Regional Passport 
office kummeriguda, 
secunderabad,secunderab
ad500003, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1829 125710007 Aryan Sansthan

D-44 Shivaji Nagar, 
Baran,Baran325205, 
Baran, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

1830 136400019
Gyanvati Memorial Shikshan 
Sansthan

gopiyaganj, 
Bharthana,Etawah206242
, Etawah, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1831 010110044
WORDSOWER INDIA 
CHARITABLE TRUST

H.NO.6-52 Village 
Sandralapeta Mandal 
kasipeta 
Adilabad,Kalyanikhani50
4231, Adilabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17
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1832 075820398 TORCH BEARERS FELLOWSHIP

5, UMBRELLA HOUSE, 
J.C.K. 
NAGAR,CHENGALPET
603002, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1833 075890423
Women Awareness and Rural 
Development Trust

Nandikovil Patty,Undar 
Patty(P.O),Thadikombu 
(Via),Dindigul624709, 
Dindigul (Anna), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2014-15

1834 031280032 STAR WELFARE SOCIETY

VILL- AHARULIA, P.S.- 
RAMGARWA.,EAST 
CHAMPARAN845433, 
Champaran East, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1835 031380032 SAHYOG FOUNDATION

VILLAGE - 
PATDAURA, P.O. - 
PATDAURA, BLOCK - 
BAJPATTI, DISTRICT - 
SITAMARHI, STATE - 
BIHAR, PIN CODE -
,BAJPATTI843314, 
Sitamarhi, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1836 010190451
MOTHER THERESSA 
SWACHANDA SEVA SAMSTHA

D. No. 3-64/3, 
Cherukupalli village 
Cherukupalli 
Mandal,,GUNTUR52230
9, Guntur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1837 172300009 JIND DHARMARTH TRUST

BANK 
ROAD,JIND126102, 
Jind, Haryana Haryana 2016-17

1838 172340004 Sir Chhotu Ram Yuva Club

Village-Beri Post-Beri 
District-
Jhajjar(Haryana),Jhajjar1
24201, Jhajjar, Haryana Haryana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

1839 063280046
Shri Annapurna Khadi Gramothan 
Vikas Sanathan

e98/a patel nagar city 
center,gwalior474011, 
Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2012-13,2011-12

1840 172350009
Association for Social Health in 
India Haryana State Branch

Ashiana Children Home 
Building Opp H No 642 
Sector 
16,Panchkula134109, 
Punchkula, Haryana Haryana 2016-17

1841 010250166
Hruday Association for Positive 
People and Youngs

House No. 6/1/99, VDOs 
Colony, Khammam, 
Andhra 
Pradesh,Khammam50700
2, Khammam, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1842 136410050 JAMIATUL MAARIF IL ISLAMIA

Purana 
Court,Rudauli225411, 
Faizabad, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17
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1843 010170282 Gospel to the nations

76 Muralidhar nagar 
Ramanayyapete,kakinada
533005, East Godavari, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

1844 083930547
MAHARSHI VINOD 
SIDDHASHRAM SEVA MANDAL

SHANTI MANDIR 2100 
SADASHIV 
PETH,PUNE411030, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1845 125560233

DEDICATION FOR HUMANITY 
AND REVITALIZATION 
ASSOCIATION

50/131, Pratap Nagar, 
Sector-5, 
Sanganer,Jaipur302030, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

1846 083740085 Sipna Shikshan Prasarak Mandal

Sipna Campus In Front of 
Nemani Godown Bandara 
Road 
Nimbhora,Amravati44470
1, Amravati, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1847 172250028 JAN PARIVARTAN SANSTHA

483-29 
sector,FARIDABAD1210
08, Faridabad, Haryana Haryana 2016-17

1848 137230023 LITTLE SCHOLARS ACADEMY

NIRMAL DHAM, VILL. 
DASIPUR, JOYA 
ROAD,AMROHA24422
1, Jyotiba Phuley Nagar, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2011-12

1849 083781264
MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD 
EDUCATION TRUST

TRANSITCAMP,DHAR
AVI400017, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1850 083930549 Nirankar Shikshan Prasarak mandal

Rajiv Gandhi Colony, 94 
Tarvade Basti 
Mohammadwadi, 
Hadapsar,Pune411028, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1851 041910422
BHANDARI CHARITABLE 
TRUST

A-1, SKYLARK 
APARTMENT, 
SATELLITE ROAD, 
SATELLITE,AHMEDA
BAD380015, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1852 231661233

SECRET DETECTIVE 
IMPROVEMENT SURVEY 
DEPARTMENT

A-7 MAIN BAWANA 
ROAD SHAHBAD 
DAIRY DELHI-
110042,DELHI110042, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2011-12

1853 094570230
CRUES  Community Reconstructive 
Upliftment and Educational Scheme

P.O.Box. 50, Nehrunagar, 
Budhikote 
Road,,Bangarapet563114, 
Kolar, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17
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1854 147111001
JIBONPUR HUMAN 
DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

Village â€“ Jibonpur, 
P.O. â€“ Chowrashi, P.S. 
â€“ 
Deganga,,Deganga74342
4, 24 Parganas-(S and N), 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1855 042100161
Urmila Brundaban Nayak Memorial 
Education Trust

1-2 Vishnu Nagar â€“ 1, 
Gate No. 2 Opp. Saibaba 
Temple,120 Ft.Bamroli  
Road , Pandesara Udhna , 
Surat, 
Gujarat,surat394220, 
Surat/Barddi, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

1856 347960046 Asha Kiran Sewa Ashram

Narendranagar,Narendran
agar249175, Tehri 
Garhwal, Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17,2015-16

1857 231661238
ARAVALI FOUNDATION FOR 
EDUCATION

ARAVALI HOUSE  431-
D22 CHHATTARPUR 
HILLS,NEW 
DELHI110017, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1858 094470047 Aids Jagruthi Mahila Sangha

Plot No.20 and 21, 
Apeksha Building, 
Maruthi Colony, Athani 
road,BIJAPUR586101, 
Bijapur, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16

1859 147120903 AIM Art Illuminates Mankind

234 Acharya Prafulla 
Chandra 
Road,Kolkata700004, 
Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1860 172270060 Education And development Society

Village Khuspuri Post 
Office Umra Tehsil 
Nagina,NUH122108, 
Gurgaon, Haryana Haryana 2016-17

1861 083810060
Harshal Gramin Vikas Bahuudeshiya 
Sanstha Dhaba(m) Chandrapur

Watchal Bhawan, 
Viveknagar, Mul road, 
Chandrapur,Chandrapur4
42402, Chandrapur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1862 104890156
MERRY WELFARE 
ORGANISATION

Chandan Bazar 
Dhenkanal,Dhenkanal759
001, Dhenkenal, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1863 152690003
MATA VANKHANDI PUBLIC 
CHARITABLE TRUST

VPO NAHUSEHRA 
MAHANPUR TEHSIL 
BASOHLI,KATHUWA1
84202, Kathuwa, Jammu 
and Kashmir

Jammu and 
Kashmir 2012-13

1864 076040405 JESSIE MEMORIAL TRUST

No 25  Salai Pillaiyar 
Koil Street  
Puthur,TRICHY620017, 
Tiruchirapali, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

Page 164 of 297

http://abcaus.in



https://fcraonline.nic.in

S.No
FCRA 

Registration 
No.

Association Name Address State
Years for which Annual Returns        

not filed

List of Associations

1865 075901275
Rehabilitation and Improvement 
through Self Employment ( RISE)

R-2, L.I.G Flats, 86th 
Street, Ashok 
Nagar,,CHENNAI600083
, Chennai (Madras), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

1866 075850296 EL. SHADDAI MISSIONS

Site No. 4 and 5, Shakthi 
Avenue Extension, Tank 
Road, GN Mills 
PO,,Coimbatore641029, 
Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2013-14,2012-13,2011-12

1867 075970128

SRI ABUBABAJI RELIGIOUS 
AND     FESTIVAL MISSION 
TRUST

WEST LAKE 
HADFIELD 
ROAD,OOTACAMUND
643001, Nilgiri 
(Udagamangalam), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2015-16,2014-15

1868 075840098
RURAL EDUCATION AND 
WOMEN DEVELOPMENT TRUST

5/31-D SIVA 
SUBRAMANIA 
PURAM JAMES TOWN 
POST 
ANJUGRAMAM,KANY
AKUMARI629504, 
Kanyakumari (Nagerkoil), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1869 105110031 TYAAG

AT-THAKPALI   PO-
CHINDAGUDA   VIA-
KHARIAR,KHARIAR76
6107, Nuapada, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1870 083760027
Sankalp Vardhini Gramin Yuva 
Sansatha

Jamb Tah 
Mohadi,Bhandara441914, 
Bhandara, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1871 083870247
Pradyanashil Bahuudeshiya Sansth 
Nagpur

Plot No 8 Sant Tajuddin 
Society Nara Ring Road 
Sugat 
nagar,Nagpur440014, 
Nagpur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2012-13

1872 147000227
Howrah Tapoban Social Welfare 
Society

Vill and PO-
Brindabanpur, PS-
Uluberia, Dist-Howrah, 
West Bengal 
711316,Howrah711316, 
Howrah, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1873 010360144 BLESSING MINISTRIES SOCIETY

H.No.2-1-315/1, 100 ft 
Road, Sammaiah 
Nagar,Hanamkonda50600
1, Warangal, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1874 041930016

SHETH SHREE BHAGWANJI 
KESHAVJI DRESSWALA AND 
ANDARJI ODHAVAJI 
NATHWANI CHATTRALAYA 
DHARI

CHALALA ROAD OPP 
PETROL 
PUMP,DHARI365640, 
Amreli, Gujarat Gujarat 2011-12
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1875 172200006
SHRI GURU RAVIDASS MANDIR 
SABHA

Village Kapal 
Mochan,Yamuna 
Nagar135102, 
Yamunagar, Haryana Haryana 2016-17

1876 010140428
RURAL UPLIFTMENT 
NETWORK SOCIETY

1-22 Dasara 
Veedhi,Kothapeta,Chandr
agiri,Chandragiri517101, 
Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

1877 083781269 Venus Cultural Association

Chandraraj Building  
Chincholi Bunder Road  
Malad-
west,Mumbai400064, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1878 147050081
KHARGRAM BLOCK WOMEN 
UNNAYAN KENDRA

Nagar,Murshidabad74215
9, Murshidabad, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2014-15

1879 147111012
AlAmeen Memorial Society For 
Education and Health Program

Sajahan 
Road,Baruipur700144, 24 
Parganas-(S and N), West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1880 136230189 sanchetna

village post  
jari,allahabad212106, 
Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2015-16

1881 076110046
Association for Desirable 
Development ADD

2  103 A  Oorampatti  
Maraneri post  Sivakasi 
west,Sivakasi626124, 
Virudhunagar (Kamrajar), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13,2011-12

1882 031250024 RADHA SHILPKALA KENDRA

Vill-P.O-Bank,P.S-
Akorhi Gola,Distt-
Rohtas,Rohtas821301, 
Rohtas, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1883 041910424
SRI RAMAKRISHNA 
VIVEKANANDA SEVA KENDRA

35 Patel Nagar 
Society,Kim Dist - 
Surat394110, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat Gujarat 2011-12

1884 337760008 SAMANWAY SANSTHAN

MARIYAMPUR,KODA
RMA825410, Kodarma, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

1885 042080102 KARUNA FOUNDATION TRUST

CARE OFF NEMINATH 
ENTERPRISE 9 
PANCHNATH PLOT 
BEHIND PANCHNATH 
TEMPLE,RAJKOT36000
1, Rajkot, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1886 231661249
Health Education and Environment 
Awareness

106 Street No 5 Krishna 
Nagar Safdurjung,New 
Delhi110029, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1887 147120917 Earth Care

150 Muktaram Babu 
Street,Kolkata700007, 
Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17
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1888 125440010
RAJ. INTEGRATED 
DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

168-B, MOHAN 
COLONY, STREET NO. 
8,BANSWARA327001, 
Banswara, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

1889 094440119 ANJUMAN E ISLAM

OPP  DIST COURT 
VENGURLA 
ROAD,BELGAUM59001
6, Belgaum, Karnataka Karnataka 2012-13

1890 075901282 CHARIS FOUNDATION

10B TT MATHEW 
ROAD OPP ACT 
COLLEGE 
AYANAMBAKKAM,C
HENNAI600095, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1891 147120916
ALL CHILDREN TOGETHER 
TRUST

162/A/31 LAKE 
GARDENS, NEAR 
PUNJABI 
GARAGE,KOLKATA70
0045, Kolkata, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1892 042100162 THE KATHOR MEDICAL TRUST

KAZI STREET P O 
KATHOR TAL 
KAMRAJ,SURAT39415
0, Surat/Barddi, Gujarat Gujarat 2011-12

1893 337820077 TEMESCA

VILL-JAHERDIH,P.O-
BANKISOLE,P.S-
DUMURIA,PIN-
832104,DUMURIA83210
4, Singhbhum, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

1894 115300035 SAHAITA

117-A  Model Town 
Extension,Ludhiana14100
2, Ludhiana, Punjab Punjab 2012-13

1895 094421438 AASHRAYA SEVA TRUST

NO 135 1ST K BLOCK 
Dr RAJKUMAR ROAD 
RAJAJINAGAR,BANG
ALORE560010, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1896 031330065 navmarg darshan

Vill-ChakbidauliyaPo-
Chakbidauliya Distt-
samastipur,Samastipur85
1128, Samastipur, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1897 136380076 Mother Teresa Foundation

Ward No 2 Rampu 
Khurhuria Bhatni District 
Deoria,Deoria274501, 
Deoria, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2013-14,2012-13,2011-12

1898 031140098 NABH ANKUR

PURANI BAZAR MAA 
SAVITA ATITHI 
BHAWAN 
CAMPUS,MUZAFFARP
UR842001, Muzaffarpur, 
Bihar Bihar 2012-13
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1899 125560237 FAITH SANSTHAN

31 PALM COURTS 
JAGATPURA,JAIPUR30
2025, Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2012-13

1900 010190457 SHARON WELFARE SOCIETY

4 247 Behind Veterinary 
Hospital Navuluru 
Mangalagiri Mandal 
Guntur 
District,Mangalagiri5225
03, Guntur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1901 010310281
PRAJA ABHYUDAYA 
SWATCHANDA SEVA SAMITHI

NEAR 
DR.RAMANAIAH 
HOSPITAL, 
KRISHNAMANDIRAM 
ROAD, 
GUDUR,GUDUR524105
, Nellore, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1902 231661251
HARMONY THROUGH 
EDUCATION INDIA

E-11, HAUZ 
KHAS,NEW 
DELHI110016, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1903 147111020
Dr. Prasanta Banerji Homeopathic 
Research Foundation

10/3/1, ELGIN ROAD, 
NOW KNOWN AS 
LALA LAJPAT RAI 
SARANI,KOLKATA700
020, 24 Parganas-(S and 
N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1904 010120277
PARTHI OUM LORDS ABODE 
MEMORIES SOCIETY

6-3-960 MARUTHI 
NAGAR,ANANTAPUR5
15004, Ananthapur, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-
13,2011-12

1905 105020336 Gopinath Jubak Sangha

Patanpur Delang 
Puri,Puri752015, Puri, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1906 075940574 Regal Academic Social Service Trust

25, Sivagangai 
Road,Madurai625020, 
Madurai, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1907 052910376 The Graceland

Royal Complex AP VI 
300 Kanjiramoodu 
Aryanad 
PO,Thiruvananthapuram6
95542, 
Thiruvananthapuram, 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

1908 020740042

BRAHMAPUTRA 
ENVIRONMENT 
CONSERVATION AND 
COMMUNITY MANAGEMENT 
GROUP

Vill Kalaigaon Post 
Kalaigaon,Kalaigaon7845
21, Darrang (Mangaldoi), 
Assam Assam 2016-17

1909 075901284
SADGURU SRI GNANANANDA 
SEVA TRUST

B 3 Ramanalaya  21  1st 
Crescent Park 
Road,Gandhi Nagar  
Adyar600020, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2015-16
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1910 104860190
Cuttack Diabetes Research 
Foundation

Chandi 
Chhak,Cuttack753001, 
Cuttack, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1911 094421448 Dar Al Zainab CharitableTrust

23 2nd Main Jayamahal 
Extension,Bangalore5600
46, Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1912 337800208

SOCIAL AWARENESS FOR 
DEMOCRATIC ART AND 
RESEARCH

H B ROAD 
THARPAKHANA,RAN
CHI834001, Ranchi, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2011-12

1913 083781276
JAIN EDUCATION AND 
EMPOWERMENT TRUST

36 DAMJI SHAMJI 
INDUSTRIAL 
COMPLEX OFF 
MAHAKALI CAVES 
ROAD ANDHERI 
EAST,MUMBAI400093, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1914 083781277 R T I Public Charitable Trust

A 20 Shree Krishna 
Society kamani  
kurla,Mumbai400070, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2015-16,2013-14,2012-13,2011-12

1915 137400024 Akash Memorial Charitable Trust

J-234, Akashdeep, Sector-
25,NOIDA201301, 
Gautam Budh Nagar, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1916 094490040
sri lakshmi education integrate 
genious hopefull troop for service

Muncipal colony 1st cross 
Kelagote 
Chitradurga,Chitradurga5
77501, Chitradurga, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1917 231661261 Life Charitable Trust

92-B DDA FLATES, 
MATA SUNDARI 
ROAD 
DELHI,DELHI110002, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1918 094410005

SRI NANDI GRAMEENA 
MATTHU NAGAR 
ABHIVRUDDHI 
VIVIDHODDESHAGALA SEVA 
SAMSTHE

1st Floor Mahalakshmi 
complex Behind Head 
post 
office,GADAG582101, 
Gadag, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1919 031170512
SEVA FOUNDATION 
NATHUPUR

VILL and POST 
SUIETHA VIA - 
PUNPUN,PATNA80445
3, Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16

1920 083781284
Adamjee Peerbhoy Educational and 
Welfare Institute

Flat No. 1, Ground floor , 
Grace Apartment , Opp. 
Chardham ,       Almeda 
Park , Bandra 
(W),Mumbai400050, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1921 063300114 APRAJITA MAHILA SANGH

121 ADARSH BIJASAN 
NAGAR 
PARDESIPURA,INDOR
E452008, Indore, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17
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1922 147111029
BAGDANGA PASCHIMGHERI 
BISHALAKSHMI CLUB

Vill and PO Baghdanga, 
PS - 
Namkhana,Namkhana743
357, 24 Parganas-(S and 
N), West Bengal West Bengal 2011-12

1923 083810061
Sadguru Sainath Bahuuddeshiya 
Sanstha

S D Bhisade Salve 
Collony Shivaji Nagar 
Tukum,Chandrapur44240
1, Chandrapur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1924 084100015 Navprabhat Shaikshanik Sanstha

At Post Dahindule Tahsil 
Pal Distt 
Nandurbar,Nandurbar425
492, Nandurbar, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1925 083980085
The Welfare Society for the Deaf and 
Dumb

Damani 
Nagar,Solapur413001, 
Solapur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1926 146920065

ATHENA EDUCATIONAL 
SOCIAL AND CHARITABLE 
TRUST

Village-
CHURAMONIPUR 
POST-
SONAMUKHI,BANKU
RA722207, Bankura, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1927 083960109
SANT DNYANESHWAR 
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

SHRI ANNASAHEB 
DANGE 
ISHALMPUR,ISLAMPU
R415109, Sangli, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1928 147111036 Jhawdari Srijoni

Vill - Jhawdari, P.O- 
Sadhurhat, P.S- 
Ramnagar, District - 
South 24 
Parganas,Sarisa743504, 
24 Parganas-(S and N), 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16

1929 147040594 LIONS CLUB OF GHATAL
Kushpata,Ghatal721212, 
Midnapore, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1930 285130108
Sahodaran Community Oriented 
Health Development Society

No 61  Ground Floor  
Ellaiamman Koil 
street,Puducherry605001, 
Pondicherry, Pondicherry Pondicherry 2016-17

1931 094421456
Skills Academy for Appropriate 
Livelihoods

B-2, 1905, South City 
Apqartments , Off 
Bannerghatta 
Road,Bangalore560076, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2011-12

1932 147030060
Harishchandrapur Pally Unnayan 
Samity

Vill - Ronthol, P.O. - 
Boroi, P.S. - 
Harishchandrapur, Dist - 
Malda,Malda732140, 
Malda, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17
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1933 125560241 Society For Universal Welfare

407 Geetanjali Tower 
Ajmer 
Road,Jaipur302006, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

1934 094421457 The Malleshwaram Shishu Vihar

No 39 4th Cross 
Malleshwaram,Bangalore
560003, Bangalore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2012-13

1935 031090096

BUDDHA INSTITUTE OF 
POLLUTION CONTROL AND 
SOCIAL WELFARE 
DEVELOPMENT

A P 
COLONY,GAYA823001
, Gaya, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16

1936 031170516 SHIV SEVA SANSTHAN MANER

BHUDHARTOLA, VIA-
VYAPUR, DISTT-
PATNA,PATNA801503, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1937 010360148

MARKA SOCIETY FOR 
INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT 
IN RURAL AREAS

H NO  2   243   Thorur 
Mandal,Warangal506163, 
Warangal, Telangana Telangana 2011-12

1938 327530017 ADARSH NAVYUVAK MANDAL

BODELA,TUMDIBOD 
NEAR GRAMIN BANK 
TUMDIBOD,rajnandgao
n491441, Rajnandgaon, 
Chhattisgarh Chhattisgarh 2016-17

1939 347920032 Kumaon Jan Vikas Samiti

3- 1028 Shiv Shakti 
Sadan Near Negi Atta 
Chhaki Subhash Nagar 
Bhotia 
Parao,Haldwani263139, 
Nainital, Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

1940 147111043
GLOBAL PUBLIC WELFARE 
TRUST

VILL-PIPRAKHALI, 
P.O.-DK. RAYPUR NO.-
3, P.S.-
PATHARPROTIMA, 
DIST-SOUTH 24 
PARGANAS,DK. 
RAYPUR-G.P.743349, 
24 Parganas-(S and N), 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1941 041910427 GRAMSHREE TRUST

10  NEW VIDYA 
VIHAR SOCIETY  
RAMJI MANDIR ROAD 
RANIP,AHMEDABAD3
82480, Ahmedabad, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1942 231661275 XOXO Foundation Charitable Trust

7 -53 3rd Floor Old 
Rajinder Nagar,New 
Delhi110060, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1943 231661278
LT AMIT SINGH MEMORIAL 
FOUNDATION

249  SECTOR 18A  
KARGIL COLONY 
DWARKA,DELHI11007
5, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17
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1944 337800210
BHOJPURI NAGPURI KALA 
SANGAM

PRADHAN MANSION 
NORTH OFFICE PARA 
DORANDA,RANCHI83
4002, Ranchi, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2011-12

1945 010170286 THE LIBRA SOCIETY

DOOR NO 2-27-3 , 
SRINAGER ,GOKULA 
STREET,KAKINADA53
3003, East Godavari, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2012-13,2011-12

1946 083781293 Ramee Foundation

398/22, Ramee Centre, 
North Avenue, Gazdhar 
Bandh Road, Santacruz 
(West),Mumbai400052, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1947 031170517
INDIAN MUSLIM EDUCTIONAL 
AND SOCIAL WELFARE TRUST

H NO 23 BAITUL 
AMAN SHARIF 
COLONY BHIKNA 
PAHARI,PATNA800006
, Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

1948 042020042

SHRI DWARKADHISH MANDIR 
REPAIRS AND DEVELOPMENT 
FUND

ADMINISTRATIVE 
OFFICE SHRI 
DWARKADHISH 
TEMPLE,DWARKA361
335, Jamnagar, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1949 147120925 Global India Foundation

1-424 Gariahat Road 
South Kolkata 
700068,Kolkata700068, 
Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1950 136580049 NARAYAN FOUNDATION

73 BOUNDRY ROAD 
NEAR NAYYAR 
PALACE MEERUT 
CANTT,MEERUT 
CANTT250001, Meerut, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1951 020620015
SONITPUR DHATRI SEWA 
SAMITY

DHEKIAJULI,DHEKIAJ
ULI784110, Sonitpur, 
Assam Assam 2016-17,2011-12

1952 147000237 DREAMS OF THE CENTURY

PO GOVT OF INDIA 
PRESS COLONY 
JAGACHA  HOSPITAL 
ROAD DIST â€“ 
HOWRAH  PIN â€“ 
711112,HOWRAH71111
2, Howrah, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2013-14

1953 136550449
M I INTERNATION HEART AND 
HEALTH CARE FOUNDATION

B-36 SECTOR-H 
ALIGANJ 
EXTENSION,LUCKNO
W226020, Lucknow, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1954 136590040

Dr. BHIM RAO AMBEDKAR 
GRAMIN PRADAUGIKI VIKAS 
SAMITI

Vill. Vaiska Pura, Post 
Baraini,Kachhavan23150
1, Mirzapur, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17
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1955 020800019
UDBODHAN INTEGRATED 
SOCIETY FOR DEVELOPMENT

DIPHU TOWN NEAR 
DFO EAST DIVISION 
OFFICE PO PS DIPHU 
DIST KARBI 
ANGLONG 
ASSAM,DIPHU782460, 
Karbi Anglong, Assam Assam 2016-17

1956 076100057
St Josephs Child and Social Welfare 
Charitable Trust

Gopalakrishan Nagar 
Thiruchitrambalam Koot 
Road,Vanur 
Taluk605111, 
Villupuram(V.R. 
Padaiyachiar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1957 052890100
LOPAAMUDRA CHARITABLE 
TRUST

DHONI ROAD 
OLAVAKKODE,PALA
KKAD678002, 
Palakkad(Palghat), Kerala Kerala 2016-17

1958 083781297 DHARMISHTA MITHRAN

FLAT NOS 101 and 102, 
RAJ DARSHAN 
RESIDENCY, PLOT NO 
04, PANJARAPOLE 
ROAD, B/H GREEN 
ACRE BUNGLOWES, 
DEONAR, MUMBAI-
400 
088,MUMBAI400088, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1959 104890157 Indira Mahila Bikash Samiti

Mina Bazar 
Dhenkanal,Dhenkanal759
001, Dhenkenal, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2014-15

1960 136250065
SHRI RAMDHANI JAN SEVA 
SANSTHAN

MISHRAPUR 
LATGHAT BAZAR 
SAGARI,AZAMGARH2
16136, Azamgarh, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

1961 327530018 Society of the Catholic Apostolate

Pallotti Niketan 
Badiatola,Dongargadh491
445, Rajnandgaon, 
Chhattisgarh Chhattisgarh 2016-17

1962 052900371 ALPHA CHARITABLE TRUST

9/340, P.O. 
EDAMUTTAM, 
VALAPPAD 
PANCHAYATH, 
CHAVAKKAD 
THALUK, THRISSUR 
DISTRICT, 
KERALA,THRISSUR68
0568, Thrissur (Trichur), 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

1963 020820058
Jagrata Eco Social Cultural 
Development Committee

Pub 
Tupakuchi,Raha782103, 
Nagaon/Nowgaon, Assam Assam 2016-17
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1964 052880176
SALAFIYYA ASSOCIATION 
MEPPAYUR

SALAFI CAMPUS  PB 
No 01 MEPPAYUR 
POST,KOZHIKODE673
524, Kozhikode(Calicut), 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

1965 010300117 BANJARA TRIBAL INITIATIVE

Care of OASIS 
Vidyalayam Near 
Dandumaisamma 
Nemmikal 
Village,Athmakur 
S508212, Nalgonda, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2012-13,2011-12

1966 052930240
Mar Gregorios Educational and 
Charitable Society

Gregorian Nagar 
Thikkapuzha Parumala 
PO,Parumala689626, 
Pathanamthitta (Quillon), 
Kerala Kerala 2011-12

1967 115330008 REHBAR FOUNDATION

C o  KHAN HOSPITAL 
AND  MATERNITY 
HOME  OLD SUPER 
PIPE FACTORY 
ROAD,BHAWANIGAR
H148026, Sangrur, 
Punjab Punjab 2016-17

1968 041990077

JAMIYAH HAMIDIYAH 
ANJUMANE HIMAYATUL 
MILLAT TRUST

PANOLI VILLAGE, 
TALUKA 
ANKLESHWAR,BHAR
UCH394115, Bharuch, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

1969 083990190
BAB E REHMAT EDUCATIONAL 
SOCIETY

FAKIR SHAH BABA 
HILL ROAD NR 
DARUL 
FALAH,KAUSAA 
MUMBRA400612, 
Thane, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1970 076100058 CEEDINDIATRUST

76/18-
D,KOTHAMANGALAM 
ROAD,KRISHNAPURA
M,GINGEE,VPM 
DISTRICT604202, 
Villupuram(V.R. 
Padaiyachiar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1971 214240019
JAINTIA HILLS DEVELOPMENT 
SOCIETY

BISHOPS HOUSE 
LUMBIHSYNTU 
MIHMYNTDU JOWAI P 
O,JOWAI793150, Jaintia 
Hills, Meghalaya Meghalaya 2012-13

1972 337750089 Jharkhand Seva Mandal

At- Nawadih, P.O- 
Kadma, P.S- 
Katkamsandi,Hazaribag8
25301, Hazaribagh, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17
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1973 147120934
KOLKATA SUKRITI 
FOUNDATION

36-2 SOUTH END 
PARK,KOLKATA70002
9, Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1974 136550451

SINDHU GRAM VIKAS EVAM 
SHAIKSHIK PRABHAND 
SANSTHAN

L 2 482 VINEET 
KHAND GOMTI 
NAGAR  LUCKNOW 
UTTARPRADESH PIN 
CODE 
226010,LUCKNOW2260
10, Lucknow, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1975 136250067 Sir Sayeed Pharmacology Institute

Bramasthan 
Sadar,Azamgarh276001, 
Azamgarh, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-
13,2011-12

1976 104990061
SOCIETY FOR ECONOMICAL 
LIFT FORUM SELF

PURUNAGHATY 
WORD NO 
8,RAIRANGPUR757043, 
Mayurbhanj, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

1977 231661300

Vidya Jyoti Association for 
Education and Resource 
Development

487 65 Ist floor National 
Market,Peeragarhi110087
, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

1978 076060075 W J CARE CENTRE TRUST

17  ANAND 
NAGAR,PERUNDURAI
638052, Erode (Periyar), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-
13,2011-12

1979 063370016 JAGRATI SAMAJSEVA SAMITI

RAM NAGAR 
MORENA,MORENA476
001, Morena, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

1980 094590209

Heardsfoundation(Health 
Environment Education and Rural 
development service foundation)

T.A.P.C.M.S.Building 
Near Post 
Office,Periyapatna571107
, Mysore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1981 137160009 FUTURE PLANNER SOCIETY

VILLAGE AND POST - 
MAROOFPUR,Chandaul
i221115, Chandauli, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

1982 094690016

SHRI R K SANJIV RAO 
EDUCATIONAL AND 
CULTURAL ACADEMY

VITTAL 
SADAN,KHAMBADAK
ONE KUNDAPURA 
TALUK576219, Udipi, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1983 094421473 Centre for Internet and Society

194 2nd C Cross Domlur 
2nd 
Stage,Bangalore560071, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1984 194180049 Samaritan Foundation

Samaritan English School 
Campus Sugnu 
Tongdonphai 
Village,Imphal795101, 
Chandel, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16
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1985 075901290 AISHWARYA TRUST

NEW NO17 OLD NO 7 
RAMAN STREET,T 
NAGAR 
CHENNAI600017, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

1986 115320031 CHRIST THE KING CHURCH

VILLAGE 
NAYAGAON,MOHALI1
40901, Ropar, Punjab Punjab 2016-17

1987 083990194
SRI SATYA SAI CHARITABLE 
TRUST ULHASNAGAR

BLOCK NO. 795, 
ROOM NO.1590, SAI 
DEEP,,ULHASNAGAR4
21005, Thane, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1988 094421475
THE INDUS ENTREPRENEURS 
BANGALORE CHAPTER

3RD FLOOR 
DIVYASREE 
CHAMBERS NO 11 O 
SHAUGNESSY 
ROAD,BANGALORE56
0025, Bangalore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2012-13

1989 094421477
CENTRE FOR HUMAN 
GENETICS

c/o. Jawaharlal Nehru 
Centre for Advanced 
Scientific Research, 
Jakkur 
P.O.,Bangalore560064, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1990 094440124

SHRI VENKATESHWAR GRAM 
ABHIVRUDDI SOCIETY 
BELGAUM

PLOT NO 67 
SHIVASAGAR 
RAMATHIRTH NAGAR  
BUDA LAY 
OUT,BELGAUM590016, 
Belgaum, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

1991 063310081

DEVELOPMENTAL 
INNOVATION FOR SOCIAL AND 
HUMAN ACTION SOCIETY

1057-1 Near Triveni 
School Hathital 
Colony,Jabalpur482001, 
Jabalpur, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

1992 147111051

NANDAKUMARPUR  
KAILASHPUR  TARUN  YUBA  
SANGHA

VILLAGE AND POST 
OFFICE 
NANDAKUMARPUR 
POLICE STATION 
RAIDIGHI,RAIDIGHI74
3349, 24 Parganas-(S and 
N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

1993 231661312
JOHNS Daycare and Boarding for 
Senior Citizens Association

Plot No. 106, G-Block, 
Phase - 6, Aya Nagar, 
New Delhi 110047,New 
Delhi110047, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2015-16,2013-14

1994 031000015

MAHABOUDH JAN SWASTHYA 
EVAM SARVANGIN VIKAS 
KENDRA

BEHIND OF INDIAN 
BANK,BUXAR802103, 
Buxar, Bihar Bihar 2016-17
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1995 010230878
SPORTS COACHING 
FOUNDATION

SPORTS COMPLEX, 
OPP CHA CHA NEHRU 
PARK, MASAB 
TANK,HYDERABAD50
0028, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

1996 083840044
AADHAR BAHUUDESHIYA 
SANSTHA

New Plots  Near Station 
Road  Amalner 425401 
District Jalgaon 
Maharashtra,Amalner425
401, Jalgaon, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

1997 083930568
KAI USHATAI LOKHANDE 
CHARITABLE TRUST

AT SANGISE POST 
TAKWE KHURD 
MAVAL DIST 
PUNE,PUNE410520, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2011-12

1998 010340066 HELPING HANDS ASSOCIATION

Somi Realestate Besides 
Petrole Bunk 
Navabharath Junction 
Fareed peta Villege 
Etcherla 
Mandalam,Srikakulam53
2402, Srikakulam, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

1999 042100165
LATE MOHANLAL JAJOO 
PUBLIC CHARITABLE TRUST

429-32 Golden Point Nr 
Telephone Bhawan 
Falsawadi Ring 
Road,Surat395002, 
Surat/Barddi, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

2000 010310287
COMMISSION AND 
COMPASSION MINISTRIES

D NO 10 25 2  
CHRISTIANPET 1st 
Lane,KAVALI524201, 
Nellore, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

2001 083930570 GEETA DHARMA MANDAL

GEETA BHAVAN, 
1141, SADASHIV 
PETH, L.B. 
BHOPATKAR RD. 
PERUGATE.,PUNE4110
30, Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2015-16

2002 136760207
Shri Sai Arun Samajik Vikash Evam 
Gramodyog Prashikshan Sansthan

S 8 108 D 1 A DIG 
Colony,Prashantpuri 
Colony221002, Varanasi, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

2003 083990196 TRIDAL EDUCATION SOCIETY

Ganpati Chowk Mohone 
Kalyan-E,Thane421102, 
Thane, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2004 231661322 TRUTH OF UNIVERSE SOCIETY

140 AMRIT KAUR 
MARKET PAHAR 
GANJ,NEW 
DELHI110055, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17
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2005 172270062 Quota International of DLF City

10 Champa Marg  DLF 
City Phase 
I,Gurgaon122002, 
Gurgaon, Haryana Haryana 2016-17

2006 194130417
Women and Children Guidance 
Centre

Achanbigei Mayai 
Leikai,Imphal 
East795002, Imphal, 
Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2012-13

2007 347870008
uttaranchal gramin vikas samiti 
bankhola bageshwar

bhagirathi dug bazar 
bageshwar,bageshwar263
642, Bageshwar, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2011-12

2008 042040148
Shri Jalaram Satsang Seva Mandal 
Trust

Borsad - Tarapur 
Road,Dharmaj388430, 
Kheda/Kaira/Barsad/Ana
ndi, Gujarat Gujarat 2012-13

2009 075901297
OPEN INDIA CHARITABLE 
TRUST

NINETY ONE THIRD 
STREET  KARPAGAM 
AVENUE  RAJA 
ANNAMALAIPURAM,
CHENNAI600028, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2011-12

2010 094421490 Williams Educational Trust

Williams Educational 
Trust #4020-26,7th block 
Jayanagar  
K.R.Road,Banglore56007
0, Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

2011 010220256
NETWORK OF HIV POSITIVE 
PEOPLE

Plot No.10, H.No. 11-20-
12, Opp. e-seva, 1st 
Floor, Huda Complex, 
Sarroornagar,,HYDERAB
AD500035, Ranga 
Reddy, Telangana Telangana 2011-12

2012 094600077
Shri Veeranjaneya Educational and 
Charitable trust

Bangaramakki,Gerasoppa 
Honnavar581334, Uttara 
Kannada, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

2013 083970065 Raghukul Education Society

12,Ajinkya 
colony,Satara415001, 
Satara, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2014 063160190 Prerna

B 11 Omshiv Nagar 
Nayapura 
Lalghati,Bhopal462032, 
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

2015 063460028
ABHINAYTOSH MAHILA BAL 
VIKAS SAMITI

FPAI SEVA HOSPITAL 
PADMAKAR NAGAR 
MAKRONIA,SAGAR47
0004, Sagar, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16
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2016 083770066

MANAV PARIVARTAN AND 
VIKAS BAHUUDDESHIYA 
SEVABHAVI SANSTHA

Panchwati Niwas Ram 
Nagar oppsite- S R T 
Collage 
Ambajogai,Beed431517, 
Bid/Beed, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2017 146980109
Apostolic Convent Fellowship 
Welfare Socity

Dr B L Dixit Road P O-
Kalimpong,Kalimpong73
4301, Darjeeling, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

2018 271800003 KESHAV SEVA SADHANA

OM DURGANAGAR 
BORI,Ponda403401, 
Ponda, Goa Goa 2012-13

2019 075950049

RURAL ENVIRONMENT 
AWARENESS LEGAL AND 
DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

42 MAHATMA 
GANDHIJI ROAD 
THAMARIKULAM 
PERIYAKULAM,THENI
625601, Theni (Vagai 
Veeran), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13

2020 083720163 SANKALP PRATISHTHAN

BHUSHANNAGAR 
KEDGAON,AHMEDNA
GAR414005, 
Ahmednagar, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2021 020780134
North East Paramedical and Nursing 
Institute

Hatigaon Main Road 
Near Seuji Path,Dispur 
Guwahati781036, 
Kamrup, Assam Assam 2016-17

2022 147111066
SANKAR VEDANTA MATH O 
MISSION TRUST

CHANDANHATI 
GHOLA ROAD PO 
BADU PS 
BARASAT,BARASAT7
00128, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

2023 042040150
SHRI DALBHATIA CHARITABLE 
TRUST

DOCTORS CAMPUS 
STATION 
ROAD,KHAMBHAT388
620, 
Kheda/Kaira/Barsad/Ana
ndi, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

2024 063160191
INDO EUROPEAN CHAMBER OF 
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

H 22 STERLING 
GREEN VIEW  PHASE 
II CHUNABHATTI 
BHOPAL,BHOPAL4620
16, Bhopal, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

2025 337790037
Socio Economic and Environmental 
Development Society (SEEDS)

At-Jailhata Opposite-
PWD Office P.O  P.S.- 
Medininagar,Daltonganj8
22101, Palamau, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

2026 063300117
Omanand Yoga Sadhna Parmarthik 
Nyas

Omanand Yoga Ashram 
Devdharam Post office 
Gandhinagar,Indore45311
2, Indore, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17
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2027 147050091 DOMKAL VIKAS KENDRA

VILLAGE 
DOMKAL,DOMKAL742
303, Murshidabad, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

2028 136210091
BAL MAHILA EVAM GRAM 
VIKAS SEWA SAMITI

58 300 1 B1 AYODHYA 
KUNJ ARJN NAGAR 
MAIN 
ROAD,AGRA282001, 
Agra, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

2029 063160193

Foundation for Resources 
Environment Energy Development 
Organization and Management 
Society

Plat No1 2and  3rd Floor 
Above Sneh Hospital 
Dilkusha Bagh Raisen 
Road 
Bhopal,Bhopal110023, 
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

2030 083860238 Shri Jotirling Shikshan Sanstha

Talsande Tq 
Hatkanangale Dist 
Kolhapur,Talsande41611
2, Kolhapur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2031 075850309
PUNARNAVA AYURVEDA 
TRUST

A21 PARSN GALAXY 
NANJUNDAPURAM 
ROAD,COIMBATORE6
41036, Coimbatore, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2032 042070058 Malvan Education Society

At Malwan Taluka 
Kadana,Panch 
Mahals389265, Panch 
Mahals (Godhra), Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

2033 094450048
Vimukthi AIDS Tadegattuva Mahila 
Sangha

1st Floor Family Planning 
Association of India 
Building Near New 
KSRTC Bus 
Stand,Bellary583101, 
Bellary, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

2034 052830168
DR HERMANN GUNDERT 
FOUNDATION

PULLAMBIL ROAD 
MANJODI 
THIRUVANGAD,THAL
ASSERY670103, 
Kannur(Cannanore), 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

2035 075820415 WARD

Rangan street 27 
3,Madurantakam603306, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2036 010230897

ANDHRA PRADESH 
PENTECOSTAL CHURCH OF 
CHRIST

8 3 231 B 323 SRI 
KRISHNA 
NAGAR,YOUSUFGUD
A500045, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2014-15

Page 180 of 297

http://abcaus.in



https://fcraonline.nic.in

S.No
FCRA 

Registration 
No.

Association Name Address State
Years for which Annual Returns        

not filed

List of Associations

2037 010170298
AGAPE LOVE AND CARE 
MINISTRIES

DNO 45 34 18 2  
GORAKSHNAPETA,RA
JAHMUNDRY533103, 
East Godavari, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

2038 010230903
sharath chandra cultural and social 
service trust

1 1 212 NTC Building 
Near Andhra Bank 
Chikkadapally Hyderabad 
AP,Hyderabad500020, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2039 104910206 JANA SEVA

PLOT NUMBER 74 SRI 
KRISHNA 
VIHAR,BERHAMPUR7
60010, Ganjam, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

2040 231661352 VADAIN SAMPARK

HOUSE NO 37 BLOCK 
3 FIRST FLOOR MAIN 
SHIVALIK ROAD 
MALVIYA 
NAGAR,NEW 
DELHI110017, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

2041 076020101 FULLNESS TRUST

No 6 Madha Koil Street 
Kanakammachatram 
Nedumpuram 
Post,Tirutani 
taluk631204, Thiruvallur 
(MGR), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2042 136550468 CARING SOULS FOUNDATION

C-45-A,NIRALA 
NAGAR226020, 
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

2043 076040412
ST. JOSEPHS EDUCATIONAL 
TRUST

27/452/42, ANTONY 
ILLAM, MORTH 
KAMARAJ 
NAGAR,LALGUDI6216
01, Tiruchirapali, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2044 231661356
PANDAVA EDUCATIONAL 
TRUST

A-9 DISDC COMPLEX 
PATPARGUJN 
INDUSTRIAL 
AREA,DELHI110092, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

2045 031330068
PARGATI ADARSH SEWA 
KENDRE

VII-DUDHPURA PO-
DUDHPURA DISTT-
SAMASTIPUR,SAMAS
TIPUR848101, 
Samastipur, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

2046 083930581 Parisar Vikas Pratishthan

Ap Khalad Tq Purandar 
Dist 
Pune,Purandar412301, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17
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2047 083870272
HUMANITY CHARITABLE 
TRUST

Parekh Compound Fire 
Brigade Road 
Lakadganj,Nagpur440008
, Nagpur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2048 094421514 ABILASHRAYAM TRUST

NO  373  2ND CROSS  
MUNISWAMAPPA 
LAYOUT  OPP 
KODIGEHALLI 
RAILWAYSTATION  
KODIGEHALLI,BANG
ALORE560092, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

2049 010260375 SHARADA

Kadiyalavari Street 
Sitaram 
Puram,Vijayawada52000
4, Krishna, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

2050 172270071
MEWAT EDUCATIONAL AND 
DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

VILLAGE DUNGEJA 
POST OFFICE 
PINANGWAN TEHSIL 
FEROZPUR 
JHIRKA,MEWAT12210
8, Gurgaon, Haryana Haryana 2012-13

2051 094360014
Deepa Academy for Differently 
Abled

No 226/A, Tank Bund 
Road, 
Subramanyanagar,,Bangal
ore560021, Bagalkot, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

2052 231661364
SOCIETY  FOR ELEMENTORY 
VOLUNTEER ACTION SEVA

RZ-127A Plase-III Prem 
Nagar Najafgarh,New 
Delhi110043, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2012-13

2053 094600079
LIONS HUMANITARIAN 
SERVICE TRUST(R)

LIONS REVANKAR 
CHARITABLE EYE 
HOSPITAL,VIDYAGIR,
BUGGON 
ROAD,KUMTA 
581343,KUMTA581343, 
Uttara Kannada, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2012-13

2054 042060054 Sarva Mangalam Ashram

Sagodia,Sagodia, Dist. 
Patan384265, Mahasana, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

2055 041910439 JIVDAYA CHARITABLE TRUST

PANJARAPOLE 
CAMPUS OPP GOVT 
POLYTECHNIC 
AMBAWADI,AHMEDA
BAD380015, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17
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2056 010230912 RELIABLE TRUST

3 71 121 Sathyanagar 
Opp Sehagal Motors Line 
Uppal,Hyderabad500039, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2057 010230913
ANAND ASHRAMAM       SEVA 
SAMITHI

Flat No 211C H No 1 7 
391 4 18 Prashanth 
towers 
Bakaram,Musheerabad50
0020, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2058 075901322 SARVA VIDYA

C/O.SHRI.M.SRINIVAS
AN
3 B,SRIRAM NAGAR 
SOUTH STREET
ALWARPET
CHENNAI
TAMILNADU-600 
018,Chennai600018, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2059 010230919 Shammah Ministries International

3rd Floor  Vani Nilayam  
50 Sabastien Road  
Secunderabad-500003  
Andhra 
Pradesh,Secunderabad50
0003, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2060 094421519 Mathru Foundation

GBJ350 HAL East New 
Township Marathhalli 
Post Airport 
Road,Bangalore560037, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2012-13

2061 075990102
Children and Handicapped 
Empowerment Services Trust

North car 
street,Ramanathapuram62
3501, Ramanathapuram, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13

2062 010120288
Sri Sai Amrutha Astrology Yoga 
Trust

Mamillakunta Cross 
Bangalore 
Road,Kothacheruvu 
Post515133, Ananthapur, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2012-13

2063 075901326 Media Development Foundation

2nd Main Road CPT 
Campus 
Taramani,Chennai600113
, Chennai (Madras), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2012-13
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2064 010140440
National Association for rural 
integration

19 3 2B10 Telugu nagar 
Near DrAmbtkhar Law  
Collage Renigunta 
road,Tirupati517501, 
Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

2065 075890437
MARGARETHA MEMORIAL 
TRUST

6 2 36B 20 MADURAI 
ROAD,NILAKOTTAI62
4208, Dindigul (Anna), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2066 020840026 sewa bharati purbanchal

house no-9 south bye lane 
no-1 lachit 
nagar,guwahati781007, 
Guwahati, Assam Assam 2016-17

2067 136760209
VIDYASHREE DHARMARTH 
NYAS

B 6-97 Shree Vidya Math 
Kedar Ghat 
Sonarpura,Varanasi22100
1, Varanasi, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

2068 104860195 BHOROSA

HATI POKHARI 
CHHAKA PEYTON 
SAHI,CUTTACK753002
, Cuttack, Orissa Orissa 2012-13

2069 010360159
PEOPLES  AWAREMESS 
SERVICE  SOCIETY

H NO 4 21  
CHEETAKODUR  
POST,JANGAON506167
, Warangal, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2070 136550471 PARIVARTAN

543-13-131 AKBAR 
NAGAR POST 
MAHANAGR,LUCKNO
W226006, Lucknow, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2012-13

2071 063280056 DILDEEP EDUCATION SOCIETY

DURGEPURI NAKA 
CHANDRA VADNI 
LASHKAR,GWALIOR4
74009, Gwalior, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

2072 010260377 PEOPLE IN NEED MINISTRIES

DNo20-585-
34Lakshmanaraopuram,
Machilipatnam521002, 
Krishna, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

2073 172230006 Eco Club

Ward No 7 Siwani 
Mandi,Bhiwani127046, 
Bhiwani, Haryana Haryana 2012-13

2074 075901334 LITTLE FLOCK CHARITY TRUST

NO.AG 5, SHANTI 
COLONY, 
ANNANAGAR, 
CHENNAI-
600040,CHENNAI60004
0, Chennai (Madras), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2075 042020049
SHREE KADVA PATEL KELVANI 
MANDAL

STATE HIGH - WAY 
ROAD,DHROL361210, 
Jamnagar, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17
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2076 194130431
Association for Rural Maintenance 
Services

Pukhao Iranpham PO 
Pangei,Imphal795114, 
Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2012-13

2077 031090103
MAHABODHI MEDITATION 
CENTRE

SUJATA BYPASS 
ROAD,BODH 
GAYA824231, Gaya, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17

2078 010290041
JESUS JOYS CHIRU 
ORGANISATION

35 19 RAIL ROAD 
TRANSPORT OFFICE 
VIDUTH 
COLONY,ALLIPUR 
ZAHEERABAD502220, 
Medak, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2079 147120973 Behala Shantinilay Welfare Society

181A Bhuban Mohan Roy 
Road,Kolkata700008, 
Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

2080 083870275
Tejaswini Bahuddyashia Sevabhavi 
Vikash Sanstha

Plot No 28 Shubhalaxmi 
Developers Layout Kawdas 
Road Teh Hingna, Nagpur Maharashtra 2016-17

2081 010310292 Swarna Bharat Trust
Venkatachalam, 
Venkatachalam Mandal

Andhra 
Pradesh 2012-13

2082 136800009 SRAJAN SAMAJ SEVI SANSTHA

Bharat computers Bheem 
complex  Near Jila 
parishad Civil 
Lines,Lalitpur284403, 
Lalitpur, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2012-13

2083 136760211

SMT MULHARA DEVI 
MEMORIAL SHRI NATH JI 
FOUNDATION

K 37 109 CHAUKHAMBA 
PUSTAK ACADEMY GWAL 
DAS SHAH LANE 
CHAUKHAMBA GOLGHAR, 
VARANASI Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

2084 052950085

ASSOCIATION FOR CARE OF 
COGNITIVE COMMUNICATIVE 
AND OTHER RELATED 
DISORDERS

Nelliparamba Kruvambram, 
Manjeri Kerala 2016-17

2085 271820007 Educators Trust

Reduzindo Residency Block 
B Flat No F1 Ground Floor 
Abbas Vaddo Canca Bardez, 
Gos Goa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2086 136600073

C L GUPTA EYE INSTITUTE            
FOUNDED AND MANAGED BY 
C L GUPTA CHARITABLE 
FOUNDATION

RAM GANGA VIHAR PHASE - 
II EXTENSION, MORADABAD Uttar Pradesh 2012-13

2087 147040607
GHATAL MAHAKUMA SAMAJIK 
SURAKSHA KENDRA

KUSHPATA  NAJRUL  PALLY  
PO  GHATAL  DIST  
PASCHIM  
MEDINIPORE,GHATAL72121
2, Midnapore, West Bengal West Bengal

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-
13
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2088 094680011

GANAGAVATHI SHAROON 
SAMPURNA SUVARTHA 
SANGHA

NEELA NILAYA 
BEHIND BUS DEPOT 
HOSAHALLI 
ROAD,GANGAVATHI5
83227, Koppal, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

2089 042060056
JAY SHREE CHUDELMA 
MANDIR VIKAS TRUST

POST KUNGHER, TAL AND 
DIST PATAN Gujarat 2012-13

2090 042080108
PEOPLE FOR THE RESPECT AND 
CARE OF ANIMALS

PEOPLE FOR THE RESPECT 
AND CARE OF ANIMALS Gujarat

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-
13

2091 010230937 EQUIP ECCLESIA MINISTRIES

Flat No 102 H No 40-241-2 
Aditya Enclave Housing 
Board Colony Moula Ali 
Hyderabad 500 040, 
Hyderabad Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2012-13

2092 231661408
ABILITY UNLIMITED 
FOUNDATION

D168 BATHLA APARTMENTS 
IP EXTN PATPARGANJ, 
DELHI Delhi 2016-17

2093 147050095
BHOLANATHPUR MODEL 
STUDY CENTER

BHOLANATHPUR,KADAMTA
LA742224, Murshidabad, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2094 147050096
AURANGABAD JANA SAMAJ 
UNNAYAN SAMITI

Village Jagtai More PO 
Jagtai Dist Murshidabad, 
Murshidabad West Bengal 2012-13

2095 231661409 AKRITI
B-119 BABA COLONY 
BURARI, DELHI Delhi 2016-17,2013-14,2012-13

2096 075901341 TRINITY EDUCATIONAL TRUST

NO 19 20 SEETHARAM 
NAGAR 5TH STREET R V 
NAGAR, CHENNAI Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2012-13

2097 083781368
MAHESHWARI EDUCATION 
SOCIETY

SHARMA CHAWL JAMBHLI 
PADA ASALFA VILLAGE 
GHATKOPAR WEST, 
MUMBAI Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2012-13

2098 010230938 Roshni Trust
326 Lakshmi Nilayam 
Begumpet, Hyderabad Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2012-13

2099 076160035 THULASI SOCIAL TRUST

OLD NO 5 349 NEW NO 5A 
473 CALDWELL COLONY 
EAST WATER TANK, 
THOOTHUKUDI Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2012-13

2100 010180277 ORPHAN HOPE China Peta, BHIMAVARAM
Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2101 020780142 South Kamrup Gramin Bikash Nidhi

Village Barihat Post Office 
Amranga PS Palasbari, 
Kamrup Assam

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-
13

2102 083890089
AAMAN WELFARE EDUCATION 
SOCIETY H NO 5-2-17, Fatte Buruj Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2012-13

2103 094640093
SOCIAL WELFARE AND RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

Badavanahalli village and 
post Madhugiri Taluk 
Tumkur District, Tumkur 
district Karnataka 2016-17

2104 083900099 International Knowledge Foundation

Opposite Jain Mandeer 
Mumbai Agra Road Villoli, 
Nashik Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2105 094570244
Noble Mother Theresa educational 
and charitable trust

Bullens complex Nest to 
Saravana Gas Oorgaum 
Post KGF, KOLAR GOLD 
FIELDS Karnataka 2016-17
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2106 063310087
SHARDA BHARAT SEWA 
SAMITI

JDA COLONY NEW NEHRU 
NAGAR PLOT NO 2 B 74 
BAJNA MATH, JABALPUR

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

2107 125670016 PRAYAS SANSTHA

106 RAJ VIHAR 
COLONY 
DASHAHARA 
GROUND 
ALANPUR,SAWAI 
MADHOPUR322021, 
Swai Madhopur, 
Rajasthan Rajasthan

2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14,2012-
13

2108 347980016
GANGA VALLEY 
EDUCATIONAL TRUST

VILLAGE DEVIDHAR DUNDA 
POST AND TEHSILDUNDA, 
UTTARKASHI Uttarakhand 2012-13

2109 063460031
MEENAKSHI EDUCATIONAL 
INSTITUTE

GOPAL GUNG SAGAR, 
SAGAR

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2012-13

2110 083960121
Charak Swastha Bahuuddeshiya 
Sanstha Sangli

Plot no 6 Revenue Colony 
Sangli, Sangli Maharashtra 2016-17

2111 327540053 Kasturi Samajik Sanstha

Village Kanchannagar Post 
Aragahi Thana 
Ramanujganj, Ramanujganj Chhattisgarh 2016-17,2015-16

2112 075850321
ROTARY SAICITY CHARITABLE 
TRUST

16 B RAMALINGA NAGAR 
FOURTH CROSS SAIBABA 
COLONY, COIMBATORE Tamil Nadu 2012-13

2113 231661411 Saksham Charitable Trust

42-D Pocket-6 MIG Flats 
Mayuhar Vihar-III, New 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

2114 042030052 Manav Parivar Foundation

40 Radhekrishna Giriraj 
Society 2 
Joshipura,Junagadh36200
2, 
Junagadh/Patan/Porbande
r, Gujarat Gujarat 2012-13

2115 194200105
MANIPUR RESOURCE 
DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION

IRONG CHESABA THOUBAL 
M I ROAD, IMPHAL Manipur 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2116 031170544 SPAN INTERNATIONAL

NEW BYE PASS ROAD WEST 
OF COLD STORE MADHU 
NAGAR ANISABAD, PATNA Bihar 2016-17

2117 152750034
KASHMIR FRIENDS WELFARE 
SOCIETY FOR DISABLED

Shah Mohalla, Nawab Bazar 
Srinagar

Jammu and 
Kashmir 2016-17,2013-14,2012-13

2118 076100063
Universal Service for Honest 
Achievement Trust USHA Trust

2 Booderi Road Senthamizh 
Nagar, Tindivanam Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2119 010140446
Jabies Christian and Rural 
Development Society

Buchi Naidu Kandiga 
Village, Nandimangalam 
Post, Puttur

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14,2012-13

2120 031140102 EVERGREEN EUREKA

ANAND VIHAR SAHBAJPUR 
BHIKHANPUR AHIYAPUR, 
MUZAFFARPUR Bihar 2012-13
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2121 031180039
IQURA EDUCATIONAL AND 
CHARITABLE SOCIETY

AT -POST OFFICE- CHARIA 
POLICE STATION- BAISI, 
PURNEA Bihar 2016-17

2122 031000017
RAVIDAS JAN VIKASH 
SANSTHAN TIYARA BUXAR, BUXAR Bihar 2013-14,2012-13

2123 031170548
BRIGHT CAREER WELFARE 
SOCIETY

MOHALLA-LODIPUR BUDHA 
MARG MICRO LAB LANE PO-
GPO PATNA, PATNA Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2124 031040044
MANAV AROGYA SEVA 
SANSTHAN

VILL- BAKHARI SULTAN 
POST OFFICE- BAKHARI DOA 
VIA- MAHUA, VAISHALI Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14,2012-13

2125 031170545 PRAYAS

OPPOSITE OF APSARA 
CINEMA EXHIBITION ROAD 
PATNA, PATNA Bihar 2014-15,2013-14

2126 147111095 SPRINGS OF LIFE TRUST

NATAGACHI SONARPUR P O 
BANIABOW VIA SOUTH 
GARIA, 24 PARANAS SOUTH West Bengal 2016-17

2127 147111096 MATTEI GROUP OF MISSION

NAYA PARA KAKDWIP PO 
KAKDWIP DIST SOUTH 24 
PARGANAS, KAKDWIP West Bengal 2016-17

2128 147111097
NALKORA PALLY UNNAYAN 
SAMITY

Vill PO NalkoraPS 
Sandeshkhali, UttarBarasat West Bengal 2012-13

2129 147030065
GOUR MODEL ACADEMIC 
SOCIETY

Village and Post-Uttar 
Mahadipur P S-
Englishbazar, Malda West Bengal 2016-17

2130 147111098
UTTARPARA MADRASAH 
JAMIA HIMAYATUL ISLAM

Vill Uttarpara P O Moydah P 
S Joynagar Dist South 24 
Pgs, Kolkata West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2012-13

2131 146940113
MOUSHA SAAD EDUCATIONAL 
AND WELFARE SOCIETY

VILL MOUSA PO DENUR PS 
MONTESWAR DIST 
BURDWAN, BURDWAN West Bengal 2016-17,2014-15,2012-13

2132 010260383
UDDHAR RURAL AND URBAN 
DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

23 243 OLIVE VILLA 
BATCHUPETA, 
MACHILIPATNAM

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2012-13

2133 083720172
SHRI VENKATESH EDUCATION 
SOCIETY

SURYANAGAR SHOPPING 
COMPLEX 1ST FLOOR 
NASHIK ROAD, 
SANGAMNER Maharashtra 2016-17

2134 010120290 PRABODHA SEVA SAMITHI

SRI KRISHNA MANDIRAM 
COMPLEX, 
PRABODHASHRAMAM, 
CHINNAPODAMALA 
VILLAGE., TADIPATRI

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

2135 231661414
Shri Sunder Dass Memorial 
Foundation

305 emca house 23 
Daryaganj Ansari Road, 
New Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2136 231661415
NAI UMANG POSITIVE 
WELFARE SOCIETY

A 37 SURAT VIHAR 
MUBARAK PUR DABAS, 
DELHI Delhi 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2137 041980078 Sarvoday Shikshan and Seva Trust

Mohamadnagar Sarangpur 
Road Bh Alana School, 
Botad Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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2138 146960020

TAPAN SRI SRI 
RADHAGOBINDA 
SEVASHARAM SANGHA

Village Salash Post Tapan, 
Dakshin Dinajpur West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16

2139 094421528 BIOCON FOUNDATION

GLENMORE HUSKUR GATE 
Off 20TH KM HOSUR ROAD 
ELECTRONIC CITY, 
BANGALORE Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2140 075901344 Madras Charitable Trust

G-3,Sagar flat,Duraisamy 
colony,Perumal mudali 
street,Royapettah,, Chennai Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2141 030910011 SALAH

NEAR GAYATRI 
MANDIR, P.O. AND 
DISTRICT - 
KISHANGANJ - 855107, 
STATE - 
BIHAR,KISHANGANJ8
55107, Kishanganj, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2142 076060078
LIONS CLUB OF DHARAPURAM 
CENTRAL CHARITABLE TRUST

SRI KARUNYA 
SPINNING MILLS  
UDUMALAI ROAD  
DHALAVAIPATTINAM 
POST,DHARAPURAM6
38673, Erode (Periyar), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2143 347900174
POSITIVE WAY WELFARE 
SOCIETY

185-167 BLOCK 3 
IDGAH,DEHRADUN24
8001, Dehradun, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2013-14

2144 347940021 BALMAITRI SHISHU SANSTHAN

VILLAGE MALEL 
GOAN 
DIULI,SWARGASHRA
M249304, Pauri Garhwal, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

2145 020820064 SAHAY NGO

VILL DIMORUGURI A 
T ROAD 
PANIGAON,NAGAON7
82003, Nagaon/Nowgaon, 
Assam Assam 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2146 075960141
SRI SATHYASAI MUTHIYOR 
ILLAM

58 Needamangalam Main 
Road,Kumbakonam61240
1, Thanjavur, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2147 172270074
Institute for Research on India and 
International Studies

993 Sector-
40,Gurgaon122003, 
Gurgaon, Haryana Haryana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2148 172300011 AMAR JYOTI FOUNDATION

NEAR LIJWANA 
CHUNGI WARD-
6,JULANA126102, Jind, 
Haryana Haryana 2016-17
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2149 347960051 AMRIT FOUNDATION

KAILASH GATE MUNI 
KI 
RETI,RISHIKESH24920
1, Tehri Garhwal, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2015-16

2150 164730158
HEAL THE WORLD MINISTRY 
INTERNATIONAL

POST BOX 498 
INDUSTRIAL 
VILLAGE 
RAZHUPHE,DIMAPUR
797112, 
Kohima/Dimapur, 
Nagaland Nagaland 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2151 194130435
Unique Manipuri Women 
Association

Kwakeithel Moirangpurel 
Leikai Imphal West 
District,Imphal795001, 
Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2152 105060083 Param Jyoti Vidya Niketan

kainsir Road 
AINTHAPALI,Sambalpu
r768004, Sambalpur, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2153 115210043
SRI GURU RAM DAS 
CHARITABLE HOSPITAL TRUST

CIRCULAR ROAD 
NEAR GURUDWARA 
SHAHEEDAN,AMRITS
AR143006, Amritsar, 
Punjab Punjab 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2154 083850051 Olawa Samajik Vikas Sanstha Pen

Krushi Utpanna Bajar 
Samiti Building APMC 
Tal Pen Dist  Raigad  Pin  
402 107  
Maharashtra,Pen402107, 
Raigarh, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2155 083850052 Suhit Jeevan Trust

Sumangal School for 
Mantally Retarted 
Children Damodar Nagar  
Opposite Gurukul Society  
Chinchpada  
Pen,Pen402107, Raigarh, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2156 083990214 CARMEL EDUCATION SOCIETY

TIKUJINIWADI RD C-
MANPADA THANE-
W,THANE400610, 
Thane, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2157 172250030
BHARTIYA GRAM SUDHAR 
SAMITI

FCA 794A BLOCK-C  
SGM NAGAR  PATEL 
CHOCK 
FARIDABAD,FARIDAB
AD121001, Faridabad, 
Haryana Haryana 2014-15

2158 083890090 Muktai Pratishthan

Gunda Maharaj Math at 
po tq 
degloor,Degloor431717, 
Nanded, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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2159 152670036

The J and K MAHATMA GANDHI 
FORUM GANDHI NAGAR 
JAMMU

678 BA GANDHI 
NAGAR 
JAMMU,JAMMU180004
, Jammu Tawi, Jammu 
and Kashmir

Jammu and 
Kashmir 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2160 020780144

TRIBAL WELFARE 
DEVELOPMENT 
ORGANIZATION COUNCIL 
AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL

KHARGHULI 
GUWAHATI,KAMRUP 
M781004, Kamrup, 
Assam Assam 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2161 020630004 Social Organisation for Poor Artisans

VILL and  PO 
KURUKANI DEORI 
GAON PS 
KAKOTIBARI DISTT 
SIVASAGAR ASSAM 
PIN 
785691,Sivasagar785691, 
Sibsagar, Assam Assam 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2162 231661419 Chhitiz Mahila Vikas Samiti

Basti Vikas Kendra K 
Block Library  J J Colony 
Wazirpur New 
Delhi,NCT of 
Delhi110052, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2163 083900100 Maharashta Shikshan Vikas Mandal

Taluka 
Igatpuri,Nashik422005, 
Nashik, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2164 075850324 CALIBER TRUST

No 5 RANI 
RAJALAKSHMI 
NAGAR 
THOPPAMPATTI POST 
THOPPAMPATTI 
EXTENSION K 
VADAMADURAI,COI
MBATORE641017, 
Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2165 010230942
SERVODAYA WELFARE 
ORGANIZATION

8 3 228 1280 
354,Hyderabad500045, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14

2166 084100017
Shri Arihant Goseva Sevabhavi 
Sanstha

AP Chaupale Tal District 
nandurbar,nandurbar4254
12, Nandurbar, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

2167 347960052
Rastriya Nav Jeevan Vikas Mandal 
Society

Sarvodaya Niwas Village 
And Post Bhat Gaon 
Bhilang Via 
Ghansali,Ghansali249155
, Tehri Garhwal, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2168 020780145
Society for Entrepreneurs 
Development

Seuji Ali House No 17 
RGB Road  Zoo Road 
Tiniali Guwahati 
Assam,Guwahati781003, 
Kamrup, Assam Assam 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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2169 083860241
Navjeevan Social Welfare Charitable 
Trust

Koli Mala Near Masoba 
Temple sajani Tq 
Hatkangale Dist 
Kolhapur,Ichalkaranji416
115, Kolhapur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

2170 083860242
LIONS ASSOCIATION OF 
ICHALKARANJI

LATE BALASAHEB 
DATYE LIONS BLOOD 
BANK  5 468  DATYE 
MALA,ICHALKARANJI
416115, Kolhapur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2013-14

2171 083730041 HOPE FOUNDATION

LAXMI VENKATESH 
APARTMENT 
JATHARPETH,AKOLA
444001, Akola, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2172 063300124
ANUBHUTI SAMAJ KALYAN 
VIKAS SAMITI

189 Tilak Nagar 
Ext,Indore452018, 
Indore, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2173 063280058
RATAN JYOTI CHARITABLE 
FOUNDATION

18 VIKAS NAGAR 
NEAR SAI BABA 
MANDIR,GWALIOR474
002, Gwalior, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2174 115280037

NIRMAL TAKHAT BABA 
BUDHA SAHIB CHARITABLE 
TRUST

NIRMAL TAKHAT V P 
O - 
DAKOHA,JALANDHA
R144023, Jalandhar, 
Punjab Punjab 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2175 020650003

PARICHALANA SAMITY 
MADRASSATUL BANAT AND 
BANAT ISLAMIC ACADEMY

VILL MOHMARI 
PATHER PO 
TENGAGURI PS 
BHURAGAON,MORIG
AON782127, Marigaon, 
Assam Assam 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2176 194180053
North East Missionary Charitable 
Society

Chakpikarong,Chandel79
5102, Chandel, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2177 194130436
The Centre of Vision and Reality of 
the North East

Langol Game Village 
Near ISCON 
Mandir,Imphal795004, 
Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2178 083790041 Adarsh Rural Multipurpose Society

Khandvi Tq Jalgaon 
Jamod,Jalgaon 
Jamod443001, Buldana, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2179 010120291 the immaculate heart foundation

4-37 c chinmaya nagar 
jntu 
road,ananthapur515002, 
Ananthapur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2014-15,2013-14
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2180 075890440
Network For Empowering Oppressed 
Society NEO

9-111 LGB Compound 
Near Dindigul Scan 
Mengles 
Road,Dindigul624001, 
Dindigul (Anna), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2181 231661422
Rotary Delhi Central Charitable 
Trust

Rotary Viklang Kendra 
42-X Institutional Area 
Manglam 
Marg,Delhi110092, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16

2182 041960180
NISTHA PUBLIC CHARITABLE 
TRUST

55 SANGITA 
APARTMENT NEAR 
AKOTA STADIUM 
AKOTA,BARODA39002
0, Vadodara/Baroda, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2183 347970013 Jan Jagriti Sewa Samiti

Ward No- 8 
Sitarganj,Sitarganj262405
, Udhamsingh Nagar, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

2184 094400034

SRI ZANANA SARASWATHI 
SAMSKRUTHIKA KALA 
KEERTHANA KENDRA

Devangah Hostel 
Complex MCC A Block 
Purantar Hospital 
Road,Davangere577004, 
Davangere, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16

2185 083781376 NAIK FOUNDATION

303 KALAMANDIR 
CHITRAKAR KETKAR 
MARG NEAR 
PLAYGROUND VILE 
PARLE 
EAST,MUMBAI400057, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2186 083781377
SAMATA EDUCATIONAL 
FOUNDATION

GODAVARI ADARSH 
CO OPERATIVE 
HOUSING SOCIETY 
LALLUBHAI 
COMPLEX 
MANKHURD W 
MUMBAI,MUMBAI400
043, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

2187 194200106
The Youths and Women Welfare 
Association Manipur

Wabagai Tera Urak PO 
Kakching,Imphal795103, 
Thoubal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2188 194130437 Women and Child Care Mission

Khurai Nandeibam Leikai 
PO 
Lamlong,Imphal795010, 
Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17

2189 136600075 Internationa College of Nutrition

CIVIL LINES, OPP. 
WILSONIA 
COLLEGE,Moradabad24
4001, Moradabad, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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2190 094640094
SERVICE ADVANCED 
INSTITUTE

BEHIND KEB  
PENUKOND 
ROAD,PAVAGADA561
202, Tumkur, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2191 164730160
CHAKHRO MISSION FOR 
SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT

MEDZIPHEMA 
TOWN,MEDZIPHEMA 
TOWN797106, 
Kohima/Dimapur, 
Nagaland Nagaland 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2192 010230943
HIV OF POSITIVE PEOPLE 
EFFICIENCY SOCIETY  HOPES

H NO 6 1 344 11 IST 
FLOOR ROAD NO 1 
PADMARAO NAGAR 
BEHIND N T 
RAMARAO 
STATUE,SECUNDERA
BAD500025, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2193 125610074 GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITI

VPO 
AMLA,PHALODI34230
1, Jodhpur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2194 031330069 SURJAN SEVA SANSTHAN

VILL KORBADDHA PO 
LAGUNIA 
SURYAKANTH,SAMA
STIPUR848101, 
Samastipur, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

2195 042040153
JAN KALYAN SAMAJ SWVA 
TRUST

C-26 Vatsalya Complex 
Opp Civil Court Mahudha 
Road 
Mahemdabad,Kheda3871
30, 
Kheda/Kaira/Barsad/Ana
ndi, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

2196 031360046 Tara Seva Kendra

Village Kunda Post 
Bhalua,Nawada805106, 
Nawada, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2197 030930008 Jyoti Vikas Sansthan

At Harbanshpur Po 
Mananpur,Lakhisarai811
310, Lekhisarai, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16

2198 271810011
Maria Crescencia Menezes Memorial 
Educational Trust

3rd Floor DTC Building 
EDC Complex Patto 
Plaza,Panjim403001, 
Panjim, Goa Goa 2013-14

2199 075901349 HOPE CHARITABLE TRUST

1 VIJAYARAGHAVA 
STREET  TEACHER 
RAMACHANDRA 
COLONY WEST 
SAIDAPET,CHENNAI6
00015, Chennai (Madras), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2200 020740044
GARUAJHAR ANCHALIK 
KALYAN NGO

Vill Garuaghar PO 
Garuaghar,Garuaghar784
523, Darrang 
(Mangaldoi), Assam Assam 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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2201 172270078
Shree Bhagwan SIngh Educational 
Society

Indraprasth Aerospace 
and Knowledge Park 
Sector 77 Delhi Jaipur 
National Highway NH 
8,Gurgaon122004, 
Gurgaon, Haryana Haryana 2015-16,2013-14

2202 271810012
Prateek Menezes Memorial 
Foundation

3rd Floor DTC Building 
EDC Complex Patto 
Plaza,Panjim403001, 
Panjim, Goa Goa 2013-14

2203 231661427 Nav kiran jan kalyan sanstha

D-69 Khambha 
Cottage,2nd Floor 
Opposite Aurbindo 
Market Hauz 
Khas110016, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2204 031170549 IRADA

Ramji Chak Bataganj 
Post  Bata,Patna800018, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

2205 136550474 Bhartiya Micro Credit

House No 645A 057 Plot 
No 15 Janki Vihar Sector 
I Janki 
Puram,Lucknow226021, 
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2013-14

2206 063450015
SARVODAY VINDHYA VIKAS 
SAMITI

GURH 
CHAURAHA,REWA486
001, Rewa, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

2207 285130114 RAINBOW FOUNDATION TRUST

7 RANGANATHAN 
STREET NETHAJI 
NAGAR-
II,PUDUCHERRY60500
1, Pondicherry, 
Pondicherry Pondicherry 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2208 182510037
SRI SATHYA SAI TRUST SRI 
SATHYA SAI TRUST

D3 SAI SHRUTI 
STRAWBERRY HILL 
CHOTTA 
SHIMLA,SHIMLA17100
2, Shimla, Himachal 
Pradesh

Himachal 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2209 147120977
WEAVERS STUDIO RESOURCE 
CENTRE

5-1 ANIL MOITRA 
ROAD 
BALLYGUNGE,KOLK
ATA700019, Kolkata, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2014-15,2013-14

2210 063450016 Nav Nidhi Sewa Samiti

Ward Number 1 Village 
Amaha 
Vasudeo,Hanumana4863
35, Rewa, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2211 310560009
JUMI JUMTE WELFARE 
SOCIETY

HEAD OFFICE -
KIMIN,PAPUMPARE79
1111, Lower Subansiri, 
Arunachal Pradesh

Arunachal 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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2212 020820068
Brahmaputra Valley Sikshita 
Nibanua Progoti Gusthi

Jaramari PO Balisatra 
District Nagaon 
Assam,Nagaon782122, 
Nagaon/Nowgaon, Assam Assam 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2213 115210044

GRAMIN VIKAS HANDICRAFTS 
WOMEN AND CHILDREN 
WELFARE SOCIETY

1601 GALI KASHMIRI 
PANDIT CHOWK 
FARID,AMRITSAR1430
01, Amritsar, Punjab Punjab 2016-17

2214 010230945

CHANDRA RAJESWARA RAO 
FOUNDATION FOR SOCIAL 
PROGRESS

3-6-201  Makhdoom 
Bhavan  
Himayathnagar,HYDER
ABAD500029, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2215 010230946
SNEHA SOCIAL WELFARE 
SOCIETY

Flat no 301B classic 
emarald appartments 
durga nagar colony beside 
joy alukkas 
lane,hyderabad500082, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

2216 310570003 New Era Society

Namphainong HBCA 
Mission Centre PO-
Namphai-I Distt- 
Changlang,Miao792122, 
Tirap, Arunachal Pradesh

Arunachal 
Pradesh 2016-17

2217 146920069

DHAWAJANARAYANPUR 
MADRASA DARUL ULOOM 
HUSAINIA

VILL 
DHAWAJANARAYANP
UR PO BALITHA PS 
KOTULPUR DIST 
BANKURA,BANKURA
722141, Bankura, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14

2218 194140059
Ukhrul District Bio Resource 
Development Society

Hamleikhong Zone C 
Hundung,Ukhrul795142, 
Ukhrul, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2219 125560260 Poddar Sansthan

Sector - 7, Shipra Path, 
mansarovar,Jaipur302020
, Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

2220 010320036
LIONS CLUB OF BODHAN 
CHARITABLE TRUST

BESIDE SBH 
BANK,BODHAN503185
, Nizamabad, Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2013-14

2221 083750157
Samdani Educational Cultural Social 
and Welfare Society

Jamil Ahemad Khan M A 
Samad Khan  Juna Bazar 
Tq and District  
Aurangabad,Aurangabad4
31001, Aurangabad, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2222 147000245

SHIBPUR SWAMI 
VIVEKANANDA SOCIETY FOR 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

8 Hem Banerjee Lane 
Shibpur,Howrah711102, 
Howrah, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

Page 196 of 297

http://abcaus.in



https://fcraonline.nic.in

S.No
FCRA 

Registration 
No.

Association Name Address State
Years for which Annual Returns        

not filed

List of Associations

2223 052850549
AMALOTHBHAVA ASHRAYA 
BHAVAN

AYYAMPUZHA 
P.O.,ANGAMALY68358
1, Ernakulam, Kerala Kerala 2016-17,2015-16

2224 194130438 Social Development Organisation

Yourbung Khunou PO 
Lamlong,Imphal795010, 
Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2225 063230012 Sister Rani Maria Foundation Trust

50 Mukundbagh 
Marg,Bagli455227, 
Dewas, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2226 020660006
EVERGREEN CHARITABLE 
TRUST

Village and Post-Jharbari 
PS-
Serfanguri,Kokrajhar7833
46, Kokrajhar, Assam Assam 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2227 104830309
ANWESHA TRIBAL ARTS AND 
CRAFTS

N-2 175 IRC Village 
Nayapalli,Bhubaneswar7
51015, Khurda, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

2228 010180279
Educational Welfare and Rural 
Development Society

Door No 28  57 
Jangareddygudem  
Jangareddygudem 
Mandal W G 
dist,Jangareddygudem534
447, West  Godavari, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2229 075970134

NILAGIRIS CHILDRENS 
WELFARE TRUST MEDICAL 
CENTRE AND REASEARCH 
FOUNDATION

NO 72 VYOLA 
COTTAGE GRAYS 
HILL,COONOOR643101
, Nilgiri 
(Udagamangalam), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2014-15

2230 094470048 BLDE UNIVERSITY

SMT BANGARAMMA 
SAJJAN CAMPUS 
SOLAPUR 
ROAD,BIJAPUR586103, 
Bijapur, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2231 083860244
YASHWANT SWASTHY 
NIKETAN CHARITABLE TRUST

15 366 BANDGAR 
MAL,ICHALKARANJI4
16115, Kolhapur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2232 164760008 CHING LEN FOUNDATION

ADC COLONY 
TOMPANG WARD NO 
10,MON798621, Mon, 
Nagaland Nagaland 2016-17

2233 147120978
BADU SHIVANANDA 
SEVASHRAM

KALYANPUR 
BADU,MADHYAMGR
AM700128, Kolkata, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2234 010230951 Universal Daliths Welfare Society

HNo 199-201-B B N 
Reddy 
Colony,Hyderabad500070
, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2235 227460005 Pragati Sangh

Rinchenpong,Rinchenpon
g737111, West Division, 
Sikkim Sikkim 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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2236 310540041 Amik Matai Society

New Mekailiang Behind 
SE Complex 
Tezu,Tezu792001, Lohit 
ValleyIttanagar, 
Arunachal Pradesh

Arunachal 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2237 310540042
ARUNACHAL GRACE OF GREEN 
SOCIETY

D N Road Po RK Mission 
Vivek Vihar 
Itanagar,Itanagar791113, 
Lohit ValleyIttanagar, 
Arunachal Pradesh

Arunachal 
Pradesh 2016-17

2238 083781382
SHANTILAL NANCHAND 
KOTHARI CHARITABLE TRUST

10 Aryavarta 20 Narayan 
Dabholkar 
Road,Mumbai400006, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

2239 136550475

NARI KALYAN SIKSHARN 
EVAM PRASHIKSHAN 
SANSTHAN

PLOT NO 575 
GANESHPUR 
RAHMANPUR 
CHINHAT,LUCKNOW2
27105, Lucknow, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14

2240 083770070
JAGAR PRATISHTHAN PADAL 
SINGI

AIKK PLAZA NEAR 
CHAMPAVATI HIGH 
SCHOOL NAGAR 
ROAD,BEED431122, 
Bid/Beed, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2241 041960181 VIKAS FOUNDATION

207 Atmiya Complex 
Maneja crossing 
Makarpura 
Road,Vadodara390013, 
Vadodara/Baroda, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2242 010230952

APOLLO HOSPITALS 
EDUCATIONAL AND RESEARCH 
FOUNDATION

APOLLO HOSPITALS 
COMPLEX JUBILEE 
HILLS,HYDERABAD50
0096, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14

2243 147120979 TOWARDS LIFE FOUNDATION

6 WATERLOO STREET 
2ND 
FLOOR,KOLKATA7000
69, Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

2244 031130047
LAGMA YUVA BEROJGAR 
KHADI GRAMODYOG SANSTHA

VILL  LAGMA  POST 
OFFICE  LAGMA  VIA  
HAVELI 
KHARAGPUR,MUNGE
R811213, Monghyr, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2245 337690014
LIONS CLUB OF GOBINDPUR 
SEWA TRUST

TUNDI ROAD 
GOBINDPUR 
DHANBAD,DHANBAD
828109, Dhanbad, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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2246 136630052 FALAH E DARAIN TRUST

MOHALLAH HABIB 
NAGAR TAHSIL 
PATTI,PRATAPGARH2
30135, Paratapgarh, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2013-14

2247 031230051 JAITIPUR JAN SHAYOG SAMITI

JAITIPUR DIGHWARA 
DARIYAPUR,CHAPRA
841207, Saran, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2248 083930595 Arihant Education Foundation

Near Pulgate Bus Stand 
Next Vijaya Bank Solapur 
Bazar Camp,Pune411001, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2249 347960053 Sri Harihar Kailas Gnanpeeth

Muni Ki 
Reti,Rishikesh249201, 
Tehri Garhwal, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2250 076080153
COMMUNITY AILMENT 
REDRESSAL ESTABLISHMENT

1 ST  XAVIER STREET  
LOURDHUNAGAR,CH
ETPET606801, 
Tiruvannamalai 
(Sambuvaryar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2251 285150011
NAVAKIRAGA ORPHANAGE 
CARE HOME

18 THENKARAI 
STREET NEDUNGADU 
ROAD,KOTTUCHERR
Y609609, Karaikal, 
Pondicherry Pondicherry 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2252 231661432 Rahat Sewa Foundation

374 Chhattar Pur,New 
Delhi110074, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16

2253 136470121 BHARAT SEWA SANSTHAN

VILL-GAJAR JAGDISH 
POST-KHAJNI 
TAHASIL,GORAKHPU
R273212, Gorakhpur, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2254 010230953
SPOORTHI AN ORGANISATION 
INSPRING THE POOR

H NO 12 13 858 
HANMAN NAGAR 
TARNAKA,SECUNDER
ABAD500017, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2255 010300129 SHALAM MINISTRIES

H NO 1 1 66 799 
URBAN 
COLONY,NALGONDA 
DIST506628, Nalgonda, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2256 083930596

RAVI PARANJAPE 
FOUNDATIONS SPACE  
INSTITUE FOR EDUCATION 
AND  REHABLITATION OF 
SPASTICS PUNE

4 RUTICA 1098 5 A 
MODEL COLONY  
SHIVAJINAGAR,PUNE
411016, Pune, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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2257 075901352
Chennai Lions Eyue Bank Trust And 
RIO GOH Research Foundation

131 Rukmani 
Lakshmipathy Salai 
Egmore,Chennai600008, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2013-14

2258 304340003
THE ULTIMATE TRUTH 
PREACHING MISSION

TUICHAWNG,LUNGLE
I796730, Lunglei, 
Mizoram Mizoram 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2259 231661434 PAARIJAAT

N-32 FOREST LANE 
SAINIK FARM,NEW 
DELHI110068, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

2260 285150012 NAAM CHARITABLE TRUST

30 JAWAHARLAL 
NEHRU 
STREET,KARAIKAL60
9602, Karaikal, 
Pondicherry Pondicherry 2016-17,2013-14

2261 031170552
KUSHWAHA ABHIYANTA 
FORUM

JAGDEO PATH  
BAILEY 
ROAD,PATNA800014, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2262 075820424 Anderson Ministries

No 2 bar 134 Anderson 
Street 155 Paiyanoor 
Village and 
Post,Mamallapuram 
Via603104, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2263 227460006 West District NGOs Federation

Rinchenpong West 
Sikkim,Rinchenpong7371
11, West Division, 
Sikkim Sikkim 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2264 075820425 VISHWA SHANTHI TRUST

NO 61 APPOOR 
SINGAPERUMAL 
KOIL,KANCHEEPURA
M603204, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14

2265 083730042

SWAMINI MAHILA 
BAHUUDESHIYA SAMAJIK 
TATHA SHAIKSHANIK 
SANSTHA

AT- KHANAPUR TA- 
PATUR DIST- 
AKOLA,AKOLA444501, 
Akola, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2266 031300030 Dehat Vikas Samiti

Kathotiya PO Jagdishpur 
PS Barari,Katihar854115, 
Katihar, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2267 031170553 VATIKA UTTHAN SANSTHAN

A 298 A G COLONY 
ASHIANANAGAR 
PATNA DISTRICT 
PATNA STATE BIHAR 
PIN CODE 
800025,PATNA800025, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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2268 031300031 Yuva Chetna Kendra

Lohiya Nagar Near 
Satsang Mandir Mehi 
path 
Katihar,Katihar854105, 
Katihar, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

2269 031080028 FRESH FOUNDATION

VILL BACHHAUTA  
POST 
BACHHAUTA,KHAGA
RIA851204, Khagaria, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17

2270 231661435 M S DILDAR HUSSAIN TRUST

PRINCIPAL 
RESIDENCE DELHI 
PUBLIC SCHOOL  
MATHURA 
ROAD,NEW 
DELHI110003, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

2271 147111107
CHAKDULALPUR ARUNADAY 
SANGHA

VILLAGE 
CHAKDULALPUR  
POST OFFICE 
KARANJALI  PS 
KULPI,DIAMOND 
HARBOUR743348, 24 
Parganas-(S and N), West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2272 042030054 Shreebai Welfare Foundation

Bh Pramukh Vihar Opp 
Keshari Farm House Nr 
Madhuram Soc 
Timbavadi,Junagadh3620
01, 
Junagadh/Patan/Porbande
r, Gujarat Gujarat 2013-14

2273 042070060
SURBHI GRAM VIKAS 
FOUNDATION

VRANDAVUN 
SOCIETY UKHARELI 
ROAD,SANTRAMPUR3
89260, Panch Mahals 
(Godhra), Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2274 052950086 Darul Hikam Islamic Centre

PO Chemmaniyode 
Mallapuram 
Kerela,Melattoor679325, 
Malappuram, Kerala Kerala 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2275 041950036
SAHYOG PRAGATI MANDAL 
JASALI

Near Dasama temple and 
Police Station At po Ta 
Deodar,Deodar385330, 
Banas Kantha(Palanpur), 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2276 030950031
BUDDHA ANUSANDHAN EVAM 
PRASHIKSHAN SAMITI

MAIN ROAD KAKO 
JEHANABAD 
INFRONT OF PNB PO-
KAKO DISTT-
JEHANABAD,JEHANA
BAD804418, Jehanabad, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14

Page 201 of 297

http://abcaus.in



https://fcraonline.nic.in

S.No
FCRA 

Registration 
No.

Association Name Address State
Years for which Annual Returns        

not filed

List of Associations

2277 031030053 Freedom Mission

Narayan Complex 
Tilkamanjhi 
Chowk,Bhagalpur812001, 
Bhagalpur, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

2278 063230013
DEWAS IQRA EDUCATIONAL 
SOCIETY

RAWLA 26 RAJJABALI 
KHAN MARG DEWAS 
MADHYA 
PRADESH,DEWAS4550
01, Dewas, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

2279 083781383
Young Presidents Organisation 
Mumbai Chapter

NO 3 Dunhill Dome St 
Johns Road Pali Hill 
Naka Bandra 
west,Mumbai400050, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

2280 327590009 Sreejan seva samitti

In front of Shiv Mandir 
Pakhanjore,Pakhanjore49
4776, Kankar, 
Chhattisgarh Chhattisgarh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2281 052850552
SNEHAJYOTHI CHARITABLE 
SOCIETY

PULLUVAZHY 
POST,PERUMBAVOOR
683541, Ernakulam, 
Kerala Kerala 2013-14

2282 094600080 IDEAL EDUCATION TRUST Reg

HEAD BUNDER 
ROAD,KUMTA581343, 
Uttara Kannada, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2283 010120292

TEJA WOMEN RURAL AND 
EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT 
SOCIETY

H NO  2-187 
UPPARAGERI  
RAYALACHRUVU PO  
YADIKI 
M,ANANTAPUR515455
, Ananthapur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2284 010230954
ROSS MOBILE WELFARE 
SOCIETY

FLAT NO 201 
VIJAYANAGAR  APTS 
12-2-788 
REETHIBOWLI,HYDER
ABAD500028, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16

2285 104910210

VOLUNTARY ORGANISATION 
FOR RURAL RECONSTRUCTION 
AND ACTION

BURUPADA,BURUPA
DA761146, Ganjam, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2286 041980081
SWADEEP SHIKSHAN VIKAS 
SANSTHA

At Po 
Mahua,Mahua364290, 
Bhavnagar, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

2287 083750158
MARATHWADA SHIKSHAN 
PRASARAK MANDAL

DEOGIRI COLLEGE 
CAMPUS STATION 
ROAD,AURANGABAD
431005, Aurangabad, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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2288 104840102 NAVAYOTI YUVAK SANGHA

Rugudipara Near  Sai 
Mandir 
Balangir,Balangir767001, 
Balangir, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2289 083850053
MAHARASHTRA SAMAJIK 
VIKAS TRUST

Dharamtar 
Road,PEN402107, 
Raigarh, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2290 231661454 MASS FOR AWARENESS

A47 TAKSHSHILA 
APARTMENT  57 IP 
EXTENSION,DELHI110
092, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2014-15

2291 231661453
Prajna Vihar Inter Religious 
Education Society

8 Padmini Enclave Hauz 
Khas,New Delhi110016, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2014-15

2292 031020022 AKASH FOUNDATION

GRAM POST 
OFFICE,LOHIA 
NAGAR851218, 
Begusarai, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2293 063300127
SHRI ADINATH BAL MANDIR 
SAMITI

206 3 Nanda 
Nagar,Indore452011, 
Indore, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2294 063160207 Kalyani Welfare Society

3 1 Sai Garden Arjun 
Nagar Behind Apsara 
Talkies,Bhopal462011, 
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14

2295 146930060
Santiniketan Ratanpally Vivekananda 
Adibasi Kalyan Samtiy

Ratanpally PO 
Santiniketan,Santiniketan
731235, Birbhum, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

2296 031240044 AL MADAD WELFARE SOCIETY

WALIGANJ 
ARA,BHOJPUR802301, 
Bhojpur, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16

2297 125750012
SHREE DWARKESH AKSHAM 
SEVA SANSTHAN

Kalindi Vihar Opp 
Abhinandan Vatika 
Station 
Road,KANKROLI31332
4, Rajasmand, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14

2298 083781385
DARUL ULOOM IMMAME 
AZAM ABUHANIFA

ROOM 88 2 3 INDIRA 
NAGAR LINKING 
ROAD SANTACRUZ 
WEST,MUMBAI400054, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2299 083750159 Suyogseva Pratisthan

Plot No 66 Gajanan 
Colony near rathod 
plotting 
centre,Aurangabad43100
5, Aurangabad, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2300 010230955
Agency of Working Associations for 
Rural Development Services

HNo 8167A19 Dattatreya 
Nagar Shaikpet Golconda 
Post,Hyderabad500008, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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2301 125730003 Bal Mandir Samiti

Ward No 13 Near Police 
Station,Rawatsar335524, 
Hanumangarh, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2302 125560262
NATIONAL REGENERATION 
FOUNDATION

A 602 MAHARAJA 
APARTMENTS DEVI 
MARG BANI 
PARK,JAIPUR302016, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2303 094460070

DR SYED KHAJA SAIFUDDIN 
EDCUATIONAL AND 
CHARITABLE TRUST

House No-1-7-183 Singar 
Bagh,Bidar585401, 
Bidar, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2013-14

2304 125590097
DHARNI JAN KALYAN 
SANSTHAN

NAYAPURA,PIRAWA3
26034, Jhalawar, 
Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2305 125560263

RAJASTHAN GRAMOTHAN AND 
SANSKRIT ANUSANDHAN 
SANSTHAN

BABA SHYAM 
COLONY SHAHPURA  
JAIPUR,SHAHPURA30
3103, Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16

2306 083980097

Viyog Bahuuddeshiya Magasvargiya 
Krida Samajik Shikshan Prasarak 
Sanstha

At post Sarure Tal 
Barshi,Sarure413402, 
Solapur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2307 115300044
SHRI AKSHARPURSHOTAM 
SWAMI NARYAN SANSTHA

3 K Road   Ferozepur 
Road,Ayali 
Chowk142027, Ludhiana, 
Punjab Punjab 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2308 042030055
ASHADEEP CHARITABLE 
TRUST

SHREE G R THANKI 
DEEP DARSHAN EYE 
CARE PRAKASH 
NAGAR MAIN ROAD 
OPP GEB 
VERAVAL,VERAVAL3
62266, 
Junagadh/Patan/Porbande
r, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2309 083930600
Swayamsiddha Swayam Rojgar 
Apanga Punarvasan Sanstha

Sr no 41 Mahadev Nagar 
Vadgaon 
Sheri,Pune411014, Pune, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2310 010180282
The Cross Point Full Gospel 
Ministries

Tangellamudi,Eluru53400
5, West  Godavari, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2311 194130439

CENTRE FOR ADVANCED 
RESEARCH AND 
DEVELOPMENT

URIPOK HUIDROM 
LEIKAI,IMPHAL795001
, Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17

2312 094421536

PEARL HEALTH AND 
EDUCATIONAL CHARITABLE 
TRUST

21 1ST MAIN 1ST 
CORSS  Giddamma 
Layout  A Narayanapura 
Doorvani Nagar Post  
Bangalore 
16,BANGALORE560016
, Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2014-15,2013-14
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2313 094590216
Bhagavan Sri Sathya Sai Baba 
Mahila and Makkala Koota Trust

74  Ashrama Road 
Jayalakshmipuram,Mysor
e570012, Mysore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2314 094600081 CREATIVE TRUST

SHREE MATA 
BUILDING SONAR 
GALI,HALIYAL581329, 
Uttara Kannada, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2013-14

2315 075960142
BHARATHAM EDUCATION AND 
SOCIAL TRUST

No 40 Tamil Nagar II nd 
Street  Medical College 
Ist Gate 
Thanjavur,Thanjavur6130
07, Thanjavur, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

2316 147040610
Paschim Ghoshpur Rural Education 
Development Society

Village Paschim 
Ghoshpur  PO Naba 
Anantapur Dist Purba 
Medinipur PIN 
721601,Bhagwanpur7216
01, Midnapore, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2317 010220274 Helping Society for Weaker Section

8-2-3 old kharmanghat 
village kharmanghat 
saroornagar mandal 
rangareddy 
district,Hyderabad500079
, Ranga Reddy, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2318 310570006 Arunachal Orphan Care Society

Namphuk Nalla PO-
Kharsang Dist-
Changlang,Miao792122, 
Tirap, Arunachal Pradesh

Arunachal 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

2319 146930061 SUPPORT

VILL  BALLAVPUR  
PO 
SRINIKETAN,BOLPUR
731236, Birbhum, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2320 083790043
SAVITRIBAI PHULE MAHILA 
MANDAL

DEULGAON 
SAKARSHA TQ 
MEHKAR,DIST 
BULDANA443304, 
Buldana, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2321 010340069 Srinivasa Mahila Mandali

vomaravelly village gara 
mandal srikakulam 
district,srikakulam532406
, Srikakulam, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2322 083910167 RADHEYA CHARITABLE TRUST

RADHEYA NIWAS 
HATTE NAGAR 
LATUR,LATUR413512, 
Latur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15
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2323 075901355 NEWRITE FOUNDATION INDIA

109 Luz Church Road 
AMS Premises 
Mylapore,Chennai600004
, Chennai (Madras), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2324 083930602 Janeev Samajik Sansthan

Survey No 574-3 Near 
Yash Lawns 
Bibwewadi,Pune411037, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2325 010360163
Mitra Awareness Social Service 
Society

H No 5 2 47 2  
Venkateshwara 
bazaar,Mahabubabad506
101, Warangal, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16

2326 010230958 Society of Midwives India

215 Amruthaville 
Apartments 
Somajiguda,Hyderabad50
0082, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2327 010180285
prakashmemorialeducationalwelfares
ociety

11-55,Goudapeta 
Undi534199, West  
Godavari, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

2328 136540008 Manas Sansthan

Village Dhakhiya Kustaul 
Post 
Mitauli,Lakhimpur26272
7, Lakhimpur Kheri, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

2329 031180040
ISHTIYAQUE WELFARE 
SOCIETY

AT NASHIGANJ BABU 
TOLA POST LINE 
BAZAR DISTRICT 
PURNEA,PURNEA8543
01, Purnea, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2014-15

2330 031330071 CHANDAN YUVA SANSTHAN

VILL-DIH BASADHIA 
PO-
BASADHIA,DALSINGS
ARAI848114, 
Samastipur, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2331 063350014

WOMEN S ORGANIZATION FOR 
RESEARCH LEADERSHIP AND 
DEVELOPMENT

HOUSE  NO. 15 
TELEBA TOLA , 
WARD NO 
8,,NAINPUR481776, 
Mandla, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2332 172400004
Navjyoti Education and Welfare 
society

Baba Gulab Dass old 
ashram Siwan Gate 
Kaithal,Kaithal136027, 
Kaithal, Haryana Haryana 2016-17,2015-16

2333 030970004
SARVODAYA SEVA SADAN A 
VISION

VILLAGE-PANK PO-
KEONTI 
BARBIGHA,SHEIKHPU
RA811101, Sheikhpura, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

Page 206 of 297

http://abcaus.in



https://fcraonline.nic.in

S.No
FCRA 

Registration 
No.

Association Name Address State
Years for which Annual Returns        

not filed

List of Associations

2334 031360047
UMANG VIKAS KENDRA 
NAWADA

VENDIH 
ROH,NAWADA805104, 
Nawada, Bihar Bihar 2014-15,2013-14

2335 152680017
Wakha Nunnery Cultural and 
Welfare Society

Wakha,Wakha941909, 
Kargil, Jammu and 
Kashmir

Jammu and 
Kashmir 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2336 147020062
GAIRKATA SOCIAL WELFARE 
SOCIETY

Purba Gairkata PO 
Gairkata,Gairkata735212, 
Jalpaiguri, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2337 137390018 NARAYAN SEWA SANSTHAN

RAM NAGAR 
CHITRAKOOT,CHITRA
KOOT210209, 
Chitrakoot, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2338 125560264 mgd girls public school society

mgd school 
Jaipur,Jaipur302001, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2013-14

2339 083870277
Center For Rural Research and 
Community Development

155 Sharda Square 
Ganesh 
Nagar,Nagpur440009, 
Nagpur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

2340 083790044 Aadhar Bahuddeshiya Sanstha

Shri D K Rathods 
House,Buldana443001, 
Buldana, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2341 042040155 Shri Sai baba Janseva Trust Anand

Near Dhanlaxmi Flate 
opp Reliance Super store 
greed road,Anand388001, 
Kheda/Kaira/Barsad/Ana
ndi, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2342 010140448
Jeevana Jyothi Vikalangula Seva 
Samithi

K Batavaripalli Village 
Kalakada Post Kalakada 
Mandal,Kalakada517326, 
Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2343 076040416
CHRISTU JEYANTHI 
CHARITABLE TRUST

NO 15 FATHIMA 
ILLAM R C 
COMPOUND 
POONTHOTTAM KAJA 
PATTAI 
ROAD,TRICHY620001, 
Tiruchirapali, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2344 083781391 Kalyani Charitable Trust

Sapkal Knowledge Hub 
Unit No 22 1st Floor 
Shubhada Tower 
Shopping centre Sir 
Pochkhanwala Road Near 
RTO Office 
worli,Mumbai400030, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14

2345 020720031 DISHA FOUNDATION
Subhasnagar,Silchar7880
04, Cachar, Assam Assam 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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2346 083781392 FULORA FOUNDATION

SHOP NO 1 OMSAI 
NIWAS SUBHASH 
ROAD VILE PARLE 
EAST,MUMBAI400057, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2347 147120987 SAFALYA

10 Nirmal Sen Gupta 
Sarani North Badra Near 
Power 
House,Kolkata700079, 
Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2348 075901356
HOPE FOR THE CHILDREN AND 
CHARITABLE  TRUST

NO328 5  BHARATHI 
STREET  
SADHANANTHAPURA
M  SRINIVASA NAGAR 
POST,CHENNAI600063, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2349 063160208

AL RASHEED CHARITABLE 
MATERNITY RESEARCH AND 
WELFARE SOCIETY

03 CHAUKI 
IMAMBADA NOOR 
MAHEL ROAD 
BHOPAL,BHOPAL4620
01, Bhopal, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

2350 031170556
AROGAY JIVAN JYOTI SAMAJIK 
UTTHAN SANGTHAN

AT SAMPATCHAK 
BAZAR PO 
SONAGOPALPUR,patna
800016, Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2351 231661458
Association for Social Humanity and 
Action

234, Surhera,New 
Delhi110043, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2352 240020024 Jan Chetna Evam Samajothan Samiti

Ghazipur Uttar 
Pradesh,Dharni Tehsil 
Zamania232336, A & N 
Island, Andaman and 
Nicobar Islands

Andaman and 
Nicobar Islands 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2353 194200107
The Regular Backward Classes 
Academy Development Association

Thoubal Ningombam 
Mamang Leikai PO 
Thoubal,Thoubal795138, 
Thoubal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2354 147030066

NAZRUL MOHANPUR 
KHAWAKHON PRIMARY 
SCHOOL

Village and Post-
Bairgachi  P S-
Gazole,Malda732102, 
Malda, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2355 327520066 Alpha Omega Charitable Society

K-2  Dubey colony  
Mowa,Raipur492001, 
Raipur, Chhattisgarh Chhattisgarh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2356 240020025 The Kunphen

D-41, New Tibetan Camp 
Majnu Ka 
Tilla,Delhi110006, A & 
N Island, Andaman and 
Nicobar Islands

Andaman and 
Nicobar Islands 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2357 083980098 Shikshan Prasarak Mandal

Mangalwedha,Mandalwe
dha413305, Solapur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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2358 136540009
Madarsa zia Ul Uloom Shikshan 
Sansthan

VILLAGE MIRZAPUR 
POST NARIBEHAR 
TEHSIL 
DHAURAHRA,LAKHI
MPUR261502, 
Lakhimpur Kheri, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2359 327520067

SOCIETY FOR PEOPLES 
EMPOWERMENT 
ENHANCEMENT AND 
SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT  
SPEED

B 11 Ashiyana Sector 2  
Avanti 
Vihar,Raipur492001, 
Raipur, Chhattisgarh Chhattisgarh 2016-17

2360 083900104 Banganga Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha

At Po Oney Tal Niphad 
Dist Nashik,Oney422302, 
Nashik, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2361 083770071 GRAM VIKAS SAMITI

AT POST JAWALBAN 
TQ KAIJ DIST 
BEED,BEED431518, 
Bid/Beed, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2362 083850054
GRAM VIKAS AROGYA 
SEVABHAVI SANSTHA

MURBAD 
ROAD,KASHELE41020
1, Raigarh, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2363 136490032 ESCON SEWA SANSTHAN

MOHALLA 
SARDARGANJ 
SHAHABAD DISTRICT 
HARDOI,HARDOI24112
4, Hardoi, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

2364 136250069
Brigadiar Usman Educational 
Welfare Society

Basupur,Azamgarh27613
8, Azamgarh, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2365 231661461
Manav A Voluntary Youth 
Organisation

WB 19  Street No 1 
Shakarpur,New 
Delhi110092, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2366 041930018 NIVIDYA TRUST

RAMJI AMARSHI 
SANITORIUM 
SAVARKUNDLA,AMR
ELI364515, Amreli, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2367 031170558 BODHI SEVA SANSTHAN

VILL SARAIYA PO 
SIRSI BAKHTIYARPUR 
PATNA,BAKHTIYARP
UR803110, Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

2368 094600082

GASHAR NGARI KHANGTSEN 
BUDDHIST CULTURAL 
SOCIETY

LAMA CAMP NO 1  PO 
TIBETAN 
COLONY,MUNGOD581
411, Uttara Kannada, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2013-14

2369 020800021
Karbi Anglong Area Upliftment 
Society

Chokihola,Diphu782475, 
Karbi Anglong, Assam Assam 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15
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2370 347920039
ANAMIKA FILMS 
DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

KAMLASAN 
COTTAGE 
COMPOUND,NAINITA
L263001, Nainital, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2371 075901360
MANGARATNAM MEMORIAL 
TRUST

23 JAGADEESWARAN 
ST,CHENNAI600017, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2013-14

2372 076040417
VIKAS INDIA TRUST(Village 
Integrate Knowledge Action Service)

1671 Anbu Nagar Extion. 
,Crawfort (Po)620012, 
Tiruchirapali, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

2373 094421540 BHARATIYA SEVA SAMSTHE

363 7th Main  
Bhuvaneshwarinagar T 
Dasarahalli 
Bangalore,Bangalore5600
57, Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2014-15,2013-14

2374 337720015
BAHUMUKHI VIKASH SEVA 
SANSTHAN

MAIN ROAD 
PORAIYAHAT,GODDA
814153, Godda, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2375 041950037 ADWAIT SARVAJANIK TRUST

JASARA,DEESA385535, 
Banas Kantha(Palanpur), 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2376 347920040 Prerna Gram Vikas Samiti

Vill and  Post Banana 
Bhimtal,Haldwani263139
, Nainital, Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

2377 075901361 RVK HOME FOR AGED

3RD BLOCK NO 148 C 
TYPE SIDCO NAGAR 
VILLIVAKKAM,CHEN
NAI600049, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2378 010140449
SRI VIKAS EDUCATIONAL 
SOCIETY

mangalam road 
akkarampalli 
post,TIRUPATI517502, 
Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2379 010180286
HOLY FAITH EDUCATIONAL 
SOCIETY

China 
Peta,BHIMAVARAM53
4201, West  Godavari, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2380 010160468
Sri Sai Chaitanya Educational 
Society

Rachapalli 
Village,Vontimitta 
Mandalam516213, 
Cuddapah, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2381 010160469

LIKKITH EDUCATIONAL 
AGRICULTURAL 
DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

1 868 1 
YERRAMUKKAPALLI,
CUDDAPAH516004, 
Cuddapah, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2013-14
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2382 083870279
PRATIK PRANAV TECHNICAL 
AND EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

183 WASIM ARCADE 
TUKDOJI CHOWK 
MANEWADA 
ROAD,NAGPUR440027, 
Nagpur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2383 083930605 Ela Foundation

C9 Bhosale Park Sahakar 
Nagar No 2,Pune411009, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2384 084050025

MAULANA AZAD 
BAHUUDDESHIYA SEVABHAVI 
SANSTHA

JALNA,JALNA431203, 
Jalna, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2385 094580038 JANODAYA SEVA TRUST R

POST BOX NO 24 
OPPOSITE 
BISILUMARAMMA 
TEMPLE MC ROAD 
KALLAHALLI,MANDY
A571401, Mandya, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

2386 347960054
SIVANANDA ISVARA VIRACHIT 
ADHYAYA

SHOP NO-7  OM 
PLAZA  LAXMAN 
JHULA ROAD,MUNI KI 
RETI249137, Tehri 
Garhwal, Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

2387 041930019 Gyanjyot Education Trust

At Po 
Amreli,Amreli365601, 
Amreli, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2388 076000160 THAIMAI  ANBU  KARANGAL

14 and 15  Arumuga Iyer 
5th Street   
Kannankurichi,SALEM6
36008, Salem, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2389 031170559 SANGHARSH

SHIVPURI ROAD NO 1 
NEAR ABHAY 
CARBON FACTORY 
PO SHASTRI 
NAGAR,PATNA800023, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

2390 010280069 SUKI MAHILA SOCIETY

HNo19157 
Simhagiricolony,mahabub
nagar509001, 
Mahaboobnagar, 
Telangana Telangana 2015-16,2013-14

2391 010230961
ROTARY CLUB OF JUBILEE 
HILLS CHARITABLE TRUST

No  85 Road No 71 
Jubilee 
Hills,Hyderabad500096, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2392 083990221
OSCAR MEDICAL FOUNDATION 
AND RESEARCH CENTER

Orchid F 205 Unnati 
Gardens 2 Devdaya 
Nagar,Thane 
West400606, Thane, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14

2393 194130442 All Tribal Disables Union Manipur

Nagaram, Block - 
D,Imphal795010, Imphal, 
Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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2394 042080112
AVISHKAR UNIVERSAL 
FOUNDATION TRUST

C-o Anilbhai B Sarvaiya 
Railway Station Road 
VIRPUR Jalaram Ta-
Jetpur,VIRPUR360380, 
Rajkot, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2395 094510266
KODAGU VIDYALAYA 
OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL

MICROWAVE TOWER 
ROAD,MADIKERI5712
01, Kodagu (Koorg), 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

2396 147120989
WORLD WIDE HUMAN RIGHTS 
ORGANISATION

2 S K PALLY KSD 
ROAD,KOLKATA70004
9, Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2397 094460071

AMAR CHACHA JAWAHARLAL 
NEHRU MEMORIAL 
CHARITABLE TRUST

H NO 9-12-254 NEAR 
BHAVANI RICE MILL 
VIDYA NAGAR 
COLONY 
BIDAR,BIDAR585403, 
Bidar, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2398 083930608 creative education society
PUNE,pune411019, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2399 083980099

THE GREAT MAULANA ABUL 
KALAM AZAD MINORITY 
EDUCATIONAL TRUST 
SOLAPUR

GAT NO 36 1A AT 
POST HOTGI 
KUMBHARI ROAD 
TALUKA SOUTH 
SOLAPUR,SOLAPUR41
3006, Solapur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2400 020760017
Socio Economic Environment 
Development Society

Jaleswar 
Bazar,Goalpara783132, 
Goalpara, Assam Assam 2014-15

2401 125680020

AL MUHAMMADIYA 
EDUCATION AND WELFARE 
SOCIETY

FAIZ MANZIL 
RAJBEN,TONK304001, 
Tonk, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2402 041910451
KANTILAL J PATEL 
CHARITABLE TRUST

AT POST 802 PLAZA 
SIDDHI VINAYAK 
COMPLEX TITHAL 
ROAD,VALSAD396001, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

2403 010220277 Sadguruseva Charitable Trust

A4  flat no 102  sanskruti 
township pocharam 
ghatkesar 
mandal,Hyderabad50008
8, Ranga Reddy, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2404 063160209

SEEMA SADBHAVNA 
SHIKSHAN EVAM SAMAJ 
KALYAN SAMIMTI

VIDYA NAGAR  
BHOPAL,BHOPAL4620
19, Bhopal, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2405 094550019 Priyadarshini Samsthe

Eadgha Mohalla Kumbar 
Street,Hassan573201, 
Hassan, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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2406 010190484

GOSPEL FOR 
INTERNATIONALLY PERISHED 
SOULS MINISTRIES

Chennupallivaripalem 
Village Piratlanka 
Post,Repalle 
Mandal522264, Guntur, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2407 010120294
Society for Sustainable Rural 
Employment and Education

3-364,Somnath 
Nagar515004, 
Ananthapur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

2408 010120295 Peoples Development Society

17-642 Neerugnati Street 
Old 
Town,Ananthapuram5150
05, Ananthapur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2409 194130443 Crafts and Arts Guild

Keishamthong 
Moirangningthou 
Leirak,Imphal795001, 
Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2410 010240051

RAMAGUNDAM DIVINE LIFES 
FOR PHYSICALLY 
CHALLENGED CHILDREN    
REHABILITATION WELFARE 
SOCIETY

QT NO B 10 21 NTPC 
PTS JYOTHI NAGAR  
RAMAGUNDAM,RAM
AGUNDAM505215, 
Karimnagar, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2411 194150085

INTEGRATED INDIGENOUS 
TRIBAL CHILDRENS MINISTRY 
OF INDIA

THANGKANPHAI 
VILLAGE PO 
SAIKUL,SAIKUL795118
, Senapati, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2412 076050129 RINUTA ANNIE FOUNDATION

NO 7 1155 
VIVEKANANDA 
STREET N G O 
COLONY,NAGAMALA
I625019, Pudukkottai, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

2413 194180054
Tribal Culture and Rural 
development Agency

River land Japhou Bazar 
Chandel,Chandel795127, 
Chandel, Manipur Manipur 2015-16

2414 231661465 Gakko Bunka Education Society

JAPANESE SCHOOL
SECTOR A
POCKET B AND C
VASANT KUNJ,NEW 
DELHI110070, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

2415 083870281
Mahatma Gandhi Vichar Sanvardhan 
Sanstha

Ramaleshwar Ward, 
Kisan Chowk, Behind 
SBI,Ramtek441106, 
Nagpur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2416 146940114 Kulti Grace Blind School

Arabinda Nagar L C 
More,Kulti713343, 
Burdwan, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2417 094400035
SRI GNANA JYOTHI SEVA 
SAMSTHE

Devangah Hostel 
Complex MCC A Block 
Purantar Hospital 
Road,Davangere577004, 
Davangere, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16
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2418 194150086
society for peoples action on 
development and empowerment

taphou pudunamai 
senapati 
district,senapati795106, 
Senapati, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2419 020750019
LIONS CLUB OF 
BRAHMAPUTRA VALLEY

LIONS CARE CENTRE 
A T ROAD NEAR 
INDIA 
CLUB,DIBRUGARH786
001, Dibrugarh, Assam Assam 2016-17

2420 075901364 AID TRUST

NEW 15 THOMAS 
NAGAR,LITTLE 
MOUNT600015, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

2421 075960144

SHYAMALA EDUCATIONAL 
RURAL YOUTH WELFARE 
TRUST

No 147 Palaniyappan 
Street VNS Chathiram 
Pattukkottai,Thanjavur 
District614601, 
Thanjavur, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2422 076100069 AVARD EDUCATIONAL TRUST

WEST STREET 
PINNALVADI POST 
ULUNDURPETTAI 
TALUK  VILLUPURAM 
DIST 
TAMILNADU,ULUNDU
RPETTAI607202, 
Villupuram(V.R. 
Padaiyachiar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2423 083900105
MAHATMA GANDHI 
VIDYAMANDIR

L V H MARG  
MALEGAON 
CAMP,MALEGAON423
105, Nashik, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2424 083890091

AL HIRA EDUCATIONAL 
TECHNICAL AND HEALTH 
CARE SOCIETY

FAHMI MEDICAL 
CENTER OPP DEGLUR 
NAKA POLICE 
CHOWKY  
DEGLURNAKA,NAND
ED431604, Nanded, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2425 083980100

DIN DALITODHARAK SHRI 
SANT GADAGEBABA 
NIRADHAR BALAK SEVA 
SANGHA TRUST

KAWATHE TAL- 
NORTH SOLAPUR 
DIST 
SOLAPUR,SOLAPUR41
3001, Solapur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2426 010170306
AIDS GLOBAL CHILDREN 
MINISTRIES

D No  1 33 
Anuru,Thondangi 
Mandal533401, East 
Godavari, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

2427 231661468 India Water Foundation

201 South Ex Plaza1 
South Extension II New 
Delhi,New Delhi110049, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17
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2428 042050083
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF 
SINDHOLOGY

Ward 4A SHNA 
Building, P.O. Box 
10,ADIPUR370205, 
Kachchh(Kutch), Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

2429 075980320

INDIAN CONSUMER AND 
HUMAN RIGHTS PROTECTION 
INVESTIGATION CENTRAL 
COMMITTEE INDIA ICHRPICC

OLD NO 10 NEW NO 2 
MUTHUSAMY STREET 
SAINATHAPURAM,VE
LLORE632001, North 
Arcot (Vellore), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

2430 094421547
STEPS Sustainable Technologies and 
Environment Protection Society

No 127 Maruthi Complex 
Byadarahalli Bus Stop 
Vishwaneedam Post 
Magadi Main 
Road,Bangalore560091, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

2431 083980101
PADMASHALI SHIKSHAN 
SANSTHA

272 RAVIWAR PETH 
SOLAPUR,SOLAPUR41
3005, Solapur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2015-16,2014-15

2432 147120990
RISSHO KOSEI KAI SOCIETY OF 
KOLKATA

E243BP TOWNSHIP 
POST PANCHASAYAR 
KOLKATA 
700094,KOLKATA7000
94, Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

2433 147070048
PURULIA BAKULTALA MAHILA 
UNNAYAN SAMITY

Namopara Bakultala 
Lane,Purulia723103, 
Purulia, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2434 083930610

NAISARGIK SHIKSHAN 
SANSHODHAN VA 
PRASHIKSHAN SANSTHA

NEAR BSNL TOWER 
PATAN ROAD AT 
POST MALWALI  TQ 
WADGAON 
MAVAL,PUNE410405, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

2435 347900177
WOMEN S DEVELOPMENT 
ORGANISATION

4,54   D A V College 
Road248001, Dehradun, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

2436 347960055
GRAMIN KISHAN VIKAS 
SOCIETY

SHIV NAGAR 
TINGARH,BHIGUN249
125, Tehri Garhwal, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2014-15,2013-14

2437 076040419
SIVAN EDUCATIONAL AND 
CHARITABLE TRUST

88 KOVILPATTI ROAD  
MANAPPARAI  
MANAPPARAI  
TK,TRICHIRAPPALLI6
21306, Tiruchirapali, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

2438 075840110 GREEN SERVICE TRUST

K S J Cottage Alanchi 
Post,Kanyakumari629159
, Kanyakumari 
(Nagerkoil), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15
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2439 194150087
socio economic and environment 
development services

senapati 
bazar,senapati795106, 
Senapati, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2440 010230963
SATYA HARISHCHANDRA 
FOUNDATION

15-6-
119/A,Afzalgunj500012, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2441 084010066
Deokrupa Bahuuddeshiya Gramin 
Vikas Sanstha

A K sarve Abhinav 
Colony 1 Near Sandip 
Mangalam Talkies 
Gedam Nagar 
Yavatmal,Yavatmal44500
1, Yavatmal, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2442 137420030 Stairs

Shiv Pujan Plaza Hata 
Khushinagar,Uttarpradesh
274303, Kushinagar, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

2443 041950039
SHREE JUNA DEESA MAHAJAN 
PANJRAPOLE

AT POST - JUNA 
DEESA,JUNA 
DEESA385540, Banas 
Kantha(Palanpur), 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

2444 041960182 PARADISE FOUNDATION

20 Anandnagar 
Productivity Road 
Alkapuri,Baroda390005, 
Vadodara/Baroda, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14

2445 041930020
SHRI SARVJANIK KELVANI 
ASHRAM SHALA TRUST

LIGHT HOUSE 
ROAD,JAFARABAD365
540, Amreli, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2446 083770072
SHRI  SHIVAJI SHIKSHAN 
SANSTHA  AMBAJOGAI

MUKUNDRAJ 
VIDYALAYA SADAR 
BAZAR AMBAJOGAI 
DIST 
BEED,AMBAJOGAI431
517, Bid/Beed, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2447 083930615

KIRAN CHRISTIAN WELFARE 
AND REHABILITATION 
FOUNDATION

KIRANS BUNGALOW 
ATAND POST 
KEDGAON TAL 
DAUND,KEDGAON412
203, Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2448 147020064
GOOD NEWS FOR INDIA 
CHARITABLE SOCIETY

Binnaguri PO Binnaguri 
PS 
Banarhat,Binnaguri73520
3, Jalpaiguri, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2449 084080014
Shri Shivshakti Bahuuddeshiya Va 
Shikshan Prasarak Mandal

At  Post  Ukali 
Peen,Washim444505, 
Washim, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14
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2450 083781402
SAI NIRMAL SHANKAR 
CHARITABLE TRUST

9 AND 10 UTKARSH 
CHS PLOT NO 1035 J A 
RAUL MARG 
BOTADKARWADI 
PRABHADEVI,MUMB
AI400025, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2013-14

2451 083890092
Swami Vivekanand Shikshan 
Prasarak Mandal

Sanjay Shankarrao 
Deshmukh Village and 
Post Barad Tq 
Nanded,Nanded431745, 
Nanded, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

2452 125560267 MAHIMA SHIKSHA SAMITI

A 18 SHANTI PATH 
TILAK 
NAGAR,JAIPUR302004, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2453 042090148 SRI SRI SEVA KENDRA

Co Sri Sri Gyan Mandir 
Idar Bye-Pass 
Road,Himatnagar383001, 
Sabar Kantha, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2454 083990224 Fruitful ministries

Rvk Enginears Works 
Plot no a 231Rd no 21 
Behiond Asher Park 
wagle 
esates,Thane400604, 
Thane, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2455 137410005
Anandi Devi Jan Kalyan Shiksha 
Samajothan Samiti

Village Nagla Salem Post 
Jalesar 
Road,Manikpur281304, 
Hathras, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2456 125460029 kala Vidya Mandir Orabandh Samiti

Bharatpur, 
Rajasthan,Rajasthan3210
22, Bharatpur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2457 083930616
GLOBAL MUSLIM MINORITY 
EDUCATION SOCIETY

C/O LADY 
FAIZUNNISA KHAN 
ENGLISH SCHOOL 
LAXMI NAGAR, 
KONDHWA BUDRUK 
PUNE-48,PUNE411048, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2458 083980102
Shri Shivparvati Sarvajanik Vikas 
Trust

Yashwant Nagar 
Akluj,Akluj413101, 
Solapur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2459 010230964

RIGHTS INTEGRATED FOR 
GENDER AND HUMANTARIAN 
SERVICES

FLOT NO 245 2ND 
FLOOR 4TH BLOCK 
JANAPRIYA ABODES 
GANDHINAGAR,HYDE
RBAD580080, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2460 094460072
NAFEES EDUCATIONAL AND 
CHARITABLE TRUST

HOUSE NO  5 3 293 
MANIYAR 
TALEEM,BIDAR585401
, Bidar, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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2461 052910387
PANKAJAKASTHURI HERBAL 
RESEARCH FOUNDATION

Kasthuri 
Poovachal,Thiruvanantha
puram695575, 
Thiruvananthapuram, 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

2462 146920070 SIDDIQUE E AKBAR MISSION

PO BELUT    PS 
PATRASAYER,KANTA
DIGHI722206, Bankura, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2463 094520074
JAYAPRIYA MEDICAL 
FOUNDATION

No 2 Ashok Nagar Road 
Bailappanavar Nagar 
Near Gandharva 
hall,Hubli580029, 
Dharwad, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14

2464 083810064 Dnyanada Shikshan Sanstha

Bhiwapur Ward R K 
Chowk,Chandrapur44240
2, Chandrapur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2465 083910168 Jeevan Vikas Pratisthan

Plot NO P 41 42 Old 
MIDC,Latur413512, 
Latur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

2466 083930618 Andh Adiwasi Samaj Dharmashala

Vadgaon Road Opp 
Dyansagar Mangal 
Karyalaya Saibaba Nagar 
Alandi Devachi Tq 
Khed,Khed412105, Pune, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

2467 083781407
Matoshree  Sevadham Arogya Seva 
Trust

Rajgarh Datar Colony 
Beside jankalyan Bank  
Hanuman Mandir Road 
Bhandup 
East,Mumbai400042, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2468 083930619
THE BISHOPS EDUCATION 
SOCIETY

5A GENERAL 
BHAGAT 
MARG,PUNE411001, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2469 063160210 Sathiya Welfare Society

A-93 First Floor Emerald 
Parkcity Beside Allms 
Hospital,Saket Nagar  
Bhopal462043, Bhopal, 
Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

2470 020780150
North East Institute of Fashion 
Technology

Bora service by lane GS 
Road,Guwahati781007, 
Kamrup, Assam Assam 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2471 020820071 SEUJ BAHUMUKHI PAM

VILLAGE 
MARIKALANG NH 36 
PO NAGAON 
ASSAM,NAGAON78200
1, Nagaon/Nowgaon, 
Assam Assam 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2472 136470122
Nrishingh Tiwari Sewa Sansthan 
Public Charitable Trust

B-142, Shahpur, Avas 
Vikas Colony, Gita 
Vatika,Gorakhpuru27300
6, Gorakhpur, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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2473 094440128 Ramdurg Lions Charitable Trust

Co Dr S S Kulkarni 
Saraswati Nursing Home 
Padkot 
Ramdurg,Belgaum59112
3, Belgaum, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2474 147020065
TAPOSYA SOCIAL WELFARE 
ORGANIZATION

Beside Anima Lodge 
Santipara,Jalpaiguri73510
1, Jalpaiguri, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16

2475 094421552
Imamsabi Fathimabee Education 
Charitable Trust

No 816  3 Main 
Chowdeshwari Layout 
Maratahalli 
Bangalore,Bangalore5600
37, Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2476 337720016 SAHELI

GANGTA KHURD 
NEAR HANUMAN 
MANDIR,GODDA81413
3, Godda, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2013-14

2477 125560269
RAIKA EDUCATION 
CHARITABLE TRUST

G 38 kARGANI 
COLONY 
GOVINDPURA 
KALAWAD 
ROAD,JAIPUR302012, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16

2478 337730030 ADARSH SEWA KENDRA
Bengabad,Giridih815312, 
Giridih, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2479 105110040
KHARIAR SANSKRITIK 
ANUSTHAN

KHARIAR,KHARIAR76
6107, Nuapada, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16

2480 136520039 SHALOM SAMITI

1410 ST ANTHONYS 
COLONY KHATI 
BABA,JHANSI284001, 
Jhansi, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

2481 136220061 Hindustani Educational Society

Zakir Husain Model 
Senior Secondary School  
Dodhpur Civil 
Lines,Aligarh202001, 
Aligarh, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

2482 063450017
DEWANCHAL WELFARE 
SOCIETY

GRAM POST - 
SHAHPUR,REWA48633
1, Rewa, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2015-16

2483 076000162 ANBALAYAM TRUST

4 60 MAJRA 
KOLLAPATTY 
SARKAR 
KOLLAPATTY,SALEM
636030, Salem, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2484 291420083
HAMARI KAKSHA  A CLASS 
APART

H NO 658 , SECTOR 
7B,CHANDIGARH1600
19, Chandigarh, 
Chandigarh Chandigarh 2014-15

2485 042030057
Shree Maharshi Arvind Pachchat 
Seva Mandal

Harij,Harij384240, 
Junagadh/Patan/Porbande
r, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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2486 094400036
C V RAMAN EDUCATIONAL  
ASSOCIATION

#307/3 SSAH Plaza 2nd 
Main,Stadium 
Road577004, Davangere, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2013-14

2487 031090107
Jai OnkarReal Life Charitable And 
Religious Trust

Near Mahadeo Asthan 
Janakpur PO 
Buniyadganj,Gaya823003
, Gaya, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

2488 337840010 GRAMIN BHARAT

AT GHALIB COLONY 
PO AND PS 
BALUMATH DIST 
LATEHAR 
JHARKHAND,LATEHA
R829202, Latehar, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2489 083781409
MATRI SEVA SADAN CHARITY 
TRUST

5TH FLOOR 
INDUSTRY HOUSE 159 
CHURCHGATE 
RECLEMATION,MUM
BAI400020, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2490 083980103 Swami Ramdeo Baba Seva Mandal

At Post Huljanti,Tal  
Mangalwedha413402, 
Solapur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2491 020780151
Adap  Arni Tribal Development 
Society

Birkuchi Narengi Ghy 26  
Birkuchi,Birkuchi781026, 
Kamrup, Assam Assam 2014-15,2013-14

2492 083770073
SAVAND PRATISHTHAN 
Majalgaon

At Post Majalgaon Tq 
Majalgaon Dist 
Beed,Majalgaon431122, 
Bid/Beed, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2493 010230967
The Kshatriya Seva Samithi Andhra 
Pradesh

Flat No 103, Block -II, 
H.No 2-1-284, 
Nallakunta,Hyderabad500
044, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2494 083860245

NEW MAHARASHTRA 
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA 
TIKKEWADI

TIKKEWADI, TAL-
BHUDARGAD,KOLHA
PUR416209, Kolhapur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

2495 231661479
Asha Social Welfare Society Dwarka 
Sec 3

E 90 Phase 3 sector 3 
Pappankalan 
Dwarka,New 
Delhi110078, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2496 084100018
MAHATMA FULE 
BAHUUDESHIYA SANSTHA

AT POST JAI NAGAR 
TAL SHAHADA DIST 
NANDURBAR,SHAHA
DA425409, Nandurbar, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2497 041920034
ROTARY CLUB KALOL CITY 
CHARITABLE TRUST

6-9-50 RAMWADI 
SUTHAR S STREET 
NEAR VAKHARIA 
BUILDING,KALOL3827
21, Gandhinagar, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16
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2498 010250174
Arpineni Surya Narayana Seva 
Samithi

H.No. 5-3-97/5, Babu 
Camp,Kothagudem50710
1, Khammam, Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

2499 125570016
AL SUFFAH EDUCATIONAL 
AND CHARITABLE TRUST

Miyanji Ameriddin Nagar 
Kishanpura Po 
Nanniyai,Ta 
Pokaran342350, 
Jaisalmer, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

2500 337720017
M AZAD EDUCATION AND 
WELFARE SOCIETY

VILLAGE BASANTPUR 
PO BASANTRAI 
BLOCK 
PATHARGAMA,DIST 
GODDA814155, Godda, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

2501 146900025 Sebayan Rural Welfare Society

Lake Town Islampur Dist -
Uttar 
Dinajpur,Islampur733202
, Uttar Dinajpur, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2502 136250070
SHIPRA VAISHALI SEWA 
SAMITI

VILL AND POST 
TARWAN TAHSIL 
LALGANJ DISTRICT 
AZAMGARH,AZAMGA
RH276123, Azamgarh, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2503 194180055 CONCERN FOR COMMUNITY

New Lamkang Khunthak 
Village,Chandel795102, 
Chandel, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2504 271830163 TENDER HEART FOUNDATION

NO  142  8  GREEN 
VALLEY,CHICALIM  
POST  VASCO403711, 
North Goa/South Goa, 
Goa Goa 2013-14

2505 063610010 Ujjain Foundation Samiti

32B Sant 
Nagar,Ujjain456001, 
Ujjwan, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2506 083970072 Siddharth Samajik Vikas Sanstha

Plot No 12 Krishnai 
Colony Krishna 
nagar,satara415003, 
Satara, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2507 031170560 TRY

TILAK NAGAR 
RUKANPURA BAILY 
ROAD,PATNA800014, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

2508 136600078
SHREE SATYA EDUCATIONAL 
TRUST

At-Lodhipur Rajput Delhi 
Road,Moradabad244102, 
Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2509 020780152
National Youth Welfare Association 
INDIA

Bharalipara Azara 
Kamrup 
Metro,Guwahati781017, 
Kamrup, Assam Assam 2016-17
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2510 182510038
ACTION FOR BARRIER FREE 
HANDICAPPED INTEGRATION

HOUSE NO 2 FIRST 
FLOOR OLD BROCK 
HUST CHOTTA 
SHIMLA,SHIMLA17100
2, Shimla, Himachal 
Pradesh

Himachal 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2511 083781413
JYOTI KALASH EDUCATIONAL 
TRUST

17-1 MEHTA CHAWL 
JHAWA WADI 
THAKURDWAR 
CHARNI ROAD 
MUMBAI 
400002,MUMBAI400002
, Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2512 083781415
CRESCENT EDUCATIONAL AND 
WELFARE SOCIETY

Crescent High School 
Azad Nagar Pailipada 
Trombay,Mumbai400088, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2513 172230008 Shree Krishan Sewa Dal

Delhi By Pass Road 
Charkhi Dadri District 
Bhiwani,Bhiwani127306, 
Bhiwani, Haryana Haryana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2514 164730163 Muru Welfare Society

Golaghat 
Road,Dimapur797112, 
Kohima/Dimapur, 
Nagaland Nagaland 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2515 083790046

NATIONAL SHIKSHAN VA 
BAHUUDDESHIYA SANSTHA 
BULDANA

WARD NO 6 EQBAL 
NAGAR,BULDANA443
001, Buldana, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2516 083860246 Carmel Ashish Charitable Trust

Adukur Post,Chandgad 
Taluka416509, Kolhapur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2517 010280070
AMMA WOMEN WELFARE 
DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

Nallakunta Street,Gadwal 
Town509125, 
Mahaboobnagar, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2518 063230014 Vibhavari

172, Sun City-1, 
Bawadia, AB 
road,Dewas455001, 
Dewas, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2014-15

2519 164730165 Rural Economy Welfare Society

139 Phaipijang 
Village,Dimapur797112, 
Kohima/Dimapur, 
Nagaland Nagaland 2016-17,2015-16

2520 164730166 Tsughashe Welfare Society

Thilixu 
Village,Dimapur797112, 
Kohima/Dimapur, 
Nagaland Nagaland 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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2521 083930622 Pratham Shikshan Mandal

Kale Borate 
Nagar,Ganpati Mandir 
Chowk,Sachin Kale 
Building,1st 
Floor,Hadapsar,Pune - 
411028,Pune411028, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2522 075960145 Masilamani Annai Charitable Trust

252-32 Jamal Hussain 
Nagar 2nd Street 
Nanjikottai 
Road,Thanjavur613006, 
Thanjavur, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2014-15,2013-14

2523 083930621 SARASWATI MAHILA MANDAL

487  Shukrawar Peth  
Pune,Pune411009, Pune, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2524 083990226 Udani Foundation

115-116, J K Chambers, 
Sector 17, Vashi, 
Navi,Mumbai400705, 
Thane, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2525 083970073 Pragati Mahila Mandal

At Po Karhar Tal Jawali 
Dist 
Satara,Karhar415514, 
Satara, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2526 147120997
THAKUR PUKUR PRACHESTA 
WELFARE SOCIETY

232 BHATTACHARYA 
PARA ROAD PASCHIM 
BARISHA 
THAKURPUKUR,KOL
KATA700063, Kolkata, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2527 083781416 ZAHARA HASANAT

NATIONAL HOUSE, 27, 
RAGHUNATH DADAJI 
STREET, 
FORT,MUMBAI400001, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2528 164730167

NETAJI SUBHASH  CHANDRA 
BOSE MEMORIAL 
DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

New Minister Hill 
Botanical Garden Gate 
Kohima Post 
Office,kohima797104, 
Kohima/Dimapur, 
Nagaland Nagaland 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2529 083781417 DESH SEVA SAMITI

BLDG NO25 OFF NO 4 
DIVYA JYOT 
BUILDING  ROAD NO 
2 SHAHSTRI NAGAR 
GOREGAON 
WEST,MUMBAI400104, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2013-14

2530 052850558 SUKHADA CHARITABLE TRUST

SUKHADA RETREAT 
CENTRE,KOLENCHER
Y682311, Ernakulam, 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17
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2531 083930624

ROTARY CLUB OF PUNE 
UNIVERSITY CHARITABLE 
TRUST

1078 7A, YOGINI 
APARTMENTS, 
MODEL COLONY, 
SHIVAJI 
NAGAR,PUNE411016, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2532 231661482
ARUPANANDA MISSION  
ASHRAM

176 Ragal Palce Building 
gali No-5 Main Road 
Jagatpur 
Village,Delhi110084, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2533 042030058
KRUPNIDHI EDUCATION AND 
CHARITABLE TRUST

CHANAKYA 
VIDYALAYA AVANI 
PARK MARUTINAGAR 
CHHAYA,PORBANDA
R360577, 
Junagadh/Patan/Porbande
r, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

2534 042080118
Shakti Education And Charitable 
Trust

Shilpi Nivas Near Darji 
Gnati Vadi Devram Street 
Jirapa Plot 
Upleta,Rajkot360490, 
Rajkot, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16

2535 052890103
VISION INDIA CHARITABLE 
TRUST

Keerthy House 13-635-3 
Mankavu,Palakkad67800
1, Palakkad(Palghat), 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2536 063280059 Daya Krishna Samaj Kalyan Samiti

Shanti Sadan Azad Nagar 
Morar 
Gwalior,Gwalior474006, 
Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2015-16

2537 075820426 HUMAN WELFARE TRUST

OLD NO  331  NEW NO  
7  MGR NAGAR  
KANNIKOIL ST  
SITHALAPAKKAM 
SELAYUR,SITHALAPA
KKAM600126, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2013-14

2538 063450018
INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND 
PROMPT COMPUTER SYSTEM

KHANNA TOWER 
SIRMOUR 
CHOWK,REWA486001, 
Rewa, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2539 010230972
NIGHTINGALE  SOCIAL 
WELFARE SOCIETY

Door NO 12-11-1623 
Near Gandhi Statue Jamia 
Osmania 
Secunderabad,Hyderabad
500044, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17
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2540 231661486
Child Old Blind Home Welfare 
Society

Plot No A-4 Khasra No 
104 by 10 Village 
Mundka Amar Colony 
Phase-II,Dew 
Delhi110041, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16

2541 231661488 SHRI SAI SHYAM MEERA DHAM

16 14 SHAKTI 
NAGAR,NEW 
DELHI110007, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

2542 105020349
SOCIAL ORGANISATION AND 
UNIT OF LADIES

AT HATABAZAR  PO 
NIMAPARA  DIST 
PURI,NIMAPARA75210
6, Puri, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

2543 227430019
Youth Development Society of 
Sikkim YODESS

Lower Changeylakha, 
Near Rongli Bazar, PO 
Rongli,Rongli737131, 
East Division, Sikkim Sikkim 2016-17

2544 020820072
INSTITUTE FOR ORPHAN AND 
INDIGENCE CARE

Vill- Chenimari Bill, PO- 
Pub Boralimari, PS- 
Juria,,Nagaon782124, 
Nagaon/Nowgaon, Assam Assam 2016-17

2545 083790047

SHRI GOVIND PRABHU 
BAHUUDDESHIYA SHIKSHAN 
SANSTHA

VISHNUWADI NEAR 
GAJANAN 
MANDIR,BULDANA44
3001, Buldana, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

2546 231661489 Sri Saikalp Adhaytm Sanstha

5 Jasola 
Vihar,Delhi110025, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2013-14

2547 231661490
SARVHIT SOCIAL WELFARE 
SOCIETY

House No- A-31 2nd 
Floor Jhilmil Colony 
Shahdara,New 
Delhi110095, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2548 231661491
ST MARIA CHRISTIAN 
EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

H 11 MANSAROVER 
PARK 
SHAHDARA,DELHI110
032, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2549 194190034

THE  LAININGTHOU 
CHARITABLE HOSPITAL AND 
EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
ASSOCIATION

HERA TALKIES 
COMPLEX NAMBOL 
BAZAR,NAMBOL79513
4, Bishanpur, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2550 083890093

VANSHREE SAMAJIK 
SANSKRUTIK VA GRAMIN 
VIKAS SANSTHA

VANSHREE 
NAIKNAGAR 
BHOKAR,TQ 
BHOKAR431801, 
Nanded, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2551 010180290 Helping Hands Social Action Society

D No 8 5 8 Industrial 
Estate Road  
BHIMAVARAM,BHIM
AVARAM534201, West  
Godavari, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2013-14
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2552 010370082
VIZIA NETWORK OF POSITIVE 
PEOPLE

Admn. Office. M.I.G - 9, 
Vivekananda Colony, 
D.H.H. Hospital Junction, 
Main Road, Near Andhra 
Bank, 
Cantonment,,VIZIANAG
ARAM535003, 
Vizianagaram, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2553 147121000
CENTRE FOR GROUND WATER 
STUDIES

54 B 2 CENTRAL 
ROAD JADAVPUR 
GROUND 
FLOOR,KOLKATA7000
32, Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2554 146920071

SARENGA SWAMI 
VIVEKANANDA PRATIBANDHI 
UNNAYAN SAMITI

VILLAGE  SARENGA   
PO   
SARENGA,BANKURA7
22150, Bankura, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16

2555 083980104
Shri Sant Chokhoba Shikshan 
Prasarak Mandal

At Hunnur Tal 
Mangalwedha Dist  
Solapur,Hunnur413305, 
Solapur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2556 010260388
ABHIVRUDHI MAHILA 
SANGAM

30/426 
MUSTHAKHANPET,M
ACHILIPATNAM52100
1, Krishna, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2557 010220279 MY NEIGHBOUR FOUNDATION

Flat 1405 Sai Raghava 
Towers Opp Vasanth 
Nagar gate Hyderguda 
Kukatpally 
Hyderabad,Hyderabad500
085, Ranga Reddy, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2558 010300130
Society For Augmentation of Viable 
Energy

ramnagar colony yella 
reddy guda narkarpally 
nalgonga 
district,nalgonda508001, 
Nalgonda, Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2559 020820073
North East Unified Youth Federation 
NEUYF

Morikalong Doboka Road 
PO Nagaon PS 
Sadar,Nagaon782001, 
Nagaon/Nowgaon, Assam Assam 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2560 010330187 POSITIVE PEOPLES NETWORK

58-6-11,Near Ranga 
Bhavan,Upstairs of 
Incometax 
Office,Santhapet.Ongole,
Ongole523001, 
Prakasam/Ongole, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2015-16,2013-14
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2561 010170309
CHRISTIAN LEGAL AID and 
WELFARE MINISTRY

D No 36-37-11 
INNISPETA,RAJAHMU
NDRY533101, East 
Godavari, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2562 031090109 Sakya Sujata Children Welfare Trust

Sujata Village Bakrour 
Bodhgaya,Gaya824231, 
Gaya, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

2563 115300045 Muskan Welfare Society Regd

2924   1   Street No  7  A 
T I  Road  New Janta 
Nagar,Ludhiana141003, 
Ludhiana, Punjab Punjab 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2564 094421556 Vishwalaya

Ravugodlu, Bolare Post, 
Kanakapura Road, 
Bangalore 
South,,Bangalore560082, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2014-15,2013-14

2565 231661496
DELHI PRADESH BALMIKI 
MAHASANGH

C 133 NEW RANJEET 
NAGAR,NEW 
DELHI110008, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2566 010190485
DEENAMMA AND RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

VEERAMMA COLONY  
KODNDAMODU  
RAJUPALEM,GUNTUR
522413, Guntur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

2567 105100028 VISION IN ACTION MINISTRIES

SENAPATI 
STREET,NABARANGP
UR764059, Nabarangpur, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2568 104830316
KARAKAMAL JUBAK SANGHA 
KKYS

PLOT NO- 479, 
KUBERAPURI, 
AIGINIA,BHUBANESW
AR751019, Khurda, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

2569 104910214
Hanceses Organisation for People 
Education

Asha Hostel   Village  
Ballipada Main Road 
Bermhapure  District 
Ganjam  Orissa  
760001,Berhampur76000
1, Ganjam, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2570 125670017
LAKWAR EDUCATIONAL 
SOCIETY

H-153, NEAR OM 
TRANSPORT 
COMPANY, DHAMUN 
ROAD,  RICCO, 
KHERDA,SAWAI 
MADHOPUR322001, 
Swai Madhopur, 
Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16
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2571 083720175
Sakeshwar Gramin Vikas Seva 
Sanstha

Co Mr Anirdha Manik 
Adsul   Wagh Mala  
Behind Krandikar 
Hospital   Tal/Dist  
Ahemdnagar,Ahemdnaga
r414001, Ahmednagar, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2572 083930625 Astitva  Pratisthan

Sankalp Society  S  No  
18  Near  Shanimandir 
Godhalenagar  Hadapsar  
Pune,Pune411028, Pune, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2573 083900106 Shantidoot Charitable Trust

1 Shakti Row House Z P 
Colony Shramik Nagar 
Satpur,Nashik422007, 
Nashik, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2013-14

2574 136580054
Research and Relief Education 
Society

D 3 kant kunj 62 A near 
Arya Samaj Mandir 
saket,Meerut250001, 
Meerut, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

2575 231661497 Dalit Christion Society

House No 113 H 16 Kokil 
Farm Ratiya Marg 
Sangam Vihar,New 
Delhi110062, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2576 094421558 Vishal Charitable Trust

No. 1, Vagdhana Nilaya, 
Aravind Layout, 
Somashetti, 
Chikkabanavara Post, 
Bangalore,Bangalore5600
90, Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

2577 010170310
NAARI SAKSHAM MAHILA 
WELFARE ASSOCIATION

4-396 NEAR FOOD 
GODOWNS 
DAWALESWARAM,RA
JAHMUNDRY533103, 
East Godavari, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

2578 347940022
ASTHA VIDYA NIKETAN 
SAMITI

KASHIRAMPUR 
TALLA, 
KOTDWAR,PAURI 
GARHWAL246149, 
Pauri Garhwal, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

2579 063160213
SWARGIYA KAMTA PRASAD 
MEMORIAL SHIKSHAN SAMITI

LIG 29 LUMBNI 
PARISAR AMBEDKAR 
NAGAR  MATA 
MANDIR,BHOPAL4620
01, Bhopal, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2014-15,2013-14

2580 063160214
BETI SHRISTHI MAHILA 
MANDAL SAMITI

493 CHHOLA MANDIR 
MAIN 
ROAD,BHOPAL462010, 
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17
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2581 031170561 THE IMPACT

HOUSE OF BMP SINHA  
RAJENDRA NAGAR  
ROAD NO 8 
B,PATNA800016, Patna, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17

2582 083910169
Diwangat Nagnath Gaikwad Samajik 
Vikas Sanstha Chandeshwar

At Chandeshwar Post 
Peth,Chandeshwar413512
, Latur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2583 031040048
SANT MIRA SAMAJIK VIKAS 
SEVA SANSTHAN

VEER KUNWAR 
SINGH 
COLONY,SOUTH , 
HAJIPUR,HAJIPUR8441
01, Vaishali, Bihar Bihar 2013-14

2584 010220280

GOODWILL HEALTH CARE 
SOCIETY AND RESEARCH 
FOUNDATION

205 Behan Enclave Opp 
Sainikpuri Petrol Pump 
AS RAO 
Nagar,HYDERABAD500
062, Ranga Reddy, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2585 136810081

DAYAWATI MODI 
FOUNDATION FOR ART 
CULTURE AND EDUCATION

MODINAGAR,MODIN
AGAR201204, 
Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

2586 136520040 FAITH FAMILY SOCIETY

PAL COLONY 
GWALIOR 
ROAD,JHANSI284003, 
Jhansi, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

2587 031390018 SAMGRA VIKASH SAMITI

SAREYA KALI 
MANDIR WARD NO-
04,GOPALGANJ841428, 
Gopalganj, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2013-14

2588 031350032 EK AUR PRAYAS

VILLAGE 
BRHAMSTHAN POST 
BHIKHAMPUR POLICE 
STATION 
BHAGWANPUR HAAT 
DISTRICT 
SIWAN,BHAGWANPU
R HAAT841408, Siwan, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2589 031170562 GRAPHOYOG PEETH

NEAR RAMJANKI 
MANDIR GATE NO-52-
53 MAINPURA 
RAJAPUR,PATNA8000
01, Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

2590 031350033

SAMPURNA BHARTIYA 
GRAMIN SUDHAR SEVA 
SANSTHAN

VILLAGE 
BRHAMSTHAN POST 
BHIKHAMPUR POLICE 
STATION 
BHAGWANPUR HAAT 
DISTRICT SIWAN 
STATE 
BIHAR,BHAGWANPU
R HAAT841408, Siwan, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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2591 031250027 RAKSHAK WELFARE SOCIETY

VILL.-BHAVPOKHAR, 
P.O.- PACHPOKHRI, 
P.S.- 
BAGHAILA,ROHTAS80
2217, Rohtas, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2592 031170563
LIONS OF PATNA SERVICE 
TRUST

B19 SACHIVALYA 
COLONY KANKAR 
BAGH,PATNA800020, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

2593 075901375

James Trust for Consumer Protection 
Education and Women 
Empowerment India

9 bar 141 Karunanithi 
Street GKM 
Colony,Chennai600082, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2594 075901376
SAI GO MUKTIEASHWAR 
FOUNDATION

41, 5TH CROSS 
STREET, 
TRUSTPURAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM,CHE
NNAI600024, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2595 075901377 Arul Jothi Educational Trust

No 2 Arutperunjothi 
Nagar Madhurai Swamy 
Madam Street Perambur 
Chennai 
600011,Chennai600011, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2596 075820428
MULTIPURPOSE SOCIAL 
SERVICE IN RURAL

MADHA KOIL 
STREET, 238 
SOGANDI, SOGANDI 
POST,THIRUKKALUK
UNDRAM 
TALUK603405, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2597 104990062 Similipal Adivashi Vikash Ekata
Ward No 1,Udala757041, 
Mayurbhanj, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16

2598 063160215 Upkaar Manav Kalyaan Sanstha

188/A Old Ashoka 
Garden Near Mansa Devi 
Mandi,Raisen 
Road,Bhopal462023, 
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2599 063290020

DART DEVELOPMENT AND 
RESEARCH ASSOCIATION 
SAMITI

NEAR DR AMIT PATIL 
I T I 
ROAD,HOSHANGABA
D461001, Hosangabad, 
Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2600 206130008 Mangal Deep Welfare Society

Reg.Office-East Hurua, 
Administrative Office- 
Rajbari,Dharmanagar799
253, Tripura North, 
Tripura Tripura 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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2601 172270080
COCACOLA INDIA 
FOUNDATION

No. 1601, 1701, One 
Horizon Centre, DLF 
Golf Course Road, DLF 
Phase5, Sector 43, 
Gurgaon Haryana 
122002,Gurgaon122002, 
Gurgaon, Haryana Haryana 2013-14

2602 031250028 Jai Bharti Seva Sansthan

Star Type G-
1,,Dalmianagar821305, 
Rohtas, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2603 031170564

BHUWANESHWAR 
EDUCATIONAL AND SOCIAL 
TRUST

GC 1B LOHIANAGAR 
KANKARBAGH,PATN
A800020, Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

2604 031230053
DHRAMSHIL VIKASSEWA 
SANSTHAN

VILLAGE MADHOPUR 
POST 
MADHOPUR,MARHO
WRAH814115, Saran, 
Bihar Bihar 2013-14

2605 147050098
GUIDANCE EDUCATION AND 
WELFARE TRUST

AURANGABAD,MURS
HIDABAD742201, 
Murshidabad, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2606 147040611 JHARGRAM HONEST MISSION

NIRMALA BHAWAN, 
BACHURDOBA, PO 
AND PS - JHARGRAM, 
DIST - PASCHIM 
MEDINIPUR, PIN - 
721507,Jhargram721507, 
Midnapore, West Bengal West Bengal 2013-14

2607 083781424 Manav Kalyan Velankani  Trust

Gorai Uttan Road Near 
Shepali Stop Gorai 
Village Borivali 
West,Mumbai400091, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2608 172220001
BUWAN KOTHI 
INTERNATIONAL TURST

VILLAGE 
LEHERIAN,BHUNA125
113, Fatehabad, Haryana Haryana 2014-15,2013-14

2609 094520075 Life Touch Foundation

District Retires Building  
Behind Noukarar Bhavan  
KCD  
Road,Dharwad580001, 
Dharwad, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2610 094490046

PRAZWALA SOCIAL 
EDUCATION ENVIRONMENT 
CULTURE AND HEALTH 
DEVELOPEMENT ASSOCIATION

district kurubara hostel 
near rangayyna bagilu 
doddapete,chitradurga577
501, Chitradurga, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2611 083870282
Rashtriya Vikas Khadi Gramodyog 
Sanstha Nagpur

Adarsha Nagar Plot no 
61A Main Umred Road 
Nagpur,Nagpur440024, 
Nagpur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14
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2612 052900374 Darul Irshadil Islamiyya

Irshad Nagar, PO 
Killimangalam,Thrissur 
District680591, Thrissur 
(Trichur), Kerala Kerala 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2613 075901379 ADAIKALAM TRUST

No.80, S.S..V KOIL  
FIRST STREET, 
MELAPATTADAI, 
PERAMBUR,CHENNAI
600011, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

2614 083781425 SANKALP CHARITABLE TRUST

G15 HARIDWAR 1 CHS 
EVERSHINE NAGAR 
OFF LINK ROAD 
MALAD 
WEST,MUMBAI400064, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2615 347900181
NETAJI SUBASH CHANDRA 
BOSE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

VILL AND PO 
NATHUWAWALA, 
RAIPUR, 
GULARGHATI 
ROAD,,DEHRADUN248
008, Dehradun, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2616 125410057

GRAMIN VIKAS AVAM 
SWASTHYA SHODH SANSTHAN 
KALANADA

VILLAGE AND POST 
KALANADA,KISHANG
ARH305801, Ajmer, 
Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

2617 136530129
TABERNACLE WELFARE 
MISSION

88/575 PREM NAGAR 
NEAR 
GURUDWARA,KANPU
R208012, Kanpur 
Dehat/Kanpur Nagar, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2618 182480006
kachen dugyal memorial old aged 
handicapped society

kachen dugyal memorial 
old aged handicapped 
society, village kee, post 
office kee 
monastry,spiti,,kaza17211
4, Lahaul and Spiti, 
Himachal Pradesh

Himachal 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2619 031290122
SAMAJ JAGRAN RASHTRA 
SEWA SANSTHAN

MAHTHOUR KHURD 
PANDEY 
TOL,PHULPARAS8474
09, Madhubani, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2013-14

2620 075840111 Arul Durga Ashramam Trust

Kuttakuzhi, Manivila PO, 
Kanyakumari 
Dist,Kanyakumari629170
, Kanyakumari 
(Nagerkoil), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15,2013-14

2621 076060080 AARUTHAL TRUST

139A Mahathma Gandhi 
Road,Bhavani638301, 
Erode (Periyar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17
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2622 147040612

PARULBARI VIVEKANANDA 
NIBEDITA JANAKALYAN 
SANGHA

Parulbari Nandigram 
Purba 
Medinipur,Nandigram721
631, Midnapore, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2013-14

2623 010360165 ROCK MINISTRIES

PLOT NO 403  
CHANDRA PRAKASH 
RESIDENCY 1 NANDI 
HILLS  HUNTER 
ROAD,HANMAKONDA
506001, Warangal, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2624 010190487 YESU VAGDANA MINISTRY

DACHEPALLI  
dachepalli mandal guntu 
dist,Guntur522414, 
Guntur, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2625 010220281
PEOPLES DEVELOPMENT AND 
DISABLE SERVICE SOCIETY

B-3  65 HUDA 
COLONY,CHANDANA
GAR500050, Ranga 
Reddy, Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2626 147000248 HOWRAH CENTRAL SUPRAVAT

GHNASHYAM 
APPT,HOWRAH711109, 
Howrah, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

2627 083860247 RAJASHRI FOUNDATION

Gat No  295 ABCD Dr J J 
Magdum Housing 
Society,JAYSINGPUR41
6101, Kolhapur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2628 083740096
Jamia Faize Abrar Education and 
Welfare Society

Habib Nagar Walgaon 
Rd., Old 
Naka,Amravati444601, 
Amravati, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2629 304330058
Mizoram State Tobacco Control 
Society

Administrative Building 
State Referral 
Hospital,Falkawn796005, 
Aizawal, Mizoram Mizoram 2016-17

2630 083820049 shivparvati medical prathisthan

Lokmanyaa Hospital 
Chalisgaon 
Road,Dhule424001, 
Dhule, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2631 125560270
Sakhi Bal Niketan avam Amar Seva 
Samiti

62 Gopal Nagar Ganesh 
Vihar Agra 
Road,Jaipur302031, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

2632 347960056 Dhruv Bhakti Sewa Ashram Trust

Sita Ram Marg  Shisham 
Jhari  Kailash 
Gate,Munikireti249137, 
Tehri Garhwal, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2633 083870283
Vidarbha Handicraft Artisans 
Welfare Association

47/3, Auliya Nagar, 
Tajabad,Nagpur440024, 
Nagpur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15
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2634 083781428 LIFE FOUNDATION

10 LIGHT HOUSE 
BLDG SITAFALWADI 
MAZGAON,MUMBAI4
00010, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2635 136420057
MADARSHA DARUL ULOOM 
GARIB NAWAZ SAMITI

IQBALPURA BHADAR 
ROAD PREM 
NAGAR,FATEHPUR212
601, Fatehpur, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2636 136470123 Meebha Communications Foundation

Turkmanpur, Near 
Barfkhana, Post Geeta 
Press, Tahsil Sadar, 
District Gorakhpur, Uttar 
Pradesh,Gorakhpur27300
5, Gorakhpur, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

2637 105030102 Global Mission Network

Mallikapodi Post,G 
Udayagiri762100, 
Kandhamal, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

2638 094400037
SRI KARIYAMMA RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

NO 1832 FIRST FLOOR 
4TH MAIN 
VINOBHANAGAR,DA
VANAGERE577006, 
Davangere, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2639 010370083
AMRUTHA HAND IN NEED 
ASSOCIATION

DUPPALAPUDI 
VILLAGE 
VIZIANAGARAM,VIZI
ANAGARAM535579, 
Vizianagaram, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2640 010250176

UNITED EVANGELICAL 
MINISTRIES UEM  SOCIAL AND 
GOSPEL ORGANISATION

3-89 NSP X 
Roads,Kalluru507209, 
Khammam, Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2641 010300131
VIVEK RURAL DEVELOPMENT 
SOCIETY

H No 3-7-136 
Linewada,Nalgonda5080
01, Nalgonda, Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2642 010190490

BENE YACOB TELUGU JEWISH 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
SOCIETY

KOTHAREDDY 
PALEM 
VILLAGE,CHEBROLU 
MANDAL522212, 
Guntur, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

2643 031360048 DALIT SEVA SAMITI NAWADA

AT-KUMHRAWAN,P.O-
DIRMOBARA,BLOCK-
ROH,NAWADA805104, 
Nawada, Bihar Bihar 2015-16,2014-15

2644 042110023
SHREE JANSEVA KHADI 
GRAMODHYOG VIKAS TRUST

SARNATH NAGAR 
SOCIETY,WADHWAN 
CITY363030, 
Surendranagar, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15
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2645 010280072
JANATHA RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

HN 31 426 Rajivnagar 
Colony,Jadcherla509001, 
Mahaboobnagar, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2646 137160011
savitri mahila hastkala prashikshan 
samiti

ho 102 lot no 1 
mughalsarai,chandauli232
101, Chandauli, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2647 136550479
Maulana Mohammad Ali Jauhar 
Trust

B 34 Darul 
Shafa,Lucknow226001, 
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

2648 136760217
BABA VISHWANATH SEWA 
SANSTHA

16/612, AWADHPURI 
COLONY TADIYA, 
CHAKBIHI, POST 
TAPOVAN 
ASRAM,VARANASI221
007, Varanasi, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2649 136780018 ADDRACE INDIA FOUNDATION

MIRANPURA  POST 
TANDA,TANDA224190, 
Ambedkar Nagar, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2650 136680030
VISHAL SAMAJ VIKAS 
SANSTHAN

NEAR ATTA CHAKKI, 
ROSHAN BAGH, CIVIL 
LINES,RAMPUR244901
, Rampur, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2651 010180291 MERCY ORPHANAGE

11-14-15 
GUNUPUDI,BHIMAVA
RAM534201, West  
Godavari, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2652 136830007 JAMIA MOINYAH

VILLAGE MAINAHA 
POST TERHWA 
NAWABAD,,UTRAULA
271604, Balrampur, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2653 136630055
BHARAT SWABHIMAN SEWA 
SAMITI

SUPER MARKET 
SARYU NAGAR 
KUNDA,PRATAPGAR
H203204, Paratapgarh, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2654 231661504 Mata Rukmani Devi Charitable Trust

L-2/D-2, Mohan Garden 
Uttam 
Nagar,Delhi110059, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2655 010330190
SYEDKHAJA MINORITY 
WELFARE FOUNDATION

FLOT NO.305, 
MAHALAKSHMI 
RESIDENCY, BHAGYA 
NAGAR 2ND 
LINE,ONGOLE523001, 
Prakasam/Ongole, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15
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2656 105030103
BHANJA BHARATI BHAWAN 
BALLIGUDA

BALLIGUDA,BALLIGU
DA762103, Kandhamal, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2657 010230980
AL AZIZIA EDUCATIONAL AND 
WELFARE SOCIETY

H No.17-1-182/130/1 
Banu Nagar, Santosh 
Nagar,HYDERABAD500
059, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2658 083930629 Kala Ved Pratisthan

B 3 203 Anita Residency 
Katraj Kondhva by pass 
in front of petrol pump 
Katraj Pune 
411046,Pune410046, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2659 105190029

MORE INTERNATIONAL 
SERVICE ON HEALTH AND 
REHABILITATION ACTIVITIES

AT-NARASINGHPUR 
PO-HARIPUR HAT VIA-
KABIRPUR,JAJPUR755
009, Jajpur, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16

2660 010300132

SEENU NAIK ANADHALA 
MARIYU VRUDHA SANKSHEMA 
SANGAM

ANGADI BAZAR 
HALIYA VILLAGE 
AND 
MANDAL,NALGONDA
508202, Nalgonda, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2661 041990082
SHREE HARI FOUNDATION 
CHARITABLE TRUST

Opp State Bank of India 
Nr Shreeji Medical 
Store,Jambusar392150, 
Bharuch, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

2662 105070087
GAYATRI YOGA SADHANA 
TRUST

G-3 SECTOR-
2,ROURKELA769006, 
Sundargarh, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2663 136250071

UTKARSH SHICHHAN 
PARSHICHHAN SEWA 
SANSTHAN

CIVIL LINE POST 
SADAR,AZAMGARH27
6001, Azamgarh, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2014-15

2664 115330010
BABA GANDA SINGH PUBLIC 
SCHOOL AMARGARH

VILLAGE 
LANGRIAN,AMARGA
RH148022, Sangrur, 
Punjab Punjab 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2665 231661507
Hausala Prasad Ram Narian 
charitable  public Trust

CB 173 Ring Road 
Naraina New Delhi,New 
Delhi110028, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2666 231661508 SAHACHARI FOUNDATION

S 3, 2nd Floor, Opp. 
Pocket -1, DDA Local 
Shopping Centre, West of 
Trilokpuri, Mayur Vihar 
Phase-I,,DELHI110091, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17
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2667 231661509
CENTRE FOR TRANSFORMING 
INDIA

945 NAI BASTI KUCHA 
PATI RAM BAZAR 
SITA RAM HAUZ 
QUAZI,NEW 
DELHI110006, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

2668 231661511 AIDMATRIX FOUNDATION

C-2/2200, VASANT 
KUNJ, NEW DELHI-
110070,NEW 
DELHI110070, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2669 231661512 New York Cultural Society

A1 4 Rajasthali 
Apartments 
Pitampura,Delhi110034, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2670 146940115 Rahul Foundation

G T Road Rajbandh 
beside IOCL Depot 
Durgapur District 
Burdwan,Burdwan713212
, Burdwan, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

2671 094421565

SRI SRI SRI YOGEESHWARA 
SUBRAMANYANANDA 
CHARITABLE TRUST

NO.11, 
HOSAKEREHALLY 
VILLAGE, 
BANASHANKARI III 
STAGE,,BANGALORE5
60085, Bangalore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2672 136380078 JAN SEWA SANSTHAN

RAMPUR CHAURAHA, 
POST- GAURI 
BAZAR,DEORIA274202
, Deoria, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

2673 083860249
SHRI SHAHU SHIKSHAN 
PRASARAK SEVA MANDAL

At and post- Peth 
Vadgaon, Tal-
Hatkanangle,Kolhapur41
6112, Kolhapur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2014-15

2674 083910171 pushpak mahila mandal

At Post Murud Tq Dist 
Latur,Murud413510, 
Latur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

2675 084080015
Adishakti Shikshan Vyam Krida Va 
Yuvak Kalyan Sanstha

malivetal malegaon dist 
washim,malegaon444503, 
Washim, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2676 182480007
BUDDHIST CULTURAL 
SOCIETY OF KEY GOMPA

VPO KEY GOMPA 
SPITI DISTT LAHAUL 
AND SPITI HIMACHAL 
PRADESH,KAZA71211
4, Lahaul and Spiti, 
Himachal Pradesh

Himachal 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2677 104830322 SATABDIRA KALAKAR

Hig-27 7acres HB Colony 
phase 
1CSPur,bhubaneswar751
016, Khurda, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15
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2678 063140029

NEW GENERATION FUTURE 
DEVELOPMENT SOCIAL 
WELFARE SOCIETY

OFFICE ADDRESS 
TAPTI WARD BEHIND 
OMKARDARY 
SANTRA MANDI  
ROAD 
MULTAI,MULTAI46066
1, Betul, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

2679 010230982 NISSI FAITH MINISTRIES

4 35 159 A 
VENKATESWARA 
NAGAR 
JAGATHGIRIGUTTA,H
YDERBAD500037, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2014-15

2680 010170311
SANTHI SOCIO ECONOMIC 
WELFARE SOCIETY

1-7, KORUKONDA, 
BESIDE RTC 
COMPLEX, OPP 
RELIANCE 
TOWER,KORUKONDA
533289, East Godavari, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2681 010120297
BRAHMANA VIDYARTHI 
VASATHI GRUHAM

3 RD 
ROAD,ANANTAPUR51
5001, Ananthapur, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2682 010140455

PIONEER C SOFTWARE 
SOLUTIONS AND WELFARE 
ASSOCIATION

6 49 1 R F ROAD 
CHURCH STREET 
CHANDRAGIRI POST 
AND 
MANDAL,CHANDRAG
IRI517101, Chittoor, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2683 137280063
AL MONAZZAMATUL ISLAMIA 
AL KHAIRIYA

MADARSA REYAZUT 
TALIM BHADSA 
MANOPUR 
KOPAGANJ,MAU27530
5, Mau, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

2684 172290014
Swami Deeptanand Avdhoot 
Memorial Charitable Trust

VPO Kharar 
Alipur,,Hisar125001, 
Hisar, Haryana Haryana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2685 136470124 Purvanchal Vikash Sansthan

Behind shree takies Rai 
colony 
Mohaddipur,Gorakhpur27
3001, Gorakhpur, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2686 010190491

FOLLOWERS OF CHRIST 
EVANGELISTIC ASSOCIATION 
OF INDIA

D No 239  Saradapuram 
Colony,GUNTUR522002
, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

2687 194130447 Animal Gym

Thangmeiband 
Khoyathong Polem 
Leikai,Imphal795001, 
Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15
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2688 020670001 GREEN INDIA FOUNDATION

VILL. BATARASHI ST 
ROAD, N H 151, 
P.O.TILLA 
BAZAR,,KARIMGANJ7
88709, Karimganj, Assam Assam 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2689 227440001
Dikchu Youth Welfare Association 
DYWA

Dikchu Bazar North 
Sikkim,Dikchu 
Mangan737107, Noth 
Division, Sikkim Sikkim 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2690 147000249
CHAKJHINGA PARBORDA 
UNAYAN KENDRA

PARBORDA,HOWRAH
711401, Howrah, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2691 010290042

GINNARAM PEDDA GOWNI 
PRASAD MEMORIAL 
CHARITABLE TRUST

H NO 6 50 39,GUDUR 
VILLAGE SHIVAMPET 
MANDAL502334, 
Medak, Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2692 094421567
SHRI TRIPURA SUNDARI 
LALITHAMBE TRUST

NO.352, 57TH C 
CROSS, 3RD BLOCK 
RAJAJINAGAR,BANG
ALORE560010, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

2693 075940597 Ecoland Foundation

211/5, RM 
complex,Karungalakudi6
25101, Madurai, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2694 010160474
SREE MAHALAKSHMI MAHILA 
MANDALI

3/16-49-b, BC 
COLONY,kHAJIPET 
POST AND MANDAL 
KADAPA 
DISTRICT516001, 
Cuddapah, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2695 137230027
ALEY MANSOOB 
EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

MEERA SARAY ROAD 
PUSHKAR 
NAGAR,AMROHA2442
21, Jyotiba Phuley Nagar, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2696 010230984
IMA TIRUMALA SRINIVASA 
TRUST

4 5 357 IMA BUILDING 
ESAMIA 
BAZAR,HYDERABAD5
00027, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2014-15

2697 094480044 SHRAMA  R

BHAGWAN 
BUILDING,,KADUR577
135, Chikamagalur, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2698 031330072 Amar Aman Foundation

At Barbata po 
Barbata,Samastipur84812
7, Samastipur, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15
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2699 147121010
MANICKTALA NARAYAN 
CHANDRA SEVA PRATISTHAN

100A,MANICKTALA 
MAIN ROAD,BLOCK 
NO.-B1,FLAT NO.-
25,P.O.-
KANKURGACHI,KOLK
ATA700054, Kolkata, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

2700 147060112 Madrasatul Banat Aiyshatussiddiqa

Vill and Post Office 
Jahitkipota,Jhitkipota741
102, Nadia, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2701 105020351
OM SRI SRI JAGANNATH KALKI 
JOGASHRAM

AT- GODHANAPADA 
DARSHANI BANTA, 
P.O- BALI 
DOKAN,PURI752111, 
Puri, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2702 206150042 MERIT RESEARCH SOCIETY

AKHAURA ROAD, 
AGARTALA,AGARTA
LA799001, Tripura 
West/Agartala, Tripura Tripura 2016-17

2703 010230985 Gandikota Foundation

10-3-16320B  St Johns 
Road,Secunderabad50002
5, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2704 042050087
SHRI NARA EDUCATION AND 
WELFARE TRUST

At NARA Ta LAKHPAT 
KUTCH PIN 
370605,NARA370605, 
Kachchh(Kutch), Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

2705 152670039 KJK WELFARE SOCIETY

692 Ashok Nagar, 
Satwari,Jammu 
Cantt180003, Jammu 
Tawi, Jammu and 
Kashmir

Jammu and 
Kashmir 2016-17,2014-15

2706 136530130

SHANTI DEVI MEMORIAL 
GRAM VIKAS SIKHA 
SANSTHAN

HASANPUR 
RAWATPUR,KANPUR2
08089, Kanpur 
Dehat/Kanpur Nagar, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2707 137270026
SAMAJ KALYAN EVAM 
GRAMIN VIKAS SANSTHAN

VILLAGE NAKSHA 
BAKSHA POST 
SEKHUI BAZAR 
NICHLAUL,MAHARAJ
GANJ273304, 
Maharajganj, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2708 304330059 Centre For Environment Protection

B 27 1 Tuikual South 
Aizawl,Mizoram796001, 
Aizawal, Mizoram Mizoram 2015-16
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2709 147060113
BROADWAY CHARITABLE 
TRUST

VILLAGE 
CHHATIMTALA POST 
OFFICE AND POLICE 
STATION 
CHAKDAHA,DISTRICT 
NADIA741222, Nadia, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2710 105020352 GURUDEV CHARITABLE TRUST

PLOT NO-128 
SARVODAYA 
NAGAR,PURI752002, 
Puri, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

2711 164760009 JOHN 3 16  SOCIETY

NEW SITE 
COLONY,MON798621, 
Mon, Nagaland Nagaland 2016-17

2712 347900183
SWAMI SHANTANAND 
CHARITABLE TRUST

135 DEEP NAGAR 
AJABPURKALAN,DEH
RADUN248001, 
Dehradun, Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2015-16

2713 115280038
S Ganga Singh and S Pritam Singh 
Memorial Charitable Eye Hospital

G T Road,Goraya144409, 
Jalandhar, Punjab Punjab 2016-17,2015-16

2714 147040616

SAKUNDIHA GOURIDEVI 
VILLAGE DEVELOPMENT AND 
SOCIAL WELFARE SOCIETY

SAKUNDIHA 
ANANDAPUR 
KESHPUR PASCHIM 
MEDINIPUR,MIDNAPO
RE721122, Midnapore, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16

2715 291420084
ARRIVE SAFE SOCIETY OF 
CHANDIGARH

268, sector 
21A,chandigarh160022, 
Chandigarh, Chandigarh Chandigarh 2016-17,2015-16

2716 041990085 SHRAMJIVI UTKARSH MANDAL

AT PO ZADESHWAR 
TA DIST 
BHARUCH,ZADESHW
AR392001, Bharuch, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2014-15

2717 020650004 SHANTI ASHRAM

MORAKALONG PO 
AHATGURI,MORIGAO
N782412, Marigaon, 
Assam Assam 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2718 125560272
BAL SAMBAL BAL VIKAS AND 
ANUSANDHAN SANSTHAN

VILLAGE SIROHI TEH 
AMER 
CHANDWAJI,JAIPUR3
03101, Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2719 063290021 Blessing samiti for Lord

Asfbad Ward No 26 
Itarsi,Hoshngabad461111
, Hosangabad, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

2720 094470050

SHRI MADIVALESHWAR 
VIDYAVARDHAK SANGH 
PARISHISTA JATI  PARISHISTA 
JANANGA

NEW HIGH SCHOOL,  
KANAKAL POST  
,BASAVAN 
BAGEWADI 
TALUK,BASAVAN 
BAGEWADI586203, 
Bijapur, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15
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2721 147121014 NOOR NABI MISSION

2 WELLESLEY 2ND 
LANE,KOLKATA70001
6, Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2722 105020353

MD NASEEM KADIR SOCIAL 
ART AND SELF HELP 
ORGANIZATION

NARASINGHPUR 
PIPIL,PIPIL752104, Puri, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2723 136760219
Dolly Foundation for Human 
Resources Devlopment Organization

In Front of Chaukhandi 
Stupa Village Ganj PO 
Sarnath,Varanasi221007, 
Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

2724 075940598 SHINE EDUCATIONAL TRUST

258 K K NAGAR EAST 
SECOND CROSS 
STREET,MADURAI625
020, Madurai, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2725 075890444 Mizpah Trust

11-290 Nethaji Nagar 
Road M M Street 
Kodaikanal 
Taluk,Dindigul624101, 
Dindigul (Anna), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2726 075940599
LIONS DISTRICT 324 B3 
CHARITABLE TRUST

ROYAL GARDENS, 
MADURAI TO 
SIVAGANGAI ROAD, 
NEAR TO MADURAI 
RING ROAD, 
KARUPPAYURANI,,M
ADURAI625020, 
Madurai, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2727 075901384 LORD JESUS CHURCH TRUST

NO 432/2 
VARADHARAJAPURA
M, 
DHARGAST,,CHENNAI
600044, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2728 083900107
DARULYATAMA JAMEA 
BANATE FURQANIYA

SURVEY NO 112 B2  
EAST IQBAL ROAD 
PAWAR 
WADI,MALEGAON423
203, Nashik, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2729 083850057 YASHWANT MEMORIAL TRUST

B 14 Ashoka Gardens 
Near City Post Office MP 
road Panvel, 
Raigad,,Panvel410206, 
Raigarh, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2015-16

2730 063160217 Pragya Samiti

615  Sector  9 B  Saket 
Nagar,Bhopal462024, 
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15
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2731 063610011 Ujjain Yoga Life Society

Yog Bhawan, Kothi 
Road, Opp. Kalidas 
Academy.,Ujjain456010, 
Ujjwan, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2015-16

2732 347900184
PANDIT RESHI RAM 
EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

32 Rajeev Nagar, 
Kandoli,Deharadun24800
1, Dehradun, Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2733 094570247
ABHYUDAYA SEVA 
PRATHISTANA

OPP H N 
KALAMANDIRA, 
JANGAMA NILAYA, 
MYTHRIKOOTA 
ROAD, V.V 
PURAM,OWRIBIDANU
R561208, Kolar, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2734 094570248 PRAGNA TRUST

HIREBIDANUR,GOWRI
BIDANUR561208, 
Kolar, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2735 041920035
HARE KRISHNA MOVEMENT 
AHMEDABAD

Opp. Ahmedabad Dental 
College, Post Santej 
Taluka 
Kalol,Gandhinagar38211
5, Gandhinagar, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

2736 031340119
SYSTEMATIC AGRO BASED 
RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Village Mohaddipur, Post 
Bind, P S 
Bind,Biharsharif803107, 
Nalanda, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2737 172270081

Developing Initiatives for 
Knowledge Social and Humanitarian 
Activities DIKSHA

E 401 Celebrity Homes 
Palam 
Vihar,Gurgaon122017, 
Gurgaon, Haryana Haryana 2016-17,2015-16

2738 031200026 Shree Narayan fondation

Rathore bhawan ,near 
Azad 
chowk,Gangjala,Saharsa8
52201, Saharsa, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

2739 010310295

KOTESWARI ASSOCIATION FOR 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT 
SOCIETY KARDS

KOTA VILLAGE 
MANDAL SPS 
NELLORE DISTRICT 
ANDHRA PRADESH 
524411,NELLORE52441
1, Nellore, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2740 147040617
GLOBAL PHILANTHROPIC 
FOUNDATION

VILL RAIPUR PO 
RAIPUR PASCHIMBAR 
PS CONTAI DIST 
PURBA 
MEDINIPUR,CONTAI7
21401, Midnapore, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2014-15
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2741 136530131 Garib Nawaz Education Centre

Bela Road, Rasulabad, 
Kanpur Dehat,kanpur 
dehat209306, Kanpur 
Dehat/Kanpur Nagar, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2742 137280065 SAFIULLAH

SHAHI 
KATRA,MAUNATH 
BHANJAN275101, Mau, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2743 146990126
SAHAGANJ MAHILA MANGAL 
SAMITY

Dunlop Gate GT Road 
Sahaganj 
Hooghly,Sahaganj712104
, Hooghly, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

2744 083750163 EKTA SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

N 11 E 11 3 Mayur Nagar 
Hudco,Aurangabad43100
3, Aurangabad, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2745 083980105
Shri Siddheshwar Prasad 
Bahuudeshiya Seva Sanstha

125 Yamini Nagar 
Vijapur Road,Yamini 
Nagar413004, Solapur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2746 084080016
Navdurga Bahuuddeshiya Mandal  
Haral

Shivaji Nagar, Risod, tq. 
Risod, Distt. 
Washim,Washim444506, 
Washim, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2747 337800224
Bhawna Adivasi Mahila Vikas 
Manch

Church Lane, 
Pathalkudwa,Ranchi8340
01, Ranchi, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2748 115260028

BIBI REHMTE CHRISTIANS 
HEALTHCARE CHARITABLE 
SOCIETY

PANDORI 
ROAD,GURDASPUR14
3521, Gurdaspur, Punjab Punjab 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2749 063160218
Shubham Vikalng Evam Samaj Seva 
Samiti

13,Kousar 
Masjid,Chiklod 
Road,Jehangirabad,Bhopa
l462008, Bhopal, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2750 227450008 Turuk Development Society

At and  P.O.-Turuk Via 
Melli, District-
Namchi,South 
Sikkim737128, South 
Division, Sikkim Sikkim 2016-17

2751 125690117 Kautilya Vikas Sansthan Udaipur

101 Hiran Magri Sector 
13,Udaipur313001, 
Udaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2752 194130449
LAIHUI the centre for research on 
traditional and indigenous arts

Keisamthong Keithel, 
Opposite 
Bridge,Imphal795001, 
Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15
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2753 010220288

FOR YOU SENIOR CITIZENS 
WELFARE DEVELOPMENT 
SOCIETY

Flat No 96 Siri Town ship 
Manneguda Village 
Ragannaguda 
Gramapanchanyath 
Hayathnagar Mandal R R 
Dist,HYDERABAD5015
10, Ranga Reddy, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2754 010310296
GOOD SAMARITANS 
EVANGELICAL TRUST

10 165 RAILWAY 
FEEDERS 
ROAD,NELLORE52400
1, Nellore, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

2755 231661524

BHAGWAN DEVI 
EDUCATIONAL AND SOCIAL 
WELFARE ASSOCIATION

657-1 B2 Nai Basti Devli 
New Delhi,Delhi110062, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

2756 152710061
ALL LADAKH GONPA 
ASSOCIATION

GONPA COMPLEX-
LEH,LEH194101, 
Ladhakh, Jammu and 
Kashmir

Jammu and 
Kashmir 2016-17,2015-16

2757 152670040 AMAR BALIDAN SOCIETY

Buta Nagar,Lower Roop 
Nagar Sector-2Lane-
1,Jammu181121, Jammu 
Tawi, Jammu and 
Kashmir

Jammu and 
Kashmir 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2758 347900185
Shaikshik Utthan Evam Dev 
Sanskriti Sahitya Sabha

128 Sarti Vihar Ajabpur 
Danda PO 
Nehrugram,Dehradun248
001, Dehradun, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2759 010300134
Missionary Sisters of Mother Mary 
Society

Mother Marys Convent 
Mariagiri R P 
Road,Nalgonda508001, 
Nalgonda, Telangana Telangana 2015-16

2760 136270047

PURVANCHAL SAIKCHIK 
AWAM SAMAJIK VIKAS 
SANSTHAN

GARWAR ROAD, 
UMER 
GANJ,BALLIA277001, 
Ballia, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2761 137360013 Sai Sewa Sansthan

118  Ashok 
Nagar,Bansi272153, 
Siddharthnagar, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2762 164730169
CHRIST FOR THE 
DOWNTRODDEN MINISTRY

INDUSTRIAL 
VILLAGE 
RAZHUPHE,DIMAPUR
797112, 
Kohima/Dimapur, 
Nagaland Nagaland 2016-17,2015-16

2763 147040619
HINCHI HUMAN WELFARE 
SOCIETY

VILL HINCHI PO 
SARADA PS 
CONTAI,CONTAI72142
7, Midnapore, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17
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2764 010230988 CAP BOWL ORGANIZATION

H NO 12 1 1450 
SHANTHI NAGAR 
NORTH 
LALAGUDA,SECUNDE
RABAD500017, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2765 194130450
Alliance for Collective 
Empowerment

Yamthong Building New 
Lambulane 
Bazar,Imphal795001, 
Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2766 231661525 NAYA SAVERA

139 D POCKET- J AND 
K DILSHAD 
GARDEN,DELHI110095
, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

2767 231661526 THE LIFE ETERNAL TRUST

C - 17, Qutub 
Institutional Area,,New 
Delhi110016, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

2768 178010002
SARVODYA WELFER AND 
EDUCATION SOCIETY SAKRAS

VPO SAKRAS TEH 
FIROZEPUR 
JHIRKA,FIROZEPUR 
JHIRKA122108, Mewat, 
Haryana Haryana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2769 125470013 Childrens Educational Society

A 131 R.K. 
Colony,Bhilwara311001, 
Bhilwara, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2770 031170567
PUBLIC REHABILITATION AND 
WELFARE CENTRE BIHAR

25, RAMA NIKETAN, 
IAS COLONY, 
KIDAIPURI,PATNA800
001, Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2771 083790048
ADARSH BAHUUDESHIYA 
MAHILA SEVA MANDAL

AT POST 
DHAD,BULDANA44310
6, Buldana, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2015-16

2772 104850024 LIFE CARE H

AT/PO-
KALAMCHHUIN,ANG
UL759103, Angul, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2773 104860202
UPRIGHT DIRECTION TO YIELD 
ASSURED MOMENTUM

GOPAPUR 
RANGAMUNDAI PO 
NISCHINTAKOIL,CUT
TACK754207, Cuttack, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2774 105050036
GROW OF RURAL AND 
CULTURE FOR YOUTH MISSION

TANKIBELARI,NANTA
R754224, Kendrapara, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2775 231661531

BHAJAN LAL GOYAL 
EDUCATIONAL AND  WELFARE 
SOCIETY

C 2 by 107 YAMUNA 
VIHAR, DELHI 
110053,Delhi110053, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

2776 227440002
Nature Conservation and Social 
Organization

Lingchom Tingda PO 
Kabi,Mangan737117, 
Noth Division, Sikkim Sikkim 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15
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2777 094421574
SWARGA NIDHI SEVA ASHRAM 
TRUST

29 ANJANADRI 19TH 
CROSS 
KAGGADASPURA C V 
RAMAN NAGAR 
BANGALORE,BANGA
LORE560093, Bangalore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

2778 147050099

KALIYAGANJ URBAN RURAL 
AND SC ST DEVELOPMENT 
SOCIETY

VILLAGE - 
BOGDADNAGAR , 
POST OFFICE-
CHAKSERPUR POLICE 
STATION -
SAMSHERGANJ,SAMS
HERGAJ742202, 
Murshidabad, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2779 031390019
al belal social and educational 
welfare society

vill bagaha nizamat po 
thawe,gopalganj841440, 
Gopalganj, Bihar Bihar 2014-15

2780 042100180 JIVAN VIKAS TRUST

Opp- Kalapi Garden Near 
Gujarat Gas Company 
Adajan,Surat395009, 
Surat/Barddi, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2781 137400028
PRAGYAVATARAN 
EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

House No. 37 Sector 15-
A,Noida201301, Gautam 
Budh Nagar, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2014-15

2782 076030365 LOVING HANDS INDIA

6-9-5, AGRAHARAM 
FIRST 
STREET,SAMBAVARV
ADAKARAI627856, 
Tirunelveli(kattabomman)
, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2783 231661536
Arya Samaj Kailash and Greater 
Kailash I

B-31/C,Kailash 
Colony110048, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16

2784 083900108
LION CLUB OF NASHIK 
CHARITABLE SANSTHA

KAPOOR VILLA 
SADHU VASVANI 
ROAD KULKARNI 
COLONY SHARANPUR 
NASHIK,NASHIK42200
1, Nashik, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2785 271830164 Shree Saunsthan Nagesh Maharudra

Nageshi, 
Bandora,Ponda403401, 
North Goa/South Goa, 
Goa Goa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2786 010230995
LIONS CLUB OF HYDERABAD 
EAST SEVAT TRUST

Feroze Gandhi Park, 
Bank 
Street,Hyderabad500001, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2015-16,2014-15
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2787 094470052
AL HIRA EDUCATIONAL AND 
MINORITY WELFARE SOCIETY

Mahaboob Mulla 
Kakkaya Colony Gyang 
Boudi,Bijapur586101, 
Bijapur, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16

2788 083900109
Dayasagar Social Educational 
Sanstha

Flat No 1 Shri Swagat 
Apt Shivshakti Nagar Jail 
Road,Nashik422101, 
Nashik, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2789 083990236 GLOBAL VISION

OFF NO-29, 1ST 
FLOOR, CINE 
WONDER MALL, 
GHODBUNDER ROAD, 
THANE 
WEST,THANE400607, 
Thane, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2014-15

2790 083900110
SARVAHARA PARIVARTAN 
KENDRA

AT CHIKHALWADI 
POST SAMUNDI TAL 
TRIMBAKESHWAR 
DIST 
NASHIK,NASHIK42221
2, Nashik, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2791 172380007 kaluana welfare shiksha samiti

vpo kaluana tehsil 
dabwali,sirsa110092, 
Sirsa, Haryana Haryana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2792 083900111 VANITA VIKAS MANDAL

INDIA SECURITY 
PRESS PREMISES, 
NEAR GYMKHANA, 
NASHIK 
ROAD,NASHIK422101, 
Nashik, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2793 104890161 DIGBIJAYEE  KISHORE CLUB

KALURIA PATNA PO 
KALURIA VIA 
MAHIMAGADI,DHENK
ANAL759014, 
Dhenkenal, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2794 083890094 SAHYOG SEVABHAVI SANSTHA

Vishnupuri Tehsil and 
District 
Nanded,Nanded431606, 
Nanded, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2795 164730170 CHERRY BLOSSOMS SOCIETY

LIERIE, CHAZOU, 
POST BOX 658, HOUSE 
NO.161,KOHIM797001, 
Kohima/Dimapur, 
Nagaland Nagaland 2016-17

2796 147121019

WB COMMITTEE OF THE 
NATIONAL COUNCIL OF 
WOMEN IN INDIA CHILD AND 
FAMILY WELFARE SECTION

BASUMATI BHAVAN 
TOP FLOOR 166 BIPIN 
BEHARI GANGULLY 
STREET,KOLKATA700
012, Kolkata, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2014-15
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2797 147121020 SERVE INDIA

C/O Arvind Sinha ,Flat-
314,Vinayak 
Residency,6/5 D,Anil 
Maitra 
Road,Kolkata700019, 
Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

2798 094400039
Sri Sharana Basaveshwara 
Abhivrudhi Pratistana  R

1042/230,Jyanagara B 
Block, Church Opposite 
Road, 
Davanagere.,Davanagere
577004, Davangere, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

2799 147111126
MAHESTALA UPASANA 
SOCIETY

ROYPUR, 
MAHESTALA,KOLKAT
A700141, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2800 125460030 JAN KALYAN SAMITI

TABELA MOHALLA, 
GOVERDHAN GATE, 
DEEG,BHARATPUR321
203, Bharatpur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2801 020640013 Janashakti Bikash Mancha
Barkura,Nalbari781341, 
Nalbari, Assam Assam 2016-17

2802 146980115 Emenezer Ministry

Vill Utpal Nagar Last PO 
Champasari,Siliguri73400
3, Darjeeling, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2803 147111127
NAGENDRA KALITARA 
NURSING SOCIETY

Mojilpur Bhutnath 
Chakraborty Sarani PO 
and PS 
Jaynagar,Jaynagar743337
, 24 Parganas-(S and N), 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2014-15

2804 147050100
Murshidabad Ursa Rural 
Development Society

Islampur Hat 
Complex,Murshidabad74
2304, Murshidabad, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

2805 125600019 RADHIKA SEWA SANSTHAN

AGARWAL BHAWAN, 
MOHAN TALKIES 
ROAD, SABJI 
MANDI,KOTA324006, 
Kota, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2806 125620015
DIVYA KIRAN SEWA 
SANSTHAN

Vill Po Buhana Tehsil 
Buhana,Jhunjhnu333502, 
Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

2807 125690119
NAND GANGA MANAV SEVA 
SAMITI

40 J BLOCK HIRAN 
MAGRI SECTOR 
14,UDAIPUR313002, 
Udaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2808 042000155
AMALSAD VIBHAG KELAVANI 
MANDAL

AMALSAD,NAVSARI3
96445, 
Valsad/Bulser/Navasari, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16
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2809 031360049
NAVJEEVAN PUSTAKALAYA 
SAH GRAMIN VIKAS SAMITI

NALANDA COLONY, 
PATEL 
NAGAR,NAWADA8051
10, Nawada, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2810 136760221 Bodhimanav Kalyan Samiti

C 33 204 CHANDUA 
CHITTUPUR,Varanasi22
1002, Varanasi, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

2811 105100030 NEW JERUSALEM MINISTRY

KONGRA,NABARANG
PUR764059, 
Nabarangpur, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16

2812 182470017
Ngagyur Samten Chockhorling 
Institute

110 Mulhanj 
Pangan,Pangan 
Manali175129, Kullu, 
Himachal Pradesh

Himachal 
Pradesh 2016-17

2813 194130451
Linthoingambi Women and Child 
Care Facilities

Palace Compound, PO 
Imphal,Imphal795001, 
Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16

2814 020770010 Students Welfare Mission
Pathsala,Pathsala781325, 
Barpeta, Assam Assam 2016-17

2815 052900375
PERINGOTTUKARA 
ASSOCIATION UAE CHAPTER

PERINGOTTUKARA,T
HRISSUR680565, 
Thrissur (Trichur), Kerala Kerala 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2816 076000167 HELIKX TRUST

149, ALAMELU 
NAGAR, PAGALPATTI, 
MUTHUNAYAKANPA
TTI 
ROAD,SALEM636004, 
Salem, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2817 083890095 Hari Om Sevabhvai Sanstha

Near PMC Bank Anand 
Nagar,Nanded431605, 
Nanded, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2014-15

2818 076100071
RURAL WOMENS EDUCATION 
AND DEVELOPMENT TRUST

NO 36 VALLALAR 
STREET 
ARAKANDANALLUR 
TIRUKOILUR 
TALUK,TIRUKOILUR6
05752, Villupuram(V.R. 
Padaiyachiar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

2819 136760222 sarvodaya society

Gurudham- Ravindrapuri 
Road- Beside Renuka 
Devi 
Mandir,Varanasi221005, 
Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

2820 076030366
VIVEKANANDA EDUCATIONAL 
AND CHARITABLE TRUST

VOC STREET 
VEERASIGAMANI,TIR
UNELVELI627862, 
Tirunelveli(kattabomman)
, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15
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2821 030940027 NAV SAI WELFARE SOCIETY

VILL AND PO ADHA 
DISTRICT 
JAMUI,JAMUI805124, 
Jamuhi, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2822 031060031
MANSARA SHANTI LOK 
KALYAN KENDRA

VILL- MANSARA, 
POST OFFICE LAGMA, 
VIA- 
GHANSHYAMPUR,,dar
bhanga847427, 
Darbhanga, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

2823 031300032
SUKUN GRAMIN VIKASH SEVA 
SANSTHAN

DURGASTHAN 
COLONY NO-
01,KATIHAR854105, 
Katihar, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2824 271830165 SHRI MANGUESH DEVASTHAN

3,NORTH GOA403404, 
North Goa/South Goa, 
Goa Goa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2825 010230996
ANNAMACHARYA BHAVANA 
VAHINI

SURVEY NO - 42, 
ANNAMAYYAPURAM, 
CYBERABAD,HYDER
ABAD500034, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2826 104820126

Favourable Organisation for Rural 
Welfare and Regional Development 
FORWARD

S1-16, Industrial Estate, 
PO - 
Balasore,Balasore756001, 
Baleshwar, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16

2827 105190030 BISWAS

AT/PO-MASHRA,PS-
BINJHARAPUR,JAJPU
R755012, Jajpur, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2828 010230997
ANUGRAHA CHARITABLE 
TRUST

Anugraha Nilaya H.No.5-
5/25/15/62 Bolliguda 
B.C. Nagar 
Boduppal,Hyderabad5000
39, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2015-16

2829 231661550 Sambandh Samiti

1662C1 Gali No 15 
Govind Puri 
Kalkaji,Delhi110019, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2830 136680031
maulana abul kalam azad minority 
educational academy

village ratanpura swar 
distt Rampur 
UP,rampur244924, 
Rampur, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

2831 083860250 Manav Sansadhan Vikas Mission

Ramnagar At  Post  Shiye  
Tal  Karveer  Dist  
Kolhapur,Shiye416115, 
Kolhapur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2832 083990237
BUROOJ EDUCATION 
FOUNDATION

8  HABITAT  PLOT NO 
A 46 47  SECTOR 23 
NERUL EAST,NAVI 
MUMBAI400706, Thane, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17
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2833 194160100
EVANGELICAL CHURCHES 
ASSOCIATION

CHIENGKONPANG  
CHURACHANDPUR,C
HURACHANDPUR7951
28, Churachandpur, 
Manipur Manipur 2016-17

2834 010300136
MATHRUSRI WELFARE  
SOCIETY

H.No. 1-55 sarvel village 
and post Samsthan 
Narayanpur Mandal 
Nalgonda 
District,samsthannarayan
pur508253, Nalgonda, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2835 083730046
SAHYOG BAHUDDESHIYA 
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

â€œBAHETI 
CHAMBERSâ€ , JOSHI 
MARKET, TOWER 
SQUARE,,AKOLA44400
1, Akola, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2836 010230999
SRI PONNALA SURENDRA 
MADIGA MEMORIAL TRUST

H.No. 5-4-135/30 
Muralidhar bagh JN 
Road, 
Hyderabad,Hyderabad500
001, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2837 010231000 DRITHI FOUNDATION

ANUSHA PEARL H NO 
8 3 371 B 24 TO 27 
SARATHI 
NAGAR,MOTHI 
NAGAR500018, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2838 010120298
Sant Shri Sevalal Maharaj Charitable 
Trust Sevagad

C/o. 4-1212, Ganesh 
Nagar, KLD Road, 
Anantapur,Anantapur 
Dist515004, Ananthapur, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2839 136520043 JOY SOCIETY

Near C P Church C P 
Mission 
Compound,Jhansi284003, 
Jhansi, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

2840 115260030

SOCIETY FOR ENLIGHTENING 
WITNESSING AND AWAKENING   
SEWA

VILLAGE CHOTTEPUR  
P O 
PATHANKOT,Pathankot
145001, Gurdaspur, 
Punjab Punjab 2016-17

2841 094400040
Society for Agriculture and Rural 
Development

2188/1, 1st floor 5th Main 
5th cross, MCC B Block, 
Davangere 
577004,Davangere57700
4, Davangere, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2842 094490047
BANJARA LAMBANI GURU 
PEETA TRUST REG

SEEBAR,CHITRADUR
GA577502, Chitradurga, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15
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2843 083750164 Eco Needs Foundation

Plot No 19 Kirti Housing 
Society N 8 CIDCO 
Aurangabad,Aurangabad4
31003, Aurangabad, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2844 010140457 AL MARIF TRUST

Maseehabad,Palamaner51
7408, Chittoor, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

2845 010250179 Mass Action for Social Service

Anantha sagar post, 
Chinth kani 
mandal,Khammam50720
8, Khammam, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2846 083770077
KRANTI GRAM VIKAS 
SANSTHA

AT. KOLPIMPRI TQ. 
DHARUR DIST. 
BEED,DHARUR431124, 
Bid/Beed, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2847 010190498
DIWALI RURAL DEVELOPMENT 
ASSOCIATION

D.NO.25-16-85 FLAT 
NO A510 RISHIVALLY 
APTS SRINIVASARAO 
PET,GUNTUR522004, 
Guntur, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

2848 083770078
DAMINI BAHUDDESHIYA 
SEVABHAVI SANSTHA

YOGESWARI NAGRI 
REVATI APARTMENT 
FLAT NO 10 RING 
ROAD 
AMBEJOGAI,AMBEJO
GAI431517, Bid/Beed, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

2849 231661555
WELLNESS FOUNDATION FOR 
CHILDREN

B-58 VASANT KUNJ 
ENCLAVE,BEHIND 
SPINAL INJURY 
HOSPITAL110070, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2850 231661557 PRAGATI PATH FOUNDATION

A-48, New friends 
Colony,New 
Delhi110025, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

2851 231661558 ANANDA YOG ASHRAM TRUST

RZ-2696/30, 
TUGHLAKABAD 
EXTN., OPP. TARA 
APTS. KALKAJI,NEW 
DELHID110019, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2015-16,2014-15

2852 178010003
Afia Educational and social welfare 
society

Nagina,Nagina122108, 
Mewat, Haryana Haryana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2853 041910462 Shyam Oncology Foundation

415, Galaxy Mall, Opp 
Jhansi Ki Rani BRTS Bus 
Stand, Nr 
Shivranjani,,Ahmedabad3
80015, Ahmedabad, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17
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2854 075901396
BILL GRUNDY SELF RELIANCE 
TRUST

16 Magazinepuram SM 
Nagar Main 
Road,Chennai600039, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2855 075901397 THE MOTHERS TRUST

FLAT NO 31 3RD 
FLOOR MADHURAMS 
APARTMENTS NO 28A 
THANIKACHALAM 
ROAD T 
NAGAR,CHENNAI6000
17, Chennai (Madras), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2856 125700002

Society To Initiate Knowledge 
Sanitation and Health Awareness 
SIKSHA

2 274 Housing Board Bari 
Road,Dholpur328001, 
Dholpur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2857 347950011
Parwatiya Niyojan Evam Vikas 
Sansthan

village and Post Kot 
Bangar, Via Jakholi, 
Rudraprayag,Rudraprayag
246141, Rudra Prayag, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

2858 136670040
SHIV NARAYAN SAMAJ SEWA 
KALYAN SAMITI

VILLAGE CHHATAIYA 
POST 
HARCHANDPUR,RAE
BARELI229303, Rae 
Bareli, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2859 231661559
CHURCH OF HOPE MISSION 
SOCIETY

RZ F 72  NIHAL VIHAR  
NANGLOI  NEW 
DELHI,DELHI110041, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

2860 337800227 SANKALP JYOTI

SANTMAN NAGAR, 
ROAD NO - 2, IMMAM 
KHOTI, 
KOKAR,RANCHI83400
9, Ranchi, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

2861 031170571 rang vikalp

c/o.smt.mahashwetha 
chatterjee,addvocate,muse
um road,china 
cothi.,patna800001, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2862 075901398

AMENITY LIFELINE 
EMERGENCY RESPONSE TEAM  
ALERT

14 Second Floor 
Venkatesan Street T 
Nagar,Chennai600017, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2863 075901399 Karuna International

No 70 Sembudoss Street, 
1st Floor,Chennai600001, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2864 147030070 Maheshpur Welfare Society

Post- 
Maheshpur,Malda732138
, Malda, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17
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2865 063300131
Shree Academy Samajik Sewa 
Shikshan Samiti

174 IInd Floor Arunodaya 
Subhash Marg 
Rambagh,Indore452007, 
Indore, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2866 010290043

SWAYAMSEVA ASSOCIATION 
FOR PARENTS OF RURAL 
CHILDREN WITH MENTAL 
HANDICAPS

MPDO Quarters,Near 
ICDS 
office,Narsapur,Narsapur
502313, Medak, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2014-15

2867 231661562 Maiti India

583, Main Road, Chirag 
Delhi,New Delhi110017, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2014-15

2868 094630219

SOUTH KANARA 
EDUCATIONAL AND 
CULTURAL SOCIETY

BEM COMPOSITE PRE 
UNIVERSITY 
COLLEGE BEM HIGH 
SCHOOL 
ROAD,MANGALORE57
5001, Dakshina Kannada, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2869 083790049
SETH BINJRAJ JUGRAJ 
SANCHETI LOKSEVA TRUST

13, BULDANA 
ROAD,MALKAPUR443
101, Buldana, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2870 020770011 Bright Star Club and  Library
Jahurpam,Barpeta781314, 
Barpeta, Assam Assam 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2871 063160220 SAMARPAN SEWA SAMITI

MIG-62 BHARTI 
NIKETAN 
GOVINDPURA,BHOPA
L462001, Bhopal, 
Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2872 083910174
Yeshwantrao Chavan Samaj Vikas 
Pratishthan Latur Tq  Dist. Latur

Sanwand Niwas Prakash 
Nagar Latur Tq Latur 
Dist 
Latur,LATUR413512, 
Latur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2873 337720020
SWAMI VIVEKANAND ANATH 
SURAKSHA ASHRAM

House No-627 Holding 
No-35 Jayprakash 
Nagar,Godda814133, 
Godda, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

2874 337700038 Nav Jagran Trust

Charkapathar, 
Saraiyahat,Dumka814151
, Dumka, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2015-16

2875 010231003 SNEHA SOCIETY

HIGH-123 New, 
Bharathnagar Colony 
Moosapet,Hyderabad500
018, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2876 010300138
Sri Shanthi Rural and Urban 
Development Society

Palivela Village, 
Munugode Mandal, 
Nalgonda 
District,Munugode50824
4, Nalgonda, Telangana Telangana 2016-17
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2877 104960109 Lions Club Semiliguda

Main Road, 
Semiliguda,Semiliguda76
4036, Koraput, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2878 031280036 MAY I HELP YOU

CHAKLALOO, P.O- 
MEHSI,,MOTIHARI845
426, Champaran East, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2879 041950043 GAYATRI SEVASHRAM TRUST

GABBAR ROAD 
GAYATRI TIRTH   
AMBAJI,AMBAJI38511
0, Banas 
Kantha(Palanpur), 
Gujarat Gujarat 2015-16,2014-15

2880 031350034 NAMAN JANHIT SEVA MANCH

SIKATIA 
MAHARAJGANJ,SIWA
N841238, Siwan, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2881 031230056
NANDKISHOR PRASAD 
KALYAN SEVA SANSTHAN

VILL- LAHLADPUR 
POST- 
PANDITPUR,SARAN84
1224, Saran, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2882 031350035
SPS GRAMIN SAMAJIK SEVA 
SANSTHAN

JIGARAHAWA  
MAHARAJGANJ,SIWA
N841238, Siwan, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2883 030880011 PARMARTHA SAMITI

VILL UMAPUR 
MUNDESHWARI 
ASTHAN PO UMAPUR 
MUNDESHWARI 
ASTHAN,BHABHUA82
1102, Kaimur, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2884 031170575 ISPHAD

RATNAVA N 6 
REVENUE COLONY 
CHITRAGUPTANAGA
R 
KANKARBAGH,PATN
A800020, Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2885 031170576
TAHIR HUSSAIN SAMAJIK 
KALYAN SANSTHAN

BAKARGANJ 
EMAMBARA LANE 
PATNA,PATNA800004, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

2886 094640097

GANDHIJI 
GRAMEENABHIVRUDDHI 
HAGU PUNARVASATHI 
SAMSTHE

KRS AGRAHARA, BM 
ROAD, NEAR 
AYYAPPA BAKERY, 
KUNIGAL,KUNIGAL57
2130, Tumkur, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2887 094680013
NISARGA RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

Opp Gram Panchayat 
Office,HANAMASAGA
R584114, Koppal, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15
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2888 010160477
PARISHUDDATHMAPARICHAR
YALU GOSPEL MINISTRIES

45  150  367  T R 
NAGAR  C M PET  
BEHIND S V DEGREE 
COLLEGE,KADAPA516
003, Cuddapah, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2889 206150045 Ananta Welfare Society

Joynagar, Po-Battala  
Agartala West,Agartal 
Tripura799002, Tripura 
West/Agartala, Tripura Tripura 2016-17

2890 083990240
FREEDOM FOR YOU 
FOUNDATION

801, EXCEL 
RESIDENCY, SECTOR 
7, AIROLI,NAVI 
MUMBAI400708, Thane, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2891 104820127

CENTER FOR RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT AND 
PLANNING.

NUAGAON  
UDAMBAR  REMUNA 
BALASORE,BALESHW
AR756019, Baleshwar, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16

2892 010231005
ETERNAL COVENANT 
MINISTRIES

Green Park Avenue Plot 
No 37 and 38 Beside 
Govt School Turkapally 
Bolaram,Secunderabad50
0010, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2893 063300133

SHRI MURLIDHAR 
KISHANGOPAL PARMARTHIK 
TRUST

51 SOUBHAGYA 
BUILDING  NEW 
PALASIA,INDORE4520
01, Indore, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2014-15

2894 083930644 SURAJ FOUNDATION

FIFTY SIX KOREGAON 
PARK,PUNE411001, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

2895 083781454

SHREE KUTCHHI VISHA OSWAL 
STHANAKWASI JAIN MAHAJAN 
MUMBAI

70 80, Dr Ambedkar 
Road, Opp Voltasghar, 
Chinchpokli 
East,Mumbai400012, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2896 083770080
NISARG VIKAS BAHUDDESHIYE 
SEVABHAVI SANSTHA

NISARG NIWAS 
MAHESH COLONY   
POST 
CHANAI,AMBAJOGAI
431517, Bid/Beed, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2897 182470018
DECHEN CHOEKHOR 
MAHAVIHAR TRUST

VPO SARABAI 
BHUNTAR,BHUNTER1
75125, Kullu, Himachal 
Pradesh

Himachal 
Pradesh 2016-17,2014-15
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2898 231661569 TRAX SPORTS SOCIETY

80-C-1  WARD 
NUMBER 4  
MEHRAULI,NEW 
DELHI110030, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

2899 094370014

SRI VAISHNAVI SPECIAL 
EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY  FOR 
MENTALLY CHALLENGED AND 
DISABLED

27  RANGANATH 
LAYOUT  
HAROHALLI,KANAKP
URA TALUK562112, 
Bangalore Rural, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2900 094421585 Child Welfare Trust

33/3, Dasappa Building, 
3rd Cross, Devegowda 
Block, 
Audugodi,,Bangalore560
030, Bangalore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

2901 031360050 lichchavi sanskritik kala kendra

g 6 hem plaza fraser 
road,patna800001, 
Nawada, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2902 063160221
Madhya Bharat samajik Evam 
Samagra Vikas Sanstha

Meghna Tower-1,E-
7/100,HIG-103,Lala 
Lajpat Rai Society,Arera 
Colony,Bhopal462016, 
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

2903 146940118
Durgapur Institute of Advanced 
Technology and Management

G T Road Rajbandh 
Durgapur District 
Burdwan,Durgapur71321
2, Burdwan, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

2904 125410058 Darbar Sahib Halani Halani Darbar

Opposite Diggi Tank 
Ajmer,Ajmer305001, 
Ajmer, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2015-16,2014-15

2905 347920042
Sarthak Sewa Awam Sanskritik 
Samiti

Opp. Old Power house , 
Damuandhunga,Sheeshm
ahal 
Kathgodam,Haldwani263
126, Nainital, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2015-16,2014-15

2906 010260397

SELF RURAL EMPOWERMENT 
AND EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 
ORGANIZATION

48 10 5A 2nd Floor 
Service Road 
Ramavarappadu 
Raing,Vijayawada521108
, Krishna, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

2907 206120004 Prabaha Dhalai

P/O- Kulai Bazar, Dhalai 
, Tripura- 
799204,Ambassa799204, 
Dhalai, Tripura Tripura 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2908 147111131 BAJITPUR ISLAMIA MADRASAH

VILL-BAJITPUR, P.O.- 
BAMANGACHI, 
BARASAT,BARASAT7
43248, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2014-15
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2909 147060116

Dr K R Adhikary College of 
Optometry and Paramedical 
Technology

Kalyani B 13-
66,Kalyani741235, Nadia, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

2910 194130452
Hangel Wakon Environment 
Research Foundation

AWANG 
POTSANGBAM 
KHUNOU PO 
MANTRIPUKHRI PS 
HEINGANG IMPHAL 
EAST 
DISTRICT,IMPHAL795
002, Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16

2911 104820128 DARIDRA NARAYAN CLUB

AT-RASALPUR PO-
BISHNUPUR DIST- 
BALASORE,Baleshwar7
56026, Baleshwar, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2912 105030106 EXODUS CHARITABLE TRUST

BARAKHAMA,BARAK
HAMA762110, 
Kandhamal, Orissa Orissa 2014-15

2913 194130453

Anuradha Silk Reeling  cum 
Handloom and  Handicraft 
Cooperative Society Ltd

Singjubung Mamang 
Leikai 
Nagamapal,imphal79500
1, Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2914 231661580 Samskrit Promotion Foundation

11204  Vedabhavanam, 
2nd Floor, Goshala Road, 
Mandir Marg, 
Doriwalan,Delhi110006, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

2915 083990242 Lokseva welfare Trust

C 66-302 Sector - 5 
Shanti nagar Mira Road 
East,Thane401107, 
Thane, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2014-15

2916 010220293 SURAKSHANA OLD AGE HOME

PLOT NO 140 
GAYATRINAGAR 
NEAR JILLELAGUDA 
L B NAGAR R R 
DISTRICT 
HYDERABAD,HYDER
ABAD500079, Ranga 
Reddy, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2917 010231007

ADARSHA PEOPLES 
AGRICULTURAL RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT EDUCATIONAL 
SOCIETY

HNO 2 136 GANDHI 
NAGAR,MIRYALAGU
DA508207, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2918 083870286
DAR E ARQAM EDUCATION 
TRUST

280A,RATHOD 
LAYOUT,NAGPUR4400
13, Nagpur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2919 227460009 Sangam Sanstha Sankhu

Sankhu Block, Dentam 
Bazar,Dentam 
Bazar737113, West 
Division, Sikkim Sikkim 2016-17,2014-15
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2920 075940601
BHARATHI CHARITABLE 
TRUST

5 RACE COURSE 
COLONY BHARATHI 
ULA 
ROAD,MADURAI62500
2, Madurai, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2921 052890105
MALABAR EDUCATIONAL AND 
CHARITABLE TRUST

13/121, 
CHERPULASSERY,PAL
AKKAD679503, 
Palakkad(Palghat), Kerala Kerala 2014-15

2922 147111132
UTTAR JAGTALA JEEVANTARI 
WELFARE SOCIETY

Village Paruldaha PO 
Brindakhali PS 
Baruipur,Baruipur743387
, 24 Parganas-(S and N), 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16

2923 083990243
NIRMAL SEVA MAHILA 
SANSTHA

KOKAN VASHAT MIG 
II 73/11125 BIRLA 
COLLEGE KALYAN 
EST,KALYAN421301, 
Thane, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2014-15

2924 136570066
SHRI RADHA DAMODAR 
SEWAASHRAM

SHRI RADHA 
DAMODAR SEWA 
ASHRAM ,BHAGWAT 
ASHRAM ,NEAR 
LUTERIYA HANUMAN 
,RADHAKUND 
JAWATI PARIKRAMA 
MA,GOVERDHAN2815
02, Mathura, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

2925 136720050 PRATAP SEWA SAMITI

1529,SHASTRI 
NAGAR,SADAR228001, 
Sultanpur, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2015-16

2926 083930648
SAMYAK A Communication and 
Resource  Centre

B 3/14 Damodar Nagar 
Hingane Kh Sinhgad  
Road Pune,Pune411051, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2927 052890106
Dr Aazad Memorial Charitable and 
Educational Trust

Erimayur,Alathur678681, 
Palakkad(Palghat), Kerala Kerala 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2928 083750165 TRINITY FOUNDATION

Plot No 3 Amin Chowk 
Pethe Nagar 
Bhausingpura,Aurangaba
d431001, Aurangabad, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2929 136510035 St Michael Charitable Trust

Village Fattupur Post 
Maharajganj 
Badlapur,Jaunpur222145, 
Jaunpur, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15
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2930 368190001

SRI VENKATESHWARA 
CONTROL BLINDNESS SERVICE 
SOCIETY

MANGAPURAM 
VILLAGE,VEMULAPA
LLY 
MANDALAM508207, 
Nalgonda, Telangana Telangana 2014-15

2931 010170322
Christian Bible Church Ministry 
Social Awareness Association

Namavaram   Satilitecity  
C 
Block,Rajahmundry53310
7, East Godavari, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2015-16,2014-15

2932 285130117 Puducherry cancer Trust

NO.9 First Floor, Second 
Cross, Anna 
Nagar,Pondicherry60500
5, Pondicherry, 
Pondicherry Pondicherry 2016-17

2933 231661582 FAKIR MOHAN FOUNDATION

305 NILIGIRI 
APARTMENTS 9 
BARAKHAMBA 
ROAD,NEW 
DELHI110001, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

2934 231661583 SATAT

Basti Vikas Kendra, near 
private colony, 
Srinivaspuri,NEW 
DELHI110065, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2935 231661584 HIGHPHILL HELPING HAND

237 OFFICE COMPLEX 
PHASE  I 
JHANDEWALAN 
EXTENSION,NEW 
DELHI110055, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

2936 010170323
GIFT OF LIVING GOD 
MINISTRIES

3-5-29/1, PERAMMA 
AGRAHARAM, KNF 
ROAD,,AMALAPURA
M533201, East Godavari, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2937 083781460
KAMAL A. BALIGA 
CHARITABLE TRUST

257, WELCOME 
HOUSE, S. B.B SINGH 
ROAD, 
FORT,,MUMBAI400001
, Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2938 083910175
SAKHI SOCIAL ENTERPRISE 
NETWORK

3595 ROAD NO-
2,CHANDRODAY 
COLONY, PRAKASH 
NAGAR,LATUR413512, 
Latur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16,2014-15

2939 083781459
THE SOUTH INDIANS WELFARE 
SOCIETY

337, MAJOR R. 
PARAMESHWARAN 
MARG, 
WADALA,MUMBAI400
031, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2014-15
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2940 147060117
KARIMPUR PIONEER WELFARE 
SOCIETY

VILL- NATNA, PO- 
NATNA 
PATTABUKA,KRISHN
ANAGAR741122, Nadia, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16

2941 075960148 The Trust of Greenland

6, Sarafoji Nagar, Vallam 
Road, Pillaiyarpatti, 
Thanjavur,Thanjavur6130
04, Thanjavur, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2942 194170042
TRIBAL CULTURE RESEARCH 
CENTRE

NONEY 
BAZAR,TAMENGLON
G795159, Tamenglong, 
Manipur Manipur 2016-17

2943 136590047
Zenial urban and Rural development 
Society

Sohata Adda , Jangi 
Road,Mirzapur231001, 
Mirzapur, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

2944 146940119 BLESSING AND HOPE MISSION

Harinarayanpur 
Vidyasagarpally Sridhar 
Ghosh 
Road,Harinarayanpur713
101, Burdwan, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2015-16

2945 083990244 Gokhivare Shaikshanik Sanstha

J G Vaity Opp Budhaji 
Vaity Bhuvan Gokhivare 
Taluka 
Vasai,Gokhivare401208, 
Thane, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

2946 368140002
LIFE LINE HUMAN CARE 
SOCIETY

1-9-19 / LQ/B36/F1 
K.S.B.NILAYAM,NEAR 
E-
SEVA,RAMNGAR,HYD
ERABAD-
20,Hyderabad500020, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2947 010220294

ANTOINETTE NILAYAM 
HANDICAPPED WELFARE 
SOCIETY

H NO 3 2 89 
KUMARGALLY,TAND
UR501141, Ranga 
Reddy, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2948 147121028
ACID SURVIVORS 
FOUNDATION INDIA

SHREE GANESH 
CENTRE, ROOM NO. 
2C, 216, A.J.C. BOSE 
ROAD,KOLKATA70001
7, Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

2949 194150088
The Foundation for Rural Area 
Development Association

Leimakhong Bazar, Sadar 
Hills, 
Kangpokpi,Imphal795002
, Senapati, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16

2950 147000250
SANT JALESHWAR 
FOUNDATION

34 Kings 
Road,Howrah711101, 
Howrah, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17
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2951 347960057 OM UJWAL SANSTHAN

VILLAGE AND  PO 
TAPOVAN VIA 
SHIVANANDNAGAR 
NEAR WATER TANK 
GIC  WARD No 
2,TAPOVAN249192, 
Tehri Garhwal, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17,2015-16

2952 075901406 India Diabetes Research Foundation

28 Marshalls Road 
Egmore,Chennai600008, 
Chennai (Madras), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2953 083910176
Adiwasi Va Vimukta Jati Vikas 
Shikshan Sanstha

Sangmeshwar Colony Old 
Ausa Road Latur Pin 
code 413512 Maharashtra 
State,Latur413512, Latur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

2954 231661590
IIMS SANKALP CHARITABLE 
TRUST

27 FF SEWA 
NAGAR,NEW 
DELHI110003, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

2955 194130455 CANCHIPUR WOMEN CENTRE

MU 1st Gate Heijigang 
Super 
Market,Imphal795003, 
Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16

2956 194200109
The Rural Up Liftment and 
Development Reactive Agency

Lamjao Mayai Leikai, 
B.P.O. Langmeidong, 
P.O. 
Kakching,Kakching79510
3, Thoubal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16

2957 041910467

AGNIHOTRI KRUSHNARAM 
GULABRAM CHARITABLE 
TRUST   AHMEDABAD

B-55, KONARK 
TOWERS, 
PREMCHANDNAGAR 
ROAD, B/H NALANDA 
SHOPPING 
CENTRE,VASTRAPUR   
AHMEDABAD380015, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

2958 010180294

MOULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD 
CHARITABLE EDUCATIONAL 
TRUST

VIDYANAGAR POST 
VIATHADIKALA 
PUDI,ELURU534452, 
West  Godavari, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

2959 368140004
MARANATHA GOSPEL 
MINISTRIES

1-3-183/40/22/7, P T 
COLONY, GANDHI 
NAGAR,HYDERABAD
500380, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16

2960 206120005
Janthum Bongcolony Rural 
Development Society

Janthum,Kamalpur79928
6, Dhalai, Tripura Tripura 2015-16
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2961 083781466
SIDDHAGIRI GURUKUL 
FOUNDATION

C/o Siddharameshwar 
Mandir Jai Rameshwar 
Co operative Society,S V  
Road Goregaon400062, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

2962 347940023 RAATH SHIKSHA VIKAS SAMITI

VILLAGE AND P O 
PAITHANI,PAURI 
GARHWAL246123, 
Pauri Garhwal, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17,2015-16

2963 010390008
Krishna District Federation of Mahila 
Mandals

Anganwadi workers 
training centre,sitaram 
puram 
Vijayawada520004, 
Vijayawada(U), Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

2964 327480048
VIVIDH SHIKSHA 
PRASHIKSHAN KENDRA

Red Rose Convent 
School, Ganesh 
Nagar,,Bilaspur495001, 
Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh Chhattisgarh 2016-17,2015-16

2965 083781467
CENTRE FOR RESEARCH  AND  
PROMOTION OF INDIAN MUSIC

6A  72   Kalpataru Estate   
J  V  Link Road  Andheri 
East 
Mumbai,Mumbai400093, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2966 136760224 ASHRAY CHARITABLE TRUST

B 30 193 1 Nagwa Near 
Sant Ravidas Park 
Varanasi 221005 Uttar 
Pradesh 
India,Varanasi221005, 
Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

2967 368140005 VISION TO SERVE MINISTRIES

Cyber Madhu Sai 
Residency 1st Floor, Flat 
No. 106 3-9-60, West 
Marredpally,Secunderaba
d500026, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2968 010190501 HUDA SOCIETY

H NO 10 -1 ABBAS 
NAGAR VALUR ROAD 
CHILAKALURIPET,CH
ILAKALURIPET522616, 
Guntur, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

2969 010350248

JAMIA ISLAMIA ASHRAF UL 
ULLOM ARABIC EDUCATIONAL 
PUBLIC CHARITABLE TRUST

MADNI NAGAR 
PEDDANARAVA,PEND
URTI MANDAL530027, 
Visakhapatnam, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

2970 231661595 BRIDGE FEDERATION OF INDIA

18 INSTITUTIONAL 
AREA,NEW 
DELHI110003, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17
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2971 125560278 HELPING HAND FOUNDATION

223 SARRAF KATTA 
THAKUR PACHEWAR 
KA RASTA RAMGANJ 
BAZAR,JAIPUR302003, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

2972 125420053
Madrasa Tus Salihat Education and 
Welfare Society

60 Feet Road Azad 
Nagar,Alwar302001, 
Alwar, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16

2973 231661596 Outset India

20-21, Guari Apartments, 
3-4 Rajesh Pilot 
Lane,New Delhi110003, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16

2974 291420088
Pracheen Shree Shiv Mandir 
Charitable Trust

Village Mauli Jagran 
Chandigarh,Chandigarh1
60102, Chandigarh, 
Chandigarh Chandigarh 2016-17

2975 182480008
Yontan Society For Common Spiti 
Welfare

VPO Rangrik Tehsil 
Spiti,Kaza Spiti172114, 
Lahaul and Spiti, 
Himachal Pradesh

Himachal 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

2976 094540091
Beacon Educational Welfare and 
Charitable Trust

4 751 Haft Gumbad 
Beside,G M Opticals 
Darga Road district 
Gulbarga585102, 
Gulbarga, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16

2977 152750040 Educational Trust Kashmir

Auqaf Complex Alamgari 
Bazar,Srinagar190011, 
Srinagar, Jammu and 
Kashmir

Jammu and 
Kashmir 2016-17,2015-16

2978 010160478 SRI VIJAYA SEVA SAMITHI

8-259-4B BISMILLA 
NAGAR KADAPA 
KADAPA DT ANDHRA 
PRADESH,KADAPA516
002, Cuddapah, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

2979 231661598
INDIRA GANDHI COMPUTER 
SAKSHARTA MISSION

36-B-1, Gali No. 1, 
Second Floor, 
Govindpuri, Kalka ji,New 
Delhi110019, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

2980 231661599
HUMCARES  HUMAN CARE 
CHARITABLE SOCIETY

A-1/20, 2ND FLOOR, 
IDBI BANK 
BUILDING,MAIN 
ROAD VIJAYA 
ENCLAVE110045, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

2981 136570067 VEDIC SANSKARAM TRUST

MOHALLA CHUGLA 
PAYSA VILL 
PAINTHA,GOVERDHA
N281502, Mathura, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16
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2982 010220295 The Lakshya Foundation

Level 2 Regus, Oval 
Building, iLabs Center, 
Madhapur,Hyderabad500
081, Ranga Reddy, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

2983 063160223 Swapnil Education Society

18 8 sanjay complex 
south t t nagar 
bhopal,Bhopal462003, 
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

2984 147050104

PATIKABARI GOD FATHER 
GERIATRIC WELFARE 
ORGANIZATION

VPO 
PATIKABARI,BERHA
MPORE742162, 
Murshidabad, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16

2985 094421592
OMEGA REHABILITATION 
TRUST

NO KVR BUILDING  
TC PALAYA, 
ANANDPURA 
BANGALORE,BANGA
LORE560006, Bangalore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16

2986 368190003

VIVEKANANDA RURAL AND 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
ASSOCIATION

H.NO.6-3-266, NEAR 
GEETHA VIGNANA 
HIGH SCHOOL, 
RAMAGIRI, 
NALGONDA 
TOWN,NALGONDA508
001, Nalgonda, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16

2987 010190504
BLESS Brothers In The Lord For 
Evangelism And Social Service

D No 17 7 26  20th Ward  
Santhi Nagar  PONNUR  
GUNTUR 
District,PONNUR522124
, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

2988 083790050
Integrity Human Development 
Foundation

At Po 
Yelgaon,Buldhana443001
, Buldana, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

2989 075850334

MOLECULAR DIAGNOSTICS 
COUNSELING CARE RESEARCH 
CENTRE

LOCATED AT KURINJI 
HOSPITAL 522 3 
UDAYAMPALAYAM 
ROAD 
SOWRIPALAYAM 
POST NAVA 
INDIA,COIMBATORE6
41028, Coimbatore, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

2990 010350250 BHARATA NIDHI FOUNDATION

D.NO 43-9-149/5 FLAT 
NO 1 FIRST FLOOR A 
V R ENCLAVE TSN 
COLONY 
DONDAPARTHY,VISA
KHAPATNAM530016, 
Visakhapatnam, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17
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2991 147111136 MOTHER MISSION ICHAPUR

KRIYA YOGA 
ASHRAM, SRIDHAM, 
GANGA SAGAR,,24 
PGS SOUTH743606, 24 
Parganas-(S and N), West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16

2992 076100073
REHLAS  Rural Engineering Health 
and Legal Awareness Society

No.409/4, GANAPATHY 
NAGAR, K.K.ROAD, 
VILLUPURAM,VILLUP
URAM605602, 
Villupuram(V.R. 
Padaiyachiar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

2993 094540092 Apsara Charitable Trust

Sparkles Internation 
School P B No  86 
Behind Luqman College 
of Pharmacy P and T 
Colony Old Jewargi 
Road,Gulbarga585102, 
Gulbarga, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16

2994 063610012
JANABHUDAY SAMAJIK 
SANSTHA

LIG-59 MUNI 
NAGAR,UJJAIN456010, 
Ujjwan, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

2995 368140008
International human rights 
association

12-13-1232, street no.9 
tarnaka,secunderabad500
001, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16

2996 125540018
MANSI JAN KALYAN SEVA 
SANSTHAN

24-H-BLOCK C/O 
RADHIKA 
INTERNATIONAL 
EDUCATION,Sri 
Ganganagar335001, 
Sriganganagar, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

2997 083781469 ISPAT FOUNDATION

7TH FLOOR, NIRMAL, 
NARIMAN 
POINT,MUMBAI400021
, Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

2998 020660007 Orai Swmkhwr N G O

HO Kokrajhar PO PS 
Kokrajhar,kokrajhar 
BTAD Assam783370, 
Kokrajhar, Assam Assam 2016-17,2015-16

2999 084090011

SARAL SHAIKSHANIK 
VASAMAJIK VIKAS 
PRATISHTHAN HINGOLI

QUAZI PURA 
STATION ROAD 
VASMAT 
NAGAR,HINGOLI43151
2, Hingoli, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3000 136610036 Mahadul Banaat Education Society

Mustafa 
Colony,Muzaffarnagar25
1002, Muzaffarnagar, 
Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16
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3001 194170043 Society for Development Action

Taodaijang, PO 
Nungba,Tamenglong7951
47, Tamenglong, Manipur Manipur 2016-17,2015-16

3002 041910468
SHRIMAD VALLABH VISHWA 
DHARMA SANSTHA

SHREE VALLABH 
SADAN OPPOSITE  
GUJARAT VEPARI 
MAHAMANDAL, 
ASHRAM ROAD, 
AHMEDABAD,AHMED
ABAD380009, 
Ahmedabad, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16

3003 337710010
Swasthya Evam Paryavaran Utthan 
Sanstha

F-661, 
Township,Bhawanthpur8
22129, Garhwa, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2015-16

3004 337800228

MAULANA JAUHAR ALI 
HEALTH AND EDUCATION 
FOUNDATION

H NO 77 VILL 
BARGAIN PO LEM 
BARGAIN DIST 
RANCHI,RANCHI83400
9, Ranchi, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

3005 337800230 BEROZGAR KALYAN SANGHA

F NO 201 VIMLA 
ENCLAVE 
KARAMTOLI CHOWK 
BARIYATU 
ROAD,RANCHI834008, 
Ranchi, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17,2015-16

3006 347900189

MEERA BAHAN JAN KALYAN 
MAHILA PRASHIKSHAN AVAM 
SHIKSHA SANSTHAN

C-106 Bairaj Colony 
Pashulok,Rishikesh24920
3, Dehradun, Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17,2015-16

3007 010260402
LAHARI VOLUNTARY 
ORGANISATION

6 1008 2A Shanthinagar 
Jaggaiahpet Krishna Dist 
Andhra 
Prasesh,Vijayawada5211
75, Krishna, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

3008 152700001

ALL J AND K PASMANDA 
TABKA DEVELOPMENT 
WELFARE SOCIETY

HANDWARA 
KASHMIR,Kupwara1932
21, Kupwara, Jammu and 
Kashmir

Jammu and 
Kashmir 2016-17

3009 094421598 Chauson Education Society

14, Shakuntala Mahal, 
MLA Layout, RMV II 
Stage, IV Block, NEW 
BEL 
Road.,Bangalore560094, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2015-16

3010 147111138
MANIKPUR ELDERS 
ASSOCIATION

49 MANAS BHUMI 
MANIKPUR P.O. 
ITALGACHA,DUMDU
M700079, 24 Parganas-(S 
and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2015-16

3011 083860252

MAHARASHTRA INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT 
CENTER

15 366  Bandgar Mal 
Tiger 
Chowk,Ichalkaranji41611
5, Kolhapur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

Page 268 of 297

http://abcaus.in



https://fcraonline.nic.in

S.No
FCRA 

Registration 
No.

Association Name Address State
Years for which Annual Returns        

not filed

List of Associations

3012 231661604
HYMN EDUCATIONAL 
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGIES

D-20/14 Jamia Nagar, 
Okhla Vihar,New 
Delhi110025, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

3013 146960022
MOLLADIGHI RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

VILL MOLLA DIGHI 
PANITARA,PANITARA
733141, Dakshin 
Dinajpur, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16

3014 052900376
SAI SANJEEVANI CHARITABLE 
TRUST

ATHIKKAL 
BUILDINGS,GURUVA
YOOR680101, Thrissur 
(Trichur), Kerala Kerala 2016-17,2015-16

3015 088090001
Shree Saptshrungi Education Society 
Chandrapur

Satshil Chowk Vitthal  
Mandir Ward  
Chandrapur  
Mh,Chandrapur442402, 
Gondia, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

3016 010260403
JD XII MISSIONS CHARITABLE 
TRUST

D NO 17-4-56A, DAVID 
STREET, PEZZONIPET, 
VIJAYAWADA,VIJAY
AWADA520003, 
Krishna, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

3017 031290123 NIH SAHAY UTTHANSAMITI

PIPRAHI  
LADANIA,MADHUBA
NI847232, Madhubani, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17

3018 084070015
Foundation For Health Educational 
And Cultural Activities Banda

Dewoolwada 
Banda,Sawantwadi41651
1, Sindhudurg, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3019 231661608

MOHANDAI OSWAL CANCER 
TREATMENT AND RESEARCH 
FOUNDATION

7th Floor, ANTRIKSH 
BHAWAN , 22. KG 
MARG,NEW 
DELHI110001, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16

3020 030910012
DARUL ULOOM CHISTIYA 
EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

KHAGRA KHANJAH 
POST- 
KISHANGANJ,KISHAN
GANJ855107, 
Kishanganj, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16

3021 094421601 PAYANA

No.16, Sindhura, 
Sadashiv Temple street, 
11th cross, R.S.Palya, 
M.S.Nagar Post, 
Bangalore,Bangalore5600
33, Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

3022 136510036 VIDYODAY SEVA SAMITI

PATAURA BELHARI 
KERAKAT,JAUNPUR22
2142, Jaunpur, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16
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3023 094421602 Adarane Charitable Trust

No. 732, 2nd cross, R K 
Hegade Nagara, S K 
Nagara 
PO,Bangalore560077, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16

3024 094421604 ABAI

No. 613, 2nd Floor, 1st 
Main, 6th Sector, HSR 
Layout,Bangalore560102, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

3025 147121035 Sree Ramkrishna Ananda Ashram

1 D.P.P. 
Road,Kolkata700047, 
Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16

3026 094421607
SRINIDHI CHARITABLE AND 
EDUCATIONAL TRUST

NO 25, 10TH CROSS, 
VINAYAKA LAYOUT, 
KODIPALYA, 
KENGERI,BANGALOR
E560060, Bangalore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16

3027 083781480 The Nest India Foundation

Angel Nest Inside Kadar 
Chawl Behind Police 
Camp Vijay Nagar Marol 
Maroshi Road Marol 
Andheri 
East,Mumbai400059, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3028 368130006 AOF MINISTRIES

PLOT NO 139, INDRA 
REDDY NAGAR, 
DONBOSCO NAGAR, 
PEERANCHERUVU 
ROAD, RAJENDRA 
NAGAR, 
HYDERABAD,HYDER
ABAD500086, Ranga 
Reddy, Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16

3029 083781482 Jagrut Samajik Parivartan Sansatha

Room No 1 Building No 
53 Type 2nd Quarters 
Sion Jain Society Railway 
Colony Behind Sion 
Hospital Sion West 
Mumbai,Mumbai400022, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

3030 010190507 APPLE GLOBAL FOUNDATION

KOPALLE 
Village,,TENALI 
Mandal522307, Guntur, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

3031 231661614
The Centre for Rehabilitation and 
Advancement of Disables

8E, Block-7, Pocket 10B, 
LIG, DDA Jasola,,New 
Delhi110025, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17,2015-16

3032 136690076

SH SIV MANDIR GORI SANKAR 
VISWNATH BAKUNT DHAM 
AND SAMSAN BUMI 
PRABNDAK SABA

baba lal dass 
road,saharanpur247001, 
Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17
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3033 083860254 Gems Maharashtra Trust

C o Mrs Rekha Jalandar 
Pokhalekar  Gaikwad 
Colony Behind MSEB 
Office  At  and  Post  
Kodoli Tal Panhala Dist 
Kolhapur,Kodoli416114, 
Kolhapur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3034 041970003
AMBIKA EDUCATION AND 
CHARITABLE TRUST

DODIPADA, POST 
OFFICE-WAGHAI, 
TALUKA-AHWA, 
DISTRICT-
DANG,DODIPADA3947
30, The Dangs (Danga 
Ahwa), Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17,2015-16

3035 063430006

SEWAK  SOCIAL AND 
ENVIRONMENTAL WELFARE 
ASSOCIATION OF KHILCHIPUR

Khandelwal Compound 
NH 12 Bus Stand 
Khilchipur,Rajgarh46567
9, Rajgarh, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

3036 146930068
UNIVERSAL EDUCATION AND 
WELFARE TRUST

VILL RAMPUR P O 
CHATINA,BIRBHUM73
1238, Birbhum, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16

3037 147111141
INDRAPRASTHA SRIJAN 
WELFARE SOCIETY

Village Indrapastha PO 
Biswanathpur PS 
Patharpratima,Patharprati
ma743349, 24 Parganas-
(S and N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

3038 291420089
Society for Promotion and 
Conservation of Environment

Registered office 1594 
Sec36D/Mailing address 
Hno 114 Sec 
46A,Chandigarh160047, 
Chandigarh, Chandigarh Chandigarh 2016-17,2015-16

3039 042020051
RAMA CHARITABLE 
AROGYADHAM

HOME GUARD 
CHOWK,DWARKA3613
35, Jamnagar, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

3040 075901414 JEEVAN FOUNDATION

39,40 SRI CHAKRA 
NAGAR KAMATCHI 
SALAI NEAR PSBB 
SCHOOL 
MANGADU,CHENNAI6
00122, Chennai (Madras), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

3041 083980108
Shrikrishna Shikshan Prasarak 
Mandal

Shop No 4 Ganathe 
Complex Opp WIT 
College Ashok 
Chowk,Solapur413006, 
Solapur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

3042 137290006
Gafooran Begum Islamia Education 
Society

Gafooran Begum Islamia 
High School NearJama 
Masjid kulPahar district 
Mahoba 
UP,Mahoba210426, 
Mohaba, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16
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3043 182480009
YANGCHEN CHOLING 
MONASTERY

vpo pangmo spiti distt 
lahaul and spiti 172114 
hp,kaza172114, Lahaul 
and Spiti, Himachal 
Pradesh

Himachal 
Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

3044 075901413 BLUE CROSS OF INDIA

1, ELDAMS ROAD, 
ALWARPET,CHENNAI
600018, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2015-16

3045 063520012
JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN YUVA 
MANDAL BADKHARA

VPO 
BADKHARA,CHURHA
T488771, Sidhi, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

3046 075820430

BHAGWAN YOGAMOORTHY 
SRI SRI SRI MAHA PERIYAVA 
MEELA ADIMAI TRUST

NO 54  CHANDRA 
SEKARENDRA 
SARASWATHI 
SWAMIGAL STREET  
BANGARU AMMAN 
THOTTAM,KANCHIPU
RAM603102, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

3047 146920073
South Bengal Institute for 
Community Studies

Salbagan Bishnupur 
Bankura,Bankura722122, 
Bankura, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

3048 083990250

SAU LAXMIBAI SHAIKSHANIK 
SAMAJIK ADIVASEE UNNATI 
SANSTHA

CARE OF SHREE 
BABULAL BHAURAO 
POL  RS JETVAN 
NAGAR MOHONE TAL 
KALYAN DT 
THANE,AMBIVALI421
102, Thane, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3049 083781493 Mind Genius Charitable Trust

401 Sunshine Plaza 
Naigaon Cross Road 
Dadar 
East,Mumbai400014, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17,2015-16

3050 231661618
Help4Human Research and 
Development

D-72, Ground Floor, 
Pandav Nagar, 
Delhi,Delhi110092, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

3051 031170580
MANAV MANVI SAMAJ 
KALYAN KENDRA

MAHALAXMI 
BHAWAN, KANKAR 
BAGH 
ROAD,PATNA800020, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17,2015-16

3052 368150001

SRI KEERTI STAR MAHILA 
SWACHANDA SEVA 
SANKSHEMA SANGAM

H NO 7-4-75, 
KASHMEERGADDA, 
KARIMNAGAR,KARIM
NAGAR505001, 
Karimnagar, Telangana Telangana 2016-17,2015-16

3053 094421615 Infosys Foundation

No 27, JP Nagar, 3rd 
Phase, Bannerghatta 
Main 
Road,Bangalore560076, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16
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3054 094570249
BETHANY EDUCATIONAL 
CHARITABLE TRUST

NO. 56, BETHANIYA 
NILAYAM, 
GOWTHAM NAGAR, 
ROBERTSONPET, 
KGF,,KOLAR563122, 
Kolar, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16

3055 125560282 NATURE CLUB OF RAJASTHAN

26 MADHAV NAGAR 
OPP RAILWAY 
STATION 
DURGAPURA,JAIPUR3
02018, Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17,2015-16

3056 094421620
SRI SAI INTERNATIONAL 
CHARITABLE TRUST

NO.2618.E BLOCK 
SAHAKARANAGA,BA
NGALORE560092, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17,2015-16

3057 115370003

SATGURU RAM SINGH 
SATSANG CHARITABLE 
SOCIETY

Village and Post Office - 
Daudhar,Moga142001, 
Moga, Punjab Punjab 2016-17

3058 094421616
Child Empowerment Foundation 
India

785, 105, Sri Sundar 
Nivas, 2nd cross, Aiyappa 
Layout, 
Munekolalu,Bangalore56
0037, Bangalore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

3059 147040624
BARCHARA PROGRESSIVE 
CULTURAL FORUM

VILL AND PO  
BARCHARA  PS 
SABANG  DIST 
PASCHIM 
MEDINIPUR,SABANG7
21467, Midnapore, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

3060 094540093
Little Flower Educational and 
Charitable Trust  R

Sharan Nagar, Garden 
Road,,Gulbarga585103, 
Gulbarga, Karnataka Karnataka 2015-16

3061 020820076
Minority Welfare Educational 
Society

Kanuamai PO Muwamai 
Dist 
Nagaon,Nagaon782140, 
Nagaon/Nowgaon, Assam Assam 2016-17,2015-16

3062 104830332

NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR 
SOCIAL TRANSFORMATION 
ADVANCEMENT AND 
RESTORATION

PLOT NUMBER 814, 
SARNAPALLI, 
JAYADEV 
VIHAR,BHUBANESWA
R751013, Khurda, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

3063 104860205
Organisation for Rural Development 
and Economic Research

At Sabalpur PO Bentkar 
Dist Cuttack 
Odisha,Cuttack754112, 
Cuttack, Orissa Orissa 2016-17,2015-16

3064 042100185 Divya Jjyot Sewa Charitable Trust

B31 A Purshottam Nagar 
Society  Nr Althan 
Garden Althan Ta 
Choryasi,Althan395017, 
Surat/Barddi, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17
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3065 105180041 SAHAYA

At/Po 
Godipada,Nayagarh75209
2, Mayagarh(Nayagarh), 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17

3066 206150048
LIFE TRANSFORMATION 
SOCIETY

VILL - ABHICHARAN 
PARA PO - MADHU 
CHOWDHURY PARA 
PS - LEFUNGA  DIST - 
WEST 
TRIPURA,AGARTALA
799211, Tripura 
West/Agartala, Tripura Tripura 2016-17

3067 231661630 BOSCO NET

B 33 DASHRATHPURI 
STREET NO 7 PALAM 
DABRI ROAD,NEW 
DELHI110045, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

3068 136540011 Lala Beejraj Shikchha Trust

C/o Shri A. Haseeb, 
Advocate. 1st Floor, IOB, 
Kachehry 
Road,Lakhimpur 
Kheri262701, Lakhimpur 
Kheri, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17,2015-16

3069 075870129

OM SRI ANGALA 
PARAMESWARI SIMMA PEEDA 
TRUST

2-41F6 / 5-1454, Annai 
Illam, Senthil Nagar, 
V.P.Sing Street, 
Elakkiampatti,DHARMA
PURI636705, 
Dharmapuri, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17,2015-16

3070 146920074
BANKURA KATJURIDANGA 
DANDHAN

KATJURIDANGA 
KENDUADIHI 
BANKURA,BANKURA
722102, Bankura, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16

3071 147020066
Himalayan Buddhist Cultural 
Association Salugara

Shree Kalchakra 
Phodang, Buddhakendra, 
P.O 
Salugara,Jalpaiguri73400
8, Jalpaiguri, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17,2015-16

3072 147121041
SEVAYANI SOCIAL WELFARE 
ORGANISATION

12C, TELIPARA LANE, 
GROUND FLOOR, P.O. - 
DHAKURIA, P.S. - 
GARFA, KOLKATA - 
700031,KOLKATA7000
31, Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17
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3073 075820431
HUMAN RIGHTS AWARENESS 
CENTER

PLOT NO 7 
ANJANEYAR KOIL 
STREET MARUTHI 
NAGAR 
HASTHINAPURAM,CH
ENNAI600064, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

3074 083980109 SHRI SARASWATI MANDIR

175,GOLD FINCH PETH 
NEAR GANPATI GHAT 
SOLAPUR,Solapur41300
7, Solapur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3075 083781505 Dhanwantari Medical Trust

A Block 156 3rd floor 
Topiwala Building Dr 
Ambedkar Marg 
Parel,Mumbai400012, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3076 368140016 JEEVAN PRAKASH

PLOT NO 1, ROAD NO 
6, TRIMURTHY 
COLONY, MAHENDRA 
HILLS,SECUNDERABA
D500026, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

3077 010180297
THE REDEEMER CALLS 
MINISTRIES

2-12-19, Maheswari 
Colony 
Eluru,Eluru534001, West  
Godavari, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

3078 368140017 SRI FOUNDATION

F.No. 402 Sree Chakra 
enclave  Brundavan 
Colony Nizampet road  
Kukatpally 
HYDERABAD-
85,KUKATPALLY50008
5, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

3079 083990252 Shanti Bhavan Charitable Trust

111/B, Bhayander 
Shopping Center, Opp 
Police Station, Kashi B 
Road, Bhayander 
West,Thane401101, 
Thane, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3080 231661634 Mritsanjeevani Foundation

Plot No 769 Khasara No 
769 Jaitpur Khadhar Road 
Badarpur Post New Delhi 
44,SouthEast 
Delhi110044, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

3081 083781508
CHIRAG RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION

E 12A Commerce Centre, 
Tardeo,Mumbai400034, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17
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3082 094421627 LOGOS MISSION TRUST

NO 10 2ND MAIN 
ROAD 1ST CROSS 
ADIKABIR ASHRAM R 
T NAGAR 
BAGALORE,BANGAL
ORE560032, Bangalore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

3083 010260406 COMFORT AND MERCY INDIA

D NO 1-80/1, 
KANDULAPADU 
VILLAGE AND POST, 
G KONDURU 
MANDAL, KRISHNA 
DISTRICT,KANDULAP
ADU521229, Krishna, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

3084 083750168
NAVAJEEVAN DHARA 
FOUNDATION

2 Malkhere Appat 
Nandanvan 
Colony,Aurangabad43100
1, Aurangabad, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3085 136410056
SHRI NIWAS PEETHAM SEWA 
SANSTHAN

H NO 93G, SAKETPURI 
COLONY, NEAR 
DEVKALI BYPASS, 
RANOPALI, 
AYODHYA, 
FAIZABAD,FAIZABAD
224123, Faizabad, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

3086 327520069 helping hands Youth Foundation

ews 48, indraprashtha 
colony 
sarona,RAIPUR492013, 
Raipur, Chhattisgarh Chhattisgarh 2016-17

3087 231661636 Gandhi Gramoday

I-10/960,Mandir 
Marg,Sangam vihar,New 
delhi -110062,Sangam 
vihar110062, Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

3088 031090118 UM SAMAJ VIKASH PARISHAD

141/83 ASHOK NAGAR, 
NEAR JANTA FLAT, 
GAYA,GAYA823001, 
Gaya, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

3089 083760032
LATE JANABAI BHUTANGE 
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA CHICHOLI

POST- CHICHOLI, 
TAH. TUMSAR,DIST 
BHANDARA441912, 
Bhandara, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3090 083870287
Pench Tiger Conservation 
Foundation

Pench Tiger Reserve, 
Near Government Press, 
Zero Miles, Civil 
Lines,Nagpur440001, 
Nagpur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3091 147060118 Hogalbaria Village Welfare Society

Viil PO 
Hogalberia,Krishnagar74
1122, Nadia, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17
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3092 052940090 SAVIORS CHARITABLE TRUST

Newman Collage 
Road,Thodupuzha685585
, Idukki, Kerala Kerala 2016-17

3093 083781509 SAVE OUR STRAYS

26/101 GARDEN VIEW 
OPP DEEP TOWERS 
OFF NEW LINK ROAD 
OSHIWARA ANDHERI 
WEST,MUMBAI400053, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3094 147060119
National Institute of Biomedical 
Genomics

Netaji Subhas Sanatorium 
, T. B. Hospital, Post 
Office 
NSS,Kalyani741251, 
Nadia, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

3095 010180298
Y S VIJAYAMMA CHARITABLE 
TRUST

16 37 5 1 NGOS 
COLONY,TANUKU534
211, West  Godavari, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

3096 010310299 Tirumala Mahila Mandali

near water tank, 
katakarajuvari street, 
Gamallapalem,Gudur524
101, Nellore, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

3097 010160480 PAVITHRA MYTHRI SANGHAM

3/159 POTTI SREE 
RAMULU STREET 
KAMALAPURAM,KAM
ALAPURAM516289, 
Cuddapah, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

3098 147060120 BETHUA UPLIFTMENT SOCIETY

Vill-Bangaria, Post-
Bholadanga, PS-
Nakashipara,Nadia74216
5, Nadia, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

3099 231661639 Rakshak Foundation (NGO)

33, Swastik Kunj
Sector 13, Rohini,New 
Delhi110085, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

3100 042100186 KIM EDUCATION SOCIETY

KIM EDUCATION 
SOCIETY VIDYA 
SANKUL STATION 
ROAD,KIM394110, 
Surat/Barddi, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

3101 042090151
SHRI KADIYADRA KELAVNI 
MANDAL

KADIYADRA, 
TALUKA 
IDAR,KADIYADRA383
440, Sabar Kantha, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

3102 104860206 Basudha Trust of India

Mahanadi Vihar, 
Nayabazar,Cuttack75300
4, Cuttack, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

3103 337790042 NIRBADH

Kajrat, 
Hussainabad,Palamau822
116, Palamau, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17
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3104 076080158
Global Woman Awareness Training 
And Children Education Trust

389, Vediyappanur Road, 
Adi Annamalai 
Post,Tiruvannamalai6066
04, Tiruvannamalai 
(Sambuvaryar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

3105 083781512 Mumbai Smiles Foundation

6th Floor Silver Arcade 
Marol Maroshi Road 
Andheri 
E,Mumbai400059, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3106 147111146 BIRATI GLOBE VISION SOCIETY

587,M.B.ROAD 
COLLEGE  MORE, 
BIRATI,KOLKATA7000
51, 24 Parganas-(S and 
N), West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

3107 083781513 BOMBAY FIRST

Y B CHAVAN 
CENTRE. 3RD FLOOR, 
GEN. J. BHOSALE 
MARG, NARIMAN 
POINT,MUMBAI400021
, Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3108 136720051 ASHANAND WELFARE SOCIETY

21-5 Samooh Bhawan 
Allahabad Road Behind 
Navjeevan Hospital Post 
Sadar,Sultanpur228001, 
Sultanpur, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

3109 152610007
National Educational Society and 
Social Welfare Organisation

Anantnag Kashmir Near 
Mart Infotech College 
Anantnag,Anantnag19210
1, Anantnag, Jammu and 
Kashmir

Jammu and 
Kashmir 2016-17

3110 084020012 Lokmanya Seva Sangh Parle

Ram Mandir Road, Vile 
Parle 
East,Mumbai400057, 
Bombay  Sub Urban, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3111 368120001

SHANTINIKETAN INSTITUTE 
FOR THE MENTALLY 
HANDICAPPED HEARING 
HANDICAPPED

4-90 Manjulapur,Mdl  
NIRMAL504106, 
Adilabad, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

3112 231661641 Acharya Sushil Gau Sadan

Acharya Sushil Ashram C 
599 Defence Colony,New 
Delhi110024, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

3113 083870288
Dr. Aabaji Thatte Seva Aur 
Anusandhan Sanstha

293, Sitaram Smruti, 
West High Court Road, 
Dharampeth,Nagpur4400
10, Nagpur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17
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3114 031170583
VEER SAVARKAR SAMAJIK 
EVAM SHAIKSHNIK SANSTHAN

ANAND VIHAR 
COLONY, AMBEDKAR 
PATH, BAILEY 
ROAD,PATNA800014, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

3115 075820433
Rural Development Educational and 
Charitable Trust

1/46B, Nethaji Street, 
Muduchur, Chennai-
600048,Chennai600058, 
Chengalpattu/MGR/Kanc
heepuram, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

3116 147060122
HANSKHALI BAZARPARA 
WELFARE SOCIETY

VILL HANSKHALI 
BAZARPARA PO-
HANSKHALI  DIST-
NAIDA,HANSKHALI74
1505, Nadia, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

3117 147050105
GORABAZAR SAHID 
KHUDIRAM PATHAGAR

39 1 RADHABALLAV 
PARA LANE  PO- 
KHAGRA,BERHAMPO
RE742103, Murshidabad, 
West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

3118 164730173

NAGALAND MUSIC 
EDUCATION AND ARTS 
SOCIETY

H NO 5  01 B BLOCK 
DAROGAPATHAR 
DIMAPUR POST BOX 
90,DIMAPUR797112, 
Kohima/Dimapur, 
Nagaland Nagaland 2016-17

3119 147121046

TANUSREE DASGUPTA BREAST 
CANCER TRUST FOR YOUNG 
WOMEN

36/2, SOUTH END 
PARK,KOLKATA70002
9, Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

3120 152610008
JAMMU AND KASHMIR PEACE 
FOUNDATION

NEAR GENERAL BUS 
STAND,ANANTNAG19
2101, Anantnag, Jammu 
and Kashmir

Jammu and 
Kashmir 2016-17

3121 115310021
PARMESHWAR DWAR 
CHARITABLE TRUST

GURUDWARA 
PARMESHWAR 
SAHIB, VILLAGE 
SHEKPURA 
CHANNO,PATIALA147
111, Patiala, Punjab Punjab 2016-17

3122 094620058 Prashanthi Seva Trust

New 
Town,Bhadravathi577301
, Shimoga, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

3123 083990254
SWA SAWARKAR 
EDUCATIONAL SANSTHA

C/O PRATAP 
GAIKWAD, B- 9, 
RATNADEEP 
APARTMENTS, PATEL 
PADA, DAHANU 
EAST, TAL 
DAHANU,,DIST 
PALGHAR401602, 
Thane, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17
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3124 337800233 JANMADHYAM

Registered office  House 
of Maheswar Mahto At 
Partanr Behind RTC BEd 
College Botty PO 
Bariatu,Ranchi834009, 
Ranchi, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

3125 076080159
Tiruvannamalai District HIV Positive 
Society

6-29A, Pudhu street, 11th 
street,Tiruvannamalai606
601, Tiruvannamalai 
(Sambuvaryar), Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

3126 083720179

KNOWLEDGE OF 
AGRICULTURE AND RESEARCH 
TRANSFER FOR VILLAGE 
AREAS

SAI GAJANAN 
COMPLEX KOLHAR 
GHOTI ROAD AKOLE 
TAL AKOLE DIST  
AHMEDNAGAR,AKOL
E422601, Ahmednagar, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3127 115280043 PAHAL

36-New Vivekanand 
Park, Maqsudan, 
Jalandhar,Jalandhar14400
8, Jalandhar, Punjab Punjab 2016-17

3128 010180299
Penuel Full Gospel and Social  
Service Ministries

Dr 1-105/1, 
Timmanaveedu,Epuru,Pe
dapadu 
mandal,hanumanjanction
521105, West  Godavari, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

3129 231661645 aman uday

1-C North End Civil 
Lines,Delhi110054, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

3130 083850059
MALHAR PRATISHTHAN 
PANVEL

Plot No 4 bate 6 Road No 
15 Sector 19 Near Post 
Office New Panvel Tq 
Panvel Dist Raigad MS 
NEW 
MUMBAI,RAIGAD4102
06, Raigarh, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3131 083750169
SKODA AUTO INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED

A1/1, , Five Star 
Industrial Area, 
Shendra,Aurangabad4312
01, Aurangabad, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3132 231661646 MEHAR CHARITABLE SOCIETY

RZ-154,2ND FLOOR, 
JAGDAMBA ROAD, 
TUGLAKBAD 
EXTN,NEW 
DELHI110019, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17
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3133 083930661
SHRI NARSIMHA SARASWATI 
MEDICAL FOUNDATION

769 6 KSHITJ APPT 
PRABHAT 
ROAD,PUNE411004, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3134 075901417 NNOS FOUNDATION

218, II FLOOR, TTK 
ROAD, 
ALWARPET,CHENNAI
600018, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

3135 083990255 Unique Educational Society

E-B-002, Shimla Park, 
Kausa,,Mumbra400612, 
Thane, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3136 031300033 NOOR EDUCATIONAL TRUST

VILLAGE HAJIPUR 
ROUSHAN BAGH PO 
KATIHAR COURT PS 
MOFASSIL,KATIHAR8
54105, Katihar, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

3137 076040424 Sri Ramakrishna Kudil

Thirupparaithurai,Thirupp
araithurai639115, 
Tiruchirapali, Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

3138 347990032 Uttarapath Sewa Sanstha

Village 
Muwani.P.O.Muwani,Dis
tt 
Pithoragarh,Uttarakhand,
Pithoragarh262572, 
Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

3139 368140021 ZERAH FOUNDATION

F NO 403 SREE 
CHAKRA ENCLAVE 
BRUNDAVAN 
COLONY NIZAMPET 
KUKATPALLY,HYDER
ABAD500085, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

3140 347910040 Zoe Ministries Trust

Sher Kothi, Mission 
Compound, 1 Civil 
Line,Roorkee247667, 
Haridwar, Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

3141 136760229
VARANASI EDUCATIONAL 
SOCIETY

206, SAMPURNANAND 
VIHAR, C-27/69 
JAGATGANJ,VARANA
SI221002, Varanasi, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

3142 136760230
Social Action Research Training 
Health Awareness and Knowledge

S 20/51 -7A Nepali 
Khothi Varuna Bridge 
VARANASI,VARANAS
I221108, Varanasi, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

3143 063280061 Aatm Jyoti Vikas Samiti

Bangla no. 25 new police 
station ke peeche kalpi 
bridge road gola ka 
mandir,Gwalior474005, 
Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17
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3144 136440123 SAMAJ SEWA SANSTHAN

BARENDA, 
HARIHARI,GHAZIPUR
233226, Ghazipur, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

3145 147121051 TECHNO INDIA

PHASE II,7TH 
FLOOR,EM4-1,SALT 
LAKE,SECTOR-
V,KOLKATA700091, 
Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

3146 206120006 SATARUPA SAMAJIK SAMITI

VILL - AMBASSA, P.O. - 
AMBASSA, P.S. - 
AMBASSA, DIST - 
DHALAI, PIN - 
799289,AMBASSA7992
89, Dhalai, Tripura Tripura 2016-17

3147 231661647

OM PRAKASH NETWORK OF 
PEOPLE LIVING WITH HIV/AIDS - 
A SUPPORT GROUP (OPNP)

A-113 JEEVAN PARK 
SOM BAZAAR OPP. 
APPAR NURSING 
HOME UTTAM 
NAGAR,NEW 
DELHI110059, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

3148 083900115
Mona education and welfare 
society,satana

RAGHUKUL NIWAS 
MONA PATHO LAB , 
SHIVAJI ROAD , 
SATANA
TAL BAGLAN DIST 
NASHIK
MAHARASHTRA,SAT
ANA423301, Nashik, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3149 104830334 SAMAJ SEVA SAMITI

PLOT NO 
377,DUMUDUMA 
HOUSING BOARD 
COLONY,1ST 
PHASE,BHUBANESWA
R,KHORDHA,CITY7510
19, Khurda, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

3150 010180300
ATMA VIDYA ASHRAM 
CHARITABLE TRUST

DOOR NO. 6-1-2, OVER 
BRIDGE DOWN, NEAR 
SMT SMT .CHARLA 
SUSEELA OLD AGE 
HOME,NIDADAVOLU5
34301, West  Godavari, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

3151 115210050
BIBI KAULAN JI CHARITABLE 
TRUST

TARN TARAN 
ROAD,AMRITSAR1430
01, Amritsar, Punjab Punjab 2016-17

3152 231661648
Shri Sai Jan Shakti Samarpan 
Sanstha

T-27, 1st Floor, Vishnu 
Garden,New 
Delhi110018, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

Page 282 of 297

http://abcaus.in



https://fcraonline.nic.in

S.No
FCRA 

Registration 
No.

Association Name Address State
Years for which Annual Returns        

not filed

List of Associations

3153 231661649
A GIGGLES WELFARE 
ORGANIZATION

E-74,  3rd FLOOR, 
BHARAT 
NAGAR,,NEW 
FRIENDS 
COLONY110025, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

3154 094690020 SHANTHIDHAMA TRUST

Halady road, Koteshwar, 
Kundapura Taluk,udupi 
District576222, Udipi, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

3155 094680014

SHARADA RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT AND 
MULTIPURPOSE 
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 
SOCIETY

NO 968/1 
SHIVANANDA GOWA 
BEDAVATTI COLLEGE 
ROAD GOUDAR ONI 
WARD NO 
19,KUSHTAGI583277, 
Koppal, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

3156 052880184

BEYPORE MANDALAM 
DEVELOPMENT MISSION 
CHARITABLE TRUST

11/582,M.L.A 
OFFICE,CHERUVANN
UR, 
FEROKE,CALICUT6736
31, Kozhikode(Calicut), 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

3157 172270090
THAKAR DATTA CHARITABLE 
PUBLIC TRUST

Sector 4, Urban Estate, 
Adj. Arya 
Samaj,Gurgaon122001, 
Gurgaon, Haryana Haryana 2016-17

3158 031170584
ANURAG FOUNDATION FOR 
WOMEN AND CHILDREN

21, MIG, HANUMAN 
NAGAR, LOHIA 
NAGAR, 
KANKARBAGH,PATN
A800020, Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

3159 125560284
Shri Ganesh Foundation For 
Education and Research

E-198, Ram Path, Shyam 
Nagar, Jaipur - 
302019,Jaipur302019, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

3160 125670019 Mercy Rehabilitation Society

142/200, IHS 
Colony,Sawaimadhopur3
22001, Swai Madhopur, 
Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

3161 083910178
AARTI SEVABHAVI SANSTHA 
LATUR

4/2 ZILLA PARISHAD 
NIVAS BARSHI ROAD 
LATUR,LATUR413531, 
Latur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3162 031170585 LOK ADITYA KALYAN SAMITI

HARISH JALAN 
BHAWAN, QUILA 
HOUSE, QUILA ROAD, 
PATNA 
CITY,PATNA800008, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17
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3163 031170586 Innovators In Health India

Ground Floor, House 176, 
Road No. 2, G.D. Mishra 
Path, New Patliputra 
Colony, Patliputra, Patna 
800013,Patna800013, 
Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

3164 031090120
PRAMA METTA ORPHANES 
TRUST

VILL/POST- 
BAKROUR, 
BODHGAYA,GAYA824
231, Gaya, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

3165 076050136
LAKSHMANAN CHARITABLE 
TRUST

PUNAI KUTHI PATTI, 
ILLUPPUR POST AND 
TALUK, 
PUDUKKOTTAI 
DISTRICT,PUDUKKOT
TAI622102, Pudukkottai, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

3166 010270292 SOCIETY FOR HOLY POWER

78-8A-12-2-3 Holy Power 
Building ,New Krshna 
Nagar 
Kurnool,Kurnool518002, 
Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

3167 010270293 Make Them Smile Association

68/22A 
Fort,Kurnool518001, 
Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

3168 231661650
International Bhajan Sukh Sewa 
Mission

15, Sukhdev Vihar,New 
Delhi110025, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

3169 194130458 VOLUNTARY SERVICE CENTRE

MUTUMPHIBOU 
MAYAI 
LEIKAI,IMPHAL795132
, Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17

3170 206150049
HEPATITIS FOUNDATION OF 
TRIPURA

INDRANAGAR ITI 
ROAD  P O  
KUNJABAN,AGARTAL
A799006, Tripura 
West/Agartala, Tripura Tripura 2016-17

3171 052880185
LIONS CLUBS INTERNATIONAL 
DISTRICT CHARITABLE TRUST

44/521, LIONS HALL,
RAJEEV 
NAGAR,CALICUT6730
04, Kozhikode(Calicut), 
Kerala Kerala 2016-17

3172 231661651
SWAMI LILA SHAH SEWA 
SAMITI

14-A, Rajinder Nagar, 
Ganga Ram Hospital 
Marg, (Opp. Petrol Pump)
New Delhi-110060
,Delhi110060, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17
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3173 368140023 NEW COMMUNITY CHURCH

H NO.11-119, SUMITRA 
NAGAR, OPP IDPL 
COLONY, 
QUTHBULLAPUR, 
HYDERABAD,HYDER
ABAD500037, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

3174 136810083 Nayana Trust

25, Gali N0-16, New 
Defence Railway Road 
Colony, Behind Shiv 
mandir,Muradnagar20120
6, Ghaziabad, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

3175 075901419
GURUPRIYA VISION RESEARCH 
FOUNDATION

NO 12, HINDI 
PRACHAR SABHA 
STREET, T. 
NAGAR,CHENNAI6000
17, Chennai (Madras), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

3176 125450022 SUBHAM SANSTHAN

JOSHI VAS, PANGHAT 
ROAD,BARMER344001
, Barmer, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

3177 083781523
HELPING HANDS CHARITABLE 
TRUST

A/303, DEEP 
COLONY,PLOT NO.14, 
SECTOR â€“ 
8,CHARKOP  
KANDIVALI   
WEST400067, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3178 337790043 JAN ASTHA

SHUKLA NIKETAN  
GAYATRI NAGAR 
SUDNA,DALTONGANJ
822102, Palamau, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

3179 031030054
Samridhi Mahila Kalyan Samiti 
Bhagalpur

Urdu Bazar 
Rikabganj,Bhagalpur8120
02, Bhagalpur, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

3180 031020024
Saviour Alluvial Ecological 
Establishment Society

Bishnupur 
Chaturbhuj,Begusarai851
101, Begusarai, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

3181 368140025

SKANDAGIRI SRI 
SUBRAMANYASWAMY 
SANATHANA DHARMA TRUST

Sri Subrahmanyaswamy 
Devalayam, Skandagiri, 
Padmarao Nagar 
,Secunderabad500061, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

3182 136230195
KAMDHENU CHARITABLE 
SOCIETY

10/2 ALKAPURI 
COLONY ASHOK 
NAGAR, NYAY MARG, 
ALLAHABAD- 
211001,ALLAHABAD21
1001, Allahabad, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17
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3183 094421646 yuva bengaluru

775 1 4TH A MAIN II 
STAGE RAJAJINAGAR 
BANGALURU 560010 
KARNATAKA,BANGA
LORE560010, Bangalore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

3184 042040160

LATE CHANCHALNA KELVANI  
TRUST WHICH RUNS SHREE 
GAYATRI KANYA HIGH 
SCHOOL DAKOR

SHAHID BHUVAN 
VADABAZAR,DAKOR
388225, 
Kheda/Kaira/Barsad/Ana
ndi, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

3185 231661654
Gurudwara Hargobindsar Welfare 
Trust

Gurudwara Hargobindsar, 
G T Karnal Road, Nangli 
Poona,Delhi110036, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

3186 146930069

HARPALSA JUNIOR MADRASAH 
MAZMAUL BAHARAIN ABTABE 
REJA

VILL HARPALSA PO 
FULUR PS SAINTHIA 
DIST BIRBHUM PIN 
731234,SAINTHIA73123
4, Birbhum, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

3187 075990103 WOMEN WELFARE TRUST

12/338 M20 , 
MUNIYANDIPURAM 
COLONY, 
T.V.NAGAR,PARAMA
KUDI623707, 
Ramanathapuram, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

3188 172290015
MOKSHA MEDITATION 
WELFARE SOCIETY

8th KM Milestone 
Kaimiri Road, Near 
Radhaswami Satsang 
Bhawan,Hisar125001, 
Hisar, Haryana Haryana 2016-17

3189 136760233
NEW LIGHT CHARITABLE 
TRUST

SA 6 bar 186 A K  Sri 
Nagar Colony 
Paharia,Varanasi221007, 
Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

3190 368140026 JYOTHI ASHRAMAM

H No 5-431/25/65 
LAXMI ENCLAVE 
BOLLARAM 
SECUNDERABAD 
RANGAREDDY,SECUN
DERABAD500010, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

3191 076020107

TRUST FOR RURAL 
EDUCATION AND 
ENVIRONMENT

D NO 75 
KARUNANIDHI 
STREET TMP NAGAR 
PADI,CHENNAI600050, 
Thiruvallur (MGR), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

3192 137280066
NAZAR EDUCATIONAL AND 
WELFARE SOCIETY

STATION 
ROAD,GHOSI275304, 
Mau, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17
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3193 083720180
PRAVARA RURAL EDUCATION 
SOCIETY PRAVARANAGAR

AT PO LONI 413713 
TAL  RAHATA DIST 
AHMEDNAGAR,PRAV
ARANAGAR413713, 
Ahmednagar, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3194 031370008
THITHOLI  SAMAJIK EVAM 
SANSKRITIK DARPAN

NAWADIH EIDGAH, 
AURANGABAD,NAWA
DIH EIDGAH  
AURANGABAD824101, 
Aurangabad, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

3195 147050106 KAMAKHA SEVA SANGHA

BEGUNBARI,MURSHI
DABAD742133, 
Murshidabad, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

3196 083990258 VIDYA PRASARAK MANDAL

DR BEDEKAR VIDYA 
MANDIR 
NAUPADA,THANE400
602, Thane, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3197 083930666
BLIND REVIVAL 
DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION

sai krupa cooki building 
vidyanadar dhanori pune-
411032,pune411032, 
Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3198 104830335 Voluntary Agency For Social Action

S-2/292, NILADRI 
VIHAR, 
CHANDRASEKHARPU
R, 
BHUBANESWAR,BHU
BANESWAR751021, 
Khurda, Orissa Orissa 2016-17

3199 031130048 RAHMANI FOUNDATION

Nawab Kothi, Belan 
Bazar,Munger811201, 
Monghyr, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

3200 094421647 VIBHA INDIA

365, HSR Layout, Sector-
1, 29th Main, 10th 
Cross,Bengaluru560034, 
Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

3201 042040161
SANSKAR RASHTRIYA 
KELVANI MANDAL

AT ARAL TA 
KATHLAL DIST 
KHEDA,KHEDA387635, 
Kheda/Kaira/Barsad/Ana
ndi, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

3202 194130459
Parents Association for Differently 
Abled

Keishamthong Top Leirak 
PO 
Imphal,Imphal795001, 
Imphal, Manipur Manipur 2016-17

3203 337800234
JHARKHAND JAN VIKAS 
SANSTHA

TIRIL DELATOLI, 
KOKAR,RANCHI83400
9, Ranchi, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

3204 337720021 ASHEERWAD TRUST

VILLAGE- 
SARKANDA, P.O.- 
GODDA,,GODDA81413
3, Godda, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17
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3205 031090121 SANGHAMITRA FOUNDATION

PO 
BAKROUR,VILLAGE 
BAKROUR824231, 
Gaya, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

3206 368170001
Collective Action for Rural 
Development Society

3-77, Nagavaram 
Post,Wanaparthy509103, 
Mahaboobnagar, 
Telangana Telangana 2016-17

3207 136580057
SAHAINI SOCIAL SERVICE 
SOCIETY

SARDHANA,MEERUT2
50342, Meerut, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

3208 075960149
ANNAI SRI GOURI AMMAL 
EDUCATIONAL TRUST

NO.3 SWAMY 
SANNATHI STREET 
(THERADI),
THIRUVAIYARU
THANJAVUR (Dt.)
PIN 
613204,THIRUVAIYAR
U613204, Thanjavur, 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

3209 075880027
Green Germinate Environmental and 
Charitable Welfare Trust

3/142 Main Road 
Sembanarkoil
Tranquebar Tk
Nagappattinam Dist 
Pin:609309
Tamilnadu,India.,Semban
arkoil609309, 
Nagapattinam (Q-E-
Milleth), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

3210 347990033 VARDAN SEWA SANSTHA

NEAR CHAUDHARY 
HARDWARE MALLI 
BAZAR,DHARCHULA2
62545, Pithoragarh, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

3211 368130012
VATSALYAM VOLUNTARY 
ORGANISATION

H NO 12 1 17 30 NEAR 
BALWANTH REDDY 
GARDENS VIJAYA 
GARDENS NAGOLE,R 
R DIST 
HYDERABAD500068, 
Ranga Reddy, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

3212 041950044
PALANPUR FEMALE HOSPITAL 
TRUST

DELHI GATE NEAR 
TOWN HALL 
PALANPUR,PALANPU
R385001, Banas 
Kantha(Palanpur), 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

3213 031170588 VAISHNO SWABLAMBAN

DATIYANA, 
BIKRAM,PATNA80110
4, Patna, Bihar Bihar 2016-17

3214 031300034
AMDABAD UCHTAR 
MADHYAMICK VIDYALAYA

AT AMDABAD  P O 
AMDABAD DISTRICT 
KATIHAR 
BIHAR,KATIHAR85411
2, Katihar, Bihar Bihar 2016-17
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3215 083781525
Santosh Institute for Mentally 
Challenged Children Trust

Room No 91, Parshuram 
Nagar, C Ward, 
Abhyuday Nagar, G D 
Ambekar Marg, 
Kalachowki,Mumbai.,Mu
mbai400033, Mumbai, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3216 020780158
NANDA TALUKDAR 
FOUNDATION

72 6TH BYE LANE 
WEST AMARGHAR 
PUBSARANIA,GUWAH
ATI781003, Kamrup, 
Assam Assam 2016-17

3217 083930667
JAI HIND SINDHU EDUCATION 
TRUST

JAI HIND HIGH 
SCHOOL OPP 
JIJAMATA HOSPITAL 
DELUXE CINEMA 
ROAD 
PIMPRIGAON,PUNE41
1017, Pune, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3218 172210026

ROTARY AMBALA CANCER 
DETECTION AND WELFARE 
SOCIETY

20, INDUSTRIAL 
AREA, AMBALA 
CANTT,AMBALA 
CANTT133001, Ambala, 
Haryana Haryana 2016-17

3219 094421649 Shri Vidya Vikasa Kendra (R)

No.17, Thayi Mane, 
Mallur Village, Near 
Kodathi Gate, Sarjapura 
Road, Bangalore-
560035,Bangalore560035
, Bangalore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

3220 010180301
LIGHT OF INDIA CHARITABLE 
TRUST

Door No. 3-78-1, 
K.S.Gattu - 534 
134,,Attili 
Mandal534134, West  
Godavari, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

3221 146970025
BANCHUKAMARI JANA 
KALLYAN SOCIETY

BANCHUKAMARI, 
KHARIJAKAKRIBARI,
COOCH 
BEHAR,COOCH 
BEHAR736179, Cooch 
Behar, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

3222 083781528 Devsheela Shefali Memorial Trust

Chapsey Terrace, 3rd 
Floor, 30-Altmaout Road, 
Mumbai-
,Mumbai400050, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3223 010380031 SWARAJ FOUNDATION

49-28-13, 
MADHURANAGAR,VI
SAKHAPATNAM53001
6, Visakhapatnam(U), 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17
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3224 075901423

BHARATA ILANGO 
FOUNDATION FOR ASIAN 
CULTURE

OLD NO 6, FOURTH 
MAIN ROAD, 
GANDHINAGAR,,CHE
NNAI600020, Chennai 
(Madras), Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

3225 084100019
EMMANUEL EDUCATION 
SOCIETY

AT POST 
CHINCHPADA TAL 
NAWAPUR,NANDURB
AR425417, Nandurbar, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3226 084050028

MADHYAM GROUP YUVA 
KRIDA AND SANSKRUTIK 
MANDAL

PLOT NO 34 
KANCHAN NAGAR 
NEAR GANPATI 
TEMPLE,JALNA431203
, Jalna, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3227 031140111 ASHRAM FOUNDATION

NEAR MAHAVIR 
MANDIR, 
AKHARAGHAT 
ROAD,,MUZAFFARPU
R842001, Muzaffarpur, 
Bihar Bihar 2016-17

3228 083770084

HEALTH CARE COMMUNITY OF 
POSITIVE PEOPLES AMBAJOGAI 
TQ AMBAJOGAI DIST BEED

AT PO AMBAJOGAI 
TQ AMBAJOGAI DIST 
BEED,AMBAJOGAI431
517, Bid/Beed, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3229 010350251
Development Institute of Innovative 
Entrepreneurship & Training (DIET)

49-18-6, Sri Kameswari  
Nilayam, Lalitha Nagar, 
Visakhapatnam-17, 
Andhra 
Pradesh,VISAKHAPAT
NAM530017, 
Visakhapatnam, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

3230 075850339

GANGA ORTHOPAEDIC 
RESEARCH AND EDUCATION 
FOUNDATION

109, 11th Street, 
Tatabad,Coimbatore6410
12, Coimbatore, Tamil 
Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

3231 136540012 SAURABH SEWA SANSTHAN

VILLAGE 
CHURAIPURWA,POST 
SHIVPURI262701, 
Lakhimpur Kheri, Uttar 
Pradesh Uttar Pradesh 2016-17

3232 083870289
JANKALYAN  
BAHUUDDESHIYA  SANSTHA

Yashoda Bhagyashri 
Colony Post  K K Nagar 
Mauda Road Parsoda Tah  
Ramtek Distt  Nagpur 
Maharashtra,RAMTEK44
1106, Nagpur, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17
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3233 083781531 EPILEPSY FOUNDATION

310, LOTUS HOUSE, 
NEW MARINE 
LINES,,MUMBAI40002
0, Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3234 337790044 Vikash Sankalp

Shivajee Maidan 
Medninagar,Medninagar8
22101, Palamau, 
Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

3235 041910473 Vishwa samvad education foundation

401, SHAPATH-1 
COMPLEX, Opp. 
RAJPATH CLUB, 
NR. MADHUR HOTEL, 
SARKHEJ-
GANDHINAGAR 
HIGHWAY,AHMEDAB
AD380015, Ahmedabad, 
Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

3236 075840118
BRILLIYA EDUCATIONAL 
CHARITABLE TRUST

NO.13-12, 
PACHATHUVILAI, 
POOVANCODE, 
VERKILAMBI POST, 
MYLODE 
VILLAGE,KANYAKUM
ARI629166, 
Kanyakumari (Nagerkoil), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

3237 052850570
SEVAKIRAN CHARITABLE 
SOCIETY

PAYYANA MADOM, 
OPP. D.B.H.S, 
THRIKKARIYOOR PO, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 
ERNAKULAM, 
KERALA,KOTHAMAN
GALAM686692, 
Ernakulam, Kerala Kerala 2016-17

3238 063440016
KUNDAN WELFARE 
ORGANIZATION

99, KUNDAN NAGAR 
BHARTIYA 
FARMHOUSE, PRATAP 
NAGAR EXT. PIPLODA 
ROAD, CHOUPATI, 
JAORA,JAORA457226, 
Ratlam, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

3239 010330200
MANASA EDUCATIONAL AND 
DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

4-1395 A    PODILI 
ROAD,DARSI523247, 
Prakasam/Ongole, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

3240 146980121
SILIGURI HUMAN CARE 
WELFARE SOCIETY

Malahar Milan More 
Near Hari Giri PO 
Pradhan 
Nagar,Siliguri734003, 
Darjeeling, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17
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3241 042030059
TRIMURTI SHREE GURUDATT 
SEVA TRUST

PUNIT KUTIR, 
GIRNAR SADHNA 
ASHRAM, BHAVNATH 
TALETI,JUNAGADH36
2004, 
Junagadh/Patan/Porbande
r, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

3242 083860255
Shri Sadguru Shrinand Maharaj 
Charitable Trust

Kasaba Arale Tq Karveer 
Dist 
Kolhapur,Karveer416006, 
Kolhapur, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3243 164730175 GALILEE WELFARE MINISTRY

CHUMIKEDIMA 
WARD-6, DIMAPUR 
NAGALAND,DIMAPU
R797103, 
Kohima/Dimapur, 
Nagaland Nagaland 2016-17

3244 020780160

Association for Advancement of 
Micro Institution and Voluntary 
Action(AAMIVA)

6TH FLOOR HOTEL 
PLAZA INN GMCH 
ROAD
BHANGAGHAR 
GUWAHATI 
781005,Guwahati781005, 
Kamrup, Assam Assam 2016-17

3245 231661659 GOVINDALAYA

House No. 90 (GF), Street 
No. 4, Krishna Nagar, 
Safdarjung Enclave,New 
Delhi110029, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

3246 147121052 UHINI

38/1A/39, 
MANICKTALA MAIN 
ROAD, KOLKATA-
700054,KOLKATA7000
54, Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

3247 147121053
KARMYOG FOR TWENTY FIRST 
CENTURY FOUNDATION

MB231, ANANDA 
BHAVAN, 
MAHISHBATHAN 
SALT 
LAKE(EAST),KOLKAT
A700102, Kolkata, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

3248 147050107

MURSHIDABAD KHAIRAMARI 
MINORITY HUMAN WELFARE 
SOCIETY

Vill Post - Sadikhan 
dearh PS Jalangi Dist 
Murshidabad pin 
742303,Murshidabad7423
03, Murshidabad, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

3249 010190513
FOLLOW JESUS TEAM 
MINISTRIES

D No 8 31 80/19   17th 
Ward  ISUKAPALLI   
REPALLE,REPALLE522
265, Guntur, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17
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3250 147121054 KOLKATA RISTA

2/H/9, GHORE BIBI 
LANE,KOLKATA70005
4, Kolkata, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

3251 010180303 SALVATION MINISTRIES

19-8-44, Rajeev Gandhi 
Center, Bank Colony 
Road,BHIMAVARAM53
4201, West  Godavari, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

3252 368190008
Society for Health agriculture and 
rural people

4-210/2 Near saibaba 
temple
pothaigadda village
motkur-508277
nalgonda,motkur508277, 
Nalgonda, Telangana Telangana 2016-17

3253 327630025 New Path Education Society
kasaridih,Durg491001, 
Durg, Chhattisgarh Chhattisgarh 2016-17

3254 063300139 Shri Madhvashram Nyas

592, SNEH NAGAR, 
SAPNA SANGEETA 
ROAD,
INDORE,INDORE45200
1, Indore, Madhya 
Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

3255 052940091
PERIYAR TIGER 
CONSERVATION FOUNDATION

PERIYAR TIGER 
RESERVE,THEKKADY
685536, Idukki, Kerala Kerala 2016-17

3256 010380033
SRUJANAVANI VOLUNTARY 
ASSOCIATION

PLOT NO C-
216,SIMHAPURI 
COLONY,PHASE- 
2,VEPAGUNTA,VISAK
HAPATNAM530047, 
Visakhapatnam(U), 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

3257 094421650 MODEL EDUCATIONAL TRUST

434, DOOR NO., 102, 
ARZ LAKE VIEW, 8TH 
CROSS, LAKSHMI LAY 
OUT, AREKERE, 
BENNERGHATTA 
ROAD,,BANGALORE56
0076, Bangalore, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

3258 083781534
PanIIT Alumni Reach For India 
Foundation

Regd Address: 2nd Floor, 
CSE Building, IIT 
Bombay, Powai
(Administrative Office : 
Council of 
Wardens(CCW) Bldg, IIT 
Madras, Adyar, Chennai-
600020),Mumbai400076, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17
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3259 083781535 REHBAR FOUNDATION

AL BARKAAT MALIK 
MUHAMMED ISLAM 
ENGLISH SCHOOL
VINOBA BHAVE 
NAGAR
KURLA 
WEST,MUMBAI400070, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3260 147060124
SHRI SHRI PARTHA SARATHI 
BHUMASUKH ASHRAM

GANGA NIDAYA 
GHAT, PRACHIN 
MAYAPUR,NABADWI
P741302, Nadia, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

3261 146980123
North Bengal Handicapped 
rehabilitation Society

Nivedita Market Hospital 
Road Siliguri 
Westbengal,Siliguri73400
1, Darjeeling, West 
Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

3262 231661665
PARIVARTAN SANDESH 
FOUNDATION

4/103, SONA 
APPARTMENT, 
KAUSHALYA PARK, 
HAUZ KHAS, NEW 
DELHI 
110016,DELHI110016, 
Delhi, Delhi Delhi 2016-17

3263 125560285 PRATHAM RAJASTHAN TRUST

24 PUSHPA PATH  
UNIYARA 
GARDEN,JAIPUR30200
4, Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

3264 094370016 SPARSH FOUNDATION

No 29/P2, Kittanaganalli 
Village, Attibele Hobli, 
Anekal 
Taluk,Bangalore560099, 
Bangalore Rural, 
Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

3265 347920045
JAGRATI MAHILA EVAM BAL 
VIKAS SAMITI

LINE NO 3 RAJENDRA 
NAGAR,HALDWANI26
3139, Nainital, 
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 2016-17

3266 094590227
SWAMI NARAHARI THEERTHA 
MEDICAL MISSION TRUST

Sri Ganapathy 
Sachchidananda 
Ashrama, Ooty 
Road,Mysore570025, 
Mysore, Karnataka Karnataka 2016-17

3267 031090123
SOCIETY FOR ADVANCEMENT 
OF VILLAGE ECONOMY

SISHODIA NIWAS 
LALABUABU ROAD
NEW  
GODOWN,GAYA82300
1, Gaya, Bihar Bihar 2016-17
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3268 083990259 R. P. Educational Trust

Plot No. 44, Next to 
Vartak Polytechnic, 
Shastri Nagar, Vasai 
West, District Palghar, 
Maharashtra,Vasai 
(West)401202, Thane, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3269 105100033 LIONS CLUB

Nabarangpur,Nabarangpu
r764059, Nabarangpur, 
Orissa Orissa 2016-17

3270 083781537 Bharatiya Stree Shakti

Urmila Apte, 4, Girish, 
Katariya marg, 
Mahim,Mumbai400016, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3271 146970026
KESHAB CHANDRA SOCIAL & 
CULTURAL ORGANISATION

VILL PO 
RASHIDANGA DIST 
COOCH 
BEHAR,COOCH 
BEHAR736170, Cooch 
Behar, West Bengal West Bengal 2016-17

3272 125560286 University of Rajasthan

University of Rajasthan, 
JLN Marg,Jaipur302004, 
Jaipur, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

3273 010180304 Grace Fellowship Service Society

Eluru,west godavari 
district534007, West  
Godavari, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

3274 231661668 National Productivity Council NPC

5-6 Institutional Area, 
Lodhi Road,New 
Delhi110003, Delhi, 
Delhi Delhi 2016-17

3275 041960188
BHAGAVAT SHIKSHAN EVAM 
GAURAKSHA TRUST

3, Haridham Duplex, 
Near Harinagar Char 
Rasta, Gotri 
Road,,Baroda390021, 
Vadodara/Baroda, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

3276 063160231 M P Christian Assembly

G/1, Jr. M.I.G. Old 
Subhash 
Nagar,Bhopal462023, 
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

Madhya 
Pradesh 2016-17

3277 010231011 Sree Seva Foundation

H No 6-3-628/3/301 RV 
Nypunya Apartments 
Anand Nagar Colony 
Khairatabad 
Hyderabad,Hyderabad500
004, 
Hyderabad/Secunderabad, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

3278 115300048
Bharat Vikas Parishad Charitable 
Trust Punjab

100-C, Rishi Nagar, 
Ludhiana,Ludhiana14100
1, Ludhiana, Punjab Punjab 2016-17

Page 295 of 297

http://abcaus.in



https://fcraonline.nic.in

S.No
FCRA 

Registration 
No.

Association Name Address State
Years for which Annual Returns        

not filed

List of Associations

3279 083900117
Radha Krishna Guru Gaurang Seva 
Bhavi Trust Nashik Road

SHANTIVILLA, DUTT 
MANDIR ROAD , 
NASHIK 
ROAD,NASHIK422101, 
Nashik, Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3280 125580089
SANKALP SANSTHAN 
SANCHORE

PLOT NO 544, FIRST 
FLOOR, HINGALAJ 
NAGAR, NARMADA 
COLONY 
ROAD,SANCHORE3430
41, Jalore, Rajasthan Rajasthan 2016-17

3281 337800235
BRAJKISHORE PUBLIC 
EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

60, BOOTY 
ROAD,RANCHI834009, 
Ranchi, Jharkhand Jharkhand 2016-17

3282 010260409 ARUNA MAHILA MANDALI

Flat.No.1179 New Raja 
Rajeswaripeta Near 
Ammavari 
Temple,Vijayawada52000
3, Krishna, Andhra 
Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

3283 182510040 HIMACHAL SHIKSHA SAMITI

SVM SR.SEC. SCHOOL 
HIM RASHMI 
PARISAR
VIKASNAGAR,VIKAS
NAGAR171009, Shimla, 
Himachal Pradesh

Himachal 
Pradesh 2016-17

3284 042030060
SAGAR EDUCATION AND 
CHARITABLE TRUST

AT SIMAR VIA 
SHERBAUG GADU,TA 
VERAVAL362255, 
Junagadh/Patan/Porbande
r, Gujarat Gujarat 2016-17

3285 020680005 social development organization

vill Bhatirkupa I p.o 
chandipur p.s algapur 
Dist hailakandi state 
assam pin 
788152,hailakandi788152
, Hailakandi, Assam Assam 2016-17

3286 076020109

SRI JAGHADHGURU VEDHA 
KAVYA VIDHYA BHAVANAM 
TRUST

PLOT NO.9,GANGAI 
AMMAN KOIL 
STREET,GANGAI 
NAGAR,KALLIKUPPA
M,CHENNAI600053, 
Thiruvallur (MGR), 
Tamil Nadu Tamil Nadu 2016-17

3287 104830336
KALINGA KUSUM 
FOUNDATION

PLOT 
NO.368/1906,MAHAVIR 
NAGAR,PATIA 
SQUARE751024, 
Khurda, Orissa Orissa 2016-17
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3288 182450076
TIBETAN NATIONAL SPORTS 
ASSOCIATION

C-O TCV HEAD 
OFFICE 
DHARAMSHALA 
CANTT,DHARAMSHA
LA176216, 
Kangra/Dharamshala, 
Himachal Pradesh

Himachal 
Pradesh 2016-17

3289 083740097

ALL INDIA MUSLIM WOMENS 
SOCIAL WELFARE AND 
EDUCATION ASSOCIATION

Opposite Bus Stand, 
Gurukunj Ashram, 
Gurudeonagar,Tiosa4449
02, Amravati, 
Maharashtra Maharashtra 2016-17

3290 115280044 UNITED SIKH MISSION

VILLAGE BIAS 
PIND,JALANDHAR144
302, Jalandhar, Punjab Punjab 2016-17

3291 010180305
MATHRUSREE MAHILA 
MANDALI

DNO 2-40 AMMAGARI 
GUDI CHIVATAM 
UNDRAJAVARAM 
MANDAL WEST 
GODAVARI 
DISTRICT,CHIVATAM
534216, West  Godavari, 
Andhra Pradesh

Andhra 
Pradesh 2016-17

3292 115230010
Bhai Kanhaiya Charitable Trust 
Regd

Tikana Bhai Jagta Ji 
Sahib,Goniana 
Mandi151201, Bathinda, 
Punjab Punjab 2016-17
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